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H eétaon twv Aayvwv Ba mpaypatotmownBel katd 1o didotnua 18 Maptiou -
31 Maptiou ota ypageia pag otnv ABrva (Mwvddpou 7, KoAwvdkl) pévo katdTv
tnAepwvikol pavteBou oto tNAépwvo 2310264366 & 2103250173,




OPOI AHMOMPAZIQN

‘OMot ot Aayvol TepLypa@ovTaL TIPOCEKTIKA KAl TIWAOVOVTAL WG yvriotoL Kal auBevtikol ekTog av Tteplypdgovtat AAwg. O ayopaotr|g
umopei va amoppipet To Aayvd kat va Tov eToTpéPeL evtdg 7 nuepwv (nuepopnvia oppayidag tayuSpoueiou) amo tnv MEn tng Snpompaciag,
av amodei€el otL dev eivat yvrolog 1 6Tt teplypdenke AavBaopéva. Ou haxvol TipéTet va eTloTpépovtal OTwg TtaparfgBnkav apytkd,
xwpig kappia Stapopomoinon. Aayvol Trou e€etdabnkav tponyoupévwg amo toug uttoPneloug ayopactég Sev emiotpépovtat. Emtiong Sev
emiotpépovtat Aayvol ou ayopdoBnkav otnv AiBouca petd tnv ££0d0 Twv ayopaotwyv amé auvtr|. Ot ayopaatég Sev £xouv o dikaiwpa
ETILOTPOPG ULKTWV AAXVWV, GUANOYWY, AAXVWIV TIOL £X0UV EAATTWHATA O€ HKtPOa&leg, KABWG Kal YWTOYPAPNUEVIV GTOV KATAAOYO AAXVWY,
yla eAatTiopata opatd ot ewrtoypagia (kevtpdplopa, mepBwpta, 08évtwon).‘Otav n a&ia Tou Aayvol eival atn o@payida kat éyL 6To
YPAUHATOONO, 0 AaxvOg Sev pTtopel va eTILOTPAPEL yLa EAATTWIA TOU YPAUUATOCHLOU.

KdaBe Aayvdg mreptépyetat aTov TAEL0S6TN, TTOU TTpOoa@EPEL TNV LPNAGTEPN TLN. Z€ TIEPITTTWON (OWV TAXVOPOULKWV TIPOTPOPLIY,
TAeL080TN¢ Bewpeital autog Tou n tpoapopd tou é@Bace Ttpwtn ota Mpageia pag. TNAeQWVIKEG EVTOAEG ayopds yivovtal Sexktég amd
YVWOTOUG TTEAATEG, TIPETIEL OHLWG VA ETILKUPWHOVV ypaATITWG.

Mpw amé v évapgn tng Twhfoews i Tnv nuépa tng Snuompaciag (yia ypamtés mpooopés), n Etatpia éxel To Sikaiwua va amocipet
Aayvoug, va Staywpioet Aayvoig o 0o 1| TteplaadTepa peépn 1) va cuvevoet 0o ) Tteploadtepoug Aaxvous.

Meydhot hayvol pmopei va pnv petagpepBouv yia viewing otnv ABAva | va petagepBouyv kat'emihoyr. Viewing Aayvuy, Tou Sev
petagépovtat otnv ABfva, umopet va yivel ota ypageia otn Osooalovikn.

Mpooopég yivovtal SekTEg wg 2 WPEG TpLv ato v evapén g dnuompaciag.

H TAnpwr Tpétet va yivetal apéowg PeTd to TAog g dnpompactiag otnv AiBovoa A evtdg 10 nuepwv amd tnv tapaafry Twv Aayviv
A Tou TLoAoyiou (yia rehdteg EEwTepikoy). Te ayopaotég evrdg EMAS0g ot hayvoi amootéAlovtal eTti avtikataBoAr Kat o€ ywwoTtolg TENATES
XWPLG TIPOTIANPWHT, YLA TIANPWF AUECWS KETA TNV TtapaiaBn Twv Aaxvwv. Av n TtAnpwpr] kabBuotepfoet tépav twv 10 nuepwy, n Etatpia
Statnpel to Sikaiwpa va emPaplvel To Aoyaplaoud Pe To VORLHO ETILTOKLO. H KUPLOTNTA TWV AaXVEWV TTApApEVEL OTOV TIWANTH, HéXPLS GTOL
amomAnpwBei o Aoyaplacpdg. Tuppetoxr ayopactol atn dnuompacia propei va amokAeloBel, av katd tnv kpion Tou TTwAnTol, 0 ayopaastrg
Sev EKTIANPWVEL TOUG BPOUG TNG KNG TILOTEWSG.

H tayudpopnan twv Adayvav ) tou tipodoyiou yivetat otnv StevBuvan, Tou @aivetal aTo £vtuTio Ttpoc@opwv. Ta £é€06a amooTolr|g
Bapuvouv tov ayopaatr. H amobel&n mtaparafris “Tuotnuévou” tou Taxubpopeiov amoteAel yia tnv Etatpia kat anddelén maparafrig tou
VALKOU ATt TOV AyopaoTH.

STV TR Katakupwoews tpootiBetal mocootd 18% yia mtpoprBeld pag kat ettt héov o avaroywv DA et tg tpopriBetdg pag. ‘Oleg
OL TLUEG 0TOV KaTdhoyo eival og EYPQ.

AtoOAnToL Aayvol pe tpr ekkivnong “OFFER” Sev StatiBevtat pog twAnon petd tn Aén g dnpompaciag. H T TwAnong twv
Aayveov pe tnv €vdel&n “OFFER” opidetat amd 1o 1006 NG TIPoo@opds, Pe KAToXUpWan Tou Aaxvol otnv upnAdtepn.

0 TAeLod6tn (eite Bploketat otnv AiBouca, eite éyel kataBéoel TRV TTPoTPOpd Tou péow TRAe@vou/email) eivat utebBuvog yia Ty
€€4pAnon Tou TLpoloyiou, ektdg av Exel ouvevvonBel ypamtwg etddMwg pe tnv Etatpia.

Omotoodrimote Aapfdvel pépog otn dnpottpacia ival yvwotng Twv TIPOAVAPEPOUEVWY OPwV KAL TOUG ATTOSEXETAL TIARPWS.
Omotadrimote Stagpwvia peta&d twv cupBaropévwy pepwv tiBetal otnv kplon kat Sikatodoaoia tou appodiou Atkaagtnpiov Oscoalovikng.

5% emuthéov Invaluable.com TtpopnBeta et Tng Tung katoxOpwong yla kaBe katoxupwaon Aayvol péow tng TAatopuag Invaluable.
com.

SOppwva pe ta apbpa 5, 29 kat 68 tou Nopou 2121 mepi Mveupatikig dloktnoiag, katafdMetat amd tov ayopaoth Toooatd 5% el
NG TLAG WA oEWS evAg €pyou, av o dnpoupyds Tou Bpioketal ev {wr i av £xet amoPLwoet petd to 1948. Ta épya ta omola emiBapivovtal
L€ aUTO TO TTOCOGTO GNELWVOVTAL GTOV KaTdAoyo pe actepioko (*

CONDITIONS OF SALE

All descriptions are reliable and accurate and the lots are sold as genuine and authentic, unless the contrary is indicated. The purchaser
may reject the lot and return it within 7 days (post office date stamp) after the end of the auction, if he proves it is not genuine or incorrectly
described. The lots must be returned intact and as originally despatched. Lots which have been examined by the buyers before the auction
cannot be returned. Also, lots purchased in the room cannot be returned after leaving the place. Buyers have no right to reject mixed lots, col-
lections containing undescribed items, or described as having defects. Any illustration is part of the description and items cannot be returned
for defects visible in it. When the value of a lot lies in the cancellation and not in the stamp, any defects of the latter shall not be a reason for
rejecting the lot.

The highest bidder shall prevail. In case of equal mail bids, the earlier arrived will be considered as succesful. Telephone bids are accept-
able, but should be confirmed in writing.

Before start selling or the date of the auction the Auctioneer has the right to withdraw any of the lots, to divide it into two or more parts,
or to join two or more lots into one.

Large lots may not be available for viewing in Athens unless especially selected. Viewing of those unavailable lots is still possible in our
offices in Thessaloniki.

Bids should be received at least 2 hours before the start of the Sale.

Payment must be made in full just after the end of the sale in the room, or within 10 days after receipt of our invoice. Foreign buyers
can pay by credit card (we accept Visa and Mastercard) or by Bank Cheque, personal cheque and money order in foreign currency or in euro.
Interest shall be payable by the purchaser on any overdue account. The Auctioneer has a descretion to waive payment of the interest. Title shall
remain to A. KARAMITSOS until payment in full is received. Any buyer could be excluded if he is not a person of good faith, according to the
Auctioneer’s opinion.

The invoices and the lots will be mailed to the address given on the bidding form. Postage and insurance is charged to the buyers. The
receipt for “Registered” letter by the Post Office constitutes delivery receipt for the Auctioneer.

A 18% buyer’s commission will be added to the “hammer price” for each lot, plus the respective Value Additive Tax (VAT) on our commis-
sion. All prices expressed in the catalogue and all bids are in euro, unless otherwise is stated.

Unsold lots with starting price “OFFER” are not available for sale after the end of the auction.

The sale price of lots marked as “OFFER” is defined by the highest offer, highest bid wins the item at said price.

The bidder (either via mail or in the room) is responsible for the invoice’s payment, unless otherwise aggreed, in writing, with the company.

Anyone who will take part in this Auction is familiar to the conditions of sale and accepts them. Any dispute shall be subject to the jurisdic-
tion of the competent Court in Thessaloniki, Greece.

A 5% Invaluable.com commission will be added to the “hammer price” for each lot when bidding via Invaluable.com platform.

All items marked with an asterisk (*) in the catalogue, are charged with an extra 5% on hammer price, according to articles 5, 29 & 68 of
the “Intellectual Property Rights” Law 2121.
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TOUG TIAPAKATW AdyvoUg, LEXPL TO TTOCO TTOU £XW ONUELWOEL AVTIOTOLKA.

‘EAaBa yvwon twv dpwv g dnpotpaociag kat TapakaAw va TAEL0S0THOETE yia AoyapLlaopd pou

Please bid on my behalf op to the limits, only if necessary, for the following lots. | have read and

agree to the Conditions of Sale stated in the present Catalogue.

Name
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Client’s code Date
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Please limit my total purchase to €

Please send my lots to my address YES /NO I will collect my lots from your store
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Limit (€) Limit (€)




Limit (€) Limit (€) Limit (€)

Payment

D Credit Card (Visa D or Mastercard D)
e |1 OO I ]
validuntit [ || /[ ][] ow [ ][ ][ ] signature

I:' Paypal at paypal@karamitsos.gr
(Please note that an additional 4% on the total purchase amount must be paid, due to PayPal transaction fees etc.)

I:I Cash

BANK : EUROBANK ERGASIAS, THESSALONIKI, GREECE, K.DIEL BRANCH “030”  (Our Bank account has changed)
IBAN: GR27 0260 0300 0009 5020 1319 881
SWIFT CODE: ERBKGRAA

Account holder: Dimitriadis Emmanouil
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Lot' 8001 ................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 600 €

"DIODORUS SICULUS’, Paris, Jehan Petit, c.1508. In small 8vo, p. [1],2-123[=124],[6] / Signatures: a-v®* x° y*. Printer’s mark
(Renouard 890) on title page, engraved initial letters throughout. Contemporary full calf bound, gilt title and ornament on
5-nerves spine, visibly worn. Marbled endpapers (first page semi-detached), red edge pages, clean and tight.

The ‘editio princeps’ of Diodorus’ Bibliotheca historica, a universal history in forty books completed sometime between 36 and
30 BC, was a Latin translation of the first five books by Poggio Bracciolini in 1472 [represented as 1-6, as book 1is in two parts)].
It contains a description of the cultural heritage and geography of Egypt (book 1), Mesopotamia, India, Scythia, and Arabia
(book 2), North Africa (book 3), Greece (book 4) and Europe (book 5). The present work was edited by Gilles de Maiziéres (Ae-
gidius Maserius), cf. dedication and explicit. It contains many traditional forgeries, including Ctesias, and (in book 5) an account of
the lost Historia sacra of Euhemerus (c. 300 bc).

Edited by Gilles de Maiziéres from the “Epistle to Young People”. Typographic material by Jean Marchant. Dated after the mark of
Jean Petit; address under the title “in vico sancti Jacobi, sub Leone Argenteo”.

Rare and Good copy.

e -1 00 A R R R R R R R R Starting Price: 1000 €

MPOKOMMIO: o KAIZAPEYZ / Procopius of Caesarea, “Procopii Caesari ensis de rebus gothorum, persarum ac vandalorum
libri VII una cum aliis mediorum temporum historicis, quorum catalogum sequens indicabit pagina. His omnibus accessit rerum
copiosissimus index / MpokoTtiou pftopog Tepi Tou AgoTotou Tou louatviavou KTlopdtwy’, Basileae, Ex Officina loannis
Hervagii, 1531.

First edition in Latin of Procopiu’s “History of the Wars / De Bellis” bound with the First edition in Greek of “The Buildings
/ De Aedificiis”.

4to, pp.[46], 690, [2], 46, [2]. Later binding, marbled thick paper boards, cloth spine, blue edges. Exliblis cachets on title page.
Lightly soiled title -page and occasional light spotting, overall a very good copy. Printer’s engraved vignette on title page and the
colophon. Engraved initials. Procopius (c.500-after 565) was a prominent Byzantine scholar, commonly classified as the last major
historian of the ancient world. This work is the chronicle of the conquests of General Belisarius against the Goths, the Persians
and the Vandals, to the glory of Emperor Justinian the Great. In the last 46 is bound as an appendix the“The Buildings / De Aedi-
ficiis” in original Greek. As Adams notes, almost all copies are without this appendix.

16waitepa omavia ékboon Baowleiag ou cuvdudlet tv Npwtn’Ekdoon ota Aatvikd Tou £pyou «YTIEp Twv TIOAEpWV AdyoL»
kat v Mpwtn'Ekdoon ota eNAnvika tou £pyou «Mepi Ktiopdtwv» tou Bulavtvod Mdylou kat Lotopikol Mpokottiou.

0 MpokéTiog o Katoapeng (500 - 565) Atav évag e&éxwv Bulavtivég AdyLog kat L.oToptkds. AkoholBnaoe Tov oTpatnyé Behodpio
oTNV eKkoTpateia Tou otV Avatolr) katd Twv Nepowv (527-531), otnv Bépeta A@pik katd Twv Bavddhwv (533-534) ald kat
oTn ZikeAla otnv ekotpateia katd twy OotpoydtBwv (535-540). Ttnv Ttapolboa ékSoaon TapatiBevral oTa AATWIKA Ta ETTA
mpwta BBAia Tou «YTtEp Twv TTOAEPWY AdyoL» pe avaAUTIKEG AVAPOPEG OTLG VIKNPOPES EKOTpaTEieg Tou Behodplou katd
Twv Nepowv, Twv Bavddiwv kat Twv M6TOwv eviy oto téhog TapatiBetal to épyo «Mepi Ktiopdtwv» ota eAAqvikd 6mou
KATAYPAPETAL 1] ] OLKOSOLKH TIOALTLKY) TOU louaTviavoy, e ava@opd ot euPAnpatikd épya tng KwvotavtvoimoAng aAd
KaL tng Budavtvig emikpdtetag. H oupmepiAnyn tou tedeutaiouv avtol £pyou oto Bactkd awpa tou BiAiou eivat oAy omtdvia
(Adams 2149) oTa AlyooTd yvwoTd avTiTuTIa auTh§ TNG TIPWLUNG €k8oans.

E€aipetikd omavio. Adams 2145 & 2149.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 1



MAAAIOTYMNA / 16™ - 18™ CENTURY

Lot' 8003 .................................................................................................................. Starting PriCe: 2800 €

FAZHZ ©e6dwpog, “Theodori Gazae Introductionis grammaticae libri quatuor, una cum interpretatione Latina per uices capi-
tum disposita recognitione uero ex uetustis manuscriptis exemplaribus Italicis”, ex officina Valderiana, Basileae, 1541. 8vo, pp.
369, [1].

Text in Greek and Latin. Greek and Latin grammar by the influential Greek humanist Theodorus Gazes, first printed in 1495. The
grammar was partially translated by Erasmus in 1521 and remained for a long time one of the leading textbook of its kind.

Modern binding. Ex-libris cachet on title page. Large waterstain on lower part throughout. Small worm-holes on upper margin
on pp.33-195.

Kelpevo ota ENnvikd kat petdepacn ota Aatwikd. O ©g66wpog Madng cuvéta&e to ypappatikd BipAio «Ipappatiki
Ewoaywyr» katd to didotnpa mou didaoke otn Peppdpa, evw n mpwtn ékdoan Tpaypatomot)Bnke to 1495 amd tov AAGo
Mavooitio otn Bevetia. Ztnpiletat kupiwg ota ypappatikd dokipa tou Mewpytou XotpoPookol kat oto Mepi cuvtdewg Tou
AmoMGviov Alokolou Kal giye LeydAn attiynon 0Tov OLHAVLOTIKG kdopo. (Ztaikog K., «H MvevpatikA Mopeia tou MEvoug», T.
A, og. 177,179).

2MANIO. ADAMS 527
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Lot‘ 8004 .................................................................................................................. Starting Price: 1800 €
INMOKPATHZ (Hippocrates), Rabelais Francois. Three (3) early 16th century works bound together.

[Aphorismorum Hippocratis sectiones septem / Itmokpdtoug agopiopwv tuApata Z], Lyon, Apud Seb. Gryphium, 1543,
16mo. The First print of the text in Greek. Missing the title page and the translation in Latin (318 pages). All the text in Greek (31
unnumbered sheets) present (collated with Lyon’s public library copy). Very Rare second edition, first published in 1532 in Latin,
of the Aphorisms of Hippocrates edited by Francois Rabelais (~1494-1553), the great Renaissance humanist writer and scholar.
Rabelais compiled the first edition of the present work in Lyons 1532, where he was serving as one of the first to lecture from
Greek texts. The translation was based on an ancient Greek manuscript that Rabelais owned and was presented for the first time
in the current 1543 edition, at the end of the book. The current copy presents exactly this Greek text. First edition with text in
Greek. ADAMS 576.

[BOUND TOGETHER]
“Aphorismorum Hippocratis sectiones septem’, Lyon, Apud Seb. Gryphium, 1545. Including the title page and until page 101 of

318 (including Sectio I-VIIl and Liber | - liber Il / collated with Lyon’s public library copy). Part of the third edition of the Aphorisms
of Hippocrates edited by Francois Rabelais.

[BOUND TOGETHER]
“Aphorismorum Hippocratis libri octo, succinctis paraphrasibus illustrati: adjecto brevi in singulos libros, et aphorismos argu-
mento..., Bonhomme Joannem, Paris, 1551. pp.131, [2]. Complete (collated with the copy of the “The Wellcome Library”, London).

Title page printed without the printer’s device. The translation by Italian humanist Niccold Leoniceno (1428-1524) is edited here
by the French physician Jean Lyége. ADAMS 589.

Contemporary full leather, spine with 3 raised bands, red edges. Externally worn: rubbed with worm-holes, spine with lower part
chipped. Interior: first marbled/blank sheet detached, occasional handwritten notes mainly marginal.

2 A. KARAMITSOS #714



MAAAIOTYMNA / 16™ - 18™ CENTURY

Lot' 8005 ................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 600 €

[AULUS GELLIUS] AULI GELLII Luculentis Simi scritoris NOCTES ATTICAE, Lugduni (Lyon), Apud Haered. Seb. Gryphii, M.D.LX.
(1560). 1 volume in-8 (162 x 105 mm), p. [64]-533-[1] pages (complete collection - signed A8-D8; a8-z8; A8-L3).

Aulus Gellius (ca. 123-170 CE) is known almost wholly from his Noctes Atticae, Attic Nights’, so called because it was begun dur-
ing the nights of an Attic winter. The work collects in twenty books, consisting of interesting notes covering philosophy, history,
biography, all sorts of antiquities, points of law, literary criticism, and lexicographic matters, explanations of old words and
questions of grammar. The work is valuable because of its many excerpts from other authors whose works are lost; and because
of its evidence for people’s manners and occupations. Some at least of the dramatic settings may be genuine occasions

Full glazed tawny calfskin (contemporary binding), spine with seven raised bands, five of which are double blind-edged, six boxes
embellished with gilt fleurons, double frame of triple blind-edged on the covers with gilt Alde finials in spandrels, gilt azure me-
dallion in the center, blind fillet on the cuts. Corners and foot cap rubbed, head cap roughly restored formerly, split jaws (0.5 cm),
leather age cracks on the back and hinges, pale small stains on the covers, work of worms on the foot of the bottom plate and on
the guards, body of light work. Italic printing inside, ex-libris label on the upper inside cover, ex-libris ms. old on the title page.
Some pages rather detached or semi-deatched from spine, but clean throught.

Uncommon specimen in Good condition.

Lot. 8006 ................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 700 €

VOLUMEN LEGUM Parvum, Quod Vocant: In Quo Haec Insunt: Tres Posteriores Codicis Dn. IUSTINIANI [...] Tertia Ab
Hinc Pagina ANTONII CONTII [...] Tractatus De Pace Constantiae + INSTITUTIONUM Sive Primorum Totius lurisprudentiae
Elementorum Libri Quatuor, Dn. [USTINIANI Sacratissimi Principis Authoritate lussuque Compositi, Commentariis ACCURSII [...]
diliginter collecta. Lugduni (Lyon), An.Domini M.D.LXIX. (1569). In folio (36 x 24cm), pp. [20],324,642,190,[12],38,574.

Period parchment cover in poor condition, clean and tight interior, with slight foxing and wettings. Ex Libris sticker on front inner
board (Bookplate of Charreton).

Rare and Good copy.

Gvico poLce,
RISTAMPATA,

I -1 010 AR R R TR PR Startlné Price: 600 €

[IQANNHZ ZQNAPAZ] HISTORIE DI GIOVANNI ZONARA - La Prima (Seconda e Terza) Parte, Consigliere Supremo & Capitano
dell'imperial guardia di Constantinopoli [...] Tradotta da M. LODOVICO DOLCE, et nuovamente ristampata, & riscontrata co testi
Greci, & migliorata da M. Agostino Ferentilli. Con una copiosa tavola di tutte le materie et casi notabili, che si contengono nella
presente opera. In inetia, appresso Gabriel Giolito di Ferrari, 1570. Complete in 3/3 parts bound in 1 volume in-8vo (21cmx15cm),
p. (18) 259 (1), (18) 291 (1), (18) 261 (3). With three engraved title pages of the Phoenix with the motto of the Giolitos “De la mia
morte eterna vita io vivo”. Engraved initials, headbands and some images in text.Giovanni Zonara, one of most known Byzantine
historian, canonist, lexicographer, hagiologist and poet. His world history, “Historical Epitome”, extending from the creation to
1118, provides valuable information on the 11th century. He lived in Byzantium at the end of the 11th and the beginning of the 12th
century AD. The little information about his life is mainly drawn from his works. Historians assume that he was a high-ranking
official (Great drungarios of Vigla and Protasekretis) during the reign of Alexios | Komnenos.Among other things, Zonaras com-
mented on the Ecumenical and local Synods and the writings of the Fathers of the Church, while he also wrote two ecclesiastical
texts of legal content. His most important work is the chronological “Historical Epitome”, which covers the period "from the
conquest of the world” to the year 1118 and is considered one of the most complete works of its kind in the Greek language.
Historians estimate that Zonaras recorded this work when, after the accession of John Il Komnenos, he was exiled and became
a monk. For the Compendium of Histories he drew on a multitude of sources, some of which, such as the Roman History of Dion
Cassius, are preserved through Zonaras. The chronicle spread beyond the borders of Byzantium, as it was translated into Church
Slavonic. Half sheepskin binding with posterior corners, very good condition despite some wear to the corners and caps. Well
preserved interior, several beautiful engravings in the text. Yellowed paper, handwritten notes. Rare and Very Good copy.
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Lot' 8008 ................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 500 €

APPIANO Alessandrino Delle guerre de’ Romani, cosi esterne come ciuili. Tradotte da m. Aless. Braccio Secretario Fiorentino.
Nuouamente ristampato [...] Con ['historia della guerra Illirica [...] tradotta in italiano dal s. Girolamo Ruscelli, In Venetia, ap-
presso Camillo Franceschini, 1575. In 12mo, p. [46],184. With egraved title vignette, capitals and headbands.

[Bound together]

Tre Libri d’Appiano Alessandrino cioe’ della guerra che i Romani fecero in Ispagna, tradotto gia’ da M. Alessandro Braccio [...]
Nuouamente tradotti di greco in italiano dal sig. Girolamo Ruscelli, In Venetia, appresso Camillo Franceschini, 1575. P. 88 (double
pages).

Appian of Alexandria (Arriiavog Ahe€av8petg) was a Greek historian (b. Alexandria c. AD 95); at the time of Hadrian he had
Roman citizenship in Rome, under Marcus Aurelius and Lucius Verus he was a tax attorney. Around 160 he composed a Roman
History (“Pwpaikd”), which, with other minor works relating to the imperial age, constituted a corpus of 24 books, including the
history of Rome from its foundation to the death of Trajan. In addition to extracts made in the Byzantine age, 11 books are pre-
served (Iberian War, Hannibal War, Libyan War, the Illyrian War etc.). Appianus had many sources at his disposal, but he frequently
fell into errors. For some periods, however, his work is a precious document. ITALIAN TRANSLATION OF THE ONLY EXISTING
HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION OF THIS PERIOD OF ANCIENT ROME. Two books (out of three) with their own title page, bound in
one, consist a unique description of these important decades of Roman history. The first edition of this (1519) is the first to be
translated into a modern language (ltalian). The work of Appiano had the merit of changing the usual annalistic structure of
Roman historiography, dividing it systematically by topics. Eighteenth century editorial cardboard binding, manuscript title on the
spine. Rather loose interior pages, but mostly clean, with light foxing. Renouard p. 134 See. Diz..B.It. XIII, pp. 602-8. EDIT16 CNCE
2198; Renouard, Giunta, no. ninety two; BM STC, Italian, p. 35; not in Adams. Rare copy.

e T -1 010 L R R R LR R R LR E PR R PR Starting Price: 1000 €

Aovioog Nepinyntig / Dionysius Periegetes - Pomponius Mela, “Dionysii Alex. et Pomp. Melae Situs orbis descriptio. Aethici
Cosmographia. C. I. Solini Polyistor.., [Geneva], Henry Stephanos, 1577. 4to, pp. [8], 15, [24], 152.

Dionysius, a poet of the second century ad, lived mainly in Rome where he worked as a librarian and wrote his Periegeses tis
oecoumenes. The work acquired a significant place as a school text book and considered of great importance by the Italian Hu-
manists. Henry Stephanos informs his readers that he proceeded to a fresh edition, thirty years after his father had published the
work (1547), specifying that he has made corrections to the original text and that he has added his own Latin translation.

Contemporary full vellum (browned, soiled) with spine gilt decorated and gilt edges. Ex-libris cachet of the French statesman and
agriculturist Adrien De Gasparin “Bibliothéque de Adrien De Gasparin”. Waterstain on inner hinge and upper part throughout. Few
marginal notes. Rare.

EMnvikn BiBAtoBnkn 132, Brunet Il 729, ADAMS 648.
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[00YKYAIAHE / THUCYDIDES] “©oukubiSou mepi tou Mehomovvnoiakold Molépou BiBAia n’ / Thucydidis De bello
Peloponnesiaco libri VIII", [Geneva]: Excudebat Henricus Stephanus, 1588. Large 4to, pp. [20], 621, [15], 73, [7]

One of the best 16th-century edition of Thucydides, the first with parallel Greek / Latin text. Second Estienne edition, with Es-
tienne correcting the Greek text and scholia, as well as further revising Valla’s Latin translation. This is the first work oriented
with parallel Greek original text and Latin translation, while the Greek scholia are printed at the foot of the pages. Also including
analytical indexes. Contemporary full-leather, with evident restorations. Blind-stamped decorations in gilt on both covers, spine
with raised bands and decorations & title in gilt. Boards & spine rubbed and soiled, cracks along spine, restoration efforts mainly
along joints and extremities. Interior: chipped upper edges of the first ~40 sheets, light water-stain on the right edge - more
evident on first 40 sheets, small worm-holes more evident on first 20 & last 30 sheets. BRUNET V 844, ADAMS 667, EN\nvikr
BLBAwoBrikn, 143.
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Lot' 8011 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 600 €

PHILOSTRATE De la Vie d’Apollonius Thianeen par B. de VIGENERE, BOURBONNOIS, Chez Abel LAngellier, a Paris, M.D.XCIX
(1599). First Blaise de Vigenére edition, in 8vo, p. ff. [4], 299. With an engraved vignette profile of Apollonius of Tyana on the
title page. Text is decorated with woodcut initials.

This is the first French edition of Flavius Philostratus s biography of Apollonius of Tyana, a first century CE neo-Pythagorean
philosopher and wandering mystic. Apollonius s extensive travels to Nineveh, Babylon and India are described as well as his stud-
ies with the Magi and the Brahmans. Apollonius was renowned for his prophesying and healing powers. In Rome he supposedly
raised the body of a noble woman from the dead. Many supernatural stories are recorded concerning wizards, demons and spirits
i.e.in Corinth Apollonius saved his friend Menippus from marrying a demoness (empusa). Utilizing surviving sources, Philostratus
produced his work at the request of Julia, wife to the Roman emperor Septimius Severus (ruled 193-211 ce). Although Apollonius
is mentioned by several ancient authors, Philostratus s work remains the only surviving full biography. Translated from the Greek
(into French) by Blaise de Vigenére (1523-1596), a French diplomat, cryptographer, alchemist and translator.

Bound in original full period calf with a gilt oval medallion center piece stamped on both front and rear covers. Re-backed pre-
serving large portions of the original spine. The binding is well rubbed and shows lumpiness, discoloration and general wear. The
leather contains areas of modern restoration and patching; the corner tips of the boards are carefully repaired. The gilt border
lines (running along the edges of the front and rear covers) are also partially restored. Interior pages are generally clean but show
occasional light spotting and toning; some periodic minor worming in the lower and inner margins is also present. The inside front
cover displays the book plate of bibliographer Roger de Quiriele (1848-1924).

Uncommon edition. [BM STC French, p. 350; Cioranesco 21751; Not in Adams. Caillet, De Guaita, Dorbon-Aine and Schweiger only
mention the 1611 edition].

LOt. 8012 .................................................................................................................. Starting price: 1200 €
MEURSIUS JOHANNES Van (1579-1639), 4 books in one volume:

DE POPULIS Atticae, in quo Antiquitates Atticae plurimae, 1616 / ARCHONTES Athenienses. Sivem De ijs, qui Ahenis Summim
istum magistratum obierunt, Libri IV, 1622 / AEROPAGUS, sive de Senatu Areopagito, Liber Singularis, 1624 / PISISTRATUS, sive
de ejus Vita et Tyrannide, Liber Singularis, 1623, Lugduni Batauorum (Leyden), Ex officina Ludovicus Elzeviri, Typis Godefridi Bas-
son, et Abrahamum Elzevirium. Small 8vo, p. [12],149,[25] / [16],192,[30]+1f. / [8],122,[12] 1 f. / [8],145,[14].

4 first editions of the famous Dutch humanist and historian with many parts in Greek. Two different printers stamps for these
works describing the Attica people, the authorities and public functions and the biography of Pisistratus (VII-VI's. a. C.). Title page
of the first book formerly restored, ex libris stamp. Title vignettes, second title page in red and black.

Full calf of the time, guilt back with 4 raised bands, gilt ornaments anfd title; roughly rubbed and bumped. Coloured edges, spot-
ting throughout, slight foxing, clean and sound. Rare and Good copy.
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LOt. 8013 .................................................................................................................. Starting PI’iCE! 1000 €
MEURSIUS JOHANNES Van (1579-1639), 4 books in one volume, 1619-1624:

ATHENAE ATTICAE. Sive, de praecipuis Athenarum antiquitatibus libri Ill. Lugduni Batavorum (Leiden), apud Commelinos Frattes,
1624, p. [8],184,[24] Index / 12 f. - PANATHENAEA. Sive, de Minervae illo gemino festo, liber singularis. Lugduni Batavorum (Le-
iden), ex officina Elzeviriana, 1619, p. [8],48 / CECROPIA. Sive de Athenarum arce, & ejusdem antiquitatibus, liber singularis. Lug-
duni Batavorum (Leiden), ex officina Elzeviriana, 1622, [8],93,[13] / ELEUSINIA. Sive, de Cereris Eleusinae sacro, ac festo. Liber
singularis. Lugduni Batavorum (Leiden), ex officina Elzeviriana, 1619, p. [16],104 / FORUNA ATTICA. Sive, de Athenarum origine,
incremento, magnitudine, potentia, gloria, vario statu, decremento, & occasu. Liber singularis. Lugduni Batavorum (Leiden), apud
Godefridum Basson, 1622, [8],114,[14] Index.

J. van Meurs was professor of Greek and history at Leiden, with extensive studies on Athenean democracy, history, state, laws
and customs.”Most authors have agreed in extolling the ingenuity, learning, and merit of Meursius: he excelled particularly in the
knowledge of Greek language and antiquities; and applied himself with such indefatigable pains to correct, explain, translate, and
publish many works of the ancients..” [Chalmers].

Contemporary full calf binding with a crack on its back; linear embossed boards, four raised bands on spine with gilt title and
onraments (worn). Red edges, printers’ engraved mark on the title pages, some occasional light spotting. Willems 161, 201, 159,
not in Brunet. Good copy.
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Lot' 8014 .................................... Starting Price: 250 €

MONTALBANUS Joannes Baptista, “Turcici Imperii Status.
Seu discurses varii de rebus turcarum’, Lugduni Batav (Le-
iden): ex officina Elzeviriana, 1630. In 16mo. p. (viii) including
engraved title page, 314, index (5). First edition.

A collection of excerpts and short works by various au-
thors including Augier Busbecq, Soranzo, Montalbano, Ora-
zio Malaguzzi and others. It's covering the historical and
military state of the Ottoman Empire and includes much
information about Constantinople at the time. A second,
enlarged edition, appeared in 1634 with a complimentary on
Algeria.

Full vellum, somewhat rubbed, mainly back cover; gilt title in
spine. Full engraved title page, rather soiled & slightly worn,
headpiece and chapter initials; spatial toning to pages, other-
wise copy in overall Good condition. Rare. Bibliographic ref-
erences: Berghman 1904; Blackmer 1685; Rahir 404; Willems
340.

Lot. 8016 .................................................................

Lot_ 8015 .................................... Starting PriCe: 300 €

[GILLIS, Pierre] P. GYLLII DE CONSTANTINOPOLEOS
TOPOGRAPHIA lib. 1V, Lugduni Batavorum (Leiden), Ex offici-
na Elzeviriania, Anno 1632. In-32mo (11.5cm x 6cm), p. 422,[6
Index]. Engraved frontispiece of the city of Constantinople,
headings and capitals.

P. Gillis was a 16th-century French naturalist whose works
ranged from topographical to studies of Mediterranean fish.
His most famous work was De Topographia Constantino-
poleos, a topographical sketch of the city of Constantino-
ple and Byzantine culture and politics. Published by Elzevier
in Leiden, this 1632 first edition features the classic illustrated
title page that Elzevier was known for. Complete.

Contemporary calf binding with restored back, gilt decorated
boards and spine (heavily rubbed); red edge pages, clean and
tight throughout. With an ex-libris label (Robert Bouvier). Wil-
lems 367; Goldsmid I, 66. Rare and Good copy.

................................................... Starting Price: 250 €

[COMENIUS Johann Amos] J.A. Comenii JANUA LINGUARUM reserata, cum Graeca versione THEODORI SIMONII Holsati, innu-
meris in locis emendata 8 STEPHANO CURCELLAEO. Amstelodami, Apud Ludovicum Elzevirium, 1649. In 12mo, p. [24],266,238
(Index).

Trilingual edition (French, Latin, Greek) of the main work of Comenius (1592-1671), famous German pedagogue and inventor
of a new method of teaching languages, which consisted of learning languages, no longer word by word, but by sentences.
Composed of a thousand sentences in which the same word is never repeated, the work had as its primary goal the study of the
Latin language which Comenius claimed to make the universal language. The book appeared for the first time in Lesna (1631) and
by the 1630s, it was the second most read book in Europe, second only to the Bible. There were a large number of editions in
different cities of Europe, which differ between them in the number and type of idioms they contain. This edition benefited from
the cooperation of the French Protestant scholar Amiens Etienne de Courcelles (1586-1659).

Hardcover (carton) bound, with handwritten title label on spine, mainly edge rubbed ann bumped. Ex Libris sticker inside, red
edge pages, clean and tight overall. Good condition.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot. 8017 .................................... Starting Price: 600 €

®QTIOz  (Photius), “®QTIOY  MYPIOBIBAON, H
BIBAIOOHKH. Photii Myriobiblon sive Biblioteca”,
Rothomachi, loan. & Davidis Berthelin, 1653.

Second edition. Folio, pp. [32], 1624 columns,104 columns,
[24].

The discovery of the manuscript of Photius Biblioteca in
the Vatican Library, to which this edition is based, was a major
discovery and provided unique information about the Ancient
Greek world. Although this was just a small part of Photius
original work (comprised of 280 volumes!), the manuscript
still remains the main source for many minor Ancient Greek
geographers and travelers of the ancient world. Several very
early accounts of ancient travels and ancient geography
had been first published with the publication of Myrio-
biblon in the 17th century. A major contribution to the pres-
ervation of Ancient Greek knowledge and culture. Rare

Contemporary full calf binding expertly restored in the past,
decorated spine with 6 raised bands, coloured edges. Light
spotting throughout.
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Lot. 8018 ................................... .Starting Price: 280 €
CARAFA Diomede, “De Regis et boni principis officio”, Na-
ples, Apud Gastaldum, 1668. Small 8vo, pp. [14], 88, [8]. In
Latin, wood-cut engraved initials and chapter ornaments.

The very rare and early work along political morality, with
practical advices for good governing (administration of the
State and justice, trade, treasury management and tax sys-
tem), written by Diomede Carafa the Neapolitan noble, faith-
ful partisan of Alfonso | of Aragon and great art collector. This
work was written ~1480, but the work was printed in the cur-
rent edition of 1668, translated in Latin.

Contemporary full vellum, boards paneled in gilt with blind-
stamped coat of arms in gilt. External rubbing and soiling, few
holes. Signs of marginal water-stain throughout, small mar-
ginal worm-holes from pp.69 to the end, inner hinge partly
cracked with few sheets partly loose.

................................................... Starting Price: 400 €

“Swkpdtoug Ixohaatikol Kai Eppeiov Swlopévou EkkAnolactiki tatopia. Socratis Scholastici et Hermiae Sozomeni Historia
ecclesiastica. Henricus Valesius Graecum textum collatis MSS. codicibus emendauit, Latine vertit, & annotationibis illustrauit ;
adjecta est ad calcem Disputatio Archelai Episcopi aduersus Manichaum’, Paris, Excudebat Antonius Vitré, 1668. Text in Greek
with parallel translation and comments in Latin. 4to, pp. [28], 5-818, 93, [1], 97-203, [16]. Half leather, modern leather spine, red
edges, occasional only and light spotting. Overall a very good copy.
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Lot' 8020 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 350 €

[SCHREVEL Cornelis] LEXICON MANUALE Graeco-Latinum, & Latino-Graecum Primo concinnatum, Terque editum Cornelio
Schrevelio: Hac Sexta Editione [...] Studio atque opera JOSEPHI HILL / Ad calcem adjecta sunt, Sententiae Graeco-Latinae [...],uter-
que perutilis, & adhuc desideratus. Cantabrigiae, Ex Officina Joan. Hayes, M.DC.LXXXV (1685). In small 8vo, p. [8],707,[1].

Cornelis Schrevel was a 17th-century Dutch scholar and while he was a physician, he is most known for his Lexicon. This Greek-
Latin dictionary was designed to aid in writing, grammar, and translations from Latin to Greek with both Greek and Latin lan-
guages. This 1685 edition is the first edition published by Hayes in Cambridge. COMPLETE.

Full leather binding of the time, 5-nerves raised band spine, with gold onraments and title; heavy rubbing externally. Foxing th-
goughout, rather tight, with scattered pen notes. Preface’s last sheet cut in half. Rare copy.

Lot. 8021 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 150 €

"Ayrog Tpnyéprog o Nadiavdnvég, “Tou ev Ayioig Matpdg npwv Mpnyopiov Nadiav{nvol ta suptokdépeva / Sancti Patris Nostri
Gregorii Nazianzeni theologi, opera’, Lipsiae, Sumptibus Mauritii Georgii Weidmanni., 1690. Volume 1 (of 2). Large 4to, pp.916,
[38]. Text in Greek with parallel translation in Latin. Contemporary full vellum, marbled edges. Soiled covers, internal joints
shaken, spotting & toning.

Lot. 8022 Starting Price: 500 €

MoAbawog o pritopag, «MOAYAINOY Ztpatnynpdtwv BifAot oktw. Polyaeni Strategematum Libri Octo», Lugduni Batavorum,
1690. 8vo, [20], 767 (missing pages 769-832) + index [38]. Beautifully engraved frontispiece.

Although the original edition does not include any engraving except the engr. title page, the current copy was enriched by the
time of its initial binding with one folding plan and two folding maps, all taken from the “Téxvn Taktikn, Exta&ig katd AAavay,

Mepimhoug MévTou EuEeivou, Mepimhoug EpuBpdg Oardaoong, KuvnyeTikds... / Ariani ars tactica..” (1683 or 1750 edition). The
folding maps are the following:

“Erythraei Sive Rubri Maris Periplus olim ab arriano descriptus nunc vero ab abrah ortelio ex eodem delineatus”. Folding map
depicting the Periplus of the Erythraean Sea, based on Ortelius map originally published in 1597. Dim. 47x40 cm, one small
hole.

“Pontus Euxinus ex Arriano Descriptus” 22x18cm. Folding map of the Black Sea.

Contemporary full vellum, title in gilt on spine. Very light external soiling. Interior very fine, missing last pages of the main text
pp.769-832. Poelyanus work is divided into eight books: the first six contain accounts of the stratagems of the most celebrated
Greek generals, the seventh book contains stratagems of non Greeks and Romans, and the eighth book those of the Romans and
of illustrious women A Unique copy, combining Polyaenus and Arrianus works.
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Lot' 8024 ................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 300 €

DE THOU (Jacques-Auguste), “Mémoires, de la vie de Jacques-Auguste de Thou, conseiller d’Etat, et président & Mortier au
Parlement de Paris. Nouvelle édition enrichie de portraits, & d'une pyramide fort curieuse, & Amsterdam, chez Francois
'Honoré, 1711. First French edition, in small 4to, p. [28] Preface, 276.

French text. First published in Latin in 1620, this is the first French translation of De Thou’s Memoirs. De Thou was an important
historian of his times and an avid book collector. Important essay for the political history of France and Europe in the 16th
century, written by J.A. de Thou and partly by Rigault from his notes and manuscripts.

Contemporary full dark brown calf, 5 raised bands on spine with gilt title and decoration; some rubbing, rather cracked outer
hinges, bumped corners, a few wormholes on boards, near the spine. Engraved title vignette, red and black lettered title page, no
frontispiece. Coloured endpapers, some foxing and spotting inside, but clean and tight. Good copy.

e -1 0 A SR R R R R Starting Price: 60 €

"LETTRES DE Mr FLECHIER, évéque de Nismes, sur Divers Sujets’, a Paris: chez Etinne Ganeau / Jacques Estienne, 1711. 1st Edi-
tion, in 12mo, p. [xxii],328,[14 table]. Contemporary speckled brown full sheepskin, gilt decorated ribbed spine (5 nerves) with
title label, medium rubbed and bumped. Engraved vignette on title page, marbled end papers, red edge pages, occational foxing
inside, along with some creasing at first pages, but clean and tight overall. Good copy.
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Lot. 8026----------- - .............. e - ......................... Startingprice:200€

DU PIN, L. E. [Louis Ellies Du Pin], “’HISTIORE PROFANE Depuis Son Commencement Jusqu’a Present, A Anvers, Chez Jean
Francois Lucas au S. Esprit Pres de la Bourse, M.DCC.XVII (1717). 6 Volumes of 1st Edition - COMPLETE, in-12mo (169 x 103 mm),
p. [4], xxxiii, [5], 402; [13], 494, [8], 390; [4], 408; [8], 370; [4], 142, [10], 184, [8]. With full page frontispiece on each volume by
J.C de Cock inv. and del. and H.F.Diamaer sculp., engraved title vignette and title in red and black lettering. Universal history of
from antiquity until the end of 18th century (Louis XV).

Contemporary full leather calfskin, spine with raised bands decorated with bold blind fillets, gilded rollers on the raised bands,
framing boxes in gilded dotted lines, large gilded fleurons, gilt dotted lines, old-red morocco title pieces, gilt title, gilt volume
numbers; some serius external rubbing over half of the volumes, cracked hinges, bumped corners. Colored edge pages, medium
foxing and slight spotting inside; clean and tight overal. Good copy.

Lot. 8027 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 130 €

M.-A. POISSON DE GOMEZ, “Anecdotes, ou Histoire Secréte de la Maison Ottomane / Tome Quatrieme”, a Amsterdam, par La
Compagnie, M.DCCXXII. (1722). Volume IV (1 out of 4) In 16mo, p. [6],194.

Madeleine-Angélique de Gomez, French novelist and playwright (1684 1770). “secret stories”, with a historical framework but of
an anecdotal nature, and tackles the sequel to the Fun Days, a best-seller of a didactic and journalistic nature, the first volume of
which was published in 1722.

Text in French. Volumes 1, 3 & 4 in very good condition. Original brown calfskin; 5 raised bands to spine; tooling gilt designs to
spine, boards; marbled endpapers; solid bindings.

First edition of a collection of historical anecdotes relating to the Ottoman Empire, organized chronologically and regionally.

Madeleine-Angélique Poisson de Gomez gives us here secret stories with a historical framework but of an anecdotal and amusing
nature, the work is in fact a fairly simple history of the Ottoman Empire until 1699.

Good condition of the bindings, works in their full original green leather, cracks and gaps visible at the level of the joints see
photos, a soaring cap, gaps on the back of the first volume, edges pigmented with red, spine with raised bands, volume number
and title gold on morocco piece -

Very good interior condition, work in three volumes, small annotations on the flyleaves, marbled flyleaves -

Mme Poisson de Gomez was a prolific writer in the early 18th century, delving into a variety of genres, including drama, history,
and romance.Many of his novels have a historical or pseudo-historical setting.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 9
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Lot' 8028 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

[VOLTAIRE] MOTRAYE, DE LA, “Remarques Historiques et Critiques sur l"Histoire de Charles X1l Roy de Suede, par m. de Voltaire,
pour servir de supplement & cet ouvrage”, A Londres: chez Pierre Dunoyer, M.DCC.XXXII (1732). In 12mo, p. [4],63,[1]. Engraved
frontispiece portrait, engraved title vignette. Contemporary calf, worn, with gilt title on spine, raised bands; foxing and scattered
spottin inside, tight pages. Library labels on inner boards, a few handwritten notes on 2nd page. Good copy overall.

e - 0 B R R R R R LR R REE Starting Price: 80 €

BARREME M., “Les Comptes-Faits ou le Tarif General de toutes les Monnoyes”, a Paris: Chez J.L. Nyon, M.E. David, C. David et
F. Didot, 1735. In 12mo, p. [18], c. 500 unnumbered pages of monetary tables, prices and tariffs, 84. Engraved title page fully
illustrated.

Rare edition of the famous general tariff, indispensable in 18th century France, compiled by the director of the School of Com-
merce, and master of accounts in Paris. With instructions and examples of exchange operations.

Coeval full leather binding, 5 nerves spine with gilt title and richly decorated with gold friezes, some rubbing and bumping over
exrtemities. Colored edge pages, double title page, one of which is figuratively engraved on copper depicting the ‘interior of an
accounting office in the full fervor of its activity, catalog of the author’s works”; some occasionally burnished pages and spotting.
Good general conditions. Complete and collated.

Lot. 8030 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 180 €

M. D. F(énelon), “Abrégé des Vies des anciens Philosophes, avec un recueil de leurs plus belles Maximes”, A Paris, chez la Veuve
Estienne, 1740. In 12mo, p. [8],495,[1]. With engraved title vignette (restored title page), headers, capitals throughout.

From Aristotle to Thales via Pythagoras, Socrates or Plato, this educational writing presents the life of the great philosophers
of Antiquity, while developing the main lines of thought of these great thinkers. With a literary style that is pleasant to read, lively
and often funny, Fénelon, who was both a teacher and a brilliant writer, demonstrates a perspicacity and conciseness that make
this vast field of knowledge accessible to as many people as possible.

Period full calfskin binding, spine with 5 raised bands, compartments adorned with gilt fleurons, red morocco label with gilt title;
visible rubbing along covers, hinges, spine, but still nice reserved. Marbled endpapers and page edges, clean and extremely tight.
Very Good copy.

ET TYRANNORUM OMNIUM,

Tamin Orieate, Occidente,
ACT. ik s

Cum Eoruwoxm lunnlnuwi
CEx

Kvin o BartisTan Raconrr i

. ae

Lot‘ 8031 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

[PATAROLO LORENZO] “Series Augustorum, Augustarum, Caesarum, et Tyrannorum Omnium, Tam in Oriente, quamin Occidente,
A C. ). Caesare ad Carolum VI [...] Auctore LAURENTIO PATAROL / Editio Tertia’, Venetiis MCDDXL: Apud Jo. Baptistam Recurti
[1740]. In small 8vo, p.x1,146,[14 Monitum Typographi]. With large engraved frontispiece at the front door of lo. Segala, engraved
by Joseph luster; title in red and black with elegant engrgaved vignette; several headers and initials, along with numerous coin
engravings. Engraved armorial bookplate of John Fenwick, Bywel, Northumberland.

The third, revised and enlarged edition of a book about all Roman emperors, including those from the Byzantine Empire and
the Holy Roman Empire. The author starts with Gaius Julius Caesar and ends with the Austrian Emperor Charles VI. Illustrated
throughout with coinage of the reigns (with portrait of the emperor) at each chapter. The book also contains a detailed bibliog-
raphy, index and unpaginated errata (“Addenda, Delenda, & Emendanda”). Two pages with the publisher’s list of other books is
included. Text in Latin.

Leather binding with gilt ornaments and title on spine; cover rather worn along edges, leather and gilt ornament slighlty rubbed;
pages only slightly yellowed, with rare tiny smudges or tanning, clean and tight overall. Good copy.
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Lot 803 - - vt vttt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 500 €

[ABavdoiog ANeEavpeiag / Athanasius of Alexandria], Hermant Gottfried, “Vollstindige Athanasianische Kirchen- und Ari-
anische Ketzer-Historie, Oder das Leben des Heil. Athanasii, Patriarchen von Alexandria’, ohann Gastl, Stadt am Hoff, 1741.
COMPLETE Two (2) Volumes bound together. Large 4to, pp. [36], 500, [6], 452, [24]. Rare edition in German of Godefroy Her-
mant’s work about the life of Saint Athanasius of Alexandria. Title in red & black ink. Woodcut chapter ornaments and tailpieces.
Contemporary full vellum with title handwritten on spine, red edges. Ex-libris label on pastedown. Spotting throughout.

Lot‘ 8033 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 500 €

[GASTRONOMY] [MENON], “La Cuisiniére bourgeoise, Suivie de l'office, a 'usage de tous ceux qui se mélent de dépenses de
maisons. Contenant la maniére de connoitre, disséquer et servir toutes sortes de viandes. Nouvelle édition augm. de plusieurs
ragodits. et de différentes recettes pour des liqueurs’, Bruxelles, chez Jean-Fr. Foppens, 1753. 12mo, pp. [4], 484. Fine edition
of Menon’s cookbook, first published in 1746, an influential work presenting a cuisine with “modest origins” that would be
sought after by elites. Contemporary full leather, spine with raised bands and decorations in gilt. Heavy rubbing along edges,
corners and joints, small chipped parts on spine’s edges and corners, creasing and soiling of the first pages, tear on page [1], some
creased pages corners.

Lot' 8034 ................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 300 €

“Tipaiou Zo@iotol Ae§ikov Ttepi Twv Trapd MAdtwvi Aé§ewv / Lexicon vocum platonicarum. Ex codice manuscripto Sanger-
manensi nunc primum edidit atque animadversionibus illustravit David Ruhnkenius”, Lugduni Batavorum, Samuel Luchtmans,
1754. Rare First Edition of the lexicon on Plato works, based on the Byzantine manuscript, now in Bibliothéque nationale de
France. 8vo, pp. [14], 203, [5]. Contemporary full leather, external wear along edges, ext. joints repaired, occasional pencil mar-
ginalia & spotting, ex-libris label on front pastedown.

Smdvia Mpwotn €kdoon tou Ponbntikol atnv avdyvwon tou NMAdtwvog Ae&kov, Tou PBaoidetal otov povadikd PBulavtvo
kwdika tou 100v awwvog Tou puhdooetal ofpepa otnv EOviknA BifAtoBrkn g faAliag.

e -0 1 SRR R TR R R R R Starting Price: 100 €

MACQUER Philippe, “ANNALES ROMAINES ou abrégé chronologique de Uhistoire romaine, depuis la fondation de Rome jusqu’aux
empereurs”, A Paris, chez Jean-Thomas Herissant, M. DCC. LVI. (1756). In 12mo, p. [8],532,[4 - Errata and Addendum, Approval and
Privilege]. Contemporary full calfskin, five nerves spine with fleurons and title label (gilt lettering); spine heavily rubbed, bumped
corners. Caps and joints rubbed. Lower cap missing. Very light wormwork (lower outside corner on last thirty pages), otherwise
inside in good condition.

e -1 0 < R R TR R LR TR R PR RTY Starting Price: 120 €

CORNELIUS NEPOS, “Les Vies des Grands Capitaines de la Gréce, en Latin et en Francois, Traduction nouvelle, avec des notes
Geographiques, Historiques et Critiques / Nouvelle Edition”, A Lyon, Chez Freres PERISSE, [1759]. In 16mo, p. xii,418,[2]. With
engraved title vignette.

Rare edition of this reference work by Cornelius Nepos retracing the lives of the Great Captains of Greece in his time. (Miltiades,
Themistocles, Aristide, Pausanias, Cimon, Lysander, Alcibiades, Thrasybulus, Conon, Dion, Iphicrates, Chabrias, Timothy, Datame,
Epimanondas, Pelopidas, Agesilaus, Eumenes et.al.)Cornelius Nepos (born around -100, died around -251) is a Latin writer who
maintains friendly relations with Atticus, a correspondence with Cicero and close relations with Catullus. Latin text next to French
text. Contemporary full brown leather, with visible wear (heavilly rubbed, loose crowns, dented corners), ornated ribbed spine,
marbled edges, gilt titling on morocco piece. Marbled end papers, light soiling and spotting inside, with pretty headbands, lamp
ends. Clean and tight.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 11
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“Nikavépou Onprakd kat AAe&updppaxa. Nicandri Theriaca et Alexipharmaca. Joannes Gorrhaeus latinis versibus reddidit,
italicis vero qui nunc primum in lucem prodeunt Ant. Mar. Salvinius. Accedunt variantes codicum lectiones, selectae adnota-
tiones, et Graeca Eutecnii sophistae Metaphrasis ex codicibus Mediceae, & Vindobon. bibliothecae descripta ac nondum edita,
curante Ang. Mar. Bandinio..”, ex officina Movckiana, Florentiae, 1764. 8vo, pp. [6], 376.

Text in original Greek translated both in Latin and Italian, comments and notes in Latin. “Eutékviou touv Zo@Lotod Twv NikdvSpou
Onplakwv Metdpaots” in original Greek (pp.283-375). Contemporary full vellum, spine with raised bands and title in gilt, red
edges. Lightly soiled title page, contemporary marginalia, just occasional and light spotting. Overall a very fine copy. Scarce edi-
tion. BRUNET IV 53.

e -1 0 - SR R R R R R RRY Starting Price: 150 €

D’OLIVET M. U'Abbé, “PHILIPPIQUES DE DEMOSTHENE et CATILINAIRES DE CICERON / Cinquiéme édition, revue avec soin’, &
Paris, chez Barbou, M.DCC.LXV. (1765). 5th edition, in 12mo, p. 418, (1) ff. With engraved title vignette and some headers and
bottoms throughout. Period marbled full sheepskin binding, rubbed spine adorned with gilt boxes and fleurons with red morocco
title label; cracked hinges, worn caps and corners. Marbled endpapers, red edged pages, half torn first page, but clean and tight

inside. Good copy overall.

Lot. 8039 --vreererenininiiiiii Starting Price: 120 €

H KAINH AIAOHKH Novum Testamentum, In quo Tum selec-
ti versiculi 1900, quibus omnes Novi Testamenti voces con-
tinentur, asteriscis notantur; Tum omnes & singulae voces,
semel vel saepius occurrentes, peculiari nota distinguuntur,
Auctore JOHANNE LEUSDEN, professore, Lugduni Bata-
vorum, Ex Officina Luchtmanniana, 1765. 3¢ 320 (6x11ek.),
0e).504. Keipevo ota eMnvikd. Xahkoypagn mpopetwmida.
Awakoopnpévn Sepudtvn BiBAodeaia emoyng €kboong, pe
avayAueg {wypagLkES TIAPATTACELS OE TIPACLVO KAl XPUTH,
1600 ota KalOppata 6co kat ot paxn. PBopd ypovou
€EWTEPLKA, KOOUNUEVA E0WQUAND, ETILKPUOWMUEVEG AKPEG.
Kitpwiopéveg eowtepikég oeAibeg, wotooo kabapeg kat kald
Sepéveg. KaAd avtitutro.
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LOt. 8040 --wceerrrvreeermnuneeenniuaeennn Starting Price: 120 €

MARMONTEL Jean-Francois, “BELISAIRE’, a Paris, chez
Merlin, 1767.1n12mo, p. (2) L, X pp, 340, (3) L. 1st Edition. With
engraved frontispiece and 2 plates after designs by Gravelot
and engraved by Massard, Le Veau, Levasseur et Masquelier.
Slim small 8vo, contemporary polished tan calf, ornately gilt
spine. A historical romance based on the Byzantine General
Belisarius aroused much controversy in the reign of Louis
XV, due to Marmontel’s advocacy of freedom of opinion and
religious tolerance (it was condemned by the Sorbonne). This
last chapteron civil tolerance provoked a fierce battle between
the supporters of the Enlightenment and the supporters of
the regime in place. Contemporary full calfskin, smooth spine
adorned with gilt fleurons, title label in red morocco, framing
of a triple gilt fillet on the covers, blue edges speckled with
white; Clearly rubbed and bumped. Some foxing and spotting
inside, along with a small restoration on p. 117-118. Rare and
Good Copy. Brunet I, 1440; Cioranescu, 43015; Cohen, 688.
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KATA TOYE
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e 1 0 2 N R R R R R R R TR starting Price: 490 €
“Aavin] kata toug EBSopnkovta ek Twv tetpamAwv Qpiyevous / Daniel secundum Septuaginta ex tetraplis Origenis”, Rome,
Imprimerie de la Propagation de la Foi, 1772. First edition of this important Greek version of the Septuagint. Folio, half title, title
printed in red and black. Parallel Greek and Latin text, including also fragments in Aramaic. Interestingly, the book includes a
description of the library of Alexandria and several related descriptions, accompanied by a large folding plate of Alexandria
53 x 42 cm. Contemporary full calf, spine with raised bands and decorations in gilt, red edges. External heavy wear of the front
board with partial loss of leather. Water-stain on the upper part of title-page covering contemporary inscr. in pen, just occasional
spotting inside. Brunet 11 486.

I ] <1 07 By D PR Starting Price: 80 €

WIELAND Christoph Martin, “Agathon / Quid Virtus et quid Sapientia possit’, Weidmanns Erben und Reich, Leipzig, 1773. First
edition, Two (2) Volumes: the 3rd and 4th of a total of four. 12mo, pp. 324 + 286, [40]. Full contemporary binding, gilt on spine
& red edges. Visibly rubbed, worn along ext. joints and sopine extremities, light toning inside.

ANOAASNIOY AEEIRON. ATIOAASNIOT AESIKON- [
APOLLONII SOPHISTE APOLLONII SOPHIST £ i
LEXICON GRECUM LEXICON GRECUM
ILIADTE KT ODTSINR
b~ o
= = = E

Lot. 8043 ................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 400 €

AttoMwvLo6 0 Zo@LoTig, Jean Baptiste Gaspard d’Ansse de Villoison (ed.) “AlTOAAQNIOY AEZIKON. Apollonii Sophistae Lexi-
con Graecum Iliadis et Odysseae. Primus ex codice manuscripto sangermanensi in lucem vindicavit’, Sumptibus J.C. Molini,
Lutetiae Parisiorum, 1773. COMPLETE set of 2 VOLUMES, 4to, pp.lxxxviii, 9 numbered plates, 1-451 + 1], 452-966, [2].

FIRST EDITION of Apollonius lexicon on Homer’s Iliad and Odyssey, based on a manuscript parts of it presented in the edition
and the only work of Apollonius existent today.

Title pages printed in red and black ink. Text in parallel sheets of original Greek & translation in Latin. Very interestingly in the
edition included 9 plates presenting parts of the original manuscript text and list of abbreviations used there.

Uniform contemporary full calf. Marginal signs of worm-holes on first and last sheets of vol.l and last 1/3 sheets of vol.ll. Wear
along edges and external joints. Occasional spotting, mostly clean and fine inside.

MPQTH EKAOZH tou povadikol owldpevou £pyou tou ATtoAAWVLOU TOU Z0QLOTH, OTNV TpWTN £k60ar) Tou autrh Tou
Mapiotol tou 1773.

[BRUNET 1, 350]
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FENELON FRANGOIS De Salygnac De La Motthe, “LES AVENTURES DE TELEMAQUE, Fils D’Ulysse / Nouvelle Edition Augmentée
& corrigée sur le manuscrit original de IAuteur’, A Leyde, Chez J. De Wetstein, M. DCC. LXXVI (1777). New edition in 12mo, p.
xlii,[folding map],448.

Nice edition, illustrated with frontispiece, 1 engraved folded map (“Carte des Voyages de Telemaque”) and 9 full page plates out
of text. At the crossroads of the learning novel (for royal pupils) and the anti-absolutist political manifesto, the “Adventures of
Telemachus” is an adventure novel, first published in 1699, that brought about both Fénelons disgrace at court and his immediate
and subsequent celebrity. Text in French.

Full calf binding of the period, gilded titling on the spine (heavilly rubbed), along with fleurons between 5 nerves; spine rubbed
and chipped, missing a small part at bottom, slightly cracked hinges, bumped corners. Colour marbled end papers, red edges,

well-preserved paper, with scatered foxing/spotting, clean inside pages and illustrations. Complete and Good copy.

Lot' 8045 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 €

M. DE LA BRUYERE, LES CARACTERES DE THEO-
PHRASTE Avec Les Caractéres Ou Les Mceurs De Ce Siecle /
Nouvelle Edition, A Londres (London), M.DCC.LXXXIV (1784).
COMPLETE in 3 Tomes, in 12mo, p. 283, 287. 277. With fron-
tispiece on first volume, De La Bruyere’s portrait engraving by
Remi-Henri Joseph Delvaux.

This volume contains Bruyére’s French translation of the phil-
osophical work Characters by the Greek philosopher Théo-
phrastus, along with Bruyére’s own philosophical text. Théo-
phrastus was a student of both Plato and Aristotle, and in the
work translated here, presents his sketches of various types
of moral character. Bruyére, a moralist inspired by Théophras-
tus, published his own set of sketches on moral character.

Finely bound in contemporary speckled brown calf, spines
decorated in gilt with red morocco leather spine labels let-
tered in gilt and rich golden floral motifs; rubbed mainly on
edges, cracked hinges. Text block edges gilt, red and blue
marbled endpapers. A Very Good set with slight foxing and
spotting inside, otehrwise very tight and clean.
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Lot_ 8046 .................................. .Starting Price: 180 €

FENELON FRANGOIS De Salygnac De La Motthe, “LES
AVENTURES DE TELEMAQUE, Fils d’Ulysse / Nouvelle
Edition, augmentee et corrigée sur le manuscript de l'auteur,
[...], AParis, Chez Bossange, Masson et Besson, 1797. In 12mo,
p. [6],492,[2].

A beautiful edition illustrated with frontispiece and 10
full page plates out of text. At the crossroads of the learn-
ing novel (for royal pupils) and the anti-absolutist political
manifesto (satire of the reign of Louis XIV), the “Adventures
of Telemachus” is an adventure novel, first published in 1699,
that brought about both Fénelons disgrace at court and his
immediate and subsequent celebrity. Fénelon’s work exert-
ed a profound influence on the philosophical thought of the
eighteenth century, that of the Enlightenment. Text in French.
Good condition of the binding, work in its period full brown
leather, good condition of the covers and the spine, friction
from use, corners and caps rubbed, upper cap soaring, deco-
rated spine, gilt titling on a piece of morocco. Good interior
condition, clean and tight, slight foxing. Ex libris sticker. Good

Copy.
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[MAOYTAPXOZ] LES VIES des Hommes Illustres de PLUTARQUE, Traduites en Francois, avec des Remarques historiques et cri-
tiques, par M. DACIER, de ’Académie Royale des Inscriptions et Belles Lettres, & c. / Nouvelle Edition revue et corrigée’, a Paris,
Chez Bailly, M\.DCC.LXXVIII (1778). 3 Volumes (out of 12), in 12mo, p. Tome IX: [4],459 / Tome X: [4],512 / Tome XII: [4],442. These
works contain the lives of: - Démétrius, Antoine, Dion, Brutus, - Artaxerce, Aratus, Galba, Othon, Aristippe & Annibal - Table of
contents of the eleven volumes. Contemporary full calf binding, five nerves spine, adorned with fleurons and red morocco title
label with gilt lettering; spines rubbed with visible cracks througout and over hinges, bumped corners. Marbled endpapers, red
egded pages, with engraved vignettes and headers, slight spotting inside. Good copy.

Lot' 8048 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 140 €

[60YKIAIAOY] THUCYDIDE - L'HISTOIRE DE LA GUERRE DU PELOPONESE de la traduction de NICOLAS PERROT Sieur
D’ABLANCOURT/ Tome Second & Troisieme, A Paris & se vend a Liege, chez J. A. Bollen, M.DCC.LXXXIV (1784). 2 volumes (out of
3), in 12mo. p. 406 + 398. Modern clothed spine, marbled carton boards, slightly rubbed and bumped. Marbled endpapers, clean
and tight inside. Visible foxing and spotting. Untrimmed and Good copy.

| Ie -1 02 L R R TR R R R R EERETRREr Starting Price: 80 €

"JULIANI Imperatoris in CONSTANTII Laudem Oratio / Graece et Latine / Cum animadversionibus Dan. WUTTENBACHII. Ac-
cedit eiusdem epistola critica ad DAV. RUHNKENIUM. Graeca recensuit, notationem criticam indicesque adjecit G.H. SCHAEF-
FER’, Lipsiae: sumtibus Caroli Francisci Koehler, 1802. In small 8vo, p. xxiv,294 (2 pages missing, 295-296, Index Rerum). Half
leather binding of the time, clothed boards, slightly bumped. Very clean and tight inside, small restoration at lower right part of
title page and pages 60-61, foxing and spotting throughout. Good copy.
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Lot' 8050 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 100 €

AUGER M. L'Abbe, “Oeuvres complétes de Démosthéne et d’Eschine, traduites en frangais, avec des remarques sur les harangues
et plaidoyers de ces deux orateurs ; précédées d’un discours sur 'éloquence et autres objets intéressants ; d’un précis historique
sur la constitution de la Gréce, sur le gouvernement d’Athénes, et sur la vie de Philippe ; d’'un Traité de la juridiction et des Lois
d’Athénes ; etc. / Nouvelle édition”, A Angers, De |'Imprimerie de Mame, pére et fils ; Belin, An 12.- 1804. Two (out of six) small
8vo volumes; Tome Premier: vi,361,[2] / Tome Second: [4],479,[1]. With engraved fortinspiece and a large folding map (1st Vol.)
,Full leather period binding, richly decorated spine (5 nerves, red morocco title and brown numbering labels in gilt, along with
golden motifs throughout), chipped and worn (missing small lower part at first volume). Gold strips along covers, some rubbing
and bumping. Marbled end papers and edges, scattered spotting, but rather clean and tight inside. Brunet II, 590. Good copy.

e -1 0 o R D R R R R R R R PP Starting Price: 40 €

[KAAAIMAXOZ, o Kupnvaiog]. “Callimachi Cyrenaei Hymni, in Latina carmina conversi et selectis variorum interpretum enar-
rantionibus illustrati a Joseph Petruccio, S.J. Editio altera emendata aucta, et Graecis ex adverso Latinorum versibus positis lo-
cupletata’, Typis S. Congr. de Propaganda Fide apud Franciscum Bourli¢, Romae, 1818. 40, oe). x|, 176 (amé Tig 181). Keipevo ota
EMNVLKA PE HETAPPAOT] 0TA AATWVIKA O QVTIKPLOTA QUNAG. Zpayideg toiwtikng BLBAoBrikngG atn oel. tithou kal ae GAa @OMa
evtoG. Eripenuévn BupAwodeoia pe Seppdtiv paxn.
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Lot‘ 8052 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 250 €

BOISSONADE Jean-Frangois, “APISTOPANHE / ARISTOPHANES curante Jo. Fr. Boissonade - Mountwv EAMnvikwv Zuloyn /
Poetarum Graecorum Sylloge”, Parisiis, Apud Lefevre Bibliopolam, M.DCCC.XXVI (1826). COMPLETE in 4 volumes in 320, p. Tom.
| (Axapvrs - Imtmeis - Ne@éhal / Acharnenses - Equities - Nubes): viii-342; Tom. Il (Zerjkat - EtpAvn - ‘OpviBeg / Vespa - Peace
- Aves): 338; Tom. Il (@eopogopiadovaal - Auclotpdtn - Batpayol / Thesmophoriazusae - Lysistrate - Ranae): 314; Tom. IV
(EkkAnotadoucal - Mhoutog - AtooTtdopata - Emiotodés / Conciliators. Plutus. fragmented. Epistola): 301.

Beautiful edition of the works of Aristophanes printed in Greek by Jules Didot, presented in Latin by Jean Francois Boissonade de
Fontarabie (1774-1857), Hellenist, French scholar, professor at the College de France.

COMPLETE copy of the 4 volumes, covered with pretty contemporary bindings in half green sheepskin, smooth spine adorned
with an elegant decoration with gilded irons. Fresh inside, marbled end papers, slightly browned paper with some scattered fox-
ing, otherwise clean and very tight. In volume 3 wettings and on some dense foxing sheets, volume 4 with a few pencil notes on
p.94-101.

Very Good copy.

Lot' 8053 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

BITAUBE ).-P., “Oeuvres d’Homére, Avec des remarques, précédées de réflexions sur Homére et sur la traduction des poétes /
Nouvelle edition / ILIADE.-Tome |, ANancy, Chez Haener, 1832. One (out of 4) volume, in 12mo, p. 356. With engraved frontispiece
(Homere's portrait). Text in French. Half leather binding of the period, marbled carton boards, medium rubbed and bumped.
Colored edge pages, really clean and tight inside, some foxing and spotting throughout.

Lot. 8054 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

«ZxOMa £1G Tov lookpdtny ek tng ExSdoews Tou A.Kopan», Tuttoypageiov Nkapdha,1841. 120, oel. 445, [1]. Aeppdtivn pdyn
emoyng, Stakoopnuévn. H\wov 1841.171.

HETOAOY

NONIMATA.
HESIODI CARMINA.

- s |t e

Lot. 8055 Starting Price: 120 €

"HZIOAOQY MOIHMATA / HESIODI CARMINA; ArtoMwviou Apyovautikd, Mouoaiouv ta kab’ Hpw kat Aéavdpov, KohobBou
Apttayr) EAévng, Koivtou ta ped’ ‘Ounpov kth. / Apollonii Argonautica, Musaei carmen de Herone et Leandro, Coluthi Raptus
Helenae, Quinti Posthomerica etc., Graece et Latine cum indicibus nominum et rerum, Edidit F.S. LEHRS and Fr. DUBNER’,
Parisiis. Editore Ambrosio Firmin Didot, M.DCCC.LXII. (1862). In small 4to, pp. xix,[3],88,131,13,184,18,40,ii,55. Two columns text,
in Greek and Latin.

Full calf of the period, five nerves spine with title in gilt, embossed boards with heraldic state coat of arms of the Kingdom of the
Belgians; rubbed and slightly bumped externaly. Marbled endpapers, red egded pages, light foxing, but clean and tight inside.
Good copy overall.
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Lot' 8056 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 30 €

[ETAYPIAHZ APIZTOMENHZ] “XAPIKAHE” / Elkéveg apyaiwy ehnvikov nBwv kat eBipwy / Yé fouhiéhpou ASdApou BEKKEP
/ Metdgpaatg Aplotopévoug Ztavpibou,ev ABrvaig, ek Tou Tuttoypageiou “IAiaool’, 1871. Se pikpd 8o, oel. 153. BifAodeoia
g Teptodou, depudtvn pdyn, xovipoxdptova kaAvppata, pe Bopd. Kitpwiouéveg oehideg, pe Sidomaptn o&eidworn, kakd
Sepéveg.

[ - 0 Y AR R R LR R R PR PR Starting Price: 80 €

ANAKPEONTOZ MEAH (Supmootaxd HuwdpBia) (kaw Avakpedvreia) / ANAKREON Cantese Lirice / Textu si Traducere cu note ex-
plicative [...] de Mihaiu Gregoriady DE BONACCHI, Galati: Tipgrafia “Cooperativa’, 1889. In small 8vo, p. [4],190. The author was
a Romanian poet and translator, of Greek origin. Although he prefers the nocturnal atmosphere and affirms a dark pessimism, his
lyrics lean towards the Anacreontic and, sometimes, Horatian conception. Industrial clothed binding, slight external wear, clean
and tight inside, with a few page restorations.

ALEXTAOY
APAMATA T2ZOMENA
ABSLAITER ABOZHAIMALY.

o e
e

Lot. 8058 ....................................................................................... Starting Price:7o€

[AIZXYAOZ] “Aloy0ou Spdpata cwldpeva kal amtodwdTwy amooTidopata’ / MeTd eEnyNTIKWY Kal KPLTIKGWY CNUELWOEWY TN
ouvepyaoia Evyeviou I. Zwpapibou, ekdiddpeva urd N. WECKLEIN. Zeipd: Zwypdgeiog EAMnvikr| BiBAL0BI Kk / ekb1bdpevn tn
emiotacia Tou ev Kwvotavtvouttdhet EAAqvikot ®iholoyikot ZOMoyou, 4. Tépog Ttpwtog (atd Toug Tpels). Meptéywv Mevikry
eloaywyny, Népoag kat Emtd ettt OfBag. Ev Aswpia / Totrolg Batpiou kat Eppdvvou, 1891. S peydho 8o, oel. [12], 4, ., 551, [3].
Mpopetwida pwtoypapia Tou Xpnotakn B. Zwypdgou (HeélioS & Dujardin), BiBAoSeotia eTroyig e Séppa oTn payn Kat oTLg
ywvieg, @Bopd kuplwg TTEPLUETPLKE, eTILOLOPBWOELG 0TO KATW THAKA TN PAXNG KAL OTNV £Vwar) Tou Ttiow KaAlppatog. KaBapd
Kat KaAd Sepévo avtituo, eKTdg amo ta tpia Tpwta VA Ttou £xouv amtokolnBel. Kaf katdotacn cuvolkd.

e -1 0 o) R R R R LR R EEY Starting Price: 40 €
CROISET Maurice, “ARISTOPHANE ET LES PARTIS A ATHENES’, Albert Fontemoing, Paris, 1906. In small 8vo, p. xi,[1],309,[3].
Original paper covers, visibly worn; spine dull, partly cracked. Browned pages inside, rather loose binding, but clean; untrimmed
pages.

Lot‘ 8060 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €
BEPNAPAAKHZE AHMHTPIOZ, “EupurtiSou Apduata / EE epunveiag kal avayvwoswsg Anpntpiou N. BepvapSdkn”. T. A’ (até
Toug TpEis): “Doivicoal”. Zwypdeelog ENnvikr BiBALoORAKN ex8ibopévn T emiotacia Tou v Kwvotavtivoutélel EAAviko0
®oloyikol Tuldyou. ABrvnoLv: Ek Tou Tutoypageiou Twv Adsh@uwy Meppr, 1888. 120, 0.pAg’+660+[2]. Mdviva €w@uiia.
Aelmel [ikpo TpApa amo o eptBwpto evog @UAoL 0. 271-2. Ze KA} KATAOTACT) CUVOALKA.

e -1 0 1= R R R R R R RCEEE R Starting Price: 50 €

“QAAPIA ANAKPEONTOZ". Odes d’Anacreon avec LIV compositions par Cirodet,traduction d’Amb. Firmin Didot. Paris, Typog-
raphie de Firmin Didot fréres, 1864. 160,0.xlvii+[1]+158+[2]. Keipevo ota eMnvikd. ExSoon ekovoypa@nuévn pe auvBevtikég
QMUTIOUIVEG, ETILKOMNUEVES, PUTOYPAPNUEVEG ATIO TA TPWTOTUTIA £pya Tou {wypd@ou Girotet. Aeppdtiva eEw@ulia pe
XPUOWHEVES TIG TIAVW AKPES. € e§ALpETIK KaTtdaTaon.
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lewpylog ZkapAdrog, xewpoypago téAn 18ou, apxés 190u awwva. To £pyo ekkAnolaotikol dikaiou «Noptkov EKKANGLAGTIKOV
kat MoAttikév» tou O=o@ilouv Namagilov emiokdmou Kaptaviag. Xepdypago o xaptwo, dtaotdoswy 21,5x15,5 ek. 4 \.¢g.,
[10], 541 apBunuéveg oehides. TploéAiSog Trivakag Teptexopévwy otnv apyr. tn oeh. [5] apiépwon otov Oedilo Mappitou
«Ipog tov Ttaviepotatov & BeomtpoPAntov dylov Kaprmaviag kiplov Od@ilo ouyypa@Eav Tou VOIKOU ToUSE OUYYPARKATOG...»
TIOU UTIOYPAPEL O YPAPEAG TOU XELPOYPAPOU ewpyLog TkapAdatog. O oykwbng kwdikag dtatnpel tnv apy ki atdywon, KaADppata
emevbupéva pe S€ppa Tou @épet iyvn epmtieotng Stakoopnong kat d0o Loxupd Aettoupytkd KAelotpa pe Letalikd Kooprpata
amé umpoutdo (aoteposldy avOépa). Extetapéveg @Bopég eSwTepikd e QTIONELEG TUNMATWY Tou Séppatog oTa KaAoppata
Kal ™ payn. Ecwtepikd og oAO kahr| katdotaor. ETiueAnpéva emtitithd KOGRARATA 0T O€A. TIEPLEXOUEVWV KAL TNV TIPWTN
aptBunpévn oehida pe KOKKLI, TTpAovn Kal pavpn LeAdvn. Idaitepa emipeAnuéva emiong SLaKOGUNUEVA TIPWTOYPALIATA [UE
KOKKLVI KAL O€ OPLOPEVES TIEPUTTTWOELG HE KOKKLVN KAL TIPAaLYN LEAGVI.

To épyo «Noptkév EkkAnolactikov kat MoAttikdv» Trou cuvtdyBnke ota téAn Tou 180u aiwva (1.1788) amd tov Oed@iho
Mappidov, tpooplldtav vaouvEpAUELTO £py0 TWV SLKATTWY TWVY EKKANOLAGTIKWY KPLTNpLwv TTou KaTtd tnv eTtoxr ekeivn ekdikalav
Kal g uttoBEoelg aotikol dikaiou Twv Xplotiavwv. Eviy to £pyo ftav diaitepa Snuo@hég péyxpt kat ta TéAn tou 19o0u awwva,
TUTTWONKE yLa TIpWTN @opd LoALS To 1887 (KwvotavtvoiTroAn, Bact\etddng), v péxpL TOTe KUKAOPOPOUGE HOVO OE YELPOYPaPN
pop@n, kabwg to Otkoupeviko Matplapyeio @épetal va amaydpeuoe tnv £k6oor] Tou. EKTOG attd Toug eKKANOLAOTIKOUG KAVOVES,
10 épyo Ttapouatddet kat TNy ToATeLaKr vopoBeaia pe Bdon to Bulavtive Aikato. Z0p@wva pe Tov Xapion MovAlo («Katdhoyog
Twv eV ToLG ypdppact Stalappdviwy Make§dvwy amd tng katahbosws Tng BudavTivig autokpatopiag péxpL tng eBveyepaoiag»),
o Make&évag AoyLog lewpytog TkapAdrog yevvriBnke otn Peoiva (Bpuodki) Tou Pouphoukiou (Kapmavia) Huabiag. Metdgppace
a6 Ta TaMKA «TTepl TPOPWVY, «TEPL LWV PUXAG», «TTEPL CENAVNG OLKOUKEVNGY KAl aTtd Ta AaTwikd Tn «hoyikr» (Logica, 1745)
Tou Tevourvatou (Antonio Genovesi). [Mnyés: Atdkog 2. K., «H otdon tou Osopidou Kaumaviag og ekkAnolaotikd {ntApata tng
oBwpavikAg TepdSoux, A.M.0., 2021, 0el.40-41 / Tkivng A., «Eloaywyn. X1o Oed@iho Kapmaviag...», @ecoalovikn, 1960).

Lot. 8063 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 250 €
[BOYATAPHZS Euy.] “H AOTIKH, &k talaiév te kai vewtépwy cuvepaviaBeioa, Yrté EYTENIOY AIAKONOY TOY BOYATAPEQS,
fic TTpoTéTakTal derynots Ttpoelcodiwdng Tept dpyfig kal Tpoddou TAg Katd THV @ocopiav évotdoews, kal TpodiatpiBat
TéTTapeg eloaywyikai, glg dmacav v yével Ty @locoeiav Ttpoteleotikal. EkSoBeloa omoudrte kal @hotipw Samavn |...]
Kuptou ©QMA MANAAKAZOY tou ek Kaotopiag’, Ev Aewpia tng Za&oviag, ev tn Tumoypapia tou Bpeitkomy, 1766.

e 80, ogA. 586, 19x.a., [1]. Me apyikd ypdpupata kat xahkoypageg BVLETEG 0TV apyh Kal 6To TENOG Twv ke@ahalwv. AgireL
Tpopetwida. Agpudtivn BiAodeaia emoyrg tng £kdoong, pe PBopd Kupiwg 0TO KATW TUAMA TNG PAXNG KAL TIEPLUETPLKA.
MappapoBetnuéva ecw@uia kal ta akpooéAda. Aldomaptn ofeibwon eowtepikd, ixvn vypaciag otn oeAiba titAov,
XELPOYPAPES ONUELDTEL 0TV TeheuTaia Aeukr oehiSa. Legrand (1806 at.) 645, Legrand & Pernot, 388, ENnvikr BiBhoBrkn,
1223, Aayavdg 423.

KaAd avtitutto cuvoAka.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot' 8064 .................................... .Starting Price: 90 €

MATOYZAS lwavvng, “ETKYKAOMAIAEIA ®INOAOTIKH EIT
TESZAPAZ TOMOYZ AIHPHMENH, cuvappooBeioa pev mote
Ttapd tou eMoyipwtdtou lwdvvn Matovoa tou €€ ABnvwv
vov bg emiperéotepov petatumwBdeioa, nuEnvln ev tlow
Arep to Tpwiov dte &n mpooeTédN To dypL VUV avékdoTov
@uomovnua tou Kupiou Avtwviou Bulavtiouv kaloUupevov
xpnotonBeia, pdg apaiveow nBwv twv Néwv : H te katd
peBudvtwy ophia Tou Meydou Baoleiou MAelovog éveka
Twv G eMnvikig yAwoong @uopabwv  omwabdrmote

T T i
EENO @Q‘NTOS;W

| X0z 0‘_; ENA

| A“IIOMNHMQN?.TM.—\-TSIN |

TOMOI TETAPTOX,

wiel. ENETTHIIN, 1787

Tl narech Outase € Ty
Cin Licenza " Soparinei, .
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LOt. 80B5: - rrererrerenenrnraeneneneannns Starting Price: 140 €

"ZENOPQNTOS TA SQZOMENA ATOMNHMONEYMATQN,
Topog Tetaptog”, mapd AHMHTPIQ OEOAOZIOY, tw €€
lwavvivwy, evetinol 1787. 8o, 12x19 €k., ogA. 459, [3], keipevo
ota eMnvikg, pe o@payiba Tumoypageiov otn oeghida
Tithou, XelpOYpaPEG ONUELWOELS GTNV OPXI KAL OTO TEAOG
tou BiBAou. Mepiéxel mAnpopopieg €kdoong ota (taAkd
oto télog tou BiPAiou. Aeppatddeto, pe pBopég ewtepikd,
HEPLKT xaldpwon oto Gfopo. Eowtepikd, Aekébeg kat
o€eldwoelg ota UM

weekeiag. MeB’ dong owdv te nv akpPeiag dopbwbeioa.
Evetinow, mapd Nikohdw Mukel twv €€ lwavvivwy. 8o, 19x13
ek. TOMOZX A’ 1780, oeh. 416, keiyevo ota eAMNVIKE, pe
Slakoopntika ke@alaiwv kat EVAOypaga TpwToypappata.
Xaptédeto pe extetapévn @Bopd oto emMAvw PEPOG TNG
PAXNG KAl OTLS AKMEG. Xahdpwaorn oTo G£01U0, £0WTEPLKA
Kakn katdotaor, o&etbwoelg kat epgavr) onuddia nAkiag.
Aetmet n oeAida tou Pevddtithov. Aepwéveg ol TeheuTaieg
oelideq (400-416). [Qg éyel]

Lot' 8066 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

MATOYZAS lwavvng, “EFTKYKAOMAIAEIA ®IAOAOTIKH EITZ TESSAPAY TOMOYE AIHPHMENH, cuvappooBeioca pev mote
Ttapd Tou eMoylpwtdtou lwavvn Matotoa Tou €€ ABnvwv vuv bg emipeléotepov petatunwBeioa, nuénvon ev tow fAmep to
Ttpwtov dte &n tpooeTEDN To dypt vuv avékdotov @ulottdvnpa tou kupiou Avtwviou Bulavtiou kahoUpevov xpnotonBeta, Ttpog
mapaiveav nBwv twv Néwv : H te katd ueBudvtwy ophia tov Meydou Baatheiou Mheiovog éveka Twv Tng eEMNNVIKAG yAWaong
@opabuv omtwobitote weekeiag. Med’ dang owdv te nv axkpPeiag StopBwbeioa’, Evetinow, tapd NikoAdw Mukel twv €€
lwavvivwv. 8vo, 19x13 ek. TOMOX. A, 1804, oe). 416, keipevo ota eAMnvikd. Asppatddeto pe ektetapévn @Bopd otn pdyn kat
0Ta KATIAKLA. XaAdpwon oTo 6£0LHo, EowTepLKA dlakpivovtal o§eldwoelg, Aekedeg kat onuddia nAkiag.

[ -1 0 oY AR R R PR s Starting Price: 120 €

KOPAHZ AAAMANTIOZ (eTtip.), “TPOAPOMOS EAAHNIKHE BIBAIOOHKHE, Trepiéxwv Khaudiou Aitavot tnv MowkiAny lotopiav,
HpakAeidou tou Movtikoy, NikoAdou Tou Aapacknvol ta Zwldueva / O tpooetéBnoav kal Bpayeiat onuelwosLs, kat Ztoxaopol
avtooyédiot Ttepi g EMNnvikig tabeiag kat yAwoong / Plotipw damdvn twv Adehpiv Zwoudadwy, tatbeiag éveka Twv v
EMAda pwvnv Sidackopéviv ENvwvs, v Maptaiotg, Tutt. Pippivou Abdtou, 1805. AEYTEPH EKAOZH, TtavopoldtuTn, Tou
1841, kabuwg, o€ PovipuANO HiKkpOTEPWY SLacTAoEWY ETILKOANEVO 0TO TTlow péPOG Tou PeudoTithou onpetwvetat: «EkSidetat
vuv 1o deltepov umtd A. Moukr. Ev ABrjvaig ek tng tuttoypagiag K. Avtwviddou, 066¢ Eppot, dvw tng Karmvikapéag 1841x.
(B\. ApoUAia A. Mia BiBAoypagikh Steukpivion. O «Mpédpopos tng EAnvikAg BiBAMoBrkng» Tou Kopar, 2016). Z& 80, oel.
poG’+425.

TO GUYKEKPLUEVO QVTITUTIO E€XEL OTO TEAOG TUTIWHEVO Of EEXWPLOTO HOVOUANO ywpig oeAbapiBunon, kataloyo pe 109
ovopata ouvbpountwyv. Xdptva e§@uAla pe Aekédeg kat @Bopd. AEAKpLOTO Kal AKoTo avtituto, kahd éatpo, @Bopd ota
akpoagAba.
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Lot. 8668 ............. - .............................. TP TP RO PRRRRPR Starting PriCe: 300 €

BOYATAPIZ Euyéviog, “MEPI SYSTHMATOS TOY MANTOZ / emtitopog £kBeolg 0a@ws we ooV Te ek Slapopwv Phocdpwv
epavioBeioa vd tou Maviepwtdtou ApytemiokoTou Kupiou Euyeviou tou Boudydpewg lepodiakdvou £TLdvTog, kat oxohapxouvtog
evte lwavvivolg, kat ev T ABwviddt Akadnpia, kat v KwvoTaviouTioAeL, TIpog akpoaoy Twy Ttap autw uabntuwviwy, Ta vov
Se timolg ekboBeioa utd g Autader@dtntog Twv Kupiwv Zwotpddwv A. kat N. kat Z. kat M. etti tw StaveunBrjvat Swpedv totg
eettiotpooy EMAvwy Neaviokotg”, Ev Biévv tng Aovotpiag, Ev tn EAAnvikn Tuttoypapia lfewpyiou Bevbotn, 1805. Meydo
80 (18x23cm), oeh. 4,146,[1], pe 13 avadumholpevoug xahkdypa@oug Ttivakeg (ekTEG KELLEVOU) 0TO TENOG.

ApxKA pappapoypagnuéva xaptovia, pe @Bopég kupiwg otn payn. O&ebwpévo avtituo, iyxvr evtopwy atnv apyr, Aekédeg
VYpaciag 0TO ECWTEPLKS TWV CEMOWY Twv Tvdkwy, Xwplq va emnpeddovTal ta tumwpata. Kald Sepéveg oeAiSeg. (HAol
1805.83)

STavio.

S g, .
STAAOCHE

BIBAIOGHKHE

AAHNIKHE
BIBALA
a4aTo

l__!.!

¥ e
s vt
i wmhndr % rwrie
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EN BENETIA.

45 Terwiy XEHHHMIL 1507,
dar Thioe Buiberss 73 3% Twmelsas .

Starting Price: 130 €

ZQZIMAT  Avactdotog, AAEZANAPIAHE  AnpAtplog,
«ZUuMoyng twv ev ETitopr towg maAat lewypagnBévtwy...
damavn... abeA@uv Zwouddwv..., topog Npwtog, Mepiéywy
SkOAakog kat Avwvipou Twog Tepimioug, AyaBnuépou
lewypawiag BiBAia B', AyaBapyibou, Avvwvog, AppLavoy,
Nedpyou, Mapkiavouv, Ttepimloug, Ttepdyta Twa Mevimou
katAptepdwpou, Akatdapyou Biov ENAGSog kat Avaypagiiv
tou MnAiov dpoug, lowbwpou Ztabupolvg Mapbikoug,
SkOpvou Nepujynoty, MAoutdpyou Tepi TTOTARWY, KAL TNV
emtopiv Twv EtpdPwvt Mewypagoupévwvy, v Biévvn tng
Auotpiag, ek g ZxpatpBikng Tumoypapiag, 1807. Mikpd
80, oel. [4], 812, [4], mepiéxet vav avadumholpevo Tivaka.
Xaptodeto emoyig pe pappapobetnpéva Kamdakia. e KaAn
katdotaon cuvolkd. [HAob 1807.62].

e -1 0 72 R R R LR R

Lot_ 8070 ................................... .Starting Price: 180 €

FAZHZ ‘AvBipog, “BIBAIOOHKHE EAAHNIKHE BiBAia
Abo / Mepiéyovta Katd ypovikrv mpdodov tag mepi Twv
e€oxwv  ENMAvwv  Zuyypagiwv BeBawwtépag  ebnoels.
SuvepavioBévta ek TTaAaLV KAl VEWTEPWY KPLTikwy, Kat
ekdoBévta umo AvBipou faldn touv MnAwtou’, Ev Bevetia.

‘Etel Tw Zwtnpiw X/H/HHHMI, Ek tng Tuttoypagiag Mdvou

0s080aiou Tou € lwavvivwy, 1807. Z& uikpd 8o, 414 o. [2],
(t.1), 304 0.(t.2).

Eowteptkd og TTOAD KA KATAOTAGN, WOTO00 AelTteL n) oeAida
tithou tou Mpwtou TOROU Kal oL THiVAKEG 0TO TENOG ATTd TOV
Agltepo. Nedtepo mavi. (HA\wov, 1807.8).

MoAU kaAn katdotaon.

..................................................... Starting Price: 70 €

AOYKAZ Nedgutog, “AOr0l TQN ATTIKQN PHTOPQN ev ot tpoosteBnoav kat n Eppnveia tov Oultiavod sig AnpooBévny
kal Apttokpatiwvog to Ae€ikdv. Eme€epyacBivteg de kal ekdoBévteg uttd Neogpitou Aovka €1g TOpoUG Séka, Topog Evatog’, Ev
Biévvn tng AouoTplag, ek tng TuTroypagiag lwdv. Bap. IBekiou mpiynv Bevwtou, 1813. 8o, oel. [6], 400, [2]. Xaptddeto pe
@B0pEG 0TI AKpES.
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BORF T ' T A
W
APXAIOADITA

Lot' 8072 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 140 €

STATEIPITHZ ABavdotog, “Qyuyia fj Apxatoloyia. Mepiéyouoa twv Apyatotdtwy EBvwy, f) twv §0o Mpwtwy Atwvwy tou Adridou
kat Hpwikou, tnv latopiay, tag Koopoyoviag, Osoyoviag, tv apynv kat tpoodov tng Etbwlolatpeiag, kat tdong Ktiotohatpeiag,
tag lepottpadiag, lepookortiag, MuBoloyiav TAnpeotdtny Twv Oewv kat Hpwwv katd yevealoyiav, cagnvilopévnv dia tng
lotopiag kat ANnyopiag, Tag Tehetdg, toug Aywvag, Ta Mavteta, kat avta ta oupPeBnkota kat EOua, Tpog yvwow tng
ApyatoAoyiag kat katdAnp Twv Moty Kat Zuyypagéwy, ouvtayBeioa urtd ABavaaiouv Ztayetpitou, KaBnyntol tng EAMnvikng
yAwaoong ev tn ev Biévvn tng Aouotpiag KatoapoPBaothikr) Akadnuia twv Avatodikiv yAwoowv, TOMOZ A’ ev Biévvn tng
AouoTpiag, ev T TuTtoypagia tou lwdv. Bapb. ToBekiou, 1815. 8o, 12x19 k., oeA. kB, [2], 515, [1], Tép0G TTpwTog attd Toug TévTe.
Keipevo ota eAnvikd, Tepiéxetat xahkoypagpia eviog KeLUEVou aTo UANO TG agLépwang otov lwdvvn Kamodiotpia, petd
oeNiba tithou. Aéopo emtoxnis, Seppdtivn @Bapuévn pdyn pe AeTtTopépeLeg Kat TETAO o€ Xpuod Kal pappapoBetnuéva kamdkia
ME pkpr) @Bopd oTig akpég Kat TLg evwoels. Eowtepikd, eAdytoteg 0&eldwoelg kat onuadia nAkiag, yevikd kahr katdotaon.
(HALoU, &p. 1815.90)

-1 ANTQNIOY. TOY KOPAH
MEMOIRE QAN
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Lot' 8073 .................................................................................................................. Starting Price: 2000 €

KOPAHZ Abapdvtiog, “Mémoire sur |’ état actuel de la civilisation dans la Gréce, lu a la Société des Observateurs de |’ homme,
le 16 Nivdse, an XI (6 Janvier 1803). Par Coray, Docteur en Médecine et Membre de ladite Société”, [Firmin Didot], [1818]. Mikpé
80, o). [2], 66. AciTEpn k800, oYESOV TTAVOPOLATUTIN pe TNV TpwTN Tou 1803, eplopiopévn oe PoALg 300 avtituta.
MpoketTal yla éva amd Ta TILo GNUAVTIKA KAl yvwoTd épya Tou Kopar to «Yopvnpa Tepi tng mapolong KATAoTACEWSG TOU
MoAttiopot ev EANGSL» Trou TuTtidBnKe HETA aTtd TTOMEG TepUETELEG ApYLKA o€ eAdyLoTa avtitua to 1803, pe Tov cuyypagéa
va £yeL v TipoBeon va mpoxwpriost og akptPry avatimwar] Tou to 1818 «bia va vopideTal ek TNG TPWTNG TUTIWOEWS KaL
OxL peTatiTwotg». Arotelel to Ttpuito £pyo tou Kopar] Tou aneuBivetal Tto upwtaikd Kowod, anaviwvtag o Bewpnuka
TpoPAnuata ol amacyoAoloav Toug LoTOPLkoUGg, PLAOGOPOUG KAl TIOALTIKOUG TNG €TTOXAG KALTIOU Eixav GUECT eTTiTTwOoN
ot peMovtikl toxn g EAGESag kat atnpilovtag aBevapd tig StexSiknoetg yia tv ehevBepia tou eEMnviko’ Aaou.
YTroypa@n TpunV Katdyou pe peAdvr ot oel. tithou, puikpd oxlopo oTo KATw pEPOG TNG EVwong TG ogA. Tithou, 0&eldwoelg
ota mpwta kat ta tehevtaia @UANa. EMANIO. BiBAoypagia Xatlndrpog A. “To «YTopvnpa Tept TG Tapovong KATaoTAoEws
Tou MoActtopol ev ENGASL» tou A. Kopar) kat ot 0o Tipwteg ekboaoelg tou”, O Epaviatrg, ‘Etog 7, Topog 3, 0eA.89-96, Blackmer
924. EuyaplotoUpe Tov epeuvntr KUpLo Ttavpo BaAidn yia tnv tekpnpiwon avtol tou BiAiou.

[AEMENO MAZI]

KOPAHZ Avtwviog, “Avtwviou tou Kopar Qb&n g Eppikov ®paykiokov Aaysooia, Ekbobeioa ev Maploiolg katd to 1702
€10G" H, vuv beltepov exkbidopévn, Zuvekdibotal kat to uTtd Tou Owpd cuvtaxBév eykwiLlov £1§ Tov avtdv Aayeooéa’, Mapiot,
ek NG TuTtoypagiag |. M. EBepaptou, 1819. Sel. v, [2], 2-80. H mpuwtn £kSoon tng wdrg Tou Avtwviov Kopar, Ttarmmol tou
Adapdvtiou Koparj, otov Henri Frangois d’Aguesseau mpaypatorouiBnke oto Mapiot to 1702. Tnv wdr autr) avakdivye atn
BBALoOrikn Tou 0 yyovdg Tou Abapdvtiog Koparig kat Ty avatimwoe pe oplopéves tpoabrkes atnv tapovoa ékdoon tou
1819. Zmopadika onpuadia o&eldwoswy. Agppdtivn pdyn emoxng €k6. xaptovévia KAAOpPATA Pe PKPEG yevika @Bopeg tpiPrig
0TI AKPEG KAL TG EVWOELS.
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Lot' 8074 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 300 €
EuBoptog ZuyaBnvés, Nikédnpog Aylopeitng (ute.), Maldvog M. (em.), “Epunveia €1g Toug ekatdv TevAkovta Yalpols Tou
Mpoentdvaktog kat Osomatopog AaBib’, Topog Mpytog & Topog Aeltepog, Etumwbn ev tn katd tnv KwvotavtivolToA tou
yévoug Tuttoypawlia, Ev Toig Matpiapyeiotg, 1819, 1821. MAHPES. 4o, oe). [5], ¢ k), 566, A’ + [1], 641, ¢”. Zppay8époppo ofua
g Natprapyikng TuTtoypagiag, Tumoypa@ikd kKaAwTtiopata. Opoloyeveg S£0Lu0 eToxrG: SepUATIVEG pAxeS KAl Ywvies. MIKpEG
@Bopeg atn oeh. tithou Tou 20V TOPOU. Tevikd ot e€atpeTikr) katdotaon. HAoy 1819.63, 1821.11

e -1 074 SRR R R R R LR R R R PR P PR PR Starting Price: 120 €

KOYMAS Kwvotavtivog, “Ae§ikév Sia toug peletwvtag tatwy talawwy EAMjvwy Suyypdppata, katd to ENAnvikoyeppavikov
tou Peipépou”, SuvtayBiv petd mpooBrikng Suvtopou Mpaypateiag mept mpoowdiag uvd Kwvotavtivou MiyaiA Kodpa, Tépog
MpwTog, A - A, ev Biévvn tng Auotplag, ek tng Tuttoypapiag Avtwviou AukoUAou/ Anton von Haykul, AQKG, 1826. 40, o). [8],
AA, [2], 670, [2], Siotnho, ota eMnviKd.A¢oLU0 ETTOXAG: SEPUATIV pdyn, EUTtieatn Slakdopunaon g xpuad kal pappapoBetnuéva
KaTtdkLa, pe @OOPEG OTLG AKUES, TIG EVWIOELG KAL TG AKPEG TNG pAxns. ECWTEPKA og OO KaAr| KATAOTAON, HE QUOLONOYLKEG
o€el8woelg MNoyw nAikiag, pikpolg Aekédeg vypaciag oTo KATw 8e€ld uépog Twy TipwTwy ceAiSwv. (Tkivg-Mégag, ap. 1592),
(HALo0, ap. 1826.29)

Lot. 8076 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

NEO®YTOS AOYKAE, “OEOKPITOL” / mtapappacBei, oxohaoBeig te, kat ekb0Belg uttd Neogitouv Aolka. Eig topoug Svo.
Ek tng Tutoypagiag Avbpéou Kopopnhd. Ev Auyivn, 1839. Asuévol padl kat ot 2 Tépol, o wikpd 8o, oeh. &) [1], 290 & [2], 307,
[1]. BiBAoSeotia eTtoyAg ue Séppa oTn pdyn KAl ETIKETEG Pe XpLGHTUTIO TiTAO Kal apiBunon. Koppévo To peyaliTepo Pépog Tng
oeAibag tithou to TpwToL TtOpoL, ot AdBog Béan depéva 6o PUAa Tou Seutépou TOpoUL a. 51-2 & 53-4, ikpr) emdopBwon
(avtié&uvn Sldpavn Tawia) otig oe). 241-2. Aiya Sidomapta iyvn o€eidwong, kaBapd kat TToAD oTiBapd Séatpo.

Lot SO 77 v v e e e ettt e ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 60 €

PATKABHZ A. P., ENCYCLOPEDIE FRANCAISE, ou Choix de morceaux des meilleurs prosateurs et poétes frangais Avec des
notes A l'usage des Fcoles de la Gréce / TAAAIKH EFTKYKAOTMAIAEIA, fj ulMoyn Tepayiwv ek Twv SOKILWTEPWY Aoyoypapwy
Kat Towntwv / Yo A. P. Paykafry / Mpog xpriow twv amavtayold eMNnvikwv oxoheiwv. Ek§ootg Tpitn petd mpooBnkwv kat
SlopBwoewy, Ek tng Tumtoypagiag Avépéou KopounAd, ev ABfvarg, 1852. e 8o, o, 1+0. B +4 x.a.+VI+508. BiBAodeaia emoyrig,
Seppdtivn pdyn, He xpuooTuTro Titho Kat kdopnan, Bopd KupPLwG TTEPLUETPLKA.

Lot. 8078 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 10 €

[BYZANTIOZ] O SKAPAATOS Ei Katd XPYZOBEPTHN, ev ‘ABrivaig, Tomotg Nikohdou AyyeliSou, 1856. e 120, oel. 40. Apyikd
KaAOppata, Asimet omioBo@uAlo kat pdxn, xahapo Seapo.

[ -1 04 B R Starting Price: 60 €

[ZAMMNEAIOZ IQANNHE] “Tpaywsiat lwavvou Zapmeliou Asukadion” / ExSoatg Zepyiou X. Pagtdvn / Topot S0o, TpwyTog Kat
8evtepog (Sepévol padi), Ev ZakovBw, Tutoypageiov “O Mapvaccsg’, 1860. Se 8o, oel. p,508. O lwdvvng ZautéAog utthp&e
'EN\nvag Spapatikds mowntrg Kat Stkaotikdg, kabuwg kat eBvikdg aywviothg kat pédog g Pulikrg Etapeiag. Katd t Siapkeia
Twv oToudwv Tou otV Itahia, cuvéBnke e kopuaioug ToNTég TG emoxnc (ML, AAgiépl, Obyko Pwoko)o), Evey oTo
Napioy, 6mrov ohokApwoe T oToudES Tou, fpBe o€ emagn pe tov Adapdvtio Kopar, 6 otolog kal doknoe peydAn emidpaon
oto £pyo tou. O Zapméhog frav {owg o Tpwtog Spapatoupyds tng Emavastaocng, oto mvebpa mtava tou S18akTiopol Ttou
uTtayopeve 0 NeoehAnvikog Atapwtiopds. I8iwtikig Biflodeaia, vpaoudtiva kahbppata, Séppa atn payn He XpuodTuTio Titho,
pkpry @Bopd. Ardomaptn o§eidwon ecwteptkd, wotdoo Kahd Sepéveg oehibeg. Kahd avtituTro.

I -1 0110 R R REREEs, Starting Price: 30 €

PHIAS N. KAMHAAPIZ, "TPHFOPIOY KQNZTANTA Bloypagia - Adyot - ETtiotodai : Metd mieplypaers twv MnAéwv kat tng
SxoMig autwv’, ev ABrvatg, ek tou Tuttoypa@eiou Twv kataotnuatwy Avéotn Kwvotavtwidouv, 1897. Ze 120, oeh. 160. Bloypapia
Tou ‘EMnva Adylou, daokdlou kat tepobidkovou. YTpEe ONUAVTLKI] TIPOCWTILKOTNTA OTO TIPOETIAVACTATIKO Kivnpa Tou
NeogAAnvikoU Ala@wTlopov, cuppeteiye otny emavdataon tou 1821 kat idpuae tn Zxohi MnAéwv MnAlou. BiBAodeaia eTroyng,
VEACHATIVN AN, XovTpoxaptova KaAppata, eBopd kupiwg Tteplpetpikd. Teapyida otn oeAida tithou. Kitpwiouéveg oehibeg
£0WTEPLKA, pe Alyeg uTtoypappioets pe pohOPL, watdoo oA Kad Seatpo.
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BLOUNT Sir Henry, “A Voyage into the Levant, being a brief Relation of a Journey... into Dalmatia, Sclavonia, Bosna, Hungary,
Macedonia, Thessaly, Thrace, Rhodes”, London, W. Crook, 1671. 8th edition, 12mo, pp. 165. [3]. The first edition of the influential
Blount’s travels in the Balkans and Greece appeared in 1636, following consequent publications due to Blount’s objective view of
the Turkish society. One of the earliest and objective sources of information along the life in the Balkans and the northern Greece
of the early 17th century. Disbound (missing covers & spine), a few running headlines slightly trimmed.

Lot. 8082 Starting Price: 300 €

SPON Jacob, WHELER George, “Voyage d’Italie, de Dalmatie, de Gréce, et du Levant, fait aux années 1675 & 1676. A Lyon,
Chez Antoine Cellier le fils, 1678. Two (out of three) 12mo Volumes, p. [24 Preface without numbering],405,[3] + 417,[9 tables].

FIRST 1st edition, including an engraved title vignette on both volumes, 8 (out of 15) engravings in Volume One and 7 (out
of 14) engravings in Volume Two. The rest is missing (most folding).

Jacob Spon, French doctor and archaeologist, was a pioneer in the exploration of the monuments of Greece. Spon travelled along
with G. Wheler whom he met in Italy in 1675. They have compiled one of the most important 17th century travel accounts of
Greece. They systematically collected first-hand information along the Grecian antiquities and also carefully observed the life in
17th century Greece. Especially for Athens, Spon & Wheler conducted the first systematic recording of the Athenian antiquities,
combining their theoretical knowledge with field observation, and thus considered to have inaugurated the archaeology of Ath-
ens. Contemporary full vellum, loose internal joint, short tears on only few folding plates, occasional pencil notes. Blackmer 1586,
Atabey 1170, Brunet V, 498 (Jolie édition, pas commune), Quérard 1X, 244, Chadenat, 4815.

Lot' 8083 ................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 200 €

DELAPORTE Abbé Joseph, “Le Voyageur Francois, ou la Connoissance de 'Ancien et du Nouveau Monde / QUATRIEME EDITION
Revue, corrigee & augmente”, Paris: chez L. Cellot, 1772. 2 volumes - TOME Il and TOME IV, in 12mo, p. 560 + [4] 548. Interesting
and sought-after volumes of travel and exploration in: La Turquie, la Georgie, la Colchide, 'Armenie, la Medie, la Perse, l'Arabie
e la Palestine nel Tomo Il e la Ville de Goa, l'Isle de Sumatra, Isle de Java, les Isles de Borneo, les Isles Philippines, les Isles Mari-
anes, le Royaume de Siam, le Royaume de Boutan et les Royaumes de Tonquin in Tome IV. Firm coeval full leather bindings with
gold titles and friezes on the spines, with visible rubbing and bumping, along with two worm holes near spine of Vol. IV. Marbled
endpapers, red edges, clean and very tight. Overall Good copies.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 23



MEPIHTHTIKA / TRAVEL BOOKS

Lot. 8084 ................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 500 €

BARTHELEMY, ], (Abbe), “VOYAGE DU JEUNE ANACHARSIS EN GRECE Dans le milieu du quatriéme siécle avant ['ere vulgaire’,
aux Deux-Ponts; chez SANSON et Co., 1791.

COMPLETE SET OF 9 Volumes PLUS the ATLAS. The text volumes: 16mo, pp. 384, 379, 300, 373, 377, 290, 351, 359 & 369. The
ATLAS in 4to, pp. [2], 20 and 31 folding maps and plans.

Barthélemy studied the works of Greek and Roman authors and meticulously annotated on his maps the information he extract-
ed. He relied too on the well-documented investigations that J. Foucherot and M.G.F.A. Choiseul-Gouffier had made on the spot,
thus complementing his fictional work with accurate representations of the most important locations and battlefields.

Contemporary full leather with spines decorated in gilt. External wear along spines, kjoints and edges. All volumes still firm.
Chipped parts of Vol.I spine. Tear covered with self-adhessive tape on atlas’ folding map of Greece.

Lot. 8085 .................................................................................................................... Starting Pl'iCe: 180 €

BARTHELEMY J.J. (ABBE), Voyage Du Jeune Anacharsis En Gréce - ATLAS, vers le Milieu du Quatriéme Siécle avant l'ére vulgaire;
CINQUIEME EDITION / Precede d’une Analyse Critique ou Description des Cartes [...] par M. Barbie-Du-Bocage, membre de
Uinstitut. A Paris, Chez Desray, de 'imprimerie de Didot le Jeune, M.DCCC.XVII (1817). Folio (45 x 31 cm), p. 60+40 engraved
plates. With full page frontispiece of Barthelemy’s portrait and a large folding map by Barbie du Bocage with original outline
colour and all the plates finely engraved and in very good condition.

An edition printed at the eve of the Greek Revolution, COMPLETE with all the 40 plans and views included. Barthélemy studied
the works of Greek and Roman authors relying also on the well-documented investigations of |. Foucherot and Choiseul-Gouffier,
made on the spot. In the atlas he includes accurate representations of the most important locations and battlefields, with all the
maps designed by the eminent French cartographer and engraver, Ambroise Tardieu.

Modern (restored?) synthetic leather bound, rather worn, bumped corners; marbled edges, foxing inside and scattered spotting,
clean and tight though. Good Copy.

o Pl sl
Lot. 8086 Starting Price: 380 €
SONNINI DE MANONCOURT, Charles Nicolas Sigisbert - Voyage dans la Haute et Basse Egypte, Fait par 'Ordre de LUAncien
Gouvernement, et Contenant des Observations de tous Genres. Avec Une Collection de 40 Planches, Gravées en Taille-Douce
Par J.B. P. Tardieu, Contenant des Portraits, Vues, Carte Géographique, Antiquités, Plantes, Animaux, etc., Chez F. Buisson, Paris,
1799. First edition, plates Volume only (2 Text Volumes come with the original edition). In-40, 40 plates (39 plates numbered
1-23, 23bis, 24-38, 2 folding; last plate is a large folding map). Contemporary morocco half binding with corners, marbled carton
boards; front board restored, but semi-detached; mainly external edge wear. Marbled end papers and page edges, clean, tight and
with fresh illustrations. Engraved ex-libris stamp. Rare and Good copy.
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Lot. 8087-++--- Starting Price: 2000 €

CAILLIAUD Frédéric - JOMARD Edme-Francois - DROVETTI Bernardino,” Voyage a l'Oasis de Thébes et dans les déserts situés a
U'Orient et a 'Occident de la Thébaide, fait pendant les années 1815, 1816, 1817 et 1818, par M. Frédéric Cailliaud (de Nantes).
Rédigé et publié par M. Jomard..... Contenant, 1.° Le voyage a |'Oasis du Dakel, par M. le chevalier Drovetti...; 2.° Le journal du
premier voyage de M. Cailliaud en Nubie; 3.° Des recherches sur l'oasis, sur les mines d’émeraude, et sur l'ancienne route du
commerce entre le Nil et la mer Rouge.., Imprimerie Royale, Paris, 1821. Folio, pp. xvii, [1], 120 pages and 20 plates (of 24, lacks
plates VI, VII, XVIII & XIX). FIRST EDITION of the first volume of CAILLIAUD’s explorarions in upper Egypt.

[TOGETHER WITH]

“Voyage a I'Oasis de Thébes et dans les déserts situés a 'Orient et & ['Occident de la Thébaide par M. Frédéric Cailliaud (de
Nantes)... Contenant Les Antiquites recueillies dans le voyage et leur description”, Deuxieme Partie, Paris, 1862. Grand folio,
pp. v, [1], 27 and 19 (of 20) plates (lacks plate XXXIV). FIRST EDITION of the second volume of Cailliaud’s explorations, contain-
ing a description of the objects which Cailliaud brought back to Paris and published over 40 years after the publication of the 1st
volume .

THE COMPLETE TWO VOLUMES SET of Cailliaud’s description of his expedition in Thebes and the Upper Egypt. Cailliaud
arrived in Egypt in 1815. Along with France’s vice-consul, Bernardino Drovetti, he explored the mines of Mt. Zabarah, he explored
the grand oasis of Kargeh, bringing to light impressive uncovered until then archaeological remains. His contributions to Egyptol-
ogy are still some of the most significant to date

Modern cloth. Condition. Vol.I: Heavy spotting throughout, signs of water-stains on lower sheets margins. Vol. II: light marginal
water-stain on text sheets, spotting and heavier staining on plates.

Blackmer 269. Extremely Rare.
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HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN,
TUNES GREBCE. AXD PALESTINE
H LOUISE DEMOST.
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EDGAR GARSTON.

i
Lot. 8088 .................................. .Starting PriCe: 300 €

DEMONT Louis, GARSTON Edgar (trnsl.), “Journal of the visit
of Her Majesty the Queen, to Tunis, Greece, and Palestine’,
London, T. and J. Allman, 1821. 8vo, pp.xxiv, 84. The transla-
tor of the work, Edgar Garston was serving as Caroline’s inter-
preter at her divorce trial. As noted in the introduction, the
current work is based on a Demont’s manuscript, found by
Garston in the possession of a lady in Demont’s home village
in Switzerland. Queen Caroline traveled in Greece and the
Levant between 1814 and 1816. Her troubled marriage with
King George had gained much public interest and the current
publication is printed amidst this blaze of publicity. The cur-
rent edition is different from the illustrated and more extend-
ed one printed the same year under the title “Voyages and
travels of Her Majesty..”. Full contemporary leather, rubbed.
Missing upper part (margins) of the title page, ex libris cachet
to front end-paper. Creased the title page, tear covered on
last sheet, occasional spotting. Not in Blackmer. Very Rare.

b | [

Lot' 8090 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 €

DUPUY Pierre, “Le nouvel Anacharsis dans la nouvelle
Gréce, ou 'Hermite d’Epidaure”, Paris, Pillet Ainé, 1828.
MAHPES o€ 2 tépous. 120, oeh. 326, [6] + 348, [1]. MPQTH
KAl MONAAIKH EKAOXH. XaAkoypagn Tpopetwiba atov
lo topo kat amod upia avadurholpevn xahkoypagia otnv
apyn kabe topou pe xapteg tng Melomovvioou Kal Tng
PoOpueAng mhatotwpévous aro 12 cuvolkd amoPeLg TOTTwv
g ENaSag (Abrva, Képwbog, Iméptn, Mdvn, Navapivo,
MapaBwvag, ©1Ba, Aehpoi, Apkadia, Oepupotideg, Adplooa
Kkat Téutn). Zuléypageg Bviéteg evidg.H alyypovn EMGSa
Tapouotddetal péoa amd TOUG PAVTACTIKOUG SLahdyoug
petafd twv «Lord A.» kat «Sir D.». Droulia 2324-2325,
Blackmer 519.
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Lot. 8089 .................................. ’Startlng Price: 220 €

ARUNDEL Francis, “A visit to the seven Churches of Asia;
with an excursion into Psidia; containing remarks on the
geography and antiquities of those countries, a map of the
author’s routes, and numerous inscriptions’, London, John
Rodwell, 1828.

FIRST EDITION. 8vo, pp.iv, 339, [1]. Including a folding map,
13 sheets of inscriptions in Greek of which 11 folding and
few lithographs in text. Contemporary full calf, external rub-
bing, inner hinge rather loose, occasional spotting inside.

Arundell, English antiquary and clergyman, was among the
first who travelled extensively in the unknown at that time
interior of Asia Minor. In 1826 he made a 7 month long tour
to the areas that were forming the 7 Churches of Asia Minor
and he is recorded as the First man in recent times that vis-
ited all the seven churches. He extensively researched the
countryside, providing very valuable reports of the antiquities
and significant results on the place-name changes through
time and topography of the area.

Rare edition. Blackmer 48.
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L°t8091 ................................... .Starting price: 250 €

MANGEART Jules, “Souvenirs de la Morée, receuillies
pendant le séjour des Francais dans le Pélopénese’, Paris,
Igonette, 1830. 8o, oe). viii + 411, 80, ue £vav avadidodpevo
¥aAkoypago xdptn tou Navapivou pe titho «Plan du port de
Navarins». O Jules Mangeart akoho(Bnaoe tov [dANo @uAéNANva
Maxime Raybaud otnv EANGSa ouppetéyovtag otn ovotaon
¢ yarho-eMnvikrg e@npepidag «Le Courrier d’Orient»
otnv Ndtpa. Mapdtt épewe otnv Mdtpa woMG 5 prveg,
TIPOCPEPEL TIPWTOTUTIEG Kat totaitepa {wVTavES TIEPLYPAPES
™G TOANG. Nedtepn deppdtivn pdyn, pe @Bopés. O&eldwoelg
Kal eAa@pol Aekédeg vepol evidg. TXLOMEVO TO AW THAUA
(tepBdplo) g oelidag tithou. Droulia 2823, Blackmer
1068.
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Lot' 8092 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

FERRARIO, Giulio (1767-1847 ), ILCOSTUME ANTICO E MODERNO o Storia del governo, della milizia, della religione, delle arti,
scienze ed usanze di tutti i popoli antichi e moderni, Firenze: Celli e Ricci, 1834-38. 7 tomes bound in 8 volumes (out of 25 tomes
/ 27 volumes), in 16mo; p. | (1834): 1-96+2 genealogical folding tables / | (1834): 97-204 / 1l (1834): 81-200 / VI (1836): 121-252 /
VIII (1837): 69-176 (back cover missing) / IX (1838): 321-428 / X (1839): 536 / IX (1839): 753-860.

A fascinating and monumental work by Ferrario which contains over numerous coper engravings mostly hand-coloured at
the time that illustrate views, customs, geographical maps, ethnographic aspects and the arts around the world. Published for
the first time in 1816-1826 in Milan, it was then reprinted in Florence by Batelli (1823-1838 and again in 1840-41) and Celli &
Ricci (1830-1843). 3 Tomes for Greece; it also contains tomes for Spain, Portugal, Germany. With 15 plates engraved in copper
(mostly hand-coloured), 2 big folding genealogical tables (Vol. ). Original paper covers, visibly worn (rubbed, scattered dirt and
oxidation); untrimmed pages inside, foxing throughout, along with some loose parts in binding. Rare copy.
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Lot' 8093 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 500 €

ALDENHOVEN Ferdinand, “Itineraire descriptif de U'Attique et du Peloponnese”, ATHENS / ABAva: Imprimerie de 'Ami du
Peuple, Adolphe NAST AND Rodolphe BUND, 1841. FIRST EDITION. Including the large folding map of Peloponnesus unlike
most of the copies. 8vo, pp.[6], xxviii, 436. With 12 full page plates, 6 folding plates & plans and 1 large folding map (total 19 of
21).

Ferdinand Aldenhoven was an army officer, topographer and engineer from Kéln. He must have arrived in Greece with King Otto
and his Bavarian court, and probably stayed in Greece for approximately ten years. In this rare work Aldenhoven utilizes his ex-
perience from his extensive travels in Greece, by checking the reliability of information derived from various sources. He also
includes views of some unusual subjects: Sicyon, Zarex, Ira, Stobizi etc. while the folding road map of Peloponnesus represents
one of the first significant topographical efforts during the reign of the Bavarian King Otto.

Modern binding, leather spine-marbled covers. Light spotting mainly on first and last sheets. Low white margin restoration (paper
addition) on title page. Blackmer 15, Contominas 7.

| Ie -1 0 12 7 R R R R R R R R R TR PR RRRTY Starting Price: 80 €

HAWES Joel, "The Religion of the East, with impressions of foreign travel”, Hartford, Belknap & Hamersley, 1845. Small 8vo,
pp.vii, [2], 10-215. Including a frontispirece view of Constantinople and a full-page plate from Gethsemane. The clergyman Joel
Hawes visited in the company of Rufus Anderson Europe and the east in 1844, spending almost 9 months in Asia Minor, the
Holy Land and Turkey, where his daughter was a missionary. Original brown cloth with blind-stamped decorations in gilt on both
covers and spine. Ext. rubbing and corners bumping, signs of water-stains and spotting throughout. Scarce.

[T -1 01 L R R R R LR R R R R RRE Starting Price: 80 €

WILLIS Parker Nathaniel, “Summer Cruise in the Mediterranean on Board an American Frigate”, Kerr, Doughty & Lapham, De-
troit, 1853. FIRST EDITION of a rich early cruise account to the Mediterranean, including Greece, Turkey and the Asia Minor.

Written by the reputable in travel books American writer Nathaniel Parker Willis, this travelogue include vivid descriptions from
various places of Italy (Elba, Piombino, Porto Ferrajo, Naples, Herculaneum, Pompeii, Sicilu, Palermo, Trieste), The Adriatic, Al-
bania, Austria (Gratz, Vienna), Greece (Corfu, Paxoi, Lefcada, Navarino, Methoni, Kythira, Athens, Piraeus Mytilene), Turkey
(Dardanelles, the Sea of Marmara, Gallipoli, Constantinople), Asia Minor and Smyrna. The author is especially attracted by the
everyday facts and life habits of the people at the visiting places, creating a very vivid picture of the places he visits. Original paper
covers, worn spine with teared joint of the front coves, 16 pages at the beginning and 4 at the end publisher’s catalogue.
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Starting Price: 300 €

NEWTON Charles, “Further papers respecting the excavations at Budrum and Cnidus’, London, Harrison and sons, 1859. 8vo,
pp.103, including a full-page plate, in text sketches, and 3 very rare folding plans from the Mausoleum excavations, surveyed
just ~one year before the current publication entitled:

”Plan of the site of the Mausoleum, Halicarnassus, excavated 1857”, folding 76 x 63 cm
“Mausoleum. Sections” folding 40 x 40 cm
“Environs of the site of Mausoleum / surveyed in May 1858, folding, 39 x 30 cm

The current (1859) publication can be considered as the First publication where the excavation results are depicted in
detailed plans. It includes 17 letters sent by Newton to Earl of Malmesbury and Earl of Clarendon informing him about his exca-
vation strategies and the artifacts he uncovers from the excavations in Halicarnassus and Cnidus. Charles Newton (1816-1894),
a British archaeologist and traveler, is always remembered for the discovery and excavation of the famous Mausoleum at Hali-
carnassus, considered one of the seven wonders of the ancient world. The results of the excavations were thoroughly published
in 1862-1863 in Newton’s work “A History of Discoveries at Halicarnassus, Cnidus and Branchidae”. Contemporary half vellum.
Occasional spotting, a marginal tear on one folding plate. 2 other paper bound at the end. Very rare.

Lot' 8097 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €

EDDY C. Daniel, “Walter in ATHENS”, New York, Sheldon and Co., 1865. The last account of the series “Walter’s Tour in the
East”. Vivid texts mostly in the form of dialogs. As stated by the author “Moral teaching has been blended with geography and
history” aiming “to give information and instruct his young readers”. A list of expenses and fairs of various travels at the end.
12mo, pp. 226. Frontispiece and 3 full-page plates. Original blind-stamped percaline, title in gilt on spine. Light ext. rubbing,
extremely fine inside. Scarce.

I -1 0L F B RN Starting Price: 350 €

FELTON Cornelius Conway, “Familiar Letters from Europe”, Boston, Ticknor and Fields, 1865. 12mo, pp. 392. A rare travelogue
by the professor of Greek literature and president of Harvard University Cornelius Conway Felton from Boston to England, France,
Austria, Germany, Italy, with nearly the half book devoted to Greece, the Aegean, Asia Minor, Smyrna & Constantinople. Original
decorated cloth, overallin very fine condition. O Cornelius Conway Felton tav ka®nyntrg eAAnvikwv kat eANAnvikrg Aoyoteyviag
oo Harvard, oo omolo uttrp&e kat tpdedpog péypt Tov Bdvatd Tou (1862). STo TTapdv €pyo Tou, TTEplypAPEL TIG EVIUTIWOELS TOU
aré 1o ta&ibL tou atnv Eupwrn, tnv EAMGSa kat t Mikpd Acta ttou Ttpaypatotoinoe to 1853. Meploodtepo amo to piod PLiio
va avagepetal oTig epynoets touv otnv EANASa, to Awyaio, T Mikpd Acia pe Tov ouyypagea va emionpaivel oe ToMdA
onpeia tou BLAiov Twg éxel wg okottd va peretriost tnv EMdASa kat toug avBpwtoug tng. Etnv ABrva ttou @aivetat va Siépewve
YL ApKETO SLaoTnpa ouvavaotpeé@etal ue TToMEG TipoBefAnpéveg TpoowTtikétnTes TG ABnvaikig kowwviag, cuvavrdrat
e tov Baohid ‘OBwva kat tn BaoiAdtooa Apalia kal teplypdget tnv kaBnpepwvi wr kat Stagpopa yeyovdta Tou Tou KAvouv
evtimwon (6Twg n kndeia evég adehpol Tou Mdpkou Mrtétoapn). Mepinyeitat otn Steped ENGSa, Tv Melomévvnoo kat to
16vio, Stapévovtag oe un mtpoPePAnpéva xwpid, Seiyxvel biaitepo evdlapépov yia to KAE@TIKa Tpayoldia kat ava@épet ToMd
evblapépovta oupPdavra sotiadovrag pe evbiagépov atnv kabnuepwr) {wij Twv olyxpovwv EANAvwy. ZTtdvio.

e -1 01 L R R R R R R PR TP R PR Starting Price: 110 €

VAMBERY ARMINUS, “Voyage d’ un faux Dervich dans 'Asie Centrale’, Paris, 1865. First French edition of a classic travel account,
one of the best published in the 19th century. In 8vo (24x17cm), pp.402. COMPLETE, including one map and 34 beautiful full-
page lithographs. Vambery (1832-1913) was a Hungarian traveler and Turkologist. Although he was Jewish, he was attracted by
the Ottoman culture and studied Turkish, Persian and 5 other languages. After two years in Constantinople, in 1862, he disguised
as a Dervish and undertook a dangerous journey towards Central Asia (the origin lands of the Turks) in an attempt to study
the secrets of the Turkish world. He was the first European to travel and discover the secrets of the Muslim world. A precious
account. Half leather binding of the period, clothed boards; four nerves over spine, title in gilt, partly restored at spine and boards’
lower part; visibly rubbed and bumped. Golden edge pages, tight binding inside, heavilly affected by water stains, mainly over
lower part throughout. Otherwise nice copy. Not in Atabey or Blackmer.
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Lot' 8100 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

Emerson Andrews, “Travels in Bible lands: Italy, Egypt, Greece, Asia Minor, Syria, and Palestine’, Boston, J. H. Earle, 1872.
Label on front pastedown “PRESENTED BY The Author” and handwritten dedication of the author to Absalom Backus Earle,
also known as A. B. Earle the Evangelist “Complimenti of E. Andrews to Rev. A. B. Earle, The Evangelist”. The Baptist author E.
Andrews visited Greece, Asia Minor, Italy and the Holy land at the mid-19th century, presenting in this scarce edition his memories
in aform of 30 letters. 12mo, pp. 192. Frontispiece and 16 woodcuts in text. Contemporary cloth, boards and spine blind-stamped
in gilt, gilt edges. Light ext. rubbing, in excellent condition inside. Scarce.

Lot' 8101 .................................................................................................................... Starting price: 120 €

“The Antiquities of Athens and other Monuments of Greece as measured and delineated by James Stuart... and Nicholas
Revett... Seventy-one plates”, London, Henry G. Bohn, 1858. Small 8vo, pp. viii, 149, [2].

Rare early portable guide of the Antiquities of Greece based on the monumental Stuart & Revett’s work. Complete including 71
numbered plates (some folding). Early archaeological guide designed for the travelers of Greece.

Original full calf, blind-stamped decorations in gilt on front cover, spine & edges, marbled edges. External rubbing, occasional
spotting inside.
Rare early archaeological travel guide.

Lot. 8102 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 140 €

DE BLOWITZ M., “Une Course a Constantinople”, Paris, Librrairie Plon, 1884. Third edition, in 12mo, p. 365,[3]. The author, trav-
elled in the Levant in 1873. He took the train to Romania and continued after to Constantinople where he stayed for six months.
He travelled later to Anatolia. He gives a very detailed account for the Ottoman capital and its multinational population.
Modern clothed covers, water-stained at lower spine, bumped edges. Light foxing inside, clean and tight pages. Good and Scarce
copy.

| Ie o 3 0 1 SRR R R R R EE TR PR Starting Price: 80 €

SMITH LEWIS Agnes, “Glimpses of Greek Life and Scenery’, London, Hurst and Blackett, 1884. 8vo, pp. x, 352, [16]. Including a
frontispiece, a folding map, 3 full-page plates, and a vignette on title page. Original cloth covers with blind-stamped decorations
in gilt.

Agnes Smith Lewis, was English Orientalist, highly educated and proficient in modern Greek, Arabic, and Syriac. In 1883 along
with her twin sister travelled to Athens, the Peloponnese, Corfu and other parts of Greece, leaving this vivid account of their
experiences. In this work the descriptions of the ancient monuments are blended with interesting information about the modern
Greeks everyday life, religious beliefs and customs as well as valuable aspects of the women life in Greece.

External rubbing spine’s upper part trimmed, internal joints rather loose but still firm., interior with just scattered occasional
spotting.

Lot‘ 8104 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 150 €

“JOHN CARNE Letters 1813-1837", Privately Printed, 1885. LIMITED EDITION, one of the 100 pieces, numbered by hand “33".
Printed on watermarked paper. 8vo, pp. xxiv, 286

John Carne (1789-1844) was a famous British traveller and author, that visited Constantinople, Greece, the Levant, Egypt, and
Palestine ¢.1820. The current publication is a collection of 45 letters, discovered after his death in various places and addressed
mainly to his family, where he states in a very direct way his thoughts and plans about his life and his travels.

Rare private publication, tracked in just a few libraries.
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Lot. 8105 Starting Price: 120 €

VOGUE, M. E. M. de, Vie. Syrie, Palestine, Mont Athos. Voyage aux pays du passé. Troisieme édition, Paris, Plon Nourrit, 1887.
In small 8vo, xii+333+[4]. With frontispiece and more B/W illustrations inside.

The Frenchman Eugéne-Melchior de Vogiié (1848-1910) initially followed a career as a diplomat, serving first as an attaché in
the French Embassy in Constantinople, and later as secretary in the embassies in Cairo and Saint Petersburg. A number of chap-
ters in this edition, initially appeared as articles in the periodical Revue de “Deux Mondes”. For a number of decades, from the
mid-19th the above periodical often published articles on Greece and the Greek presence in the Ottoman Empire in Europe and
Asia, usually written by archaeologists, journalists, men of letters and politicians. As Vogiié notes in his preface, the letters that
compose his travel account are addressed to his friend H. de Pontmartin, who in the end was unable to accompany him in
his wanderings. In November 1872 he left Constantinople and sailed via Tenedos to Smyrna, visited Ephesus and continued on
to Chios, Rhodes and Cyprus, finally reaching Beirut, Damascus and Palestine. He stayed in the Holy Land for approximately one
month, and described the sacred pilgrim sites (Jerusalem, Nazareth, Bethlehem, etc.). During another of his trips, in 1875, again
from Constantinople, he visited Mount Athos.

Contemporary half leather binding, clothed boards, spine heavy worn, boards with slight edge-wear. Light foxing inside and few
blue pencil underlines at title page; the rest is clean and tight. Good condition overall.

e o 3 0 L < R R R R R R R R PP PP Starting Price: 250 €

SCHWEIGER-LERCHENFELD A.: “Donau und Kaukasus Land und Seefahrten im Bereiches des Scharzen Meeres mit 215
illustrationen und 11 colorirten karten hiervon zwei grosse uebersichtskarten..., A Hartleben’s Verlag, Wien-Pest-Leipzig, 1887.

First edition. In 4to (23,5x18cm), p. vi,792. COMPLETE, with many woodcut illustrations (215) and 9 color lithographed
maps, along with two separately (at the end) folding chromolithographed big maps of Greece (70x55cm) and the Black Sea
area (80x60cm) present (although very often missing). Publisher’s original linen bound with gold embossing and color illustra-
tions over front board and spine; some rubbing throughout, mainly along edges, bumped corners. Floral clothed endpapers,
marbled edge pages. slight foxing, clean and tight internal pages. Very Good condition overall.

Schweiger-Lerchebfeld (1846-1910), an Austrian officer and writer traveled extensively in Greece and the Levant. From Crimea
he had visited Georgia and Armenia and spent a lot of time in the eastern Pontic lands, the hinterland of Trebisond (Trap-
ezounta), still rarely visited that time. He had continued to Kerasounda, Tripoli, Amassia, Angora and through Paflagonia and
Bithynia arrived in Brussa and Constantinople. Later traveled extensively in the Balkans, mainly in Thrace and Bulgaria. His
narrative is very valuable, as he provided lengthy accounts for the visited places.

Very Rare (specially complete with the maps). Not in Atabey or Blackmer.
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Lot‘ 8107 .................................... .Starting Price: 90 €

MAHAFFY John Pentland, “Greek pictures drawn with pen
and pencil”, London 1890. First edition. Large 4to (28x20cm),
pp.223. Mahaffy travelled in Greece in the 1880s visiting Ath-
ens, and several places in Peloponnesus. He described also
the Greek aspects for Macedonia. The work is richly illustrat-
ed with numerous full-page and in-text woodcuts, mostly
based on the photographs of Malcolm Macmillan and W. Cov-
ington. Contemporary publisher’s pictorial boards, gilt edges.
Light external rubbing, few sheets inside rather shaken, oth-
erwise a very clean and fine copy.

HLE OF PATMOS.

&aslern Rambles

L
J. ELLERBECK.

L

Lot. 8108 ................. TR .Starting Price: 80 €

ELLERBECK ., “Eastern Rambles and Reminiscences’,
Lytham, Lytham amd St. Annes standard Newspaper, 1909.
8vo, pp. [8], 347, [5]. This narrative to Greece, Turkey and
the Middle-East represents the way that the European trav-
elers view and experience the Orient after the technological
improvements and political evolutions that enabled an easi-
er, quicker and more comfortable access to those areas. The
writer provides vivid and accurate descriptions and travelers
guidelines for the places he visits: Lebanon, Ephesus, Smyrna,
Patmos, Athens, Corinth, Olympia, Constantinople, Alexan-

dria, Cairo, Port Said, Deir-El-Bahari. The text is accompanied
with 15 leaves of photographic plates. Original decorated
blue cloth, in extremely fine condition.

e o 31 0 L R R R R R PP PP PR RPRPY Starting Price: 350 €

SANTOS RUFINO, “ALBUNS FOTOGRAFICOS E DESCRITIVOS DA COLONIA DE MOCAMBIQUE”, Stiiben & Co. Hamburgo. 1929.
The complete 10 Volumes set. Ten oblong volumes measuring 22x29 cm with xi, 12; xi, 105; xiv, 139; xiv, 114; xx, 110; xiv, 106; xiii,
120; xx, 82; xiv, 96; xvii, 124 pp. Original illustrated covers. Illustrated with over 1200 photo engravings, how presenting various
aspects of the “Colony of Mozambique” authored by H. Graumann and Piedade Pé. Album No.1, missing 2 folding parts (of the 3)
of the 1st folding plate, all other folding plates complete with large tears plates along folds. Spines worn, especially for Vol. 7,9 &
10 with chipped parts. Rear cover of Vol. 10 detached. Light rubbing and edge-wear of the covers.

EAAMNIKA

Lot. 8110 Starting Price: 200 €

MAXTIKOZ E. A., «Ewkovoypapnuévn Appwki». MPQTH EKAOZH, Topog A, Ekdotikdg Oikog “O Epprig» Axth. Maytikog &
Yia", Kawpov, [1933]. Apxikd Seppdtiva kahdppata pe eprieotn Stakéounon ot xpucd. TitAog kal oTolyeia £k8oong oTo
UTTPOOTIVO KAAUppa. 40 (35 x 25,5 £K), aeh.[232], pe Tov avadimAolpevo xapTn TG A@pLkig 0To TéAoG. Asitrel To UM ogN.27-
28. DBopeg EwTepIKd, E0WTEPLKA 08 TTOAU KaA KatdoTaon. Meydho oxiolo otov avadumhodpevo xaptn, Xwplg amwleLa.
E€aipetikiig ewkovoypdynong Aslkwpa ywa tov eMnviopd tng Agpikig. [MMapabitovtag Aemtopepr) otougeia
VL0 TEPOCWTILKOTNTES, ETILKELPNUATIES, TUVOETHOUG, CWHATELD KAl CUANOYOUS, ETILXELPHOELS K.A. KAL TTAOUGLO (PWTOYPAPLKO
UALKO OXETIKA pE TLG EMNNVIKEG KOOTNTEG Tou KABE TOTIOU. O OUYKEKPLULEVOG «T AvaQEPETALKATA OELPA OTLG aKOAoUBEG TTEPLOYES:
Atyutrtog- AAe€dvdpeta-Kaipo, Toudav, EpuBpaia, ABnocuvia (Alotia), Kevtpikr Appikr, Taykavika, Poudvra, Behyiké Kovykd,
Pwbataia, MolapBikn, Nota Appikry, Kapepoty, Niynpia, Tah. Touwea, Mapoko, Alyepia, Tuvnoia, ABon, Mdita. O Tépog B’
ekd0Bnke 5 xpovia apyotepa. EMANIO.
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| e o 31 i R R R R R R R TR PR PR RRRPY Starting Price: 80 €

“Synopsis of the contents of the British Museum’, Fourteenth edition, London, Richard & Taylor, 1818. Part | & Il bound to-
gether. 12mo, pp. 62 + 92. Presentation of British Museum rooms and artifacts including Greek art and the Parthenon friezes
room under the chapter “Lord Elgin’s Collection”. Contemporary paper boards. External wear, inside very fine. Scarce.
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Lot. 8112 Starting Price: 120 €

[MAPOENQNAS - TAYITA TOY MAPOENQNA - Naég Emikoupiov AtéMwvog twv Basowv Pyaleiag] “The British Museum.
Elgin and Phigaleian marbles’, Charles Knight, London, 1833. Complete in two (2) Volumes, 12mo, pp.249 + 271, including
numerous in textand full-page plates of the Parthenon, Panathenaic friezes, as well as sculptures from the Propylaea, Erechtheion,
the Theater of Bacchus, the Pnyx, the Temple of Apollo Epicurius. Original green cloth. Occasional spotting, rear inner joint of Vol.
Il detached.

Lot' 8113 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 400 €
[MAPOENQNAZ] “Les Frieses du Parthénon par Phidias’, Aroza, G. & Cie, Paris, 1868.

Folio, 6 pages of text by Charles Yriarte and 22 photographic plates Parthenon Friezes from the Louvre museum mounted on
thick cartons. Loose as issued, without case or box, half-title sheet soiled, some spotting to margins and half-title, the photo-
graphic plates clean and fine.

The photographic plates are printed with the “phototypie” method, and this is one of the First Editions applying this method
that was first presented in 1867. It is also an important edition introducing new photographic methods, assisting the archaeologi-
cal researches. Bibliogr: Anne Lacoste, Edition photographique et sciences de 'Antiquité 2013/2 (n° 44).

Very Rare. Very few pieces tracked in auctions the last 10 years.

e 31 N R R R R LR R TR PR Starting Price: 50 €

DAVIDSON Thomas, “The Parthenon Frieze and other essays’, London, 1882. 12mo, pp. x, 224 + 44. frontispiece. Original blind-
stamped cloth, light external wear, very fine inside.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot' 8115 .................................... Starting Price: 120 €

FERGUSSON James, “The Parthenon; an essay on the mode
by which light was introduced into the Greek and Roman
temples’, London, John Murray, 1883. 4to, pp. vi, [2], 135, [1] +
4 full-page plates. Complete including the frontispiece, 4 full-
page plates and 119 woodcuts in text. A scarce edition of a
very interesting work performed by the British architectural
historian James Fergusson. Original decorated in gilt binding.
Extrnal light rubbing, overall a very fine copy.

Lot. 8117 ................................... .Starting Price: 220 €

[MAPOENQNAZ - TAYMNTA TOY MAPOENQNA] MURRAY
Alexander Stuart, “The Sculptures of the Parthenon”, John
Murray, London, 1903. 8vo, pp.viii,[6], 173, [3]. COMPLETE
including a frontispiece, 17 plates of which 6 folding including
the very large . 187 x 23 cm plate of the Parthenon frieze in
pocket on the rear cover.

Alexander Stuart Murray was a Scottish archaeologist, known
for his archaeological investigations on Cyprus, that served
as the keeper of Greek and Roman antiquities of the British
Museum. This work, based on his lectures to the Royal Acad-
emy, is a deep investigation along the Parthenon marbles. It
includes among other a very large folding plate dim. 187 x
23 cm (!) of all the four sides the Parthenon frieze as it was
exhibited in the British Museum accompanied by drawings
of ). Carrey originally designed in 1674 and depicting parts
of the frieze before their destruction by Morozini’s bombard-
ment. Original blind-stamped in gilt cloth with leather spine.
External soiling and rubbing, interior with very light toning,
overall a very good copy.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS
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Lot. 8116 ................................... .Starting Price: 100 €

[MAPOENQNAE / PARTHENON] MAGNE Louis, “Le
Parthenon. Etudes faites au cours de deux missions en
Grece (1894-1895)", Paris, Imprimerie Nationale, 1895. 4to,
pp-x,128. MAoUoL0 PWTOYPAPLKO UALKO.

[MAZ]]

MAGNE Louis “Rapport de M. Lucien Magne architecte des
monuments historiques de France, professeur a l'Ecole des
beaux-arts sur la consolidation projetee du Parthenon..”,
Paris, Imprimerie Nationale, 1895. 4to, pp.10.

O apywtéktovag Lucien Magne, kaBnyntig g ZxoAng
Kahwv Texvaov tng Tahdiag, eixe e&etdoel tov MapBevwva,
TPV KAl META TO OELOPO Tou 1894, To Tapov €pyo amotelel
Vv avalutikr tou €kBeon yla TNV KAtdotaon KAt Ti§
TIPOTACELG TOU YLA TNV ATIOKATAGTACT) TOU pvnpeiou.
Apykd xaptwva eEw@uila pe pikpég pBopég e§wtepikd, OO
KA\ KATAoTaoT EVTOG.

Lot. 8118 .................................... starting Price: 250 €
KaBBadiag M. / Cavvadias P., KaBepdog I. / Kawerau G., “H
avaoka@n tng AkpottoAewg amd tou 1885 péxpt tou 1890 /
Die Ausgrabung der Akropolis vom Jahre 1885 bis zum Jahre
1890", Eotia, ev ABrvaig, 1906. Folio, 38x53ek. MAHPES,
0eN.150, [4] + 13 mivakeg amd toug omoioug: 7 Sipulot

xpwpoMBoypagol, 3 povogullot  MBdypagor kar 3
HOVO@UANOL TIOU TEEPLEKOUV ATTO 2 PWTOTUTILKEG ATTOTUTIWOELG
QwTtoypa@Lwv o kaBe évag. EMNVIKG Kal yeEpHaVLKS Kelpevo
oe 2 oTAAeG, €lKOVEG EVTOG KelpEvou. MetayevéoTtepo Tavi,
oTopadika otiypata evtdg.

H mpwtn Snuocisuon tng MeydAng Avacka@hg Tng
Akpottodewg, dnuooteupévn 17 xpdvia petd tnv evapén
Twv epyaciwv amd tov Mavayr KapBadia kat G. Kawerau.
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Lot' 8119 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

»”

BEPNAPAAKHX ABavdotiog, “H Avakaivnotlg tou MapBevivog’, Avatimwolg ek g “Hyepnotag’, ev ABrvaig, 1906. e 120,
oe). 168. Xdptwva kahbpparta, pe xelpdypago titho otn payn, pikpr) @Bopd. Ev uépet a&dkploto kat dxoto avtituto, kabapo,
KaToLeg xahapeg oehideg. Emavio.

Lot. 8120 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 500 €

FOUGERES Gustave, BOISSONNAS Fred (phot.), “LAcropole d’Athenes: Le Parthenon’, Paris, Editions Albert Morance, 1910-
1913. Two (2) Folio Volumes. Including 135 (of 136) photographic plates by Fred Boissonnas. Boissonnas photographed
Acropolis after the conservations of 1885-90 (that removed all the post-classical ruins), memorializing the place as it has never
looked since its days of ancient glory. Original binding: engraved covers with cloth spine and cloth strips. Printed in loose
double-sheets, as issued. Second volume covers soiled, light spotting inside.

Magnificent edition presenting Parthenon by blending the scientific profile of Gustave Fougeres with the unique aesthetic
style of Fred Boissonnas. Rare edition in Very Fine condition.

Lot‘ 8122 .................................... Starting Price: 200 €
BOWIE T., THIMME D., (ed.), “The Carrey drawings of the
- Parthenon sculptures”, Indiana University Press, 1971.

Folio, pp. xii, 98. O ydMog Jwypdeog Jacques Carrey,

Lot. 8121 ................................... .Starting PriCe: 100 €

GARDNER Robert Waterman, “The Parthenon: Its Science
of Forms”, New York University Press, New York, 1925. Fo-
lio, pp. 35, [1] including 11 numbered plates of which one
double-page. A scarce “geometrical analysis” of Parthenon
conducted by the pioneering American architect Robert
Waterman Gardner. Limited edition. Original covers. Excel-
lent condition.
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akolouBuvtag tov ydMo ameotalpévo otnv YYnAr MOAn
Charles-Henri-Frangois Olier de Nointel, éptia&e mepimou
500 ox£dia {wypa@ikig avapeod Toug Kal oKitaa amd tov
MapBsvwva tou 1674, Aiyo Ttpwv §nhadr] tov BopPapdiopd
tou Mopodivi, mtapadibovtag pe Aemtopépeia ta Muttd
tou MapBeviva Tpwv amd T HEPKA 1] O OPLOPEVES
TIEPUTTWOELG KAL OALKIG KATAOTPOPI|G TOUG. 2T MEAETN AUTH
Tpaypatoroteital avtiapaBoln twv okitowv tou Carrey
HE TNV ONUEPLV KATAOTAON TWV YAUTITWV. H emipélela
NG épeuvag Tpaypatomot)Bnke amd ta egyovta ueAn tou
Navemotnuiov tng Ivtidva Theodore Bowie kat Diether
Thimme. E€apeTikn| katdotaon.
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Lot' 8123 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 200 €

OPAANAOZ Avaotdotog, «<H apyttektovikr tou MapBevwvog. A’ Mivakes», Anpocieupa tng ev ABnvaig Apyatoloyikrg Etatpeiag
Ap1B. 86, 1976. Meydho folio (46 x 70 £k) Touv TepthauBavel 103 mivakeg os LodpBua @UANA oXESiWV KAl PWTOYPAPIKWOV
amotuttwoewv tou MapBeviova. MPOQTH EKAOZH tou onpavtikov £pyou tou A. OpAdvdou yia tov MapBevwva. Apyika
kaAOppata. Aspévo avamoda o PrpooTtvé Kéhupua kat Ta 2 tpwta @OAa, (Mota mvdkwy). E€atpetik katdotaon.

Apyatohoyika / General Archaeology

e - 3 I R R R R R R ERE R RS Starting Price: 100 €

“Report of the Committee of the Society of Dilettanti, appointed by the Society to superintend the expedition lately sent by
them to Greece and lonia; containing an abstract of the voyage of the mission, a list of the materials collected by them, and
a plan to facilitate the publication of those materials”, London, “Printed by order of the Society for the use of the members’,
1814. 4to, pp. 18.

Scarce leaflet, bringing to the attention of the Society and of the public the successful expedition to Greece and lonia led by Sir
William Gell in 1811-3, and asking the Societys members to subscribe funds for the publication of the architectural drawings,
views and maps made by Gell and his companions. Including 6 pages concerning Zante under title “Short Narrative of the Voyage,
reprinted from the Zante Gazettes’, 9 pages “General Catalogue of Drawings and Maps made by the Mission” with a list of 209
numbered drawings and plans. Original thin paper coves, with label on front cover reading: “March, 1816. A Volume containing
the unedited Antiquities of Attica will be published early in May. 200 Copies only will be taken off for Sale. Those who are desirous
of possessing the Work are requested to apply to”. Both covers detached.

Starting Price: 300 €

CREUZER Georg Friedrich, “Symbolik und Mythologie der alten Vélker, besonders der Griechen”, W. Leske, 1837-1842. COM-
PLETE in four (4) Volumes. Richly illustrated with a folding map and 85 plates of which many folding, some printed in colour
and some hand-coloured.

8vo, pp. xvi, 575, [3], 10 plates and a folding map + 697, [3], 23 plates + 850, 29 plates + 900, 23 plates. Georg Friedrich Creuzer
(10 March 1771 - 6 February 1858) was a German philologist and archaeologist. Creuzer’s first and most famous work was that
about symbolism and mythology of the ancient peoples, especially the Greek, in which he argued that the mythology of Homer
and Hesiodus were derived from an eastern source, the Pelasgians, , and reflected the symbolism of an ancient revelation.
Volume 1 with contemporary leather spine - worn along edges and joints. The rest of the volumes rebacked, red edges, marbled
boards. Spotting throughout.

e - < SRR T R R R R RRERE Starting Price: 80 €

Adr.de LONGPERIER/).de WITTE, “BULLETIN ARCHEOLOGIQUE de 'Athenaeum Frangais, redige par mm. Le Comte Borghesi,
H. Brugsch, Brunet de Presles [...] Le Comte M. De Vogue, W. - H. Waddington, etc.’, Premiere et Seconde Annee, Paris, Rollin
& Feurdent, 1855-1856. In 4to, p. 108+48. With 2 full page engravings out of text and numerous images in text. Clothed spine
with title in gilt, marbled carton boards, worn mainly along extemities. Clean and tight inside, fresh icons. Good copy.
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Lot. 8127 ................................... .Starting Price: 160 €

FALKENER Edward, “Daedalus; or, the causes and princi-
ples of the excellence of Greek Sculpture’, London, Long-
man, Green Longman & Roberts, 1860. 8vo. xxiii, [2], 2-322,
[4]. Red publisher’s cloth with gilt decorations on the boards
and spine, each board with a gilt inset decoration, all edges
gilt. Complete including frontispiece, 14 full-page plates of
which 6 real photographs, and several in-text drawings. In-
terestingly all the 6 photographic plates are original albumen
photographic prints (!). Light external rubbing and corners
light fading, overall a very fine copy.

Lot. 8128 ---cvcvrveeermnreniiiiiiniiniiin Starting Price: 60 €

DYER Henry Thomas, “Ancient Athens: its history,
topography, and remains’, London, Bell and Daldy, 1873.
Large 8vo, pp. xii, [2], 553. Etkovoypagnpévo ue 23 apakTikd
(6WeLg, KaTOPELG, XAPTES) EKTOG KELUEVOU EK TWV OTIOLWY
oplopéva avadumholpeva. TOPQWVA PE TOV CUYYPAQEQ,
oKOTIOG auTig NG £€kboong elval va GUYKEVTPWOEL e éva
£pyo 6An TN yvwaor yia tnv toTtoypagia tng apyaiag ABrvag
oupmepAapBavovtag Oheg TIG TPOGPATES AVAKAAOPELG KAl
apyaLtoNoyLKEG Epeuveg Trou pépL TéTe Ttpooeyyilovav povo
ATOOTIAOHATIKA. APXLKA KAAUpaTa Pe epTtieatn Slakoounon.

DBopeg eEWTEPLKAY, TIEPLUETPLKA KAL OTLG EVWDTELS.

CASTELLANI CO

Lot‘ 8129 .......... e Starting Price: 380 €

NEWTON Charles Thomas, “THE CASTELLANI COLLECTION. A Series of Twenty Photographs by Stephen Thompson selected
and described by C. T. Newton, M.A. Keeper of the Greek and Roman antiquities, British Museum”, London, George Bell and Sons,
1874.

Folio, pp.6, [2] + 19 (of 20) albumen photographs (dim. from 13.5 x 20.5 cm to 17 x 24 cm) pasted on 16 thick cartons, loose as
issued.

The “Castellani Collection”, was a vast collection of important Greek, Roman and Etruscan artifacts made by the Castellani family
the well-known Italian jewelers, goldsmiths, collectors and antique dealers based in Rome. Newton, then keeper of Greek and Ro-
man Antiquities at the British Museum, was fascinated by the Castellani collection that he considered as one of the largest col-
lections of ancient gold and silver ornaments ever assembled. He became the catalyst for the acquisition of the entire collec-
tion by the British Museum in 1873, persuading the British government to spend a significant amount and facing the French and
Prussians that also made their own offers for the acquisition of the collection. This is a very rare publication of the collection,
just a year after its acquisition by the British Museum, including some masterpieces presented in real albumen photographs
photographed by British Museum’s photographer Stephen Thompson.

Original covers with title blind-stamped in gilt. Wear: both covers detached, covers worn along edges, missing spine. Some spot-
ting inside, some leaves with chipped edges, few cartons with marginal tearing, all photographs in Fine condition.

VERY RARE. Few copies tracked in libraries worldwide, no copy tracked sold in auction the last years.
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Lot. 8130 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
[SCHLIEMANN Heinrich]. ZAHMAN ) ZXAIEMAN Eppikog "Meptiynots avd tnv TpwdSa katd Mdtov tou 1881, uetappachév ex
NG yEPMavLKAG LTt M. P. Kaotpopévou’, ABrva, TuT. Mapvacooy, 1882. S¢ 80, ae).50 (cppayida katéyou otn oehida tithou).
[AEMENO MAZI]

FTANNOMOYAOZX I. Nik6haog, “Osocalikal poeAhnvikal emttypagat et Bpdywy, AiBwy, oppayidwv kat ayyeiwv’, ABriva, 1908,
T0T0LG M.A.SakeMapiov, og. 80, [12], pe 8 Trivakeg evdg kat eKTOG KELUEVOU
[AEMENO MAZI]

PEAIAAOY A. MepikAéoug, “H ev Talapivt vavpayia amd vauTikig kat lotopikng anépews’, tut. Eotiag, ABrva, 1902, oe). 60,
ue évav xaptn, (Aeimel TpApa amé tn oeAiSa tithou, UTIOYPAPICELS e KOKKLVO GTUAS).

BiBAobeaia emoynig, Seppdtivn pdyn e xpuor| Stakdopnon, xovipoxdptova kamdkia, @Bopd kupiwg meptpetpikd. Oetdwpéveg
oL oeAideg tou pwtou PBiPAiou, cuvolika KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8131 ............................. Starting PriCe: 150€

MITHELL Lucy, “Selections from Ancient Sculpture representing thirty-six masterpieces of antiquity a supplement to a
history of ancient sculpture’, New York, Dodd, Mead and Co, 1883. Folio, including 20 plates, loose as issued by Albert Frisch.
Original half cloth folder, some spotting inside, spine cracked, binding worn and marked, upper cover detached, covers soiled
and rubbed . MephapPavel 20 avamapaywyEg WTOYPAPLIV EUPMUATWY ATIO TOUS APXALOAoYLKOUG Xwpoug Tou MapBeviva
Kat Twv ABnvay, tng Ohuprtiag, Alywag, ©@doou, Mepydpou, amd ta povoeia tou AouBpou, Tou Bepolivou kat Tou BpetavikoU.
Smavio.

e 3 7 AR R R T R R R Starting Price: 80 €

FOUGERES Gustave (1863-1927), directeur de 'Ecole Frangaise d’Athénes. LA VIE PUBLIQUE ET PRIVEE DES GRECS ET DES
ROMAINS / Album contenant plus de 890 gravures, plans, vues [...] avec des sommaires et des legends explicatives / 2e Edition,
revue et corrigee’, Paris, Hachette et Cie, 1900. Second edition, Folio, 116 pp. containing about 890 engravings, maps, views,
sites with comments. Publisher’s illustrated red cloth binding, with embossed decoration in black. Dull spine, rubbing throughout,
bumped corners. Foxing inside, cracked inner joints in the middle, some loose and some detached pages, otherwise clean.

Lot. 8133 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

KEPAMOMOYAOZX A. Avtwviog, “08nydg twv Aehpwv’, MPQTH EKAOZH, BiBAomiwAeio Mrek kat Mrapt / EAeuBepoudakn,
ABRva, 1908. 3¢ 120, oe. 76, [2]. Me éva amé ta §0o avadumholueva oxedlaypdppata.

O NMPQTOZ APXAIOAOTIKOZ OAHIOX TQN AEA®QN XTHN EAAHNIKH FTAQXZA.

AEMENO MAZI

KONTOAEQN Epp. ANé€EavSpog, “08nydg Tou Kwpukiou dvtpou”. Ek tou tutoypageiov “Nopukrg”. Ev ABrivag, 1911, oeh. 32.
AEMENO MAZI

KONTOAEQN Epp. AAéEavbpog, “Ot Ashgoi kat n Kaotdha tnyR”. Ek tou tuttoypageiou “Nopikrg”. Ev ABrjvaig, 1911, oel. 54.
AEMENO MAZ|

KONTOAEQN Epp. AAéEavbpog, “Mepl tng ev Aehgolc tétpag tng SIBOANS”. Ek tou tuttoypageiou “Nopukrg”. Ev ABrivag, 1912,
oeh. 70, [2], (Aetmouv pikpd TpuApata amé ta meptbwpta Suo @UANwY o. 25-28).

AEMENO MAZI
CONTOLEON Emm. Alexandre, “Guide a l'antre corycien”. Imprimerie “Nomikés”, Athénes, 1912, 38 p. [2].

Mavédeto, xpuootuTog Tithog atn payn, Bopd Kuplwg oTig dkpeg. Kitpwiopéveg oeMbeg, EAGXLOTEG Ypappués ue LoAOBL, kahd
Séatpo.
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Eot' 8134 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 100 €

KABBAAIAZ Mavayrig, “MPOISTOPIKH APXAIOAOTIA” / S0voig TIAVETILOTNAKWY LaBnudTtwy Tepl TNG TPOloTOPIKAG
apyatohoyiag kat téxvng Tpog Xprow twv @ortntwy tou EBvikod Mavemiotnuiou, Ek tou tut. Mapackeud Aewvry, Ev ABrvaig,
1909. 5 4o, oe). 879, [1].

O autapyikég yevikds épopog Mavayrg KaBBadiag (1851-1928), mou éxace tn B40n Tou Adyw Tou S0oKoAoU YapakTrpa Tov,
uTIP&E 0 TIPWTOG TIOL AVESKAPE CUCTNUATIKA TO Lepd Tou AokAnTiiov atnv ETti§aupo Kal KaTdgepe va eVTOTILOEL TO EVIUTIWOLAKO
B£atpo, al\d KL 0 TIPLITOG TTOU AyyLEE TIG apyXaieg ETIKWOELG TIAVW OTNV AKPOTIOAN, E ATIOTEAECHLA VA QEPEL OTO QWG, AVAETA
o€ ANQ, TIG EVIUTIWOLAKEG apyaikeS kOpeg. MpwTtooTtdtnotg, eTtiong, atnv pwtn ékBeon tdoo ato EBvikd Apyatoloyikd Mouvoeio
000 KaL o€ eKelvo TG AKPATIOANG. EQTIVEVOTIKE TOV TIPWTO VOO «TIEPL APXALOTHTWV, TIOU KABLEPWOE TO ATIOKAELOTIKG SiKalwpa
KUPLOTNTAG TOU KpdToug ot OAa ta apyaia mouv Bpiokovtal atnv EMdAda. Opydvwoe tnv Apyatoloyikr Yrnpeoia ki (§puoe tnv
emBepnorn «Apxatohoyikd Ashtio» yia tig ettionpeg Snpooteloels g Apxatohoyikrg Yrnpeotag.

BiBAobeaia emoynig, Sepudtivn paxn pe XPUOOTUTIO TETAO KAl KOGHUNOT), LEACKATVA KaAdpuata, pkpr @Bopd. Zepayiba
Katoyxou otov Peuddtitio, kabBapd kal kald Sepévo. Kahd kat Aucglpeto avtituTo.

Lot' 8135 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 65 €

[OAYMIIA] Gardiner E. Norman, “OLYMPIA. Its History & Remains”, Oxford, at the Clarendon Press, 1925. 4to, pp. xviii, [4], 316.
Printed on watermarked paper. Including numerous photographs and in-text plans, maps and sketches of the ancient Olympia
archaeological site. As noted in the preface, this is the first book in English devoted to the ancient Olympia after the late 19th
century German excavations, making available the excavation results to the English readers. Original decorated cloth boards,
teared external joints, soiled, edge-wear & bumped corners. Internal spotting throughout. Ex-libris label “Bibliothecae Scholae
Cliftonensis” to front pastedown.

Lot. 8136 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

LICHT Hans, “Lebenskultur im alten Griechenland’, Wien/Berlin: Paul Aretz., 1925. Illustrated with 86 full-page b&w photo-
graphic illustrations of ancient Greek sculptures, artifacts and archaeological sites. Original green cloth. 8vo, pp. 257, [3]. Fine
condition.

Lot' 8137 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 15 €

JARDE Auguste, Athenes Ancienne / Illustrations de Y. Bequignon et A. Delloye, Paris: Les Belles Lettres, 1930. In small 8vo,
p.44,[2],12 plates with b/w images. Original soft cover detached, but with minor wear. Clean and loose inside, Uncut copy.

e 31 1 - SR R R R R R PP PP PR Starting Price: 70 €

Payne Humfry & Gerard Mackworth-Young, “Archaic Marble Sculpture from the Acropolis. A Photographic Catalogue by the
late Humfry Payne Director of the British School at Athens 1929-1936 and Gerard Mackworth-Young Director 1936-1946", New
and revised edition, London, The Cresset Press, 1950. 4to, pp.xiii, 79 and 138 pages with numerous photographs from Acropo-
lis. Original binding and dust-jackets. The dust-jackets worn, otherwise a very fine copy.

| e 31 1 L R R R EACEE RS Starting Price: 70 €

[AHAOZ - OAYMIIA - KOPINOOZ] “Les Antiquites de la Grece”, Ed. Albert Guillot. Paris, 1960-1961. Collection of 3 books in
large 8vo.

CHANPDOR Albert, “Delos l'ile d’Apollon”, including 86 photographs, 11 plans & 18 designs.
MOUSSET Albert, "Olympie et les jeux Grecs” with 104 photographies, 2 plans & 10 designs.
WAELE F. J., “Corinthe et Saint Paul’, with 94 photographs, 8 plans &9 dessigns.

Original illustrated covers. Very Fine condition
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Lot' 8140 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 €

“LEONIDAS, tragedie en cinq actes, par M. Pichat’, Paris,
Ponthieu, 1825, pp.75. ®\eAAnviké Beatpikd épyo pe tov
Tpwtaywvioti Aewvida va tautidetat pe tov emdpastiki
otoug @uAeAAnvikoUg KUkAoug TG EupwTing pryovpa tou
Mapkouv Mmtétoaprn. DROULIA 797.

[AEMENO MAZI]

“Belisaire” pp.75. TaM\ik6 Beatpikd £pyo Tou ektuAioasTal
otnv Bulavtivij Autokpatopia.

Aepéva padi emtiong 6 yahhikd Bsatpikd épya 1820-1828:
“Le Proscrit, les Guelfes et les Gibelins, Tragedie... par A. V.
Arnault”, Paris, 1828, pp.96

“Charles de Navare, tragedie en cinq actes, par M. Brifaut’,
Paris, Ponthieu, 1820, pp.95

“LUAmour et le Proces, comedie... par M. Gaugiran Nanteuil”,
Paris, Librarie Francaise de Ladvocat, 1821, pp.42

“Fielding, comedie... par M. Ed. Mennechet’, Paris, Ladvocat,
1823, pp.54

“Le Maire du Palais, tragedie... par M. Ancelot”, Paris, Ponthieu,
1825, pp.81

“Le Dernier Jour de Tibere... par Lucien Arnault’, Paris, 1828,
pp.96

DESCRIFTION

TURQUIE PEUROPE

[EE—

LOt. 8141 ...... ..................... Starting Price: 300 €

“Description géographique et historique de la Turquie
d’Europe par ordre alphabetique, pour suivre les opera-
tions de la guerre actuelle’, Levrault, Strasbourg-Bruxelles,
1828. 80, oe). 183

ISwaitepa omaviog avalutikdg alpafntikég katdloyog
TIOAEWV / TOTIWVURIWY KUPiwg Tou eEAAVIKOU XWpou Ttou
tuTtwveTal to 1828, pe agoppr tnv EAAnvikr| Ettavdotaon.
NMa kdBe tomwviplo TapatiBevial OUVTOUES LOTOPLKES,
YEWYPAPLKEG, SNUOYPAPIKEG TTANpo@opieg. AVWOVUHOG O
ouyypagéag. Mukveg avagopég otnv EMNnvikr| Emavdotaon
otnv etoaywyr. MBavdtata n ékdoon mupodotrBnke kat
amo v amooTtoA] TaMkol EKOTPATELTIKOU GWMATOG OTNV
Nehotévvnoo (Ekotpateia tou Mopid) to 1828. ISwaitepa
otdvio, dev €xel evtotioTel va dnuotmparteital ta teAevtaia
xpovia. Nedtepo déatpo.

Lot' 8142 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

RAUPACH Ernst, “Rafaele. Trauerspiel in fiinf Akten, nach einer neu-griechischen Sage”, Hamburg, Hoffmann und Campe, 1828.
12mo, pp. 136. Contemporary binding cloth spine. External rubbing and wear, light spotting inside. Droulia 1610.

Lot' 8143 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 250 €

DARING, “Botzaris et Chriscéi et quelques héros de la Gréce Moderne, Roman historique, par Mme Daring”, Lecointe et Durey,
Pigoreau, Corbet, Paris, 1828. Mikp6 80, ae). xi, [1], 251, 312. Ao (2) Tépot Sepévol pall. Xwpig tn oel. tithou Tou A’ TépOVU,
ATIWAELA KELMEVOU TOU TIPLITOL @OAoU Tou A’ topou “AVIS”, oppayiba atn oeh. Tithou Tou B’ tdpou. Mavivn pdyn, kahbppata
amd xovdpo xaptdvi emoyr. Extetapéves pBopég e€wtepikd.

Sttavidtato @AeAANVIKGS £pyo epTtveuopévo attd tr {wi kat to Bdvato tou Mdapkou Mrtétoapn. Mpokettat yia pubLotopnua,
TI0U OTIWG avagépet N dta n ouvyypageag «Mme Daring» otnv eloaywyr} Tou A’ Topou, otnpiletal oe LOTOPKA yEYOVOTA TTOU
avthovvtat kupiwg amd to £pyo tou Pouqueville. H ouyypagiag, ou dmwg avagépetal otn oeh. Tithou eixe peTappdoeL ota
yaMkd To épyo Poprtév Twv Sacwy, eixe ouyypdyet To 1826 kat dMo @eMnviké £pyo (“Chant d’une mére grecque. Le nuage
et le Télonia”).

Aev gyeL evtoTiiotel va dnpompateital oté ato TtapehBov. ‘Exel evtomiotel oe ehdyioteg BiPAtoOrikes SeBviwg. Droulia
1430-1431.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 39
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LES

r ORIENTALES,

l. PAR VICTOR HUGO.

il .
HECTOR WS Ser, LIRRAIRE,

COALR TR LUMS

iz,

Lot‘ 8144 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 350 €

HUGO Victor, “Les Orientales, par Victor Hugo. Cinquieme edition. Tome III”, Charles Gosselin and Hector Bossange, 1829. 120,
pp. xvii, 365. Mpopetwida pe titho “Clair de lune” tou C. Cousin kat EuAGYpapo TuTIOYpaPLKS oTolyE(O.

Mowntik} culloyr} Tou Victor Hugo tou ava@épetat amokAelotikd otnv Emavdotaon tou 1821 kat dnpootevetal ato
Mapiot apéows petd tn vavpayia tov Navapivou, ota mAaiota tng alAnleyying tou oto dokipaddpevo eAAnviko Aad
mipofailovtag ouvapa to @LAeAANVLKS Ttvebpa atnv Eupwn. Trtdvia ékdoon o pohig 1250 avtituma.

O V. Hugo ekbibeL autd to €pyo to 1829, pe ta mpwta avtituma va egavtiotvtal oAb cuvtopa akolouvBwvtag to peydo
@UEMNVIKS pedpa TnG emoxAs. H totopia g ékdoong eival apketd acarg ald clpewva pe avagopés (Clouzot, p.86),
TpokeLtal yia 1250 avtituma ywptopéva o 4 ekdoTikég oelpeg. H mowntiki auloyr “Les Orientales” eixe oupmepiineBei oe
OUYKEVTPWTLKN £k600N Twv €pywv Tou V. Hugo pe yeviko titho “Oeuvres de Victor Hugo”, dmtou kat amoteholoe tov 30 topo,
ME TA TUTIWHLATA TWV TOHWV va yivovtat exwplotd Kal atig xpovieg 1828 kat 1829. Avagépetal ettiong kat deltepn Eexwplotn
¢kdoon tnv dla xpovid pe nuepopnvia otov mpdhoyo «PePpoudptog 1829». To Ttapdv avtiTutio QEPEL TV NUEPOUNVia TG
TpWTNG £kd00nG oTov TtpoAoyo «lavoudplog 1829».

[ Ie 3 LR R R ERE RS Starting Price: 70 €

Lord BYRON, “The complete works of Lord Byron, including his suppressed poem, and others never before published’, Paris,
Baudry’s Foreign Library, 1832. Complete the four (4) volumes set in 8vos. Frontispiece portrait of Lord Byron in 1st volume.
Professionally repaired keeping the original leather spines and boards (except the boards of the vol.3). Rebound and Uniform
contemporary leather leather spines, ex-libris labels on pastedowns.

e i 3 L SR R R R L RE TR R PR Starting Price: 100 €

[Kapaiokdkng] Louisa Henrietta Sheridan, “The Diadem a book for the boudoir’, London, Smith, Elder & Co, c.1837. 35 short
stories written by various authors and illustrated by frontispiece, illustrated title page and 11 full-page plates. Among the sto-
ries 1 with Greek interest “The captive of Tripolitza” and 3 with clear orientalism subjects: “the Sultan’s daughter”, “Osmyn and
Caled” & “A Turkish Lady’s morning”. Original finely blind-stamped covers. Heavily worn: external rubbing, spotting inside, few

loose sheets.

NephapBdvel kepdhato pe Titho “The Captive of Tripolitza” (ce)..6-9) ypapupévo amé tov George Cochrane, cuyypagéa tou
“Wanderings in Greece” (1837), Trou cuvoSeleTal até oAocéALS0 xapakTikd. 1o Kelpevo auté Cochrane WMGEL yia pia poMAvTIKA
Lotopia Tou eixe akoboeL Tpwv TV ENevar] Tou atnv EAASa, kat apopouoe pia toupkdha, T Zuleina, tou o Kapaiokdkng éowaoe
Katd tnv dAwor) g TpurtoAtodg kat epwtedtnke. O Cochrane emionpaivel 6Tt ouvdvtnoe auTi Tr yuvaika, 6Tav ouvavtnos
kat tov Kapaiokdkn otov Metpatd, wg akdhouBog tou Navdpyou Thomas Cochrane. Tnv meplypdget viupévn aav éAAnvag
avdpag, pe mAfpn Toheptkn e€dptnon, pe TNV Teplypagn avtr va tavtidetat pe tn Asyopevn «Mapl», Tnv Bagtiopév
ToupkdAa Ttou ToAepoloe 0To TAEUPS Tou Kapalokdkn kat n omoia ametkovidetal otov Stdonpo Tivaka tou Oe6dwpou Bpulaxn
(otpatémedo Tou Kapaiokdkn otov Melpatd), avagépetat emiong kat amd Tov A. Awidv kat tov | Bhayoytdvvn. Avagépetal eTtiong
oTo “Wanderings in Greece” Tou Cochrane. (BIBA. Awdv A., «H Bloypagia Tou atpatnyol lewpytlov Kapaiokdkny, Bhayoytdvvng,
«AvékSota Kapaiokdkn kat Kohokotpwvny», 1922, oe).8).
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Lot. 8147 Starting Price: 100 €

Etiotolr] tpLoghidn tou 1854 pe mtapahrmen tov Stdonpo ‘EAnva {wypdgo Mewpyto Mnvidtn, sykateotnpévo ekeivo to
Stdotnpa otnv Phwpevtia pe TNV olkoyéveld Tou, attod tov adeh@d Tou otnv Ke@alovid. ZTnv €TLOTOA yiVETAL EKTEVEOTAT KaL
AETITOUEPIG AVAPOPA OTLG TIOAEPKES KAt TIOALTIKES e€eAi&eLG Trou TTupodotolvtat armd tnv Etavdotaon tng Hrteipou. 1o téhog
NG €TLOTOANG yivetat avagopd ot yuvaika tou Mapyapita Mnvidtn kat tnv kdpn tou AoTtacia.

Lot. 8148 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

ZENOZ >tépavog, “Hnpwigtng EMnvikig Etavactdoswg frotoknvaiev ENGSLamé tou £Toug 1821-1828” Miotwg avatuniwbeioa
ek g A ex8éoewg tou AovSivou (1861) petd TMOMWY eikévwy eTitnSeq oxedlacBeiowv ek Tou TpwToThTOU. ABrval,
AvayvwoTtéToulog kat MeTpdkog... Mikpé 410, o. [5]+6-1037+[3]. Apxika eEw@UANa, GUVOALKA o€ eEaLPETIKA KATAOTAOT).

Lot' 8149 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

[TPIKOYMHE =m.] “Ta Hpwikd Oadpata Twv TouAlwtwy Kat Souhwtidwy” / utd E.A.M. ExSoon Seutépa, ev Aovivw, 1886.
e 80, 0. 0T1€,[1],379,[1]. Aeppdrivn pdyn Kal ywvieg, bpaopa ota kahppata, @Oappévo os peydho Babuo. Kitpviopéveg
oehideg kat Staomaptn ofiewon, wotooo kabapo kat kahd Sepévo. H-M1886. 731

e - 3 o 0 LR R R R R R R PR R Starting Price: 50 €

[MENDELSSOHN BARTHOLDY Karl] MENAEAZQNOSY BAPOOAAH, “lotopia tng EMnvikAg Emavactdoswg / META
mpoetoaywyns” / Metdgpaotg HAia I. Owovopototlou, Ekddoelg Avaataciou A. OEEn, eikovoypapnuévn pe Evloypagpies.
ABrvai, 1894. Tépot 2, MAHPHE ZEIPA, oeA. 1602 (Tépog Mpwtog: 1-792 kat Tépog Asitepog: 793-1602). ISwwtikA BBAodesta
eToyNG, SeppudTivn payn He xpuodtuto Titho, apiBunon kat kdounan, vpacpdtiva kaAdppata. POopd Kupiwg ota KamdakLa.
Kéopnon ota akpooéMba, kahd depévo, emtiopBwpéva pikpd okoipata pe avtokdAnTn avttogvn tawia ota mepbwpla emtd
@UNwV 0. 33-4, 47-8, 353-4, 549-50, 593-4, 737-8, 792-3. KaAf katdotaon.

Lot' 8151 .................................... Starting Price: 250 €

HESS PETER VON, “TO HPQON TOY ArQNOs, 40
TeTpaypwpial kat avtypaernv twv ev Movdyw elkdvwv
Tou @ov E¢ pet’ Eme€nynuatikot kewpévou’, tpdloyog uttd
Strup.M.AGumpou, ENAnvikn ExkSotikry Etatpeia, ABrva, 1910.
Folio, (32 atté Tig 40) éyypwUES avatrapaywyés, 8 TpwtdTuTa
e€WPUNAA TTOL BUVOSELAV TLG ELKOVE, ELKOVOYPAPNEVO TIav(
tou EAeuBepoubaxn.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

...................................... Starting Price: 50 €

Hertzberg Gustav Friedrich, “lotopia t¢ EAnvikig
Emavaotdosws” / louvotatou Ppebepikov Xéptofepy /
Metdgpaotg Mavrou Kapohibou - latopwkn BipAtoBfkn PER’,
Ev ABrjvaig, Ekdotikdg Oikog Mewpylou A. PeEn, 1916-1917.
Topo 4 (MAHPHE SEIPA), oe 120, o€\, 211+208+175+164.
Mavi pe dépua otn payn kat xpuodtuo titho Kat apiBpnon
TopoU. MoAU Kahr KATAoTAGT CUVOALKA.
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Lot. 8153 Starting Price: 600 €

MAOIA KAl NAYMAXIAI TOY EIKOZIENA, GREEK SHIPS OF 1821. Empéleia: HAtéoudog N. kat Tdooog A., Mpdhoyog:
ANe€avbprig K., ABrva, 1961. AeOkwpa oe tavddetn Bk, o€ 2 YAwooeg ENnvika kat AyyAikd, okAnpd e€w@ulho, 40 oehideg e 28
xpwpoABoypapieg, Staotdoelg 62x50. XpwpohBoypapieg pe amekovioelg holwv Kat vaupaytwv g EMnvikig Emavdotaong
HE LoTopLKS oxoAlaopd. Ta pwtdTuTa épya eivat oL udatoypagieg tou @lotéxvnoe o Yrovadapyog Avtwviog E. Kpiedrg, eyyovdg
Tou potpdpyou tng Emavdotaong Avtwviou . Kpiedr) kat ot ottoieg avikouv ot ouloyr tou Nautikod Mouoeiou tng EANGdog.
Meploplopévn éxSoan 1-2000 kat aptOunuévn (No. 162), o xapti unterkochen Mannheim. H tapotoa £k8. «apiepoltalt 1§ Thv
A.B.Y. tov Ohuprtioviknv Stadoyov Kwvotavtivovs. $1o 1€hog epmepLéyetal katahoyog etkovwy. Mikpég @Bopég Aoyw xpriong,
amoypwpatiopot ot BAKN kat ENELPN KOUPTILWATOG. ZUVOALKA o€ KaAr katdotaor). Eva kahd avtituTo.

Lot. 8154 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €

KAIPODYAAS K. “ZoAwpou AvékSota Epya’, k8. “Ttoxaotry’, ABrva, 1927. MPQTH EKAOSH. 4o, oe). 167, [3]. ApiOpnuévo
avtituTo, Teplotopévng €kdoang, 464/1000. AkoholBnoe deltepn ékdoan tnv (6ia xpovid oe TTOMA TteploodTepa avtitua.
Alyxpwpog tithog. Mhovola elkovoypdgnon pe emtikoAnuéva tuttwpata EuloypagpLwv ot xapti moluteleiag, tavopoldtuma
XELPOYPAQWY Tou TroLNTH, 0A0GéAS0 eTtikoMnpévo avtiypapo akouapéAag (‘O A. SoAwpdg pe oToAy ZakuvBivol Apyovtog’,
Tou BpéBnke otnv BLBAOBHKN Tou Latpo@hoadou A. Mehekdon), kaBwg kal avtiypago shatoypapiag amd tnv Masowviav
ZakuvBou. Ev pépel akotto avtituto. Apxikd e€0@ulia. Txiotpo oto e§weuilo kat embtopBwaor atr paxn.

Lot. 8155 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

AMANTO: KQNETANTINOE, “Avékdota éyypaga mepi Priya BedeotwAl” / Z0Moyog mpog Awdboowv Qelipwy BiAiwv
- lotopikA kat Aaoypagwkr BiBAOAkn - 7", BiBhomtwleiov I. N. Zi8¢pn, ABrjva, 1930. S& 8o, oeh. AB,198,[2]. Mavédeto, pe
xpuodTuTto Titho ot payn, ehdytotn @Bopd.

AEMENO MAZI

OEOTOKHZE ZNYPIAQN, "Ot TeAeutaiot Xatpetiopot tou Prjya / €€ avek§dtwv yiepoypdpwy tou apyeiou tou I. A. Kamobdiotpia”
/ Z0Moyog tpog Atdboov Qeelipwy BiBAiwy - lotopikr kaw Aaoypa@ikr) BifAtoBrikn - “9”, 1931, oe). n’,40.

KaAf katdotaon.

i_-ot. 8156 - e .Starting Price: 200 €

TAZZ0ZA., «Ztwv Yapwv tnv oAopavpn paxn», ABAva1953.
‘Exboon Teploplopévn os 500 apBunpéva avtituma (ap.
avt. 460/500), Euléypapn Trpopetwida kat 15 ohooéAbeg
Euloypayisg tou A. TAZZOY, TtpdAoy0g KAl HETAQPAOT] TwV
Ketpévwy tou Nikou ZBopuwvou. Apyikd elkovoypa@nuéva
e€hula (katd téTous ofelbwuéva).
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Lot. 8157 .................................... Starting Price: 120 €

[ZOAQMOZ Aovioiog], BAZIAEIOY Smipog (gik.) «Yuvog
elg v EAevBepiav / Ewdveg Imbpou Baotheiou», ekd.
“Ikapog’, ékdoolg dekaetiag 1944-1954, ABrva, 1954. e
40. Ewkovoypa@nuévo pe TthBog éyxpwpwv AtBoypagiiv
Tou ITpou Baoueiou. Apyikd eEw@ulla / Brkn, dkoto
avtituto.
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Lot' 8158 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

ISTOPIKON AEYKQMA THZ EAAHNIKHE EMANAZTASEQS / Topog A -B / Z0vBeoig . ToobAou kat Tdoou Xatdr, ABrva, ekd.
oikog MEAIZZA, 1970. 3¢ folio, 6.698 [cuvexdpevn apiBunon]. Abo (2) tépol . AspudTiva kahppata.E§alpeTiky katdotaon Twy
TOMWV.

Lot' 8159 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

“EIKONOTPA®DIATOY ‘21", 'Exbootg: Mpagikal Téxvat Aottiwtn - EAka A.E., ABrjval, 1971. Keipevov I. Mehetdmtoulou. KaAhiteyvikn
emmpéleta A. Tdooou. Pwroypagieg Mavaywwtn MpdBRatou. Zel. 87, [3]. Aebkwpa pe okAnpd eEw@UAAa, 33,5%30 exkat. Keipevo
ota EMnvika.

Lot' 8160 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 100 €

“The Peytier Album’, of the Stephen Vagliano Collection. Liberated Greece and the Morea Scientific Expedition. Presented with an
introduction by Stelios A. Papadopoulos, notes on the plates by Agapi A. Karakatsani. Publiched by the National Bank of Greece,
Athens 1971. Folio, 110 pages, cloth covers with original illustrated ruppers, slightly soiled, overall very good condition.

Lot. 8161 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

«H EAe0Bepn EANGG Kat H ETtiotnpoviki Atootolr Tou Mopéwg. To Asikwpa Mebtie. Tng Zuldoyrig Ztepdvou BaAiavoi»,
‘Exboon E6vikAg Tpamélng tng EMASog, ABrva, 1971.. Folio, 0e).105, [2]. Apxkd Trdviva kaloppata, EAa@pwyg Aepwuéva.
SuvoAikd o€ TTOAU kah} katdoTaon.

Lot. 8162 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

TAS30% A, «ENeuBepia ] ©@dvatogy, Ikapog, 1971. Aebkwpa pe 17 Euhoypapieg Tou A. Tdoou, Tuttwpévo tov Mdptio tou 1971
oo tutoypagio Aotiiwtn-EAKA. Apxikd TeptkaAdppata, pikpég Bopég e€wteptkd.

Lot' 8163 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

[PHFAZ BEAEZTINAHZ - ®epaiog]. “H Xdpta tng EMASog”. Mapousiacn I.B. KaBPadiag. Tnv ékdoon @lotéyvnos o Nikog
Xatdnkupldkog-Tkikag. Mopewtikd lvatitodto Aypotkrg Tpdmelag, ABfva, 1993. S Folio 33x22 ekart., oe). 16+12 avab.
Xapteg (Ukpdg Aekég ot pdyn evog xapTn). KaAteyvikr avadimhobpevn BAKN te apyikd LKOVOypagnpéva Taviva kahoppata
e epmieota oxedia.

Lot. 8164 ------covererereniininiiiiaenn, .Starting Price: 220 €

KYPIAKIAHE MNdvvng (gik.), «@obpLog, Priyag BeAeaTtvAfig,
Adttwy, 1998. AplBunuévo avtituto «92», amd ta GuUVOALKA
120 avtituma tumwpéva oe xapti Rosaspina  225yp.
Ewkovoypagnpévo pe 6 Euloypagiegtou Mdvvn Kuprakidnos
6pBLo E0)o, K Twv oTolwy 2 uTToyEYpaupéve (TtpopeTwiSa
katohocéAdn). MepapPdveikatoovitatwv 6 EuloypagLiv,
TUTIWHEVWY 0 4 @UNA KAl OAWV UTIOYEYPAUUEVWV ATIO TOV
KaATéXV. ApXLKA elkovoypa@nuéva e€weuila. Edagpd
NePWHEVO UTIPOOTIVO KANUMMG, OTIACUEVN PAXN E0WTEPLKA
KaL oxlolpo otn payn e§wteptka.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8165 - -cvcvrerrereeerieniiiiiniainy Starting Price: 200 €
Pryag Pepaiog Beleotwhrg «@OYPIOST / =Zuloypagieg
Mavvn ToupQr», SuMektikég Ekbooelg K. Avtwvomoulog,
Oeoaalovikn, 1998, tutoyp. Emtiipou Aévn. Folio. ApBunpévo
avtitumo «aa 304», éva amoé ta oe xapti Arches BFK 15.
Emtetetaxn ékdoon ytata 200 xpovia artd tov Bdvarto tou Prjya
®epaiou. 15 Euhoypapieg kal TpwToypapupata tou Mavvn
lfoupr (ta Teplocdtepa oe 6pBlo E0No). ‘ONa Ta XaAPAKTLKA
OTIWG Kat n apiBunon Tou avtitdTou VTToYEYPapLpEVaA aTtd TOV
. Toupdy) kat Tov ek84tn. e okAnpr OAkn (tavi). E§aipetikn
Katdotaon.
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MEZOAOITT 2007

LOt b3 Y R R R R R ERERERES Starting Price: 200 €

“MeooldyyL 2007”, MvakoBrikn Zoyxpovng Téxvng Artwhoakapvaviag Xpriotou & Togiag Mooyavdpéou. AptOpunpévo avtituto
«78/130%», amd ta cuvohkd 130 avtituma tutwpéva og xapti Rosaspina 220yp. Keipeva twv Atoviolou Sodwpov, Kwotr
Malapd, M. Mahakdon, Aép&ou Mrtaiipov kat Snpotikwv Tpayoudiwy yia to Mecoldyyt. Etkovoypagnpévo pe 4 ohooéAdeg
Euloypayies tou Anuntpn TolpoyLdvvn OAeG uTToyEYPAUPEVEG KAl aplBunuéveg amo tov kahrexvr. Me W8Loxelpn agLépwor
Tou KaATEyvn atov Peuddtitio. Me oouita Twv 4 yapaktikwy oe xapti BFK 6ha umoyeypappéva kat apBunpéva.

................................................. Io--topia/ History

EAnvikn lotopia / Greece - History

Lot' 8167 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

WINCKELMANN Johann, FUSSELI Henry (trnsl.), “Reflections on the Painting and Sculpture of the Greeks”, London, 1765.
Translation in English of the influential work of Johann Winckelmann, originally printed in 1755 in German, in which he maintained,
“The only way for us to become great, or even inimitable if possible, is to imitate the Greeks.” His essay became a manifesto of
the Greek ideal in education and art, shaping the early philhellenic movement and was soon translated into several languages,
such this edition in English. Rebound keeping the contemporary thick carton covers, light spotting throughout. Fine copy.

Lot. 8168 Starting Price: 150 €
GAUDEAU L., 3 Volumes, Paris: Au Bureau de la Publication,1839-1841:

- “HISTOIRE GENERALE DE TOUS LES PEUPLES, depuis les Temps Historiques jusqu’a Nos Jours, et Geographie comparée, pre-
sentees par lecons synchroniques, sur un plan nouveau”, Troisieme Edition - Tome |, 1841

- “LECONS SYNCHRONIQUES D’HISTOIRE GENERALE en Colonnes Synoptiques”, Seconde édition - Tomes Il-11l, 1839-1840

In large 8vo volumes, p. XI-675-[4], [4]-603-[4] and 668-[4]. Enriched with total of 12 beautiful polychrome fold-out geographi-
cal maps, engraved by Decorbie, 13 engraved illustration plates out of text including the portrait of the author in frontispiece,
on strong paper and under serpente, engraved by Giroux, Laderer, Colin, Adam, Pigeot, Nargeot, Chaillot, Wolf, etc. This second
edition is as rare as the first, published at the address of Blois in 1834-1835, in only two volumes. The author, a librarian in Blois,
produced a compilation there, the model of which was soon to become familiar, but which was still new at the time: next to the
dates, three columns (facts, progress of the human mind, comparative geography ) offer a synoptic panorama of universal his-
tory.

Contemporary bound half brown leather, spine with four false nerves separating decorated and gilded boxes, title and volume
number gilded; spines heavy worn, partly detached, marbled carton boards in better condition, slightly rubbed. Clean inside, but
with visible foxing and spotting, rather tight. Some folding map’s edges are creased, but compete. Uncommon and Good copy.
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Lot' 8169 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

JULLIEN M. B., “Histoire de LA GRECE ANCIENNE / avec une carte de la Gréce, gravee sur agier / Nouvelle Edition, revue corrigee”,
Tours, Mame et Cie, 1840. In 12mo, p. viii,292,[1]. WIth 1 map of ANCIENT GREECE in black and white out of text. Full leather
bound, richly decorated with embossed gilted art nouveau motifs on both boards and spine; visible edge wear, cracked hinges,
bumped corners. Marbled endpapers, gold edges, slight foxing inside; clean and tight pages, map with some tears and restoration
tapes, but complete. Good condition overall.

e S - 3 74 R R R R R R R ERE R R PPRPPRRES Starting Price: 50 €

SXINAZ Kwvotavtivog, “lotopia twv Apyaiwv EBviv” / ouvtayBeioa ev tpiot BiAiolg umtd Kwvotavtivou A. Sywd. Biiiov
Tpwtov TepLéxov Ta Aatavd kat ABukd. Ek tou Tuttoypageiov “Mvnpooivng” X. Nikodaibou Phadedpéwg, ABrvnowy, AQME’
[=1845]. 5¢ 80, oe). 1B},8,513,[3].

O Kwvotavtivog Sxwvdg frav PavapLwtng AdyLog Kat ouyypag@eag, o 0Ttoiog, wg Vopopadnig, £yve yVwaTog atd T GUUETOXH TOU
otn ouvBeon tou Atkaotnpiou Tou dikaoe To O6dwpo Kolokotpwvn, evw Statéheas BouheuTtr|g kat uttoupyds, MAVETILOTNULAKOG
KaBnyntg kat £yve o TpwTog TpUTAVNG KAt TTpWtog kKabnyntrs ot £6pa tng lotopiag otn Pocogik ZxoAr Tou TTpWTOoU
EMnviko0 Navemiotnpiov otnv ABRva.

BiBAobeaia emoyrs, 6¢ppa otn pdyxn pe XpuadTUTIO T{TAO KAl KOGUNAT, XovIpoxdptovia KaAuppata pe @Bopd kupiwg otig
akpeg. O&elbwpéveg oeAideg, alda kabBapd kat kahd Sepévo. TM 4161. Kald Avtituto.

e S - 3 7 R R R R R R R Starting Price: 50 €

[KEIGHTLEY Th. / ANTQNIAAHS Zm.] “lotopia tng Apyaiag EANGSoc” / cuyypageioa pev uté Tou Ayyhou OQMA KEITAH /
petappacBeioa e kar ekdobeioa vmd Tmupidwvog Avtwviadou / Ekdootg méumtn, Ev ABrval, ek tng tumoypapiag K.
Avtwviddou, 1850. Te pukpé 8o, oeh. 1) [1],736,[1]. Aéppa oTn pdyn e XpLOGTUTIO TITAO KaL KOGHN O, XOVTPOXAPTOVA KANOHUATA,
©Bopd kupiwg TepipeTpikd. Kabapo kat kahd Sepévo eowtepikd, pe didomaptn o&eidwor. Kahé avtitutro.

Lot. 8172 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

MAHONEY Rev. S. I, “Six Years in the Monasteries of Italy and Two Years in the Islands of the Mediterranean and in Asia Mi-
nor : Containing a View of the Manners and Customs of the Popish Clergy in Ireland, France, Italy, Malta, Corfu, Zante, Smyrna,
&c, with Anecdotes and Remarks Illustrating Some of the Peculiar Doctrines of the Roman Catholic Church’, Hartford, S. Andrus
& Son, 1851. Small 8vo, pp. xii, 321. The author has traveled through Italy to Malta, the lonian Islands and Asia Minor. Two chap-
ters devoted to Malta and the last chapter to Corfu, Zante and Smyrna. Contemporary percaline, worn the spine with heavy loss,
interior tight and mostly clean with occasional spotting. Scarce work.

Lot. 8173 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

"Le Spectateur de L'Orient”, 2 telyn - 2e Anne / Tome Premier, Athenes, Imprim. de Lazare Vilaras et B. Lioumis, 1854-1855.
e 80, 27e Livraison (25 Septembre / 7 Octobre 1854): ce). 69-108, 32e Livraison (26 Decembre 1854 / 7 Janvier 1855): oe). 241-
272. To meplobikd 1dphibnke to 1853 amo toug Kwvotavtivo kat Métpo Mamappnyomouvdo, Nikéhao Apayoupn, lwdvvn Zo0too,
ANéEavbpo Paykafn), fewpylo Baotheiou kat Mdpko Peviépn, e akottd tnv tpowBnon twv EAAvikwv Béoewvy, ToAttiopot kat
6ewdwv otnv Eupwtn. 1o 20 Tevy0g pepthapfavetat apBpo yia tig amopets tou PAAPEPAYLEP OXETIKA pE TNV TIPOEAELOT) KaL
Kataywyr Twv olyxpovwv EMNAvwy. Apxtkd eE0@UAAG, ixvr evTOpoU Kuplwg oTn paxn, ApKeTd Autd @UANA.

Lot. 8174 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

[Amtaywyn Aoukicong tng MAakevtiag] ABOUT Edmond, "Le Roi des Montagnes / cinquieme edition, Librairie Hachette, Par-
is, 1861. Small 8vo, pp.301, [3]. A fairly early work by the prolific French artist and illustrator, based on the kidnapping of the
Duchesse de Plaisance (AoUkiooa tng MAakevtiag) by the local brigand Bibisis (Mripttion). In this famous tale, the author
parodies, uniquely, the romantic myth of Greek lads, the warrior-bandit, the hero of the Greek revolution, describing the reality he
found in Greece in 1854, a reality which consisted of ruins, poverty and great social contradictions. This work of About was initially
considered extremely non-Greek. Contemporary half leather binding (spine and corners). Title and decoration in gilt on nerved
spine, minor external wear.occasional lightspotting inside, very good condition overall.

Lot. 8175 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 90 €

FELTON C., C, “Greece, ancient and modern. Lectures delivered before the Lowell Institute’, Boston, Ticknor and Fields,
1867. COMPLETE in two (2) Volumes. 8vo, pp. vi, 511 + iv, 549. Including a frontispiece - portrait of C. Felton. Felton was the
President of Harvard University and a famous classical scholar, the last 300 pages are devoted to Modern Greece. Original green
cloth, blind-stamped covers. Light external rubbing and light interior foxing. Overall a very good set. 90

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot' 8176 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

MOAYZQIAHE Avaotdoiog, “Ta EAN\nvikd” / rjtot o Biog tng EAMGS 06 katd tdoag tag ox£oeLs kat ekOnAwoelg autol e§etaldopevos
/ EKTEVEOTEPOG eV ATIO TWV APXALOTATWY XPOVWV LEXPL TG Pwpatokpatiag, cuvoTTiKWG e attd Tng eTToXAG TAOTNG HEXPL TwWV
VEWTATWV Xpovwv. Topot 2 depévol padl. Tomowg kat avdlwot “E.K. Bhaotou”. Ev ABrAvatg, 1870.ZkAnpd xdptva e€guila pe
S¢ppa otn pdyn. Tadaumwpnpévo, ae Kl KaTdotaor oUVOALKd.

e - 7 AR R R TR R R R R R RS Starting Price: 50 €

[MENDELSSOHN BARTHOLDY Karl] “ Iotopia tng EANGS0g amé tng umé Twv Tolpkwy alwoewg TG KwvotavtivouttoAews
ev £tet 1453 péypt twv kab’ nuag xpévwv” / Zuyypageioa vmd tou kaBnyntou g lotopiag Mevdehowvog BapBorduog kat
petaylwttioBeioa ek g yeppavikrg urtd Mixan lw. MANMAPHIOMNOYAQY, Ek tou Tuttoypageiou o “Ekatdyyetp’, Ev ABrvadg,
1872. 3¢ 80, oel. U, [2], 706, [2]. H eppnveia tng eA\nvikiig ave€aptnoiag frav, cupewva pe tov Kaph Mévtehoov Mrmaptéivty,
amotéAeopa Kupiwg TG Tapakprg g obwpavikig avtokpatopiag kat tng Spdong twv MeydAwv Auvvdpewv otnv
mteployny. Neotepn BiAodeaia, deppdtiv pdyn, Opaopua ota kaAdppata, pikpr @Bopd. Exouv StatnpnBei ta apyka eEweuiia
(ne @Bopég). KaAé avtituTo.

e - 4 SRR R R R R R R RE TR Starting Price: 50 €

XOM® Kapolog, “Ou IAGBot ev EANGSL / avaokeur] twv Bewpuwv Palpepdup / petagpacBeioa ek Tou Mepuavikod vmd
®paykiokou ZapBardn”. MPQTH EKAOZH XTA EAAHNIKA. Ek tou Tuttoypageiou ‘Il Tempo”. Ev Bevetia, 1872, 3¢ 80, oeA. ¢, 110,
[2], Nedtepo ravi, a€dkploto avtituTo. Kaké Séotpo oehibwy, Aeitouv pikpd Tpipata atd ta meptBwpta Mywv oeMbwv kupiwg
oto téhog, Stdomapta otiypata o&sibwong.

Lot' 8179 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €

[ANNINOZ OEMOZ]. “Astkwua yeholoypapikév”, utté ©. A. Ev ABrvalg, ek Tou TuTtoypageiov tng “EMnvikAg Ave€aptnotiag’,
1874. Yapdvta (40) ohooéMiSeg yeholoypapieg (oL Tiow dPelg Aeukés). Mavi, éxel StatnpnBei to epmpocBéuIo (iyvn amé
oeloTéut, kabwg kat oty Tehevtaia yeholoypagia). AAKpLoTo avtiTuTro. T€ TION) KA KATAGTAGT GUVONKA.

THE LIFE

ALEXANDER LYCURGUS

ARCIRSROF OF TIE CYCLADES

THE LORD BISHOF OF LINCOLY

EIVINOTONS
WATERLOO PLACE, LONGON
Oetet 1 Camy

i

Lot' 8180 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

[AYKOYPIOz AAEZANAPOX] SKENE F. M. F, "The life of Alexander Lycurgus Archbishop of the Cyclades”, Rivingtons,
London, 1877. Photographic ALBUMEN frontispiece, portrait of Alexander Lycurgus. £Ttdvio £pyo, yia tn {wrj tou AAé€avépou
AukoUpyou, pe épgpaocn otig TipooTdBelég tou ya évwon ¢ AyyAkkavikig pe tnv OpB68ogn ekkAnaia, mou exkdidetal
Mya xpovia petd tov Bdvatd tou. O AAéEavdpog Aukolpyog, Beoldyog kat kaBnyntig maveriotnuioy, Bewpeital pia amd tg
ONUAVTIKOTEPEG HOPPES TNG OUYXPOVNG EKKANCLACTIKIG ETTOXNG, TPWTEPYATNS TNG eTiAUGNG Tou BouAyapikol oyiopatog Kat
UTTEPHAYOG TNG Evwong TG AyyAkavikrg pe tnv OpBo6o&n ekkAnaia. 8o, oel. 160, avdyhuen oppayiba BLBAL0BAKNG otn oel.
tithou kat €véel€n «cancel» otov PeudoTiTho. Apyiko Travi. ATIOXPWHATIOUGS KAL HIKPO OXLOMEVO KOMUATL 0TN pdyn. ETavia
¢kboon.

Lot' 8181 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 50 €

APATOYMHE Niwk6Aaog, “ISTOPIKAIANAMNHEEIZ” /'Ekdootg Asutépa, ek Tou Tuttoypageiou X. N. D habed@éwg, 1879. Topor 2
(NAHPES) Sepévol padi, 8o, u” + 348 kat 187, [2], + 371, [1]. Me tpdhoyo Tou yLou Tou, Ste@. Apayolpn, kat MBéypapo TtopTpaito
tou cuyypagéa (amd Housselin - Chardon) otov 8e0tepo tépo. O NikéAaog Apayouung (1809-1879) epydotnke oo ypageio Tou
Kamodiotpia kat apydtepa, emti’OBwva, urtnpétnoe oe Stdpopeg dnpdoteg Beoetg.‘Otav amoywpnoe amd Tnv ToAtike (dpuoe to
Noyoteyvikd Tieplodiké Mavbwpa kat ota 1874 Snpocisuos ta amopvnpoveipatd tou pe titho “‘lotopikal Avapvioelg’”.
[AEMENO MAZI]

KAPOAIAHZ Madlog, Avauviioetg Zkavdvautkal / HETA HKPWV ONUELWOEWY Ttepl TOU eV TTOKKOAWN Kat Xplotiavia tw 1889
ouveNBvtog H' SeBvoig cuvedpiou Twv actavohdywv. Ek tou tutoypageiov twv adeAdgwv Meppr). ABAvnoly, 1890, oe. 181,
[3], (uikpdg Aekég otn oehida Tithou). BiBAoSeata emoyrs pe Sepudtivn pdyn Kat yovtpoxdptova kahoppata, @Bopd kupiwg
ot payn. Kitpwiopéveg oeAiSe, uikpdg Aekég ota teheutala €51 UM Tou TTPLITOL TOpOU 0. 337-48), wotdoo kaBapd kat kahd
Sepévo. Kald avtituto ouvoAkd. H-M 1879.426.
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Lot' 8182 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 70 €

GROTE George, “A History of Greece from the earliest period to the close of the generation contemporary with Alexander
the Great / in four Volumes’, New York, John B. Alden, 1883. Complete 4 volume set, in small 8vos, pp.788, 844, 848, 875. Grote
(1794-1871) was a reformist and radical, and a major historian, instrumental in establishing University College, London, later its
President. His writings on Greek history, and major philosophers such as Plato and Aristotle, established him as a preeminent
Victorian scholar and historian. The history covers the period from about 770 BC, the period of Pesistratus in Athens to the end
of the generation of Alexander in 300 BC. Contemporary uniform leather spines, cloth boards. Light toning, overall in very fine
condition.

ALEXANDER'S I BB | .
EMPIRE : s L L T =

[N PENTLANE BANAFTT, D

Lot. 8183 ---cvcvrerermenrieniiiiiiiiin. - ...................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

MAHAFFY J. P., “Alexander’s Empire”, T. Fisher Unwin, London, MDCCCLXXXVII (1887). Flrst Edition, in small 8vo, p. xxii,323.[1].
With frontispiece and numerous illustrations in text, along with 2 folding maps. The author was a famous Irish classicist and
polymathic scholar, whom, Oscar Wilde described him as “my first and best teacher” and “the scholar who showed me how to
love Greek things”.

Beautiful calf leather binding with ornate gilt ruled border to the front and rear, ornate gilt decoration and five raised bands to the
spine, with red morocco title label; rubbing and bumping throughout, back cover detached, front cover semi-detached with first
8 sheets; signs of older restoration. All edges of the text block marbled, rest of pages clean and tight. Copy awarded to Josuae H.
Gladstone in 1887, from University of Aberdeen (first page).

Lot' 8184 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 70 €
KQNZTANTINIAHE Tedopyrog, “ISTOPIA TQN AOHNQN - Atto XpLotol yevvrioewg péxpt tou £toug 1821” / BpafeubBeioa be tw
1876 ev tw LoTopikw Staywvioatt tou Afpov ABnvaiwy / ‘Ekdootg Asutépa Eme€etpyaopévn, ABriva, Ek Tou Tuttoypagpeiou tng
“EXTIAS", 1894. 3¢ 80, 0e).541,[3]. Asitepn koo (Ttpwtn to 1876). BiBAlodeaia emoyrig, Seppdtivn pdyn He xpuodTuTIo Titho,
VPaoPATIVA KATAKLa, Uikpr Bopd Kupiwg TeptpeTpikd. O&eidwon eowtepikd, kaBapd kat kahd depévo. Kald avtiturro.
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|HISTORY OF GREECE

T Tl
DEATH OF ALEXANDER THE GREAT

| J B BURY, MA

Lot' 8185 ...................................................................................................................... starting Price: 80 €
BURY J. B., “History of Greece to the Death of Alexander the Great”, London: Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 1902. 3d edition (1st in 1900),
in small 8vo, p. xxiii,[1],909. With 210 illustrations in text and 7 out of text (2 folding maps). The book went on to become a
standard text in many colleges of the time printed and it was used as a definitive guide to the understanding of the pre-Hellenistic
kingdoms. From the beginnings of Ancient Greece (Heroic Age) and the Greek presence in Persia, Asia Minor, Italy and Sicily to the
Athenian democracy, the Peloponnesian war and the decline of Athenian Greece, the rise of Macedonia (Aristotle and Alexander)
and the final conquest of Persia and East Asia. Luxury full leather binding of the period, with gilt decorated and titled spine,
embossed front board (Bedford County School’s Coat of Arm); edge rubbed and bumped. Marbled endpapers, scattered spotting
throughout clean and tight pages, a few pencil marks. Uncommon and Good copy overall.
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Lot' 8186 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

KATZIMHAHE A., «Ztpatiwtiki Tortoypagia petd oxediwv kat 200 mepimou Sia petaMopwroypagpiag oxnudtwy v tw
Kelpévwy, ABAva, EXTIA, 1903. Meydho 8o, oeh. n, 594, [14], 11 apBunpéva @UAa kat 1 avadumholpevog xaptng. MAfBog
oxedilwv, XapTv Kal TIpOTOTIWY UTIOPVNATWY XApTn. Me uttoypaer] tou Avtiatpatnyou NikoAdou TpikoUOTn Kat nuepopnvia
«20/6/1904» ot oel. tithov, TtepLexopévwy Kal Ttpootpiou. PBopég aTo KATW TUApA TN oeA. Tithou, €aLpeTikn KaTd Ta AAAa.

Lot. 8187------covevrvemrernniinininiinn, .Starting Price: 90 €

Newvidng lwavvng, ToeAéving PAdktnTog, “06nydg emi
™G Steaywyng TWV KUPLOTEPWV KTNUATIKWY UTtoOéoEwV
META OULVTOHOU peAétng Tmepl poulKiwv, Pakouiwv,
yebikiwv kat poukatad’, Tumoypageio K.ZBidou kal
N.Acobatn, KQNETANTINOYMOAH, 1903. 8o, o). 1,
120. Zmdvia HeENETN OXETIKN We TG Katnyopieg dloktnaiag

Lot. 8188 ---c-cvveeerrmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, .Starting Price: 50 €

Baumgarten Fritz, Poland Franz, Wagner Richard, “Die
Hellenische Kultur”, Leipzig/Berlin, Teubner, 1905. Complete
in two (2) Volumes. Thorough study along the ancient Greek
world, richly illustrated with photographic plates, plans,
maps and coloured plates. Original green cloth. Volume 2
covers heavily rubbed. Interior in Fine condition.

otv OBwpavikry avtokpatopia kat tn Slaxeiplor Toug
(kAnpovoud, TwAnon, evoikiacn, petaBifacn). oppwva
KE TOUG ouyypa@el otov Tpdhoyo, evtomtietal Tavterig
EMewpn  Tapdpolov  TovApatog.  Ektevrg  katdhoyog
ouvdpountv 0er.89-120. Apyikd KaAUppaTa pe ePTieaTn)
Stakoounon g xpuoo. Todkion oto otttaB8@uMo, Eva eUANO
amokoAnuévo. Emavio.

e 3 < L R R R R R R RERERERERES Starting Price: 50 €
SHUCKBURGH Evelyn S., “GREECE, From the Coming of the Hellenes to A.D 14, London: T. Fisher Unwin / New York: G. P. Putnam
Sons, 1905. 1st edition, in small 8vo, p. xix.[1], folding map of Greece, 416. With 62 illustrations in text and 3 maps (2 folding).
Half leather (spine and corners) bining of the period, carton boards; outer hinges cracked at front cover, leather parts visibly
rubbed. Marbled endpapers, golden edges, clean and tight inside. Good copy.

Lot‘ 8190 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

KOYPTIOZ (POY®OZ) Kouivtog, “H Lotopiatou Meydhou ANeEdvpou / O Biog, atekatpateial kat ot toepoL Tov vE6Eou LEpuTol
N EMnvikig Koopokpatopiag’, Ekdootg “Athavtidog’, New York, 1912. 3¢ 8o, oe). 188, [4], (emid18pOwon pikpol okioipatog
Ue avTLeEwvn Tawvia og éva oMo 0. 133-4). Me gtkovoypdpnan. Apxikd KOKKLVO Travi, KTUTtn kdopnaon o€ epmpoaBé@ullo Kkat
paxn, o€ Xpuoo Kat patpo. Oautr| payn, ukpr @Bopd eptpetpikd. KabBapd kat kald depévo. Kald avrtituo.

N Kapoalaoy I

AOr Ol
TNOMNHMATA

BN AR
=R TEY TTmOTESSIY W &, NETRRGDY
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e o 31 K i R R R DR R R R Starting Price: 120 €

KAPOAIAHS TMadMog, «Adyot kat uttopvipata : ftot Adyot amayyeA@évteg ev tn OBwpaviky Boulr kat Ymopvipata
meppBévta amnd KwvatavtvouttdAews pog tov et Twv EEwtepikwv Youpyodv k. lewpytov Bartatdyv kat pog tov Mpdedpov
g KuBepvAoews k. E. BeviZéhov», ABrva, TuT. M. A. Metpdkou, 1913. MPQTH EKAOZH. 80, oe). ), 466, [1]. Mepkalivn, oe oAy
KA KATAoTaoT GLUVOMKA.
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Lot_ B e R R T R R R R R RS Starting Price: 800 €

ENnviopég Novrov, Eepilwpdg, Kipk-Xappav, Kepaoovvta, Xardia Mdvtou, 1899-1925. ETtAvVL0 VIOKOUEVTO 22 XELPOYPAPWY
KaL EYYPAQPWY, 1 TIAELOVOTNTA TWV OTIOLWV a@opd tnv Ttepiodo Tou Piatou ekToTopol Tou eMVikod TAnBuopoy T.1919 kat
TIOU KATAYPAPEL TIG ATIEYVWOPEVEG TIPOOTIABELEG TWV KATOKWY va ETILOTPEPOLY OTIG AenNAATNEVES £0TIEG TOUG. AvaAuTIKA
mephapfBavel:

Kepaoolvta 12 louAiou 1919. Xepdypago yia tov dtopiopd tou Xapdhapmou lwavvr Zoupoudtr] wg €€apyou oto XwpLo
KipkXappav amé tov Mntpomolitn Xaldiag Aavpévtio, Tou kalel Toug KaTOKOUG va ETLOTPEYPOUV OTA OTITLA TOUG.
Kepaoouvra.

22 louvhiou 1919. Xelpdypapn Aiota kataypa@pris 46 eAAnVIKWV otkoyevelwv Tou Kipk-Xappdv kat Tou apldpol twv peAwv
T0Ug (GUVONKA 128 ATOUWV) LTTOYEYPAUUEVO Kal o@payLlopévo attd Tov Mouytdpn Kat Toug AydSeg Tou Xwplol Kal oppayLopévo
e OBwpavikég oppayides (apvnTikd).

Kepaoolvta 24 louAiou 1919. ETtiotoAr Tou 1919 uttoysypappévn atd tov Mouytdpr, Toug ayddeg kat tn Snuoyepovtia tng
kowotntag tou Kipk Xapudv mpog tnyv Emctpotry Mpoo@lywv g ENnvopB66o€ng Kowdtntag Kepacolvtag. 3tnv emLoTolr
{ntdve amo v eTLtpoT va Toug apéxel katdMnAa otnpd kat Boweldn), ot ia ameyvwopévn pooTtdBeta twv Atyoatwy Ttou
EMECTPEPAV ATIO TA KATAVAYKAOTIKA €pya oty Avatolia va emaveykateotaBolv 0To KATECTPAUMEVO Kal Aenhatnpévo Tihéov
XwpLo toug. «Q¢ yvwotdy, avékabev to xwptov npov Kipkyxappdy katd to tapeA8ov £€tog 1916 katamatnBév kat AenhatnBév
UTES TEPO o PUYWV ToupKwY Aadwv Kat TwV YELTOVWY ToOPKWY a@’svog, ag’ eTEPOL G 0L KATOLKOL WY EKTOTILOBEVTEG UTTO TNG
Toupk. KuBepvrioewg £1g ta Meodyata, KateoTpdgn evwg kat povov ixvia avtrg Stapévouot. Metd tnv taAwioTiow nuwv
£k Twv Meooyaiwv emaveABoOvTeS €16 Tag £0Tiag NUWV KAt pn elPWVTEG AVTAS 0WaAg eyKateéaTnpy evtalBa ei1g Kepaoolvta, ot
TIAELOTOL XIIPaL KAL OPPAVA TIALVOPEVOL KAL ETIALTOUVTEG TOU £TTLoVG LU dptou. Tnv dvoléw kat n 08. KuBépvnow exopriynoev
NUWV oLTNpad Twd TTpog oTtopdv... aANd tadvta povov eig e@odia dev épBaoav kal M TTévnTeg Kal dopot TepLpepopeda...
AN ta npétepa uttapyovta ot Aalol opeteploBévieg pag agnoav undév... EK twv 70 otkoyevewwv npibuet dAlote n xwpa
pag poAig 40 amépewvov, oL UTIONOLTIOL KAKEV KAKWE KateaTpagnoay ek Teivag kat Bacdvwy. Opoiwg, ek tng Pwootag emiong
emtaverBolvteg TIpoopuyeG Ywptkol pag kat ovtol Sta tnv tatpida AABov, aANd kat odtol ehegwol... Nuv 8¢ £1g TV ywpav pag
mapaBepifouat TolpKoL, OLTVES KAL AUTO(G TOUG TOLKOUG TWV OLKWV KATETTPEPAV>.

- Xelpdypapn emiatoAr] Ttpog tov lepBdoto, Tototnpntr Kohwviag Mévtou mou {nTd tov EVIOTILO S §APAVIGHEVWV OPPAVWIV
TIOU APYLKA EKTOTI{OTNKAV ATIO TIG £0TiEG TOUG 0TV Kowdtnta Kipk Xappav, ertavirBav otnv Kepacolvta kat petd xabnkav ta
lxvn Toug

- Nota og €€ @UMa pe kataypagr 129 ovopdtwv Katoikwv tng kowodtntag Kipk-Xapudv pe avaypa@n Twv Toowv
amodnpiwong kwntrg/akivntng meplovoiag.

- Abo ¢yypaga tou 1924-1925 ¢ Extipntikng Emutportrs / Ymoupyeio Tewpyiag / Tevikh AiedBuvorg Avtallayrg yia
amodnuiwoelg 800 katolkwv amo ta xwptd Kipk-Xappdv kat Mpdoapn Kepacobvtag.

- EmtlotoMy amté Kepaoouvta 2/15 lavouvapiovv 1924 tou lewpyiou Mavidn pog Tov yaupd Tou Kal Ty UTtOAOLTTN 0LKOYEVELA TOU
TI0U £x0uv petafet otnv ABfva, Tou {ntdel pe aywvia véa toug.

- OBwpaviké éyypago tou 1916 Tou aopd Tov Sloploud Mouytdpn (Xapdhaprmog udg Xiepouhdoug) kat HENWV TNG
Snpoyepovtiag tou ywpLov Kipk-Xapuav

- Xelpdypa@n TLoTOM] ypapupévn ata kapapavAiSika tpog tov Xapdhapmo Zouvitouivton

- Emtd (7) EE0@ANTIKG, XpEWOTIKG, TWANTAPLA XELPOYPapa £yypa@a atd To Xwptd Kipk-Xappdv e nuepopnvieg améd to 1899
£w¢ 10 1914, Avdpeod Toug Kal ta “Kamvikd” - £TroLa ELo@opd Tou xwpLol Kipk Xapuav otn Mntpomoin Xasiag

-'E&L (6) 0Bwpavikd éyypaga tithot t8loktnaoiag/evotkiaong EMAVwWY katoikwv Tou Ywptol Kipk-Xapudv

- TOp@Wva HE HENETEG, oL yuvaikeg kal Ta Tadid Tou Kipk Xapuav amodekatiotnkav katd tnv mepiodo 1916-1921 (BahaBdvng
I, «Z0OyXpovog YeVIKH LoTopia Tou MévToux, 1995 / AAe€1ddng, «H Autadg Tou Mévtou», 2008)
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Lot. 8193 Starting Price: 2000 €

[MAKEAONIKO METQMO] A/yoc MOYNTAKHE MadAog, Emtavio lotopikd Apyeio TTou TrepthapuBAvel eKTEVEG PWTOYPAPLKO
AApTroup kat 800 (2) xelpdypapa teTpddia. AvaluTikd:

NpoowTmiké Pwtoypapikd “AAMMIOYM METQIMOY 1917 - 1918, S¢ 8o, o). 75 (ceMbapiBunon avd @OMo), ue TteEpLocETEPES
até 250 pwrtoypaiss, Stapdpwy peyedwv (4 x 6 ek., 8 x 11 k., 9 x 15 ek., 12 x 17 €K.), TIoU KAADTITOUV KUPLWG TN CTPATIWTLKNA
Tropeia tou katd tov A’ Maykoouto MoAepo kat Aydtepo katd 1o MecomdAepo kat tov B Maykdopio MoAepo.

EkTd¢ amé moptpaita Tou ev Moyw aflwpatikol tou EANqvikol Ttpatol (Tapiag 7ou Tuvtdypatog tng Mepapyiag Kprtng,
10 otolo eiye €uBOVN yla to eSagiké Stapépiopa Movtdvie Poul kat Toug uTtoTopeis Kotld Aepé kal Skpa), TrephapBdvetat
ONUAVTIKO PWToypapLkd apyeio améd ta media §pdong Tou MakeSovikol Metwou (1917-1918) oty upltepn TEPLOYH
¢ Matoviag, peta&l lovpéviooag kat fevyeAr). Ou pwtoypagieg cuvodelovtal amd yelpoypapes emegnynuatikég Aeddvteg
610U HeTa&l Twv dMwV avagépovtal Ta xwpld Tou Maytavtdy (Pavég Kihkicg), AAtadx (XapnAé Kikkig), Xatdi Mmapi kat
MmtapakAr (toupkikoi payalddeg, otnv Teployn Tou onpepvod MoAukdatpou), Aobpvitoa (Skpa Kihkis), fopydTn (6ou
ouykpotBnke n Tpwtn EAAnvikr) Moipa tou Agpottopikol Twpatog - STpatiwtiki Agpottopia, n 532 M. Avayvwpioewg Kat
BopBapdiopol, pe Tpoowttikd eMnVIkd kat yadks), Boépitoa (AflobmoAn Kilkig) k.d. ATtoTuTicivovtal oTIdvieg oknveég armd
otpatonedevoels, embewprioels (EX. Beviéog, fdANot alwpatolyot), eoptacuols, oknvég kabnpeptvig whg KATL.

MeTa&h AAWVY TEPOCWTILKOTATWV 0TI pwToypapies, Stakpivovtat: o ENeuBépLog Beviélog, o AAéEavEpog OBwvaiog (Stowkntrg
Tou 70U Zuvtdypatog Kpntwv kat apyotepa, Tpdedpog tou otpatodikeiou Tou katadikaoe o Bavato toug £€L we TTpwTaitioug
TNG MKPAGLATIKAG KATAGTPO@HS), 0 TTépavog Zapapng (Aoxayds Tou Ymoupyeiou STPATIWTIKWOV KAl LETETTELTA UTTOGTPATHYOG
KaL Ny£tng Tou EMnvikol Adikol ATteheuBepwtikod Stpatol (EAAT) otnv EOvikA Avtiotaon kat e€€xovoa TTOATIKA QUoLoyVwHia,
apyLkd tou @eheOBepou - Bevidehikol xwpou Kal kat apyétepa tng AploTepds). Zexwpilouvv eTiong 3 oTdvieg emiTeAlkES
AEPOPWTOYPAPLEG TNG TTEPLOXAG. ALAPOPES ElKOVES aTtd T Oocahovikn (BapSdpl, Asukd Mipyo), kaBug Kal HETAyEVECTEPES,
amé tnv Tepiodo tng Bnteiag Tou M. Mouvtdkn oto otpatodikeio lwavvivwy, 1936-1940 (e0pTacuds ovopacTIkAG £0pTHS Bas.
lewpylou B kT\.).

MAZI pe 1o @utoypa@iko AeOkwpa, TteptapBdvovtal:

Xelpdypago tetpddio pe titho “Molepikév Huepoldylov Beiou Mdvvn Kup, Mouvtdkn - Kewunho: apysio amd 21/2/13,
nuépav kataAjpews lwavvivwy”. 3to nuepoldylo auvtd Eexwpilel n avalutikn Tiepypagr] tng aneleuBépwong tng TTOANG
Twv lwavvivwy, otig 21 PeBpouvapiov 1913. Astrtopeprig kataypa@n avd nuépa Kat priva wg To tédog tou NogpBpiou Tou 1913,
oTtéTE Kal ohokAnpuwvovtal ot Balkavikoi MéAepol, pe Tig TuvBrikes Tou AovSivou o Mpytog (13/5/1913) kat tn TuvBAKn Tou
BoukoupeaTiov o Asltepog (10/8/1913), pe Tig otoieg kat oploBeTolvTal Ta véa civopa Twv Balkavikwy Xwpwv [Ot KpAteg
ouvéBalav onuavtikd otnv ameAeubépwon g Hreipou to 1912 -1913. H cuppetoyr) Toug avAlde oe emrtd xhddes (7.000)
avbpeg. Ou avdpeg auvtol Atav evtaypévol, dMot ota EBhoviikd Zwpata twv omAapxnywv toug kat dAot otig td&etg tou
TaKTkoU ENVikol oTpatou].

Xelpbypago tetpddio pe titho: “Hpepoldytov Stpatodikeiou - Paul Moundakis”, oo omolo kat kataypagovral yeyovota armd
v nuépa TomoBEtnang Tou wg Ttpoédpou Tou otpatodikeiou lwavvivwy kat StevBuvtr) Tou Atkaatikot tng VI Mepapyiag, 20
OxtwPBplou 1941 wg tig 30 AekepBpiou Tou i6tov xpovou. AvaluTikeg Teplypa@ég Twv Italkwy BoppapSiopwy tng mepLoxnis.
Smavio lotopiko Apyeio.

50 A. KARAMITSOS #714



EAAHNIKH IZXTOPIA / GREECE - HISTORY

Lot BI04 - v ver et Starting Price: 2000 €
[MIKPAZIATIKH EKZTPATEIA] Movadiké lotopikd Apyeio Eyypapwy, amoteolpevo armé:

- 26 ge)ideg Kpumtoypagnuéva TnAeypagrpata alnloypagiag petagd twv Ztpatnyol I XATZHANEZTH (Atowknt Tng
Ttpatidg Mikpdg Aciag), Ap. STEPTIAAH (Yrato Appoot g Spopvng) kat twv M. MPQTOMAMAAAKH (MpwBuTtoupyol
g EMASag), N. OEOTOKH (Ymoupyd Stpatiwtikwv). EkkAfoelg Tou I Xat{navéotn Tpog to YIoupyeio STPAaTLWTIKWY
kat tnv kuBépvnon Mpwtomamnaddkn: yla dpeon evioxuon Twv SuVAPEWY, SPAPATIKEG TLEPLYPAPES TNG KATATAOTAOG TOU
otpatelpatog petd amno to Aglov Kapayiodp, pdtacn avakwyng Xwpis mapddoaon tng Avatolkig Opdkng, cuppwvia
yta peooldfnon AyyAiag kat cuykévipwon Suvapewv atn Ipdpvn, Tpoctyyion tng Mepapyiag tng AvatoAkrg Opakng Kat
eTLOTPOWPG 0T Opdkn Adyw Boudyapikig amethig, ekveuplopdg Xatdnavéotn -

- 9 xeLpoypapeg emLoTolé Tou Mewpylou Xatdnavéotn mpog tnv adeAgn tou, Awk. Xatdnavéotn fj Aaibn Aw, katd tnv
ouppetoyn tou otoug Balkavikoug MoAépoug, Ampihiog - lovAtog 1913,

- 3 4beLeg eTiokEPEWS TNG Aaibng Aw amé to Ppoupapyeio ABnvwy, katd tnv tepiodo kpdtnong tou I Xatdnavéotn, Aiyo
Tpwv t0’EKtakto Etavaostatiké Sikaotipto, yia tn Aikn twv'EEL ZemtépPprog 1922,

- 4 slowthpla 0680u (Oswpeiov) yia To Ektakto Emavactatiké Sikactrpro, NoépBprog 1922,

- AN\nhoypaegia tou MaAlou Stpatdpyn katd tov Mpwto MNaykéopio ToAepo, Mapoéh Pwe Kal PETETIELTA CTPATLWTLKOU
oupBoilou tng Ak KuBEpvnong, pe tn Aaibn Aw...
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Xelpoypapn petdgpaocn emiotoig/ékkAnong twv AABavwy Tpog to Itahikd Kpdtog, To omoio ekdOOnKe otV LTaAki
gpnpepida “Tribuna”, tov Abyouoto tou 1915. 5S¢ pkpé 8o, oel. 34.

Metd tn SuvBAkn Tou AovSivou kat to Mpwtékoro tng PAwpevtiag (1913), ou o8rfyncav otnv iSpuon Tou TpwTOUL
ave&dptntou AABavikol kpdtoug, ot Sepyacieg ouvoplakwyv oploBetijoewv ota Bakkdvia ouveyiotnkav kat eviaOnkav
Ta eTépEvVaA Xpovia, AOyw £VTOVOU AVTAYWVLOHOU KAl ETILPPORG TwV peydAwv Eupwrdikwv duvapewv. Edikotepa, to
AsképBpro tou 1916 ot Aot idpuoav tn Anpokpatia tng Koputodg, n Auatpoouyyapia poxwpnoe atnv Stakfpuén tng
ave€aptnoiag tng (Bopetag) AABaviag wg mpotekTopdto Tov lavoudplo Touw 1917 otnv Zké8pa, vy To kaokaipt Tov 1917
ot Itahoi avakfpugav to Itahké Mpotektopdto tng (votiag) AABaviag oto Apyupdkaatpo.

Me tnv emiotol auth, ekmipoéowtiol AABavikwv TAnBuopwv Kupiwg amd Tig voTieg Teploxés (Apyupdkaato, Aulwva
kTA.), ntolv TV uTtoaTPLEN NG ltaliag, TIPOKELEVOU Va GUVEPANEL GTNV OPLOTLKY T(POGAPTNGN TWV SLEKSIKOOPEVWV
£8agpwv tng Bépelag Hrteipou, oo veoolotato Mpyknmato tng AABaviag. To cuykekpLpévo keipevo @épet titho: “OLNMbéBoL
(Bdoava, mapdamova) Tou AABavikol Aaol -'EkkAnatg Ttpog tov Italikév Aadv”. H ltalia avagépetatl wg é8vog avtadehgo
Kat tpootatiba Suvapn.

Me uTtoypaég aviimpoowtiwy ato téhog: Aytét Mmténg AwpuroxoBag, Ekpép Mrténg BAdpag, Peoly Epgévng, Nammamndvog,
Adprng Métpog - Suvodn pwroypapia: «H AABaviki amootolr €i§ Biévvnv - Ayiét ApmtoxoBa, Nammarndvog, Peobg
Pitoog, M. Adpmng, Expép BAépa, Movtpit Mméng (Yroupyds EEwtepikwv), Moyog (Yroupydg Anpéciag Ekmaideboews),
kaBwg¢ kat Xaptng pe titho: “H Jwvn n Stagprovikoupévn uttd tng EANGSOG €1 Tv AABaviav”.

T teleutaieg 5 oehideg mapatiBstaLoe TpicTnAn petdppaocn (Itahkd, ANBavikd, ENAnvikd) n “Ataxnpugn tngAvEeptnoiag
tou AABaviag wg Itahké Mpotektopdto”, otig 3 louviou 1917, oto Apyupdkactpo. Me uttoypa@r] Tou AvtioTpdTnyou -
AtowknTi) Tou XVI Zwpatog Tou ltaAkod Stpatol, YakwBou Peppépou (Giacindo Ferrero).

Xelpdypapn petdgpaocn emiotoAfg/ékkAnong twv AABavwv Tipog to Itahikd Kpdtog, To omoio ek66ONKe otnV LTalkr
gpnuepida “Tribuna”, Tov Adyouoto tou 1915. S uikp6 80, oeh. 34.

Metd T SuvBAKkn Tou AovSivou kat to Mpwtékoro tng PAwpevtiag (1913), ou o8fyncav otnv iSpucn Tou TpwTOUL
ave&aptntou AABavikol Kpdtoug, ot Stepyacieg cuvoplakwy oploBetrioswv ata Bakkavia cuveyiotnkav Kat evtadnkav
Ta eTOpEvVA Xpovia, AGyw EVIOVOU avIaywvLopoU Kat eTippori§ Twv peydAwv Eupwraikwy Suvdpewv. Eldikotepa, to
AeképPpro tou 1916 ot FaAhot idpuoav tn Anpokpatia tng Koputadg, n Auotpoouyyapia tpoxwpnos otnv dtakrpugn g
aveZaptnoiag tng (Bopetag) AABaviag wg TtpotekTopdto Tov lavoudpto tou 1917 otnv Zké8pa, evy To kahokaipt Tou 1917
ot Itahoi avaxrpuEav to Itahwké Mpotektopdto tng (votiag) AABaviag oto ApyupokaaTpo.

Me tnv emoTolq auth), ekTtpoécwttol AABavikwv TANBUGHWY Kupiwg amd Ti§ voTieg Teploxés (Apyupokacto, Aulwva
ktA.), ntolv TV uTtooTApLEN NG ltaliag, TIPOKELEVOU va GUVEPANEL GTHV OPLOTLKH TPOGAPTNGN TWV SLeKSIKOOPEVWV
£8apuv tng Bépetag Hrteipou, oo veosuotato Mpuyknmato tng AABaviag. To cuykekpLpévo Keipevo @épet titho: “OLMébot
(Bacava, tapdarova) tou AABaviko’ Aaol -'EkkAnatg Tipog tov ItaAkév Aadv”. H Italia avagpépetal we £éBvog autddelgo
Kat tpootatida Suvapn.

Me uTroypag@ég avtipooWmwy 1o téNog: AyLét Mréng Awurtoxdag, Ekpép Mrténg BAopag, Peobp Epgévtng, Mammandvog,
Adprng Métpog - Suvodn pwroypagia: «H ANBavikr amootolr] 1§ Biévvnv - Ayiét Awpmoyx6Ba, Mammarndvog, Peolyp
Pitoog, M. Adumng, Ekpépn BAépa, Movtpit Mméng (Ymoupyds EEwtepixwv), Moyog (Ymoupyds Anudoiag Exmaidetoews),
kaBwg kat Xaptng pe titho: “H Jwvn n Stagplovikoupévn uté tng EANGS0G £1g Tv AABaviav”.

Trigteheutaieg 5 oeideg mapatiBetaL o tpiotnAn petdgpaon (Itahwd, ANBavikd, EAAqvika) n “Atakfpugn tngAvEeptnaoiag
tou AABaviag wg ItaAko Mpotektopdto’, otig 3 louviou 1917, oto Apyupdkacotpo. Me uttoypa@r] Tou AVTLOTPATNYOU -
AwowknT Tou XVI Zwpatog Tou ltaAkod Stpatol, YakwBou Peppépou (Giacindo Ferrero).
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Lot' 8196 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

Le PETIT JOURNAL Illustre, 24 Septembre1922. With two full-page engravings: “La defaite Grecque en Asie-Mineure” & Une
Bicyclette Aquatique”, 12 pages. Middle folded. Text in French. Very Good.

S
Esa

........................ Startlng Price: 80 €

AATTOBAPAOS K. I. “EGIMOTYTIIA twv EAAVikwv Ttapachpwy, aploteiwv kat petadiiwv’, pwtn £kdoon, ABrva 1922.
Mukpd 8o, TTAAyL0, 0.112+6, pe 20 ohoaeAboug xpwpoMBoypagoug, emte€nynuatikols Ttivakes. Asimet n oeAiba pe tnv agiépwon,
em816pBwon Hikpoo okioipatog o’ éva oMo (. 5-6) ue avtidgvn Stapavn tawia. Mavi, éxouvv Statnpndsi Ta apyikd e§wpuiia
(Aiyo o€el8wvo To epTtpocBE@UIO, AelTtel Pikpd THARA aTtd pLa ywvia Tou omiieBo@iilou.

L LI
et

Lot' 8198 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

MIZAHAIAHE Kwotag, “H Kataotpogri kat ot TeAeutaieg Mépeg tng Epopvng’, AEYTEPH EKAOZH, ABrva, 1923. ¢ 120, oe. 48.
Me etkdveg. Ypaoudtivn payn emoxnig, xovtpoxdptova kahoppata, @Bopd kupiwg Teptpetpikd. Kahr katdotaon ocuvoAkd.

Lot. 8199 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

PIZBHS Ytavpog & EAEYOEPIOY lewpylog (e¢ed. Ymoyayoi MupoBoAikon), “Amé Epopvng €1 KwvotavtwoimoAw Sia péoou
Twv Oyupwpévwy “Steviv” twv AapSaveliwv”, ev ABrvaig, Tomolg AAe€. Bitowkouvdkn, 1926. S 120, oegh. 30. Mikpé
obouoptkd ™G Mikpdg Actds. ApXLkda XapTva eEWEUANG, KAAF KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8200 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

SBOAOMOYAOZ Anp. K., “O lotopik6g Atataypdg tou 1922 - Mug kat Alati aveoTdAn piav wpav Ttpo Th§ EKKWIHOEWS I TTPOENACLG
Tou ENnvikol Ttpatol ek Opdkng kat n katahnig tng Kwv/molews / Mia dyvwotog oghig tg Mikpaotatikrg Ekotpateiag’,
18wtk éxSoan, ABAva, 1929. 3¢ 8o, oel. 114,[4]. Apyikd xdpTiva eEbpuAla, ehdylotn @Bopd.

I - 0 N R R RS, Starting Price: 30 €

AOBEPAOX Zmrupidwyv, “O Mntpotolitng Epdpvng Xpuabdatopos”. EkSoTikog oikog “Tpappata’, AAe§dvbpeta - ABrjva, 1930.
Ye 80, oeh. 223, [1]. H eéva Tou unTPOTONTOU, Ta ApYLKA OTOLXEQ KAl T TEAKA KOGUAUATA TwV KEQahaiwv tng ékdoong
oxedtdotnkav amo tov KOANETANTINO NMAPOENH. Apyikd eEwgulia. ASdkpioto avtituto, ot KaAf katdotaon.

Lot‘ 8202 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 70 €

Eliot Grinnell Mears. Greece Today, The Aftermath of the Refugee Impact. Stanford University Press, California, 1929. Small 4to,
[12]+v-xxii+1-336. Original covers, with blue and gold gilts on cover and spine. Spine lightly sunned, mild foxing inside. In a very
good condition overall. With a handwritten inscription in it. Including maps, illustrations, diagrams.

E.G. Mears was a Formerly American Resident Trade Commissioner in Greece; Professor of Geography and International Trade,
Stanford University, California.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot' 8203 ..................................... Starting Price: 80 €

BUJAC COLONEL, “Les Campagnes de 'Armée Hellénique
1918-1922. Préface du général P. E. Bordeaux’, Charles-
Lavauzelle et Cie, Paris, 1930. 1st edition, in 8vo, p. 347.
Signature with date by N. Trikoupis (Nwéhaog Tpiko0Tng).
Mpwtn ékdoar, pe uttoypar tou Avtiatpdtnyou NikoAdou
TpwkouTn kaL nuepopnvia «20/6/30» oto guttpoaBopuido.
O Nwdhaog TpwolTng Atav katd tv MIKpAOLOTIKY
Ekotpateia Slowkntrg tov A’ Zhpatog Stpatol ot TepLoyr
g TOANG Aoy Kapayiodp, oOmou nyesito tecodpwv
pepapywv. Hynbnke tng umoxwpnong tou  eAAnVIKoL
otpartol, mapaddlnke, apadwtioTtnke Kal eméotpedPe 0TV
EMGda to 1923. MAARBog avadumholpevwy xaptwv os el8ikn
Brkn oo Ttiow pépog tou BLBAlou. Apyikd KaAbppata. Mikpég
povo @Bopeg ewteptkd.

Lot. 8205 - -crererrmreininiii Starting Price: 80 €

STAZINOMOYAOL E., «3Ztolég tou EAMAnvikoO Ztpatol
kat NautikoU», ABrva, 1939. 'Ekboon Teploplopevn oe
250avtituta. 8o, 0el.29. MAHPES mep\apfBdavovtag oe
el8ikn Brkn ato télog 18 yxpwpeg AlBoypapieg os oxédro
tou MNavou ApaPavtwvod. Metay. Sepp. payxn, HE HKPES
@Bopég eEwtepikd Kat pikpd otiypata o&eibwong evtdg.

LOt. 8207 - - - correerr e e

JOHN SAKELLARIDIS

[ AND EGYPTIAN COTTON. — |
e

€. M. LIVANOS
cotian wareen

s sagag P S

Lot. 8204 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 90 €

LIVANOS C. N., “JOHN SAKELLARIDIS AND EGYPTIAN COT-
TON, A. Procaccia, Alexandria (Egypt), 1939. Z¢ 80, oe). 138,
avadumovpevog Tivakag avamtuéng BapPakiol, 6 oel. pe
Stagpnpioetg g mepddouv. MPOQTH EKAOZH, uttd v atyida
tou Bac\ida Faruk I. MhoGolo of AOTIPOMAUPEG ELKOVEG,
Ttivakeg kat ypagripata. Apxtka xaptwva s§weuida, @Bopd
Kuplwg TrepLpeTpIkd. EEALpETIKY KATAOTAON OTO E0WTEPLKO.
2MNANIO kat MOAY KAAO avtituto.

LOot. 8206 -+« rvrerereriiiii Starting Price: 50 €

ZOYAHZ A., “Ta Balkdvia’. ABrva, ASapdmoulog, [1939].
MENETN  OTPATIWTIKA, YEWYPAPLKN] KAl LOTOPLKY TWV
OpOPWY KPaTWv Kat Twv Tlavwy BedTpwy eTLXELPrOEWY
Tou EMnviko0 Ztpatou. To mapdptnua pe ta 15 éyxpwua
oyedlaypappara.

..................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

[ZEPBOZ Sketog 1} SkeuopUAag]. ZERVOS SKEVOS, “Adkpua evég €€ EAGSog poapuyog’, MPQTH EKAOZH, AAe€dvépela,
Tumoypageiov “N. Mntodvn’, 1941. S 80, oeh. 114 kat 6 0AocEASEG £LkOVEG £KTOG KELLEVOU. ApYLkd Ttavi, uikpr @Bopd.

Lot' 8208 .................................................................

.................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

[EAAAAA] CASSON Stanley, Greece Against the Axis, Hamish Hamilton, London, 1942. In 8vo, p. 207. With 11 b/w illustrations
and a folding map of Greece. The author was an English talented officer, and an important archaeologist, philhellene and
Hellenist. With the outbreak of the WWI, he served as an officer in Flanders and then on the Macedonian front in Thessaloniki
(1916). Director of the British School of Archeology in Greece until 1921. After the involvement of Greece in the BDP, Casson
officially took over as head of the British mission in Greece, where he also published the works “Ancient Greece’, “Greece against
the Axis”, “Greece” and “Greece and Britain” (1944), which were originally translated into Cyprus by “ International Press Agency
“and which later became the title of a song by Sofia Wembo, reissued in 1957 (London). Publisher’s cloth bound, no dust jacket,

medium worn. Very Good interior.
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Lot' 8209 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €
FEQPTOMOYAOZ A., “EAAAT KAI EAAHNEZ”, KOTtpog: €kd. “Aywviotol’, 1944. 3¢ 8o, 0. 20. AZdkpioto. Xelpoypapn agpLépwon
Tou ouyypagéa otnv Tpwtn oeAida (1947), Tpog To Stpatnyd I. Zageipdmouvho (1921, Eoki Zeyip). Apxikd e€w@ula, pe
@Bopa.

Lot' 8210 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €
KOPAATOX lavng, “O Prjyag ®epaiog kat n Baikavikr) Opoatovdia’, ABriva, ekd. Oikog lwav. & M. Zayapdmouvdou, 1945. 3¢ 8o,
oel. 172,[4]. 181wtiké Séotpo, TavédeTo pe XpuodTuTto Titho. EEaLpeTIkd avTiTuTto GUVOALKA.

Lot' 8211 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €
PAAAHE I. Tewpyrog, “O lwdvvng A. PANANG opthel ek tou tdgou / Emipédeta fewpylou I. PANR", MPQTH EKAOSH, timo I T.
Matavikohdou, ABrjval, 1947. Z& pikpd 8o, oeh. 147, [1]. Me 181éxelpn apLépwaon tou Mewpyiou PAAAN otnv Tipstn oehisa.
Apxikd xaptva e§w@uiAa, pikpr) @Bopd kupiwg ot payn.

Lot' 8212 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
[METAZAZ Iwdavvng]. lwdvvng Metagdg, “Adyot 1ng tpLetiag 4/8 1936 - 4/8 1939”, 161wtikn ékboon, “EBvikr Etalpia’, ABrva
1953. 3¢ 80, oe). [6], 602, [2]. Ekteviig 1BLoXEpN agLépwan TG KépNG Tou Siktdtopa, Aoukiag Metagd. 15wtk BiBAodeaia
pe S€pua ot pdyn KaL KOOUNOT, EEALPETIKI KATAOTAGH ECWTEPLKA.

Lot. 8213 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €
AHMHTPIOY - NIKH®OPOS MAtoog, “To Xpoviké tou lopyottétapou”, 16wwtikn ékboar, ABrjva, 1954. S uikp6 80, oel. 55.
[AEMENO MAZI]

AHMHTPIOY - NIKH®OPOZ Mftoog, “Metd to lopyomdtapo’. H Mdyn tou Mikpol Xwplob - Mopeia mpog tnv ‘Hretpo - H
Snpoupyia Twv Emapytakwv Apxnyeiwy, ABAva, 1955, oeh. 57-134.

Nedtepo Ttavi, éxouv StatnpnBei ta apyikd e€weuiia. Mol Kalf katdotaon.

Lot' 8214 .......................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

SAKKAS Tewpytog, “H lotopia twv EAMAvwv tng TPIMOAEQS tou MONTOY - lotopikr| Agrjynon’, Nikaia,
1957. ¢ uikpd 8o, oeh. 254,[2]. MPQTH EKAOZH og 2000 avtituta, amd o Tuttoypageiov Tou Nik.
Artatoién. Molalo oe elkdveg TTOAwv Tou Mévtou Kal Toptpaita emipavwv Moéviiwy ata téhn tou 18ou
| - apy£c 190U Al Apyikd dpTiva eE0@UAND, OXETIKA Aepwpéva, pe @Bopd kupiwg TepLueTpikd. KaBapd
| e0wTepLKd, oXeTIKA Yahapd Séotpo. ETdvio.

Lot. 8215 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

«Zxedoypagpipata Stpatiwtikis lotopiagy, k8. Imipou Tnpita, [1.1960]. 53 avadumholuevol xdpteg Kal Staypdppata
TIOU APOPOUV UAKESG KAL OTPATLWTIKES ETILXELPrOELS attd Tov EAANvoToupkikd TtoAepo tou 1897 £wg Kat Tov eu@OALo. Apxika
KaAOppata.

Lot. 8216 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €
KAPAAZHZ A. Aonpdkng, “Atté Tag PAéyag Tpog tnv AdEav (Hpwicpol 0Tpatol kal xwpo@UAGKAG Kal 1) ETTOTIOLLA TWY NPWIKGOV
aywvwv g Anuntedvng kat tng foptuviag evavtiov Tou SAavokoppouviopo, 1946-1949), TpimoAlg, 1960. S& 8o, o). 336,
[6]. Me 18LoxeLpn aLépwan Tou cuyypagéa ot oeNida tithou. ISwwTikr BiBAoSesia pe bpaopa oTn pdyn, 6To TAvw KaTTAKL
£yeL eTtikoMnBel o epmtpoaBo@uIlo. Kahéd avtituTro.

Lot 8207 - e o v e ettt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 40 €

MMIPHZ H. Kwotag, “ApBaviteg, ot Awpteig tou Nedtepou ENAnviopou - lotopia twv ENAvwv ApBavitwy’, MPQTH EKAOSH,
ABrvay, 1960. Me XApTEeS, ELKOVEG KaL PwToypa@ies ekTdG Kelpévou. ONoo€Adn xpwpoABoypapia tou otkoorpou tov M. Mrola,
oeh. 379. 15wtk BLBModeatia, avi kat pe Seppdtivn eTikETa e Tov Titho ot pdyn. E§atpeTikr katdotaan cuvoAkd.

e - 7 I - SR R R R R R R R R R R RS Starting Price: 70 €

TZAKAANQTOS Opacupoulog, “40 Xpovia Ttpatiwtng tg EANGSog”, MPQTH EKAOSH, tutt. AkpoTtodew, ABrjvay, 1960. Tépot 2,
NMAHPHZ ZEIPA, ot 80, oe). 643, [1] (Tépog 1: Muwg ekepSioaus Toug aywvag pag 1940 - 1949) + 944, [2] (Tépog 2: H Seutépa pdyn
oL £Bvoug). O Op. Toakawtog uTtHpEe aflwuatikdg Tou ENAnvikol Ztpatol ue Eexwploth Spdon ota xpévia tou B’ Maykoopiou
MoAépou, ota AskepBpravd kat atov Epgoio Méepo 1946-1949, peydhog avtimalog tou AN, Marmdyou. Autofloypagikn €kdoaon,
e LBLOXELPN aLépwon TOU oTpaTnyoU KAl 6Toug §U0 TOpOUS.

I8twTkn BLBModeaia pe Séppa aTn pdyn Kal XpUCWUEVES TIG TTAVW AKUES, Likpr @Bopd kupiwg oL evioelg (ixvn emtiddpBuwang).
Apaiég uTIoypappioeLS pe oTUNG oF eTTTd oeAiSEG TO SeuTEpOUL TOpOU (0. 171-73, 398-99, 595-96), SLapopeTikd kaBapd kat kahd
Sepévo. Qpaio avtitutro.
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Lot' 8219 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

LONG Gavin, “Greece, Crete and Syria”, Canberra, Australian War Memorial, 1962. 8vo, pp. xiv, 591. Orig red cloth, very fine con-
dition. Incluses numerous photographic illustrations, plans & maps in text. Describes the campaigns in Greece, Crete and Syria
in the WW2.

Lot' 8220 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €
MEAETOMOYAOX lwavvng A., “Ta Mpwta Etn Tng OBwpavikrg Emoxrs Ewg Tag Ydatoypagpiag Tou Kollnberger, 16wtikn éxdoon,
1976. S mAayto 4o, x.a. Meplopiopévn €kboon oe 1000 avtituta, Swped oty lotopikr| kat EBvoloyikr| Etatpeia. Apyika
elkovoypa@nuéva eE0@UAAa, TIoAU KaAr katdotaon.

Oeooalovikn - Makedovia / Thessaloniki - Macedonia

Lot‘ 8221 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
LAMOUCHE Leon, “La péninsule Balkanique; esquisse historique, ethnographique, philologique et littéraire. Cours libre, professé
a la Faculté des lettres de ['Université de Montpelier, par Léon Lamouche”, Paris: Librairie Paul Ollendorff, 1899. In small 8vo, p.
[4],310,2].

Léon Lamouche was a French soldier, diplomat, and dialectologist. Ardent defender of peace and the right of peoples - minorities
- to self-determination, his eclectic tastes lead him to study subjects as varied as comparative legislation, history and linguistics
- with in particular the learning of several Slavic languages (Russian, Turkish, Romanian, Bulgarian, Albanian), the Judeo-Spanish
dialect spoken in the East and Roman dialectology. His personal and professional commitment to the Bulgarian people never
ceased from his student years until his last day.

Half leather bound of the period, clothed boards, spine decorated with title in gilt, visibly rubbed. Clean and tight inside, un-
trimmed copy, slight foxing. Good condition overall.

Lot 822 ot e ettt et ettt Starting Price: 50 €

[APATOYMHZ N. STEPANOZ] MAKENAOZ INAZIOZ (peud.), “MakeSovikn kpiots. A': Koputdra kat Suvdpetg 1901-1903, uttd
f'vaciou Makebvol’, Ev ABrivnowy, ek tou Tutoypageiou M. A. ZakeAapiov”, 1903, oel. 96.

[AEMENO MAZI]

[APATOYMHZ N. STE®PANOZ] MAKENAOS INAZIOZ (peud.), “Makedovikn kpiots. I 'ENnveg e€umtvioate. A': O MakeSovikdg
kivbuvog kat n ToAtikA Tou eMnviopo. E': H Evpmn kat at pakedovikal petappubpulioets. Enipetpov”. Ev ABrvai, ek tou
Tumoypageiou ‘M. A. ZakeAapiou”, 1906, oel. &, 136.

Snpavtiké épyo tou Sté@avou Apayolpun yia tov Makeboviké Aywva Tou Snpootetet otnv ABrjva petagy tou 1903 kat
1907 pe 1o Ppevdwvupo M'vaotog Makebvog. Nedtepo Tavi, éxouv datnpnBel ta apykd e§weuila kat ata dvo avtituma.

e - 2 LR R R R R R LR E R R R PR PR PP PP RS Starting Price: 120 €
PETROF loannis, [MACEDONIA], Leipzig, I. D. Nerantzis, 1903. In Greek. 4to, pp.108. Rare Atlas of 108 pages including various
chromolithographies (portraits, maps, symbolical designs) along the texts, presenting the ancient history of Macedonia.
NETPQ® lwdvvng, «MAKEAONIA. ‘Epyov E’. lotoptkogBvoloyikds ‘Athag thg MakeSoviag / Teoxog A'» [8ev ek86Bnke
@Mo], Ev Aewpia-Taovya, Ek Tou rohuxpwpolBoypageiou I. A. Nepdvtln, 1903. 4o, 6eA.108.

ABoypayeg cuvBéoels Toptpaitwy, cUpPOAwY, aAANYOPLKWV TAPATTAGEWY, XAPTWV KAl LOTOPLKWY CTOLXELWV OF pLa
mAoloLa stkovoypagnpévn ékboon yia tnv totopia tng Makedoviag pe tohudpBpeg xpwpoAtBoypapieg. Tumtwpévo katd
n Sdpkela tov Makedovikolh Aydva. Exktetapéves @Bopég ota apytkd xdptva KaAUppata kal ota Teheutaia @OAa, pkpd
oytoipata ota @UNa ota epBwpLa.
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Lot' 8224 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 70 €

[BALKAN WARS] “La guerre Greco-Bulgare : Juillet 1913 / [par] C. N. Rados et.al; preface par le Colonel Bujac; ouvrage orne de
7 cartes et de 32 illustrations, publie avec le concours et sous la direction de J. & A. Parisi’, Paris, Edition la Revue Graecia, 1914.
8vo, p. [4], 104, [16]. Text in French, with 2 folded maps and 31 photographs depicting scenes during the Balkan wars. With a
detached page, in a very good condition.

Lot‘ 8225 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €
I. ASapdvtiog, “H Bulavtvr) ©sooalovikn. lotopia - kKowwvikog Blog - téxvn”. MeTd elk6vwy 0A0GEMSWY Kal EVTOG KELUEVOU.
ABrva, “SuMoyog Ttpog Alddootv QpeAipwy BiBAwv’, 1914. Mikpd 8o, 6.158+[2]. Apxikd xdptiva e€@ulla, Ttdviv payn.
EAa@pwg o€etdwpévn payn. Ze TTOND KA KATdoTaon oUVOMKA.

s géndval MICHELE, o saingarer d2 & Nlmaioen

Lot. 8226 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 80 €

BOYER Lucien, Guy ARNOUX, R. de VALERIO, “La chanson
des poilus’, Francis Salabert, Paris, 1918. 8vo, pp.vi, [2], 208.
Introduction and songs by the French music hall singer Lucien
Boyer, illustrated by the French artists Guy Arnoux and Roger
de Valerio. Lucien Boyer gained fame by singing at the French
soldiers of the Macedonian Front (Ist world war). Original
illustrated covers. Heavy wear on spine and covers, interior
clean and in fine condition. O &tdonpog tpayoudiothg kat
ouvBitng Lucien Boyer éyve yvwatog Puxaywywvtag Toug
otpatwteg 0to MakeSovikd MétwTro tou A’ Maykoopiou
MoAépou.

e i )
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Lot. 8227 ................................... .Starting Price: 100 €

HEBRARD Ernest, DREYFUS Raphaél, “La reconstruction de
Salonique”, [1927]. 4to, pp. [2], 10. To ox£8t0 avolkoSéunong
G Oeooalovikng Tou ekTiovnoe o aAog apyLtéktovag
Ernest Hebrar. EmtikoAnpévn oto £€W@ullo, pHaKETA TNG
avamhaong Siot. 15,5 x 11,5 ek e TTAVOPAMIKA OYn TNG
TOANG kat titho “Vue a Vol D’Oiseau de la partie principale”.
Ewoaywyn] tou Hebrard kat keipeva tou Raphaél Dreyfus,
HE TO Kelpevo va Thatowwvetat amo 10 elkdveg pe OPELS Twv
oxedladdpevwy KTLpiwv Kat TEPLOXWV. TdvLo.

.................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

Tithog I8toktnaiag 1924 yia to owédmedo (No. 8, otkoSopiikol TeTpaywvou 135) 6Ty onpepwri 066 Ayiou Mnvd. Alaot. 47x42¢k,
SumAwpévo, pe oxtoipara katd unkog twv Sumhdoewv kat emidlopBuwoelg. Zppayideg tng Emitporiig Zxediov @sgoalovikng.

Lot 8220 -t v ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 30 €

MAYPOTOPAATOS M. - XAMOYAOMOYAOS A., “H MAKEAONIA / pehétn Snpoypaqgikd kat otkovopiks’, MPQTH EKAOSH,
Tutolg MatadomotAou - MapwéAn, @saaalovikn, 1931. Ze 8o, oe). 178, [2]. Me 181dxeLpn agLépwaon tou M. MaupoyopSdtou
otov Peudotitiro. Apykd xapttva eEweuiia, pBopd kuplwg oTig dkpes. KaAr Katdotaon e0wTepLKA.
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Lot. 8230 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 30 €

[MEAA Natahia IM.]. “MEAAS MAYAOS, Bloypagia até SinyAoeLs, avapvioels, Mpdppata Sikd Tou kat AMwv’, ek§oTikdg oikog
Znkakn, ABrjva, 1931. T¢ 8o, oe. 458 & 9 Tivakeg pe pwtoypagisg kat oxedia. Ewkovoypdgnon ®wtn Kdvtoylou. Tepayida
NG PapnAiddelog Anpotik Sxohq AleEavdpeiag otnv apyr (to ouykekplévo avtituto eixe S00sl wg BpaBeio oe pabnrn).
18Lwtik6 Seppatddeto, pe xpuodTuTo Titho kat kdaunon, MoAd KaAd avtituto cuvoAikd.

Lot. 8231 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

lwavvng K. BacbpaBéling, Appatorot kat KAépteg £ig tnv Makedoviav. Makedovikry BiBAoBrkn, Anpootetparta tng Etatpeiag
MakeSovikwv Tmoubwv. Oscoalovikn 1948. 8o, [3]+8-7+[2]+2-115+[1]. Me 810xeLpn aplépwan Tou cuyypagéa cTov
Afuapyo Osooahovikng to 1940, Xprioto Kwvotavtivou (Bnteia 29/05/1946-23/08/1950). Z0yxpovn BiBMoSestia, o oM Kahh
Katdotaon.

e s P A R R RS S tarting Price: 30 €

MIMPAMOS K., “AapokoppouvicTtikai Opyavwoseilg ev MakeSovia. Mpotaydvda kat emavactatikf §pdoig’, 1959. 8o, oeh.
264. Apytkd Tdviva kahdppata pe titho og xpuoo kat avayAluen mapdotacn tou Agukol Mipyou Oscoalovikng. Aspwpévo
€EWTEPLKA, HE TIAB0G XELPOYPAPWY ONUELWOEWY 0TA AeUKA PUAA Kat Ta TteptBpta Twv oeASwv Kal uTtoypappioewy evidg
KELLLEVOU.

[ - P SR R RS Starting Price: 30 €

BOSHNAKOV Konstantin, “Rulers of Ancient Europe : The Great Statesmen of Ancient Greece, Macedonia & Thrace”, KIBEA
Publishing House, Sofia, 2003. In 4to, p. 117,[2]. A richly illustrated volume presenting the biographies of twenty-four eminent
statesmen of Hellas, Thrace and Macedonia, from Trojan War in the 13th century BC to the Roman conquest of the Balkans in 106
AD. Original illustrated hardcover, slightly bumped. Like new inside. Very Good overall.

Bu{avtio / Byzantine History

Lot. 8234 Starting Price: 800 €

LABBE Philippe, “CORPUS BYZANTINAE HISTORIAE. De Byzantinae historiae scriptoribus... / Ekhoyai Ttepi MpeoPerwv
Excerpta de legationibus, ex Dexippo Atheniense. Eunapio Sardiano. Petro Patr.et magist. Prisco Sophista. Malcho Philadelph.
Menandro Protect. Theophylacto Simocatta... / Eclogae Historicorum de rebus byzantinis, quorum integra scripta..”,
Typographia Regia, Paris, 1648.

Folio, pp. half title, title page, [1], 6-58, [2], half title, title page, [10], 220, [16], half title, [1], 119.

The FIRST Volume of “Corpus Byzantinae Historiae”, the monumental work about the history of the Byzantine Empire. The
whole project was directed by the Jesuit scholar Philippe Labbe under the auspices of Louis XIV and ended up in twenty-four vol-
umes printed between 1648 and 1711, gathering unique sources interpreted by prominent humanists of this time. Catalogue
of the early sources and a preface to the overall project, followed by two books.

INCLUDING: Nepi MpéoBewv EBvwv Ttpog Pwpaious, Ek g otopiag Mpiokou Prjtopog kat Zogiotoy, Mepi MdAyou Prjtopog
tou Paberpéwg, Mpeofeia lovativou Tipog Mépoag, Ex Tng Lotopiag OgopuldkTou améd Emdpyou kat avilypagws, mepl
mipéoPewv Pwpaiwv mpog EOvikols, Exloyal twv OAupmiodwpou otopiag Adywv KB, Ekloyai twv Kavdidou loavpou
totopiag Adywv I, Ekhoyal twv G@eogpdvoug Balavtiou lotopiag Ady. I, Ekhoyal tou Zouiba, notes to Hesychius of Miletus by
Johannes Meursius; further notes to the other sources by Philippe Labbe;

Cardinal blind-stamped emblem in gilt on both covers. Ex libris label on pastedown. Contemporary full leather, spine with raised
bands and decorations & title in gilt. External rubbing and light wear along edges. Interior in Very Fine condition.

Text in Greek & Latin in parallel columns. Notes and indexes in Latin. Numerous woodcut head-pieces and chapter ornaments.
RARE.
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Lot. 8235 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
BAYET C., “L' Art Byzantin’, Paris, Ancienne maison Quantin,

Starting Price: 60 €

MAPTINOZ (Apxinavdpitng), “AuTokpdTopeg

lwavvng

Librairies-Imprimeries Reunies, Nouvelle Edition [1883]. 8vo,
pp.320.

Rebound cloathed covers including the original decorated pa-

tou Bulavtiov”, ev ABfvaig, ek touv Tumoypageiov Tng
‘Akpottodews” B. TaPpinAidou, 1889. Ze pikpo 8o, oe. 154.
Me 9 xpwuoABdypagpeg elkdveg. MeTayevEaTepn UYACTPATIVN

paxrn, pikpr) embtopBbworn ot oehiba tithou, cUVOALKA GpWG
o€ KaAf Katdotaot).

per boards with light wear. Richly illustrated. External minor
wear, very fine copy overall.

Lot. 8237 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

KAAAITAZ NMaovlog, “Merétal Bulavtvig lotopiag / amd tng mpidtng péxpt tng teheutaiag AAwoewg 1205-1453", ABrva, A.
Kwvotavtwidng, 1894. Ze 80, oeh. n'+775, [1], (ktntopikh o@payida otn oehida tithou). I181wTikr BPModesia pe Sépua otn
paxn, pe xpuodtutto Titho Kat koopnon. Amopipnon déppatog ota KaAppata, eEalpetikég eowtepikeég oeAibeg. MoAs Kaho
avtituto.

[ s P 1 - SR R RS Starting Price: 30 €

DIEHL Charles, “Histoire de ['Empire Byzantin” / Ouvrage illustre de 15 planches hors texte et de 4 cartes, Paris, Auguste Picard
(ed.), 1924. First edition, in 12mo, p. xi,247. History of the Byzantine Empire from the foundation of Constantinople to the last
Paleologus. Illustrated with noumerous plates out of text and four folding maps out of text. Industrial clothed binding, gilt title
on spine; front board detached, back cover semi-detached, spine dull. Foxing throughout, clean and rather tight.

Lot 8230 ottt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 80 €

DIEHL Charles, «<Manuel dArt Byzantin, Paris, A. Picard , 1925-1926. 2nd edition. COMPLETE in two (2) volumes. 8vo, pp. xv,
[1], 946 with a total of 448 illustrations. Half cloth binding with corners. Very Fine set.

e - 72 X 0 R R R R R RERE R TS Starting Price: 30 €

PEZSOMOYAOS 0. lewpytog, “H EANGG eLg Toug BalkavikoOg Molépoug touv 1912-13” / Tépog A, MdAepog katd tng Toupkiag,
Tuttoypageio Kapwapn, ABrjva, 1925. 3¢ 80, oel. 358, avadimthobpevog xaptng Makedoviag oto téhog. Mavi, pe déppa otn
paxn, puikpr) @Bopd. Exet StatnpnBel o apyk6 eputtpoaBo@uido. MoAd Kahéd avtituto cuvolkd.

e - 2 N R R TR R R R TR S tarting Price: 30 €

KAAOTEPOMOYAOZ N, “MetaBulavTvy kat veoeAnvikny téxvn”. ExSotikr Etaipia ABnvd, 1926.[11]+12-192. Aepudtva
£€EUANQ pe TTavvn payn. EAagpws 0&eldwpévo sowTepLKA. S€ KaAr KATdoTaor cLUVOMKA.

e - 2 R R R R R R R PR PP PP PP PR Starting Price: 70 €

EBERSOLT JEAN, “Monuments D’ARCHITECTURE BYZANTINE”, Paris: Les editions D’Art et D’Histoire, 1934. Small folio, pp. vi,
216, [2]; with 72 plans in the text (48 plates of photographic illustrations missing). First edition; published posthumously, in the
series Histoire de I'Art Byzantin under the direction of M. Charles Diehl (preface). Original paper softcover binding, dull spine,
rubbing and bumping externally. Clean, rather loose inside, medium wear.
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Lot' 8243 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

OPAANAOS K. Avaotdotog, “Bulavtivd Mvnueia tngAptng” / Mépog B, oL pkpoTepoL vaol Kal ta Aourtd KTrpLa g TOAEwg
‘Aptng kat tng teptoyrig g, MPQTH EKAOXH, ABrjva, 1937. 3¢ 80, oeh. 204. 16wwtikr BLpAwodeatia, deppdtivn pdyn e xpuodTuTo
Titho, tavi ota kaAvppata, ehayiotn @Bopd. E§alpetikr Katdotaon ouvolKd.

Lot. 8244 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

KYPOY Axt\elg, “Bnocapiwv o EMnV’, MPQTH EKAOSH, ex8. “Aetdg”, ABAva 1947. Topot 2 (MAHPHS ZEIPA) Sepévol pad,
ot 80, oe\. 239, [5] + 272, [3], pe ™\AB0G pwToypa@ikwy amoTuTIoEWY. Ta apytypdupuata eivat Tou Mdvvn MOPAAH. 18wwTiky
BiBAodeaia, mavddeto pe Séppa otn pdyn. 2 EEatpeTiki KATAOTAON GUVOALKA.

ETAIPEIA MAKEAONIKGN ©TTOTAQN

[l MAKEAONIKH BIBAIOBHKH [
ETIAIANOT TEAEKANIAOT

KAXTOPIA
I

BYZANTINAI TOIXOTPA®IAI

MINAKEZ

GEZEZAAONIKH
1853

e s 7 L R R R R R R R Starting Price: 120 €

Melekavidbng >tuAiavog, Kaotopid |, Bulavtwvai Towoypagiar Mivakeg, Etaipeia Makebovikwv Zmoudwv, Makedovikn
BiBA\oBrkn, @scoalovikn 1953. Meydho 40,[10]+11-60+[262], Apyikd okAnpd e€wpuia (Vpacpa), ehagpws Aepwpéva,
ehagplég aventaioBnteg Bopég, cuVoAKA oe TIOAD KaAr Katdotaorn

MAoUoLo PWTOYPAPLKS LALKO ToLKOYPAPLLOV Ttapouotddovtag eEaLpeTIKEG AeTITOUEPELEG. ACTIPORAUPES PWTOYPAPieg

Lot. 8246 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 20 €

SETTON M. Kenneth, “Byzantine Background to the Italian Renaissance”, Reprinted from Proceedings of the American Phili-
sophical Society / Volume 100 - No 1, Athens, February 1956. In small 4to, p. 76. Original soft cover, slight wear in general.

ll_ig'!.lomsou: BYZANTINE

! BYZANCE

I ET LA MER

--.-.:’iic:—.‘?. e L

PRESSES UNIVERSITAIRES DE FRANCE
i,

e - 2 Iy A R R R R R R R R PR Starting Price: 70 €

ARWELLER Helene (EAévn MOkatdn - ApBelép), “Byzance et la mer” Paris, Presses Universitaires de France, 1966. Imperial
8vo, pp. 502. Half leather, richly illustrated with photographic plates in text. Extremely fine condition. A hictoric account about
the Byzantine navigation and sea routes in the Black sea from the Greek- French eminent Byzantinologist.

Lot 824 8 -t v vttt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 20 €

NASTUREL P. S., “L ‘Epitaphios Constantinopolitain Du Monastére Roumain De Secoul (1608), Anuocisupa g ev ABAvat
Apyatohoyikr Etatpeiag / Avdtutiov ek Tou A’ Topou, 1967. Se 8o, oel. 129-140+5 Ttivakeg. Apxtkd xdptva e§guAla, Stdotaptn
o&eibwan. Kalj katdotaon eowteptkd.
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OOwpavikn Autokpatopia / Turkey - Ottoman Empire

Lot' 8249 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 300 €

SALABERY M. De, “Histoire de 'Empire Ottoman, depuis sa fondation jusqu’a la paix d'Yassi, en 1792; avec des piéces justifica-
tives, et une carte de |'Empire Ottoman’, Paris: Le Normant, 1813. 4 volumes (Complete) in smal 8vo, p. Volume I: xiv, 367 pp, [1],
1 folding map / Volume I1: [3], 395 pp, [1] / Volume I11: [3], 358 pp, [1] / Volume IV: [3], 347 pp, [1], 1 folding genealogical table,
errata.

First edition of this important history of the Ottoman Empire, composed by the historian and political writer Charles-Marie
d’Irrumberry, County of Salaberry (1766-1847), embracing ‘the duration of the existence the Ottoman nation policy’ and re-
lated physical and moral features of peoples as well as their morals, actions and thoughts. The author was inspired by his own
travels to Constantinople. He leaned on the existing publications on this subject, that he intended to correct and complete, in-
cluding the Abbot Mignot which ended the history with the reign of Mahmoud in 1740. He always recognised the legitimacy of the
Ottoman Empire and was convinced that the Greek revolution was largely due to the instigation of the Paris Greek Committee. A
second edition of this work appeared in 1817 and an Italian translation by G. Barbieri was published at Milan in 1821.

Contemporary full calf binding, smooth spine adorned with golden fleurons and title and numbering on brown leather labels;
quite rubbed extremities. Marbled endpapers, discolorated at edges, tight and clean pages with slight spotting throughout; small
tears at maps foldings, a small oxidation hole at first genealogical table. Real Good copy. Atabey 608; Blackmer 864 for 1817 edi-
tion.

I - ] O R R Starting Price: 60 €

PALLA E., “Histoire abrégée de I'Empire Ottoman depuis son origine jusqu’a nos jours”, chez Raymond, Paris, 1825. In 12mo, p.
xxxvi,348,[2]. Modern full leather bound, embossed decoration on covers, gilt title and ornaments over spine, great condition.
Colored endpapers, marbled edge pages, clean and tight inside; slight foxing and spotting throughout. Very Good copy.

HISTOIRE
LA TURQUIE

A DE LAMARTINE

FAKLS
BISRKIIE B €OBNFIALTRAIL
[

i

Lot. 8251 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 280 €

LAMARTINE A. de, “Histoire de la Turquie’, Paris: Librairie de constitutionnel, 1854-55. First edition, COMPLETE in 8 Volumes;
in-12mo, p. [4],400 + [4],424 + [4],420 + [4],450 + [4],400 + [4],446 + [4],413 + [4],403.

Alphonse Marie Louis de Prat de Lamartine was a famous French author, poet, and statesman, who was instrumental in the
foundation of the French Second Republic and the continuation of the Tricolore as the flag of France. As orientalist, he trav-
elled to the Near East, the fruit of which was his first non-fiction work, “Travel to the East” (1835). In this book (despite his admi-
ration for ancient Greek art and his Greek-themed works) Lamartine’s pro-Turkishness is already apparent, which led him later
(1854) to write the "History of Turkey”.

Excellent half leather binding of the period, marbled carton boards, slightly worn; marbled endpapers, spotted edge pages, ex-
tremely tight inside; a few red pencil marks on 2 last volumes. Very Good copy.
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Lot' 8252 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €
VANDAL M. Albert, “Les Armeniens et la Reforme de la Turgiue / Conference dans la salle de la Societe de Geographie’, Librairie
Plon, Paris, 1897. In small 8vo, p. 53,[7]. Original paper covers, visibly worn (water stains throughout, restored back cover). Clean

and tigth interior, untrimmed copy. Good condition

Lot‘ 8253 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 70 €

PINON RENE, “LEUROPE ET LA JEUNE TURQUIE / Les aspects nouveaux de la question d’Orient / (avec deux cartes dans le
texte)”, Paris: Perrin et Cie, 1911. 1st edition, in small 8vo, p. xvi+500, with 2 maps out of text. René Pinon was a French historian
and political journalist, author of numerous books and chronicles on international relations at the beginning of the 20th century.
In this essay describes the situation at the northern Balkan area (Albania, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Serbia - Montenegro, Romania)
at the threshold of the upcoming wars. Original soft cover, visibly worn over spine and extremities. Handwritten notes at title
page. Untrimmed and partially uncut.

=évn lotopia / Foreign Literature and History

— |
LB CHEF-DORUVRE LE CHEF-DORUVRE
D UN INCONNU, | DUNX INCONKU,

POEME
I“—M l:- | viuad

| MEUTIRME Loamion
d‘nr_s' = e e b g
R e
o P X Lorn.

TOME PRRMIER TOME SREOK B

FARIS,

e FARE
B | pemisenE aiviod s,

= s

e - 7Y R R R R R R LR T R P R PRTRPRTPPRPY Starting Price: 120 €

MATHANASIUS M. le Docteur Chrisostome, “Le Chef-d’Oeuvre d’Un Inconnu, poéme, heureusement découvert & mis au
jour avec des Remarques savantes & recherchées / Neuvieme Edition. Dans laquelle on trouve [...] et les ouvrages de M. de
Saint-Hyacinthe, et des Notes. Par P. X. Leschevin”, Paris, Imprimerie Bibliographique, 1807. 2 volumes (COMPLETE), in 8vo, p.
cxlviii,353,[3] + [6],568. With frontispiece on both volumes. Restored spines (cloth), thick carton boards, with visible edge wear.
Untrimmed pages, scattered foxing and spotting, but clean and tight overall. Good copy.

r HISTOIRE MISTOIRE
DE NAPOLEON DE NAPOLEON
DE LA GRANDE-ARMEE DE LA r.nll.!ne-.\mf.n
PARLS, PARIS,
[ - LT R R TS Starting Price: 220 €

SEGUR (General comte de), “Histoire de Napoléon et de la Grande-Armée pendant lannée 1812” / Sixieme édition, Paris, Baudouin
Fréres, Bruxelles, 1825. Two volumes in-8o, p. [1], folding map, 413 + 442. With a large folded map of Napoleon and the Great
Army (1812) and total of 6 lithographic portraits.

The author, Philippe de Ségur (1780-1873), was aide-de-camp to Napoleon |, and took part in most of the campaigns of the Prime
Empire. During his first retirement between 1818 and 1830 he wrote this book, which ran through numerous editions, and was
translated into several languages. The unfavourable portrait of Napoleon given in this book provoked significant reaction from
the extremely sensitive General Gourgaud, and eventually a duel, in which Ségur was wounded.

Contemporary half leather binding, blue marbled carton boards; spine beautifuly decorated with gilt ornaments and title; ex-
termal rubbing and bumping. Marbled endpapers, engraved title vignette, spotting throughout; small restoration at the back of
folding map. Clean and tight inside. Good copy overall.
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Lot' 8256 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

BINDER Wilhelm, “First CLEMENS Von METTERNICH und sein Zeit-Alter / Eine geschichtlich-biographische
Darstellung”, Ludwigsburg, Nast, 1836. In 12mo, p. 259. With a steel engraving portrait by Metternich as frontispiece. Text in
German. Original paper covers, mainly edge wear. Untrimmed pages, tight binding, scattered foxing and spotting inside. Otherwise
well preserved.

Lot' 8257 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 50 €

LINDNER Friedrich Ludwig, “Europa und der Orient”, Stuttgart, 1839. In small 8vo, p. 171,[1]. Text in German. Contemporary
hardcover, visible edge wear. Uncut copy, rather tight and clean; title page and 3 first sheets, along with pages 165-168 semi
detached, but complete. Scarse.

Lot' 8258 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

HUGO VICTOR, “Odes et Ballades”, Paris: Charpentier, 1841. In-8, p. xxiv,307. [Bound Together] HUGO VICTOR, “Les Feuilles
d’Automne / Les Chants du Grepuscule”, Paris: Charpentier, 1841. Half leather binding of the time, gilt title on spine, clothed
boards, visibly rubbed. Marbled endpapers, spatial foxing, but clean and tight interior. Good copy.

Lot 8250 o v e ettt ettt Starting Price: 65 €

LE GAI Hilaire [GRATET-DUPLESSIS Pierre-Alexandre], “UN MILLION D’ENIGMES, CHARADES ET LOGOGRIPHES, suivi d'un
choix des plus jolies énigmes italiennes, espagnoles, anglaises et allemandes, avec la traduction en regard”, Paris, Passard, 1850.
16mo, pp. xxvi, 544. Contemporary leather spine, light external rubbing.

I sy, KORKOk0']

ALFRED ASSOLLANT v

Lot‘ 8260 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

ASSOLLANT Alfred, “1812 / Campagne de Russie / illustre de 40 gravures par ). WORMS d’apres des documents authentiques’,
no date. In 4to, p. 114,[2].

[Together]
CAPENDU Ernest, “Korikoko!! Le Chevalier du Poulailler”, F. Roy, Paris, 1890, p. 648.

Both richly illustrated with b/w images in text. Half leather binding of the period, clothed boards, in red; medium rubbed and
bumped. Marbled edge pages, clean and tight, scattered spotting. Good copy.

e - 7<) R R R R R Starting Price: 60 €

DORA D’ISTRIA, “Des Femmes par une femme / Nouvelle Edition”, Librairie Internationale - A. Lacroix, Verboeckhoven et Cie,
1869. 2 Volumes in one tome, in 12mo, p. 340 + 364. Dora d’Istria (pen-name of duchess Helena Koltsova-Massalskaya), born
Elena Ghica, was a Romanian Romantic writer and feminist of Albanian descent. In this book, she compared the situation of
women in Latin Europe of with those in Germany and demanded with strong words the equal treatment of men and women.
Industrial clothed binding, gilt title on spine, clean and tight inside. Good copy overall.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot' 8262 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

Guerville A. B. de, “La Nouvelle Egypte’, Paris, Librairie Universelle, 1905. First edition, numbered copy “383” of the “de luxe”
edition, limited in 500 pieces signed by the editor. 4to, pp.420. Including numerous half-tone illustrations in the text. Original
cloth. Spine cracked but still firm. Light spotting inside, some pages with marginal tears, 3 sheets with repairs (paper covering
tears).

Lot' 8263 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €

ESCOFFIERA., “Le LIVRE DES MENUS” / Complément indispensable du Guide Culinaire / Avec la collaboration de Phileas Gilbert
et Emile Fetu, Paris: Ernest Flammarién, 1912. In 8vo, p. 164,[1] + folded table. Reference work from 1912 of A. Escoffier about
the menu’s culinaire. Published simultaneously with the publication of his third edition of the Guide Culinaire as a necessary final
part. The book contains a description of a large number of menus, amongst others, state banquets, royal dinners, Christmas
menus etc. Half leather bound of the time, clothed boards, visibly rubbed, bumped, with gilt title and ornaments over spine.
Heavy foxing inside, but clean and rather tight. Nice and Uncommon copy.

Lot. 8264 Starting Price: 200 €

Dinet, E. & Sliman Ben Ibrahim, “The Life of Mohammad, the Prophet of Allah”, Paris Book Club, Paris, 1918. 4to, 177 pp.+plates.
Numbered copy “990”, one of 875 copies on hand-made paper, of a total print of 1000 copies. Including twelve ornamental
illuminated pages by Mohammad Racim and 35 tipped-in color plates after watercolors by E. Dinet. Half leather. Extensive
external wear: spine with vast leather loss, covers cracked but still firm. Interior, good just with mostly light spotting. Rare book
in fair condition.

Lot Q2B D vt v vttt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 40 €

MAUROIS André, “Relativisme”, Vingtieme Siecle IV - Editions Kra, Paris, 1930. In oblong 8vo (20,5x19cm), p. 194,[2]. First edi-
tion, one of 200 copies numbered (No 256) on Holland paper (watermarked sheets: Van Gelder Zonen). Text in 12mo layout, but
full page printed, partly trimmed. Modern half leather (spine and corners) bound, with marbled boards and end papers. Spatial
foxing, clean and tight inside. Very Good copy.

[ - -] R R LR R LR R Starting Price: 25 €

WATSON BAIN A., “A Book Of Poetry from Spenser to Bridges’, Cambridge: University Press, 1938. In 8vo, p. xviv,[1],264,[2]. Nice
full leather binding of the period, with embossed ornation on front board (hazelnut leaf) and gilt title on spine (dull). Colored end
papers, clean and tight throughout. Good copy.

e - 2o Y AR R R R R R Starting Price: 30 €
BERNARD SHAW, “Sixteen Self Sketches”, London: Constable and Company Limited, 1949. First printed for this Standard Edition,
in 8vo, p. x+133+[1]. With engraved frontis portrait of Shaw by Russian artist Mikhail Pikov, & 24 more illustrations. It’s the
revised and expanded version of “Shaw Gives Himself Away” (1939), containing memories of Shaw’s childhood and later life, and
one essay by Frank Harris. Original Hard covers (tan cloth with gilt) with complete dust jacket, mild foxing on the interior, fresh
images. Very Good condition overall.
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Lot' 8268 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

"APXONTIKA THZ KAZTOPIAY” Antd tn oelpd: MvakoBrikn g Téxvng tou EANANvikol Aaol. ApXLTEKTOVLKA TWV KOOULKGWV
pvnueiwv. Tevyog 1. ABAva, Xopnyla EBvikod 16pipatog, ABrivay, 1948. Mpdloyog Natahia Med. Apyikd e€w@ulla, peydho 4o,
18 0. + 40 hutol mivakeg (pwrtoypapieg, SYeLs, katéPelg k.A.). O Trivakag ap. 9 givat pia éyxpwpn avarapaywyr] épyou tou N.
Eyyovotovhou «ZTitt Mnyewv». Mikpr @Bopd.

2Tt
Zocy%‘po”cg

Lot 8200+ v v vttt Starting Price: 80 €

SMNITIA THX ZATOPAT MHAIOY. At tn oetpd: MwvakoBAkn tg Téxvng Tou EAANVIKoU Aaol. ApYLTEKTOVLKI] TWV KOGWULKWOV
pvnueiwv. Tedyog 2. ABrjva, Xopnyia EBvikou 16popatog, ABAvay, 1949. Apykd e§w@ulia. Folio. Mpdhoyog Mewpyiou A. Méya.
Me 85 Trivakeg. MoAudplOpeg avamapaywyég @uToypaPLLy, apyLTEKTOVIKA oxédia (KaTOPELS, TIPOCOWELS, TOUEG KA., €K TWV
oTrolwv kdTola avadimhobpeva) Kat AeTTTopépeLeg Tou Txohetol Tou Prya kat Stapdpwy katolkiwy (twv K. . Mamamavaylwtn,
A. Taldtou, K & 1. T. Kwvotavtwidn, A. Kamaitds, Navviod MamactdBn, Mkapaykdvn), avdpesd Toug kal £yXWHES avaTapaywyes.
Ektdg apibunong pia éyxpwun avamapaywyr épyou tou N. Eyyovémoulou (Zayopd, To oxoleld tou PAya). Ehagpés @Bopég
TIEPLUETPLKA, TIOAD KA KATAOTACT) GUVOALKA.

MovIEian MAEsAH

EAAHNIKALI
E©@NIKAlI ENAYMAZIAI

ANTQNIOY E MNENAKH

KEIMENON ATTEAIKHE XATZHMIXAAH
TINAKES NIKOALDY ZNERAITE

TOMOT AEVTEPDE

Lot. 8270 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 200 €
EAAHNIKAI EONIKAI ENAYMAZIAI, MOYZEION MMENAKH, Ek8180pevat Etipéeta Avtwviou E. Mrtevakn, Keipevo: Ayyehikig
XatdnuwdAn, Nivakeg: NikoAdou SmtépAyk. Ekboon teploptopévn o 300 aptBunpuéva avtituTa, To CUYKEKPLULEVO avTiTuTio dev
elvat aplBpnpévo, kelpeva ota eAAVIKdG, YaAAKA Kat ayyAkd, 57 mtivakeg aplBunpévot 56-85, 19 GUUTTANPWUATLKOL TIIVAKES e
apiBunon 14a-50q, o katdhoyog Teplexwpévwy Tou a’&PB’ Tépou Se cupmepthauBdvetat, ABAva 1954. Folio, 1 tépog (Tépog B),
86 oehibeg, 35,5552 £k., BiBMobeoia pe to apyikd mdvivo portfolio, mavddeto tumwpévo, akAnpod e§w@ulo, oo pe kopdovt.

e - 7 A R R R DT R R R R R Starting Price: 30 €

XATZHMIXAAH ATTEAIKH, “XAPAKATSANOI”, Tépog A, uépog A, ABrjva, 1957, 4o, oe. [4], oB, [2], 83, [5], ue 800 avadumholpevoug
ToTIOYpaPLKOUG XApTeS + [8], 498, [2]. Mpdytn ékSoon ot xila avtituma. Me 8LoxeLpn apLépwon NG ouyypagéws. Xapti,
apytka eEw@uila, akoma kat a&dkplota avtituta, BopEG TIEPLUETPLKA OTLG AKLES, 08 KAAT) KaTdoTaoT).
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Lot' 8272 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

TJELEPY PANOS-NIKOLI, POPOULAR ARCHITECTURE IN GREECE, Themelio, Athens, 1977, 1st edition. Big 4to, p.[4]+5-40.
Original paper soft covers, externally worn, overall in a very good condition.

Ilustrations with free-hand full-page architect’s drawings. Text in French, English, German, Italian

Lot' 8273 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

MANTAZHE Anprtprog, “MEPIHTHTHE AOHNQN / rjtot teptypaer) twv ABnvay, tou Melpatwgs Kat Twy ev auTtoig apxatottwy’”.
EpavioBeioa ek toAwv atBiboypdewv biwg de tou Ou. ZpiBou umd A. NMavtadr). Tomolg “lwdv. Ayyehomoddou”. Ev ABAva,
1868. 3 120, oe). &', [4], 278, [2] kaL avaSumholuevog xdptng oto Téhog. Mavédeto, Aepwpéva e§h@ulla. Kahd Sepéveg oehides,
UTIOYPAULOT) UE XPWHATLOTO LOAUBL 0TI 0. 7 & 245. Aképalog Kat xwpig okloipata o Yaptng.

Kalé avtitutto cuvohikd. (H-T1868.472)

Lot. 8274 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

KAZTPQMENOX T. Mavaywtng, “Ta pvnueia twv ABnviov” / laTopikr Kat apyaloAoyLKr| QUTWV TIEPLYPAPT], KATA TAG VEAG TINYAS
Kkal emypa@ds / AEYTEPH EKAOSH, k6. “Néeg I8¢e¢”, ABriva, 1893. Se 80, oe. 211, [1]. Movoypaepr katéyou otn celiSa tithov.
Mavi, KaAé avtituto cuvolikd.

Lot' 8275 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

KAMIMOYPOTAOY IP. Anurtprog, «MEAETAI KAIEPEYNAI / O’Aylog HAtag tou otapomtddapou kat n Bupeokdopntog toloypapia
ToU - Ta ATTIKG - H Aolkiooa tng Mhakevtiagy, Ev ABAvalg, Tuttoypageiov “ESTIA", 1923-1927. S¢ 8o, oe). 415, [1]. BiBMoSesia
eToxNG, Tavodeto, e @Bopd kupiwg TepLUETPIKA. MOAD KA KATAGTACT E0WTEPLKA.

LE
VOYAGE
D’ATHENES

PAR
CHARLES MAURRAS

>

PARIS
TIPOGRAPHIE DE LEON PICHON
o e

EXEMPLAIRE N 181

[ T s P4 - R R R R R R R R R TR PR RTY Starting Price: 120 €
MAURRAS Charles, “Le Voyage d’Athenes’, Paris, Typographie de Leon Pichon, 1927. In 4to, p. xvii,210. Limited edition (310
copies). One of the 290 on vellum in the form of the Arches paper mills (No 161), the only large paper with the first 20 on
Japan.

First separate edition of “Voyage d’Athénes” by Charles Maurras which had already appeared in 1901 in the book “Anthinéa:
from Athens to Florence” with other texts. Charles Maurras had written this book, following notes taken during the first Olympic
Games of the modern era in Athens in April 1896. It was Gustave Janicot, director of the Gazette de France, who had asked him to
go there. At that time, Charles Maurras was only 28 years old.Copy under binding signed Stroobants nicely executed in navy blue
half morocco with corners; back to nerves, title and author with golden irons. Slight external wear. With original paper covers
preserved, printed in red and black; marbled end papers, untrimmed, clean and very tight, fresh interior with light foxing. Very
Good copy.

[ P 7 AR R R R R R R R R R TR PR RPN Starting Price: 20 €

KAMMNOYPOTAOY Tlp. Anpftplog, “Melétar kat €peuval” / Tépog mpwtog / tedyn A - E: ABnvaikd owoonpa. Attikal
amokahOyels. H AoUkiooa tng MAakevtiag Lotopkwg. ABriva, TuTtoypageiov “Eotia’, 1927. S¢ 8o, oe). 241-415, [1]. BBAwoSeaia
£TT0YAG, TTavodeTo, palakd e&wuiia. KaAr katdotaon.

[ - P 4 SRR R R R R R Starting Price: 50 €

MMIPHZ H. Kwotag, “Ta Npwta Zxédia twv ABnvwv. lotopia kat avaluoic twv’, MPQTH EKAOSH, ABrvay, 1933. S¢ 4o, oe).
42, [4]. AetrteL n oeAiSa tithou.

AEMENO MAZI

MMIPHE H. Kwotag, “ABnvaikai MeAétad”. Tedyog tpwtov: H mhateia tou ‘00wvog - ESoudpdog Sdovpmept - To umtépvnua
KAedavBoug kat Zdoupmept - EkkAnoieg tng taAndg ABrvag - To ABrvaiké oTitt Tov KAaoakiopou - O dyvwoTtog Tpitog Tou
oxedlou Twv ABnvav. MPQTH EKAOSH, ABrjvay, 1938, o). 30, [2]. Me ohocéAda oxédia ekTdg KeLpévou.

Navi, £xouv duatnpnBei ta apyikd e§weula kat ota Svo avtituta. MoAd Kalf katdotaocn.
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Lot' 8279 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 70 €
TAPZOYAH AGHNA, “Kdotpa kat Tolteieg tou Mopid”. ABAva, M. Anuntpdkog, x.x. [1934]. 4o, oel. [4], 260. ExSoon
ELKOVOYPA@NUEVN aTd T OLYYpPa®Ed, HE 3 EYXPWHES OAVATIAPAYWYEG EPYWV TrG €TUKOMNUEVEG 0 @OAA €KTOG
KELPEVOU Kal TIOANEG avaTtapaywyEg oxediwv TNG Kal TTAALOV XAPAKTIKWY £vTo§ Kepévou (H 4n avamapaywyn otn oehida
72 Aeimer). Navi, £xouv StatnpnBei Ta apyikd eEw@uila, Aiyo Aepwpéva. PEpeL uTtoypagr TG GUYYPAPEOS.

Lot' 8280 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €
MIXAAOMOYAOZ Pdvng, “Ta Mdvveva ki n Neoehnvikr Avayévvnon (1648-1820)", MPQTH EKAOSH, tuT. M.A. ZakeMdpLog,

ABrva, 1930. Z& 8o, oel. 112. 16wtikr Bifhodecia, mavi pe Seppdtivn eptikéta tithou otn pdyn, E§alpetikr katdotaon
OUVOMKA.

Lot' 8281 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

ARGENT!I Philip P., “Bibliography of Chios from classical times to 1936”, Oxford, at the Clarendon press, 1940. 80, pp. xxx, 836.
Contemporary fine binding, blue full leather, boards paneled in gilt, gilt edges, spine with raised bands blind-stamped title in gilt.
Very Fine Copy. Philip Argenti (1891-1974) was born in Marseilles, into an old Chiot family of Genoese descent. He conducted
research in various archives in Europe and wrote numerous important studies on matters of folklore, history and bibliography of
his home island Chios.

Lot. 8282------+---- e ST O T T TSP R O U PP UOPPRURPRUPPRROON Starting Price: 100 €

MEPAIKA A. Nikn, “SKYPOZ” / Evtuttidoelg kat Meplypagal - LoTopikd Kat Adaoypag@ikd onpetopata - 10n kat £é8iua - pvnpeia
10U Adyou ToL Aaoy, ABAva, ekS. “Mupads”, (Tdpog 1), 1940 kat “Aetds” (tépog 2), 1943. MAHPHS SEIPA, ot 4o, oe). 313, [3] kau
328. Me elkdveg evTog Kat eKTOG Kelpévou. Kalteyvikr Stakdopnon g Mapiag Kaldpn. 1Swwtikr BiBAodeatia, Ttavi, £xouv
StatnpnBei ta apyikd eikovoypagnuéva epttpoaBd@uila kat atoug dUo tdpous. EEatpeTiki kataotaon cuvoltkd.

Lot B2 3ttt ettt e e Starting Price: 25 €

KAIPODYAAL Kwatag, “lotopikal oeAibeg Trvou. Ppaykokpartia, Bevetokpatia, Toupkokpatia 1207-1821", ev ABrjvaig, ekd.
lwavv. A. .KoAGpog, 1930. S& pikpo 80, ael. 224. Nedtepo déoipo, Ttavi, ehdytotn @Bopd. Kitpviopéveg oeNdeg 0T0 e0WwTEPLKO,
a4 kahd depéveg kat kaBapég. Kahé avtitutro.

I s - 2 R R Starting Price: 80 €

XATZOMOYAOX A., “H EMANASTAZIZ TOY KASTEAAOPIZOY”, ABriva: EkSotikdg Otkog I d¢€n, 1914. S 80, 0eh.56. Mia oTtdvia
¢xSoon (300 avtituTa), He avaluTIK TTEPLYPAPF TWV GUYXPOVWY YEYOVATWY TNG TtepLéSou 1912/14 Trou 08Aynoav otnv de facto
ave&aptnoia tou KaoteMopidou to 1913/15. Sxeddv nuepoloyLakr| apovoiacn, e TAOVGLO TIPWTOYEVEG UMKO, piag eAdytoTa
YVWOTHG TITUXAG TNG LoToplag TNG aKpLTLKAG Vioou.

Apy KA xaptva kahoppata. Aeltet n pdyn kat to omioB6@uAlo. AttokoAnpuéveg oeMibeg, aANG TTApeg. ETtdvio.
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Lot. 8285 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 100 €

ZEPBOX Skevog. Saktuloypa@nuévo Keipevo tng optAiag tou onpavitkol AAnva yatpol kat £Bvikol aywvioth, ot
Suvbidokeyn Ewprjvng tou Maplood 1919 otou ouppeteiye wg avitmpdowTog Twv Awdekavnaiwy, Le XELpOypa@n agLépworn
OTNV OLKOYEVELA TOU 0TO TTPWTo PUANO Kat nuepopnvia 11 lovviov 1919. 15 oehibeg o @dkelo pe titho “Le Dodecanese En-
sanglante. Les evenements du 20 Avril 1919. Memoire soumis a la Conference de la Paix”. Aepwpéva kahbppata kat tpwta-
televtaia @ONa.

Lot Q280 - - v vt v e et e ettt ettt Starting Price: 30 €

[KAZOZ] MAYPHZ N. - MANAAOMNOYAOS E., “Awdekavnatakn Aopa. Tépog Mpwrtog, Kastakh Adpa / ol Snuwsdng moinoig
KaL pouctki TG vijocou Kaoou’, EkSoaig olutelrs, TuTtolg “Néag Hyoug”, MOPT ZAIA (Port Said), 1928. oeA. kB’ [2], 52, 168.
Ot tpwteg 52 oeAideg e TtapTITovpeg TPayoudLWV Kat oKoTIwY TG Kdoou, vy oTig uttdhoureg 168 kataypagri SnUOTLKWY Kat
TOTILKWY Tpayouduwv pe «Ag&Adytov... Suovontwv Aé€ewv» oto Téhog. Apytkd Ttavi pe euttieotn Stakdopnor oe xpuood. Mikpeg
@Bopég efwtepika.

Lot' 8287 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

ANOIAZ TEYKPOZ, “Ta o@upiypata tou ahftn”. MPQTH EKAOZH. ABrva, “Aptoteidng Maupidng’, 1929. 120, o. [6]+7-63+[3].
Evioyupéva pe avtogvn Sudpavn tawia ta sowtepikd meplBwpla kdtmowwy @OMwv. Maviva e€beuia, £xouv Statnpnbei ta
apytkd e§weuiia.

Lot' 8288 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

STAMATIAAHS Avakpéwv, ‘Ot dedgwdonpol” /'Htoy, Mepl Tou apyatotépou otkoyevelakol KOPUOU TNG VIooU TAPoL atod Tou
1006 1620 kat evtelBev / culé€avtog Avakpéovtog A. Stapatiadou, Toolg “Ta Xpovikd”, Ev ABAvarg, 1933. 3¢ 8o, oeA. 340,[2].
0 Zdptog A. Ztapatiadng utrpEe, kTG amod dlakekpLpévog LaTpog KaL ouyypagéas, o kopuyaiog EAAnvag Eomtepavtiotig.
I8LwTikd S€otpo, Ttavi, pétpla pBopd. Kahé kat AcuviiBiato avtituro.

Lot 8280 vt vttt et Starting Price: 30 €

KQNZTANTINIAHE N. Kwvotavtivog, “H P66og éva Tpayoddl” / Awbekavnolakr] poo@opd ard to pobdivt atov AiBwva /
Amté tov AiBwva ota Bhuyd / lahucdg - Dilépnuog / Aiyo pookoliBavo otn yevid pou, 18iwtikA ékdoon [mibavwg “Néa Zwnr”].
Ahe€avpela - Atyutrtog, 1947. Se pikpd 8o, oeh. 131, [1]. Me 181oxetpn agiépwaon atov nBomold Xprotdégpopo Nédep. A/M
£1KOVEG EVTAG KELUEVOU. ApyLKA xaptva e§@uiia, Bopd TtepipeTpikd. AEGkpLoTo avtituto, kaBapd kal kald depévo.

Lot. 8290 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €
HAIAAHE K. Kwvotavtivog, “H Xdhkn tg Awdekavrioou. lotopia, Aaoypagpia, nOn kat é0ipa’. ABAva, 1950. TopoG TIpUWTOG
(6ev ek880nke Sevtepog). 80, 6.[5]+6- 560. Me avaSuTAOOPEVO Eyypwio XAPTN TNG XAAKknG. Apyikd xdpTtva e§w@uAla. AkoTro
avtituo.ENa@pws 0€elSwEVo Kal TANUTIWPNUEVO TIEPLUETPLKA. € TTOAD KA KATAOTAON ECWTEPLKA.

EMBROIDERIES AND COSTUMES
OF
DODECANESE

ATwmEEE 1esy

e - 72 R R R R R R RE TR T Starting Price: 100 €

TAPZOYAH ABnva, «Kevtripata kat popeotég tng Awdekavijoou / Embroideries and Costumes of Dodecanese”, ABrfjva, 1951.
NPQTH EKAOZH. 4o, 13 oel. kelpévou kat 68 ohooéMbeg Eyxpwies xpwpoAlBoypapieg. Tithol kat eLoaywytkd onpeiwpa ota
eMnVLIKA Kat ayyAd. Etkovoypagnpévo e&w@uilo. DBopeg eEwteptkd 0TI AKPES KAL TN PAXT, EOWTEPLKA OE KAA KATAOTAOT).
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Lot' 8292 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

SANOOYAIAHE A. Etépavog, “Emtitopog lotopia tng KpAtng” / Ao twv apxatotdtwy xpovwy péxpt twv kab’ nudg / Metd
30 €lKOVWY EVTOG TOU KELPEVOU Kal evog xdptou Tng KpAtng / Metd tpohdyou utd Emupidwvog M. Adpmpou, ENnvikr
Exdotikr| Etalpeia. Ev ABrjvaig, 1909. 3¢ 120, oel. {+1y.a.+173. Me eikovoypdgnon, évav dieeddo xdptn tng Kprtng Kt éva
avadirmhovpevo oxédLo tng Kvwaooov. Avtituto pe e€puilo “EAeuBepoubdkn’, apyikd xapTovia pe Tdvivn payn, hikpr @Bopd.
Kitpwiouéveg oehideg, aAd kaBapd kat kad depévo. Kalo avtituto.

Lot' 8293 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 25 €
[BENIEPHZ Tipog]. COUTURIER Henri, “H KpAtn. H 8015 autrg €€ amoPews Tou SteBvoig Sikaiou’, Ex Tou TuTtoypageiou
“16n", HpdkAgtov, 1911 (1912 oTo pmpooTvd kdAuppa). 8o, oel. 272. H ékSoon Ttpaypatotoleltal 2 xpévia TpLv TNV £vwan Thg
Kprjtng pe v ENGSa. Stiypata kat pkpég @Bopeg TEpLUETPIKA TwV KAAUUPATWV.

LY

Lot. 8294 Starting Price: 280 €

Kopwvakng Anuritptog, “Kprtn NMavBeov tng ABavaciag 1934-1940 / Crete Pantheon de L' Immortalite 1934-1940", [1940].
MAdyto 4o. Mavw amd 150 @OAa pe TARBOG TTANpoPopLWV Kal PwToypa@Lwv oMWY oAocéAtbwy amd v KpAtn. ‘Eva
amno Ta TpWTa aPlepwpata otnv Tpottohepikn Kpitn, pe éppacn otig moAelg - xwpld, Toug avBpuwtoug kat tig ouvrBeLeg,
TG apyaLOTNTEG, TA QUOLKA pvNUeid Kal LOTOPIKA TOTIA, TIG TIPOOWTILKOTNTEG KAl TOUG aywvioTeg tng Kprjtng. Apxika
glkovoypa@nuéva eE@uANa. PBopég Kat utkpd oxioLHo 0TO PTTPOCTYVO KAAUPUA. ZTtavio.

MANTEAHNH
IIPEBEAAKH
ITANTEFMH
BEPHTH
APFONIKO TOY SHEGMOY TOY &6
EYAOTPAQIEX

FIANNT KEDAAAHNOY
ABHNAIU45

L_Ot P L R R R LR DR LR EE RPN Starting Price: 50 €

MPEBEAAKHZ MavteAdg, “Mavtépun Kprtn. Xpovikd tou onkwuou tou 66”. ABAva, 1945. MPQTH EKAOZH. Me Euloypagieg
Tou Mdvvn Ke@arnvol. Meydho 8o, oel. 235+[3]+1a’+[3]. Maviva e§hpuiia. Me Sepudtivn eTikéTa pe Tov Titho oTn pdyn. Se
TIOAU KAAr KATAGTACT GUVOALKA.

[ s P e L R R R EREEs Starting Price: 20 €

EvayyeMiag K. Ppaykaky, ZupBoAi ota Aaoypagika tng Kprtng, ABriva 1949, 151wtk ékdoon, ektdTiwoN 0Ta TUTIOYPAPLKA
katacTApata lwdvvou I. Tkolga, uikpd 4o, [3], 4-188, [4]. Talawmwpnuéva amd tn xpron eEw@uiha Kat pdyn, eEAa@pws
0€eldwPEVO 0TO E0WTEPLKS, GUVOALKA O KaAf katdotaon

Lot' 8297 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 15 €

Kreta. Rudolf Rene Gebhardt (photographer), Margarete Hannsmann (author). Verlag Die Brigg Augsburg. Big 4to, 1975. Original
covers, in a good condition.
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{ EEADEM ATTH TOY JEOY MISOH
LTEABICIER TO AECERMO TOY (708 W LTOH
LA AL FE TYTICIMA ENINSE TTA KATAL-

-

INE SOTDIPASIA

Q XPY]
MY

o]
- WCALTAS - EIMAN 13 ANTITYTA, TE XAPTI

N‘. NIKOAATAH HERGE NGRS CANSON & MONTGOUMEL
L2 FRANCE.  ANGMOADIHMENA ME AABA-

1 BHTIKOIT ARGMOYE. A 4

AMTITITIA, EE RAPTE VERGIE INGRESs P. ML F.
THMENA ME ANTINIRCTE

EMIN.
MOADTHME] AMSHMOTT,
ANG 1-500.- OAH H EKAOTH ANOTEALTAI
AN 551 ANTITITIA NTA  ADTAMATIMD TOT
TYIRADES, K EINE MPODOAIMENH NA EY.
KAQSOPHEH ETH METAAONHED KTPO,
MO BNE O TONOT TN TAT-
Enl u -
H

AWMETYFIA ERASTICH THE AGTORMEAL NOY
B EDAPMOTITAL KA1 ITH  AOTOTEXNA.,

ANTITYIO) A, )ﬁ' I

Lot. 8298 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 220 €
NIKOAAIAHE Nikog, «O Xpuadg MoBog», Kuttpog, 1938. S¢ 8o, oe). [4], 103, [9]. MPQTH EKAOZH.’ENA AMO TA 40 avtitutta
aplBpoloynuéva pe Aatwikolbg aptBpovg “XII”, tumwpévo os vdatoypaenuévo yapti moluteheiag tumou Verge In-
gres. Pwtoypa@ikd Toptpaito Tou cuyypaia os Bion TpopeTwidag. Agpudtivn pdyxn Kal ywvieg. ATIOXpWUATIOMEVN 1)
PWTOYPAYia 0TNV TIPOUETWTIOA KAl TOAKLOMEVO TO GUYKEKPLUEVO HOVo @UANO, oTiypata ota Tedsutaia @UAA. Z@payida

WSrwtkng BBAoBrkng.

Lot' 8299 .................................................................

..................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

XAPAKHZ Kwotag, ‘O katreopos”. Apapa nBwv oe 3 tpdets. AbdyBnke amd tov Epactitexvikd Z0Moyo Arto@oitwy Agpecol
Kottpou otig 15/12/1942. AEYTEPH EKAOZH, K. Xat{nwdvvou, Aeukwaia [y.x.]. Me 181oxetpn apiépwan Tou Snptoupyod. Apyikd
xaptwa e§weuiia. Tadawmwpnpévo eEwtepkd. KaAd avtituo cuvolkd.

H1tpog Snpottpdtnon ékdoon aviimpoowtedeL To €pyo. H tpiytn €kdoar), TNGALyUTITOU, £iXE TTOAEG KAL OTAVTLKES TUTIOY PALPLKEG
aphepies.

Lot' 8300 .................................. .Starting Price: 100 €

TAPZOYAH ABnvd, "KYMPOZ” / TOMOZ NPQTOS, Ekddoelg
‘AMopa” I. M. TKAZIKH, ABrjvai, 1955. MPQTH é¢kboon, ot
4o, oeh. [12], 490, [6]. MoAuapiBpa xapakTika Kupiwg Std
XELPOG TapooLhn, kabwg kat mARBog @wTtoypaglwv. To
povadikod towg épyo Trou ypagTnke yia tv KOTpo 6To aTtul
Twv AV Ttapadootakwy TagilwTikwy (travelogues).
I8uwtikly BiBAodecia pe Séppa otn pdyn Kal XpUOWHEVES
TG TTAvw akpég. H pdyn Stakoopeital pe tov Siképalo aeto,
10 éuPAnpa tng ekkAnoiag g Kompou kat tng EBvikng
®poupdg. Ze MoV KaAn katdotacn cuvolkd.

First and only edition, uncommon in the market. 4to, 1
(out of 2) vols, pp. [12], 490, [6]. With numerous coloured
engravings by A. Tarsouli and lots of photographs in the
text. Private binding with leather spine and gilt top edges. The
spine is decorated with the double-headed eagle, the emblem
of the Church of Cyprus and the National Guard. Overall Very
Good condition.
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\X TAPXOYAH
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Lot_ 8301 ................................... .Starting price: 100 €

TAPZOYAHABnvE,"KYMPOX” /TOMOZAEYTEPOS, EkddoeLg
“ANpa” I. M. ZKAZIKH, ABrjvai, 1963. MTPQTH kat MONAAIKH
ékoon, os 4o, Tépog Asltepog (1/2), oeh. 587[5].
MoAuvdpBua (13) yapaxtikd kupiwg Sid xetpdg TapoolAn,
kaBwg kat 28 Tivakeg pwtoypaglwyv. To povadikd owg
€pyo TIOU YpAQTNKE yla TNy KOTIpo 010 OTUN Twv TaALV
napadoatakiv taglduwtikawy (travelogues).

ISuwtikn) BipAodecia pe Séppa ot payn Kal XPUOWUEVES TLG
TAvW aKkpéG. H payn Stakoopeital pe tov Siképalo agTo, To
€uPAnpa tng ekkAnoiag g Kompou kat g EBvikrg Ppoupds.
‘Exouv SiatnpnBel ta apylka ewkovoypa@nuéva e§guila
€€WUAAa, og MoAU Kalf katdotaon cuvolkd.

First and only edition, uncommon in the market. 4to, 1 (out
of 2) vols, pp. 587, [5]. With 13 coloured plates and 28 (num-
bered 1-39) leaves of photographs in vol. 2. Numerous illus-
trations in the text. Paper bound, rubbed edges, overall Very
Good condition.
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Lot' 8302 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 15 €

NMAMAAAKHS Ztopog, “Kuttpog. Ta 3 peydha puoTikd tng Kompou”. Osooadovikn, [1958]. 8o, 0. 53+[3]. Me 181oxeLpn ag@iépwon
Tou ouyypagsa oto Niko Wapouddkng tng Xpiotiavikig Anpokpatiag. EAa@pidg 0&etbwpévo Kat Aepwpévo TIEPLUETPLIKA. T€
TIOAO KA KATAOTAGT] GUVOALKA.

Lot' 8303 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

KAHPIAHZ Néapyos, “XwpLd kat MoAtteieg tng Kutpou. Na va yvwplowpe tnv Kompo pag’, MPQTH EKAOZH, Aeukwatia, Kbttpog,
1961. 3= 80, o). 250, [6]. Z@payida BiBAlomtwAgiou “K. N. KavikAidn” otn oeAida tithou. Apxikd eEb@ulla, ehagpuws Aepwiéva,
KaAn katdotaon cuvolkd.

Lot' 8304 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 70 €

Bannerman, D. A. & W. M., "Birds of Cyprus”, Oliver and Boyd, London, 1958. 4to, pp. lxix, 384. A thorough guide, including a
folding map of Cyprus and numerous full-page and in-text plates, most coloured. Original binding and dust-jackets. Very Fine
condition.

Lot' 8305 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

POAINHE ‘AvBog (peudvupo “Aoyévng”), “Me to pavdpt Tou Atoyévn. Zdtipa”. Kompog, 1967 - 1968. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o,0.
79+[1]. Apyikd xdpTva eE@uila. Ehagpus o&eldwuéva TepLIeTpLkd. Te TIOAD KaAr KATAOTACT GUVONKA.

e 2 10 1< SRR R R R R R RERE R TS Starting Price: 30 €
KOYPOZ AvSpéag, XPYSANOHE Kumpog, “HAéktpa’. Eloaywyr Avdpéa Kobpou. Asukwoia, Kittpog, EOvikn Etatpeia ENvwv
Noyotexvwv”, 1968. MPOQTH EKAOZH. Meydho 8o,0. 40. Me 8Loxepn apiépwan touv Kimtpou XpuodvBn. Apxika xdaptva
£€WEUAa. EAappwg o&eldwpéva. Ze oA KA KATAoTAoN GUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8307 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €
KYMPOX XpuodvOng, “Aupikdg Adyog 1934 - 1967”. Asukwoia, Kotpog, €kboon tng “Mveupatikig Kompou’,1968. 8o, o.
473+[1]. Mg (81oxeLpn apLépwan oto PeuSITITAO TOL SNpLoupyol atov TrotnTr| I O¢uen. Apyikd xdpTiva e€n@ula.Ehagpug
o&elbwpéva kat TaAawpnuéva TTEPLUETPLKA. AKOTIO avTiTUTIO. S€ TTOAD KAAA KATAGTAGT OUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8308 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €
lwdvvng M. TowkvéTouAhog, Kuttplaka Tuttikd. Kévtpov Emtiotnpovikwy Epguvav - Minyat kat MeAétal tg Kuttplaknig lotoplag
Il. Aeukwoia 1969. Mepiuetpikeg avatméoOnteg Bopeg Adyw xpriong, EAa@pws Aepwpéva e§w@uAa Kat payn e 0TayOVeg GTO
TAVW PEPOG. AKOTIO, O TIOAU KAA} KATAOTAOT ECWTEPLKA.

N LOt. 83009 v v verrereennennennentant ettt Starting Price: 650 €
ANNALES RENOUARD Antoine-Augustin (1765-1853), “Annales de l'imprimerie des

DR IM Y RIMERLE Alde, ou histoire des trois Manuce et de leurs éditions”, Troisieme Edition,
ke "> Paris: chez Jules Renouard, M.DCC.XXXIV (1834). Third edtiton ( 1st in
g Paris, 1803-1812; 2nd edition in Paris, 1825), in-80, p. xvi,582,[6],xviii,[4].
g Engraved portraits of Aldus et Paulus Manutius as frontispieces, 7
= folding fac-similes, 2 full page printers marks, title vignettes. The authors

was an industrialist and political activist in Paris at the time of the French

Revolution who became a book delar, printer and bibliographer. In this book

he gave us an early history of the Manutius family and the Aldine Press,

D . which would remain the most essential guide to the press throughout the
i 19th century. Contemporary half leather (red) binding, back with 4 raised
bands, gilt title on spine; red clothed boards, visibly rubbed. Occasional

. foxing inside, clean and sound overall. Rare and Very Good copy.
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Lot' 8310 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 180 €

YEMENIZ M. N., Catalogue de la Bibliotheque, precede d’une notice par M. Le Roux de Lincy. Paris, Bachelin-Deflorenne, 1867.
In large 8vo, p. Ixiv,823, with 3954 items.Subsequent contemporary bindings while retaining the original paper covers. Damaged
original covers, torn but very well preserved.Spine and cover with gilt title. A rare copy in a very good condition.

Born on the island of Chalkis from an aristocratic Phanariot family, he became an important silk tissues manufacturer in Lyon
and consul of Turkey and Greece later. His collection of manuscripts and precious books was one of the most important in
France. After the death of his beloved wife locked his library and in 1867 sold his collection, which was sold in public auction for
several days by Firmin Didot (who among many famous collectors bought himself many lots).

DICTIONNAIRE

OUVRAGES ANONYMES

ANT - ALEX. DARBIER
M. OUVIER BARBER, MENH or FASL BELLARB

SUPERGHERIES LITTERAINES DEVOILHES
PAN 14 gUERARD
UL R M TS TN SR NES o; IR ST

PARIS
FAIL DAFVS, LSSRALRE EDITEUR
. —

Lot. 8311 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCeZ 80 €

BARBIER Ant.-Alex. & BILLARD Paul, “Dictionnaire des Ouvrages Anonymes - Troisieme Edition, revue et augmente / Suite de
la Seconde Edition des Supercheries Littéraires Dévoilées par QUERARD J. M. publiée par MM. Gustave Brunet et Pierre Jannet
/ Avec une table générale des noms réels des écrivains anonymes et pseudonyme cites dans les deux ouvrages” (Facsimile of
Original edition, 1872-1889), Mansfield Centre, CT: Martino Publishing, 1999-2002. 4 Volume set, in 8vo, p. T.I: xlv,[3],1130
double pages,[5]; T.Il: 1360 double pages; T.III: 1166 double pages; T.IV:1410, Supplement - iii,310, Essai sur les Bibliotheques
Imaginaires - cix, Supplement - 122, Varia - xiv, H. Celani, Additions et Corrections - p.333-361.

Full clothed binding, gilt title on spine, Near Fine condition overall.

ALDE MANUCE

LHELLENISNE A VENISE

ALDVEPIVS MANVTIVS R

LOt. 8312 -+ vvrvrrrrerrernrnnnarnrnanananns Starting Price: 120 €
AMBROISE FIRMIN-DIDOT, “ALDE MANUCE et L'Hellinisme

Lot' 8313 ...................................... Starting Price: 70 €
RAHIR, Edouard, “La Bibliothéque de U'Amateur : Guide

a Venise / Orne de quatre portraits et d’un fac-simile’, Paris :
Typographie d’Ambrosie Firmin-Didot, 1875. First Edition, in
8vo, p. LXVIII,647. With frontispiece (Aldus Manutius) and 4
more engraved plates out of text. Ambroise Firmin-Didot’s
(1790-1876) classic monograph of Alde Manuce (Aldus
Manutius or Aldo Manuzio ca. 1450-1515), the famous Venetian
printer, scholar, humanist, typeface inventor, Philhellene,
and founder of the Aldine Press. He was well known of his
involvement in printing and making available original classic
Greek texts, in the context of Hellenism in Venice and
elsewhere in the Renaissance. First published in Paris in 1875.
Full calf bound, richly adored with golden fleurons and title on
spine, and gilt decorative strip along boards’ edges; rubbed
and cracked spine and joints, some edge wear throughout.
Coloured (yellow) edge pages, slight foxing inside, but clean
and tight. Private collection label. Good copy.

72

sommaire a travers les livres anciens les plus estimes et les
principaux ouvrages modernes / Par Edouard Rahir’, Paris :
Damascene Morgand, 1907. First edition, tall 8vo (25 cm),
xlvii, 408 pp. With the original printed wraps bound in red
cloth spine and marbled boards. Richly illustrated.

Edouard Rahir (1862-1924) was a well-known antiquarian
bookdealer, bibliographer, and publisher whose famous li-
brary was dispersed in a number of major sales in the 1930s.
His Bibliothéque de ’Amateur remains a standard reference
work for book collectors.

Modest rubbing and wear to the extremities, bumped cor-
ners, spine with leather title label, somewhat sunned. Foxing
throughout, otherwise clean and sound. Good copy.
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Lot' 8314 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €
LEIGH ASHTON, “Catalogue of the Chinese Pottery & Porcelain”, in English. Benaki Museum Athens 1935. 8vo, [4]+5-109.

With 18 black and white photographs of objects, original paper covers, slight bending at the top right cover, light foxing on the
inside, out of stock from the publisher

Lot‘ 8315 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 100 €
kivng 2. Anurtpiog, Mé€ag I BaAéplog, EAAHNIKH BIBAIOTPA®IAIA 1800-1863, Mpaypatetat tng Akadnpiag ABnvwv Topog
11o0g, Avaypagn Twv Katd thv xpovikiv taltnv mepiodov dtou drmote eMnvioti ekdoBévtwy BB WY kal avtiTwy ev yével,
peta mtivakog Twv e@npepidwy kat teploSikiv g eptddou tavtng. Topog debtepog 1840-1855. MNpageio ANpooLeUPATWY TNG
Akadnuiag ABnvwv, ABrva 1941

Apxikd xdptva eEweuAia, ebBpavatn pdyxn Adyw xpriong, o&etbwuéva eEWEUANA KAl ECWTEPLKG, AKOTIO, ECWTEPLKA OE TTOND
KaAfj katdotaon, oTTavLo

Lot. 8316 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

lkivng 2. AnuAtplog, Mé§ag I. BaAépiog, EAAHNIKH BIBAIOTPA®IAIA 1800-1863, Mpaypatetat tng Akadnuiag ABnvawv Topog
1log, Avaypa@r] Twv Katd Tnv Xpoviknyv tavtny mepiodov otmou dfimote eMnvioti ekboBévtwy BLBAlwy Kat avtiTwy ev yével,.
Topog tpitog, mepLéywy ta évtuta twv etwv 1856-1863, tag mpocOrkag twv etwv 1800-1855 kat to gupeTiplov Twv
Kopuwv Ovopdrtwv. Mpageio Anpocteupdtwy g Akadnuiag ABnvay, ABriva 1957

Apxkd xdptva eEw@uAa, ENappwg 0Eeldwpévo ECWTEPLKA Kal eEWTEPLKA, EAAPPWS TANALTTWPNHEVO TIEPLUETPLKA, GKOTIO,
avtituto o€ KaAr KATAoTaoT ), OTIAVLO

e - 2 3 7 R R R RS Starting Price: 300 €

QUERARD Joseph Marie, “LA FRANCE LITTERAIRE OU DICTIONNAIRE BIBLIOGRAPHIQUE Des Savants, Historiens Et Gens De
Lettres De La France, Ainsi Que Des Littérateurs Etrangers Qui Ont Ecrit en Frangais, Plus Particuliérement Pendant Les XVIII Et
XIX Siécles [Bands I-XII] G.P. Maisonneuve & Larose, Paris, 1964. Complete Set of twelve (12) small 8v volumes, p. xxix,582;

Important bibliographic reference work on writings from the 18th and 19th centuries.

Full brown cloth over boards with gold lettering on the spine. Bright and crisp copies. Text in each volume is crisp and clean and
the hinges are unharmed. Ex-libris copies. Each volume has a sticker on the spine; stamp on the title page and the back pastedown
as well as a stamp on the edge of the text-block. Other than that, this set does not appear to have been used. Complete 12 volume
set. over boards with gold lettering on the spine. Bright and crisp copies. Text in each volume is crisp and clean and the hinges are
unharmed. Ex-libris copies. Each volume has a sticker on the spine; stamp on the title page and the back pastedown as well as a
stamp on the edge of the text-block. Other than that, this set does not appear to have been used. Complete 12 volume set.

Very Good copy.

SUPHN}HEI!IES- LITTERAIRES
DEVOILEES

Lot 83 - c v e ettt ettt Starting Price: 60 €

QUERARD J. M., Les Supercheries Littéraires Dévoilées, Maisonneuve et Larose, 1964. Three (3) Volumes in small 8vo, p. T.I (A-E):
portrait, VIII pp., 1278 col,; T.Il (F-0): 1323 col; T.II ((P-Z): 1290 col. Numbered copy No 2197. Excellent reprint of the second
considerably enlarged edition published by Gustave Brunet and Pierre Janet, in Paris, 1869-1870. Full Khaki brown cloth binding
by the publisher. Near Fine state.
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Lot. 8319 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 15 €

CHRISTIE’S “Valuable Printed Books, the property of the Lord Bruce... and books from the Library of The 7th EARL OF ELGIN...,
Auction Catalogue, March 23, 1965. 8vo, pp.36.

I - 4 0 R R R R Een Starting Price: 25 €

KOLB Albert, “Bibliographie des Franzésischen Buches, im 16. Jahrhundert; Druck. Illustration. Einband. Papiergeschichte’,
Wiesbaden, Otto Harrassowitz, 1966. In 8vo, p. xix,458. Text in German and French. Original paper covers, some external wear,
but clean and tight. Uncut and untrimmed copy. Good condition.

e - 2 7 R R R R R R R E TR PR PP PP PP PR Starting Price: 80 €

FKINHE AnunAtprog, «Nepiypappa lotopiag tou MetaBulavtivol Atkaiouy, Mpaypateial tng Akadnpiag ABnvwv, Tépog 26,
ABrva, Mpageiov Anpooteupdtwy tng Akadnuiag ABnvay, 1966. Apyikd xdptva kaAoppata, eEha@pd Aspwpéva. AKoTo avtituTo
o€ TIOAO KA KaTtdoTaon ouUVONKA.

Lot. 8322 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 35 €
Bulletin Analytique de Bibliographie Hellenique, Redacteur en chef: N. Coutouzis. Collection de Institut Francais d’Athenes
Sciences Humaines |, Philosophie-Questions Religieuses Enseignement

Tome XXIX (29), Annee Bibliographique 1968, Athenes 1971 et Tome XXXI (31), Annee Bibliographique 1970, Athenes 1973

petit 4to, [2], 3-15, [1],245-866 & [2], 3-15, [3], 267-919, couvertures papiers initiales, bon interieur mais il y a un petit peu du
moisir, bon condition en total

Lot. 8323 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €
NAOYMIAHZ 3. lewpytog, “Mpdroyot Kat Katdhoyol Tuttoypagpeiwv Bevetiag Kaw Biévvng (1668-1876), BiBALoOr kN loTopikiv
Mehetv - 128, BiBAomtwAeio Notn KapaBid, ABAva, 1973. Se 8o, oel. B)[2],158. Apxikd eEb@uila, uikpr @Bopd 0TI dKpeS.
‘Akotto avtituto, og MoAd KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8324 Starting Price: 250 €
CARTERET (Leopold), “Le Trésor du BIBLIOPHILE Romantique et Moderne 1801-1875 / Edition revue, corrigée et
augmentée, Edité par Editions du Vexin Francais et Laurent Carteret, 1976. Four (4) volumes (COMPLETE) in-4, p. 464, 507, 605
and 207. Limited reprint edition of 800 copies.

Identical reprint of the most complete edition (1924-1928) of this essential work for collectors. It's a selection of books from
the 19th century, the most esteemed among first editions and illustrated books. Divided into two parts, it is preceded by Bib-
liographical remarks, notes on the authors and embellished with documents, titles, autographs, bindings and original covers in
reduction, reproduced in colors. Original editions (first volume: A to K; second volume: L to Z). Illustrated editions (third volume)
Special tables by titles of works, names of authors and artists facilitate research. Hammer prices inform the amateur (fourth
volume). Text in French.

Rare and LIKE NEW.

[ - A R R PR Starting Price: 80 €

[MOYZEIO MMENAKH], Clairmont,Christoph W., “Benaki Museum. Catalogue of Ancient and Islamic Glass. Based on the
Notes of C.J. Lamm”, Athens, 1977. 40, o€). 166 kat 35 aptOunpuévoL TTVAKEG HE PUTOYPAPLIKEG AVATIAPAYWYESG OTO TENOG. AKOTIO.
ApxLkd xaptva kahbppara.

Lot' 8326 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

HAIOY ®ihtiog, “ENAnvikr] BBAtoypagia tou 190u awwva, BiBAia - @uANadia.Tépog Mpwrtog 1801-1818”", BiAloloyiko
epyaotrpt, EAnvikd Aoyotexviké kat lotopiké Apyeio (E.A.LA.), 1997. 4o, oel.733. Aéotpo ékSoong. EEatpetik katdotaon.
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Lot. 8327 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 150 €

Napoléon [Hugues B. Maret / Claude Ambroise Régnier], “Code de procédure civile’, Paris, Imprimerie Impériale, 1806. 16mo, pp.
164

[BOUND TOGETHER]

“Decrets Imperiaux sur les Frais et Depens en Matiere Judiciaire”, Paris, Imprimerie Impériale, 1807. Pp.123, [1]. Contemporary full
leathe, decorations in gilt on spine. Heavy external rubbing, mostl;y clean inside.

Lot' 8328 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
AIATATMATA agopwvta v StkaoTikiyv utnpeotia, oel. 120.

AEMENO MAZI

NOMOI apopwvTeg TNV SIKAOTIKAV UTtNpPEsia, oeh. 48.

AEMENO MAZI

“‘NOMOZ NEPI YITASEQS TON AHMQN’. Ek tng Baothkrg Tuttoypagiag. Ev NauttAiw, 1834, oe). 34.

Aepéveg pali o vopog twv uTtoBnkwv KA (Xelpoypdpwg), T. 150 oe.

Te évav topo, Seppdtivn payn Kal ywvieg, xovtpoxdptova kalvppata, Bopd epgavig.

Lot‘ 8329 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 60 €

APXITENHE Zapdvtng, “Troixeia Maboloyiag latpikrg umd tou tatpol I. Apytyévoug (tou €€ emiBatwv tng Opdkng), v
Napiotolg : Tapd tw ouyypagel ev tn mtpecPeia g YYnArg Moptag, 1843. Ze 120, oeh. €,338. O I. Apytyévng otov Tipdhoyo
ONUELWVEL OTL GLVENEEE TNV LATPLKT| opoloyia pedeTwvtag ta Kelpeva twv apyaiwv ENAvwy latpwy, «... Itrokpdtoug, fainvou,
Apetaiou, Atookopidou, MadAou tou Atyvrjtou, Apxty£voug KTA.». Aeppdtiv) pdyn Kat YwvieS, Le XpuooTuTIO TitAo KAl KOoUN o,
xovtpoxaptova kamdakia. Métpia @Bopd e&wtepikd, ixvn eviopwyv. Kabapd kat kahd depévo eowtepikd, didomaptn o&eidwon
Kal Aekég Lypaciag 6To ETIAVW KEVIPLKS TUAUA TwV oeAiSwv (wg Tn oe. 40 Ttepitou). Kald avtituto cuvolikd.

e -2 25 1 0 R R R R LEREEERREY Starting Price: 50 €

EAAIQN Tewpylog, “Ttowxewwdng Mabnuatkr, Puoikr, lotopki kat Toltkr lewypagia” vmd lewpyiov EAawwvog,
Adaokdhov tng lewypagpiag, Xpovoloyiag... Kepkipay, ev tn tuttoypagpia tng KuPepvrioewg, 1845. Tahatmwpnuévo, ue @Bopeg

TIEPLUETPLKA.

AITIKOE KQAHE
| HNOMENOY KPATOYE

™o

IONIQN NHZON.

Lot__8331 .................................... Starting Price: 100 €

“TMOAITIKOE KQAHZ=" tou Hvwpévou Kpdatoug twv loviwv
Nrjowv, ev tn Turtoypagpia tng KuPepvioews, Képkupa, 1851.
Y& 80, \B" + 399 + &5, [2]. ZuAdypapo £pPAnua otov Titho.
Qpaia (Stwtikn) BiBAoSeaia pe Seppdrivn pdyn, XpuodTuTIO
titho KkaL kdounon. Zakplopévo avtitumo e eAdxLoTn
anwiela ypappdtwy. Emdiopbwpévo pikpo okiotpo oe éva
@UNO ToL TIpWTOoU TépOU, 0. {. KTntopkég oppayideg otig
0. 1€’ & MR’ Znpewwoelg -kupiwg ota TepBwpla twv Tithwv-
o115 0. 47, 49, 66, 91, 131, 217, 291). Tkivng & Mé€ag, 5534.

>MANIO kat KaAé avtituTo.
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EPXEIPIAION
GAPHAROLOTIAY

ZENTALOEN

ERT1I TN

o CEY ENIE,

K THE TEMOCPARILE L ATTEADUOTADF,
[ -

1555,

Lot_ 8332 ................................... .Starting price: 120 €

[KQSTHSZ NiwkéAaog] “EFXEIPIAION ®APMAKOAOTIAZ
/ ZuvtayBév uvmd N. Kwotd, &6dktopog g Latpikig,
XELPOUPYLKAG KAL HALEVTLKTG, LaTpoy g A. M. tou Baothéwg
s EAGSog, Taktikov Kabnyntot tg gappaxoloyiag kat
MOLEVTIKAG €V Tw EMnvikw Mavemotnpiw, péloug Ttou
B. latpwol ouvebpiou, TAKTKOU Kal QVIETILOTEANOVTOG
HENOUG SLaOpwy ETILOTNHOVIKWY eTalplwv KT\, Ek TAg
tuttoypagiag |. Ayyehottovhou, Ev ABrjvaig, 1855. 3¢ 8o, oel.
toT,1151. Me aA@afntikd mivaka oto téhog, ota EAnvikd kat
Aatwvikd. Aéppa ot pdyn, Le XpuodTuTio TETAo Kat avayAlugn
KOounon, xovtpoxdptova kahbppata, @Bopd  Kupiwg
TEPLUETPLKA. AtdoTtaptn o§elbwon eowTepIKd, OKIOPEVES OL
oeh. -8’ tou MpoAdyou, wotdoo kaAd Sepévo. ETdvio Kat
KaAé avtituro.
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Lot' 8333 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

[BREUER] KAEIZ EMIZTHMONIKH 1 twv KaBnuepwwv Pawopévwv EEAynols /umé tou Aog E.K. BPEOYEPOX «kt\.
MeBepunveuBeioa ek tng B’ EmBewpnBeiong ekbdoews tng MAMKNG €16 TV nuetépav yAwooav utd M.1.K.. ev Zpudpvn, ek Tou
Tumoypageiou M. Mapkdmoudou, 1857. T& 120, oeh. 1oT, 640. Aeppdtivn payn He XpuodTuTIO TTAO, XOVTPOXAPTOVA KATIAKLA,
@Bopd kupiwg TepLeTpikd. Koopnuéva eow@ulla, kitpwiopéveg oelibeg pe Staomaptn o&eibwon, wotéco kabapég kat kaha
Sepéveg. Xelpdypago 6vopa Katdyou oTig Tpwteg oehideg. Kahd avtitutro.

I <3 12 7 B R EREEn Starting Price: 50 €

[MITTERMAIER Carljoseph Anton] “H OANATIKH MOINH" / kaTéTry Twv Epyactev TG eTOTAWNG, Twv TIpoddwy Tng vopodeaiag
KOL TWV amoteAeopdtwy tng Tteipag urd MITTEPMATIEP / Mpaypateia petappacBeioa ek Lev TG YEPRAVLKIG ELG TNV YAAMKAY
uttd N. AEBEN, Siknyopou Tapd tw E@eteiw twv Maploiwy, gk & g yalkig e1g tnv nuetépav yhwooav, uttd N. I KQTSAKH,
818dkTopog TN VouLkig Kat Tpwtodikou ev ZakovBw, ZdkuvBog, tutoypageiov “H Avyr” - N. Kovtéyewpya, 1870. S& 8o, oel.
288. 310 T¢\0G KATANOYOG OUVEPOUNTWV. YTIOYEYPAUUEVO ATIO TO HETA@PAOTH ota EAMnVIKA. Aéppa ot pdyn, xovtpoxdptova
kaAOppata, @Bopd kupiwg Teppetpikd. MoAd Kadr katdtaon eowteptkd.

Lot. 8335 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 25 €

MPAMOMNOYAOX Xapihaog, “Mepl YIINQTIZMOY kat twv Pawopévwy auvtod’, Ev ABrvaig, ek tou Turoypageiou Atovuciou
Evotpartiov, 1905. S pikpo 80, oel. 214. Me 16LdxeLpn agLépwor tou ouyypagsa atr aeAiba tithou. Me etkovoypdenaon. Aépua
07T pAXN KE XPUOOTUTIO TiTAO, TTavi ota KaAOppata pe £ktuTn kKdounon. KaArf katdotaon cuvoAkd.

[ X 1] R RN Starting Price: 350 €

Mann, Max Georg, “Atlas zur Klinik der Killianschen Tracheo-Bronchoskopie. Farbige Tafeln nach pathologisch-anatomischen
Préaparaten von Fillen, die im Leben mit Hilfe der Tracheo-Bronchoskopie untersucht waren’, Wurzburg, Curt Kabitzsch, 1911.
First and only edition of this very rare and valuable atlas. Complete with the 20 carefully drawn coloured plates, accom-
panied by explanatory texts on transparent sheets. Text in German, French and English. Original thick paper covers, worn along
extremities and joints and soiled. Interior in Fine condition.

Lot' 8337 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

IMBPIQTH Péda, “MeBo&oMoyikd MpoPAfpata. H Stakektikr] tou Hegel”. MPQTH EKAOZH, tuttoypagpeio M. Tplavtagoiou,
Oecoahovikn, 1933, o). 56, [2]. Apyxikd e€hpula.

[MAZI]

IMBPIQTH P6Za, XeLpdypao oe xapti13,5x 11,5 ekat., uTroysypappévo katypovoroynuévo (1951) pe amrodéktn tov Kwvatavtivo
I. Asomotdémoudo, Bouleutr Xiou, oTélexos tng MolTikrg ETtitpottrs EOvikAg AmeheuBépwong (MEEA) kat obuBoulog tou
yevikoU ypappatéa tou KKE otn katoyn.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot‘ 8338 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
LALLEMANT Nicolas, “DICTIONNAIRE Universel FRANCOIS - LATIN, Ouvrage composé sur le modéle du Dictionnaire Latin-
Francois de M. Boudot” / Huitiéme édition, Sur l'imprimé a Rouen, 4 Basle, chez les Libraires Associés, M.DCC.XC (1790). In small
8vo, p. (5) ff,, 963. Period speckled full sheepskin binding, nicely decorated: golden meander band at board edges, pictorial and
geometric decoration on spine, along with black title label; medium external rubbing, bumped corners. Apart from sparse foxing
and spotting, near fine interior. Good copy.

Lot‘ 8339 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

PILLON AL, “Traite des Synonymes et Homonymes Grecs, traduit du Grec d’Ammonius , augmente d’un grand nombre d’articles
tires de divers autres grammairiens Grecs”, Paris: chez N. Maze, 1824. 1st edition, in 12mo, p. xvi,144 (3 pages missing). Binding of
the period, clothed spine, marbled carton boards, medium external wear. Foxing and spatial spotting inside, but clean and tight.

e T - 2 7 X 0 SR R R LR E TR PR PP Starting Price: 40 €

LANNEAU P. A. DE, “DICTIONNAIRE DE POCHE DE LA LANGUE FRANCAISE”, Paris, Baudouin Freres, 1828. 16mo, pp.iii, [1], 453.
Full contemporary leather, decorated in gilt on spine and boards. Heavy external rubbing, spotting inside.

Lot‘ 8341 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €
DICTIONNAIRE UNIVERSEL D’HISTOIRE ET DE GEOGRAPHIE, par M. N. BOUILLET / Nouvelle Edition (onziéme) revue, corri-
gée et autorisée par le Saint-Siége. Et augmentée d’un nouveau SUPPLEMENT, Hachette Et Cie, Paris, 1856. In-8, p. 1924,iv,120
(Supplement),[3]. Text in French. Half-leather bound, gilt lettered and decorated spine with slight wear; carton boards heavy
rubbed, bumped corners. Marbled endpapers, clean and tight internal pages, heavy foxing and spotting.

w

NGLISH AND TURKISH DICTIONARY,
In Tios P,
EXGLISH AND TURKISH,

TURKISI AKD EXGLISIL

. 4
.-ﬁmﬁmmm. WOREN ANE NEFEINENTEN DX THE
" ORIENEAL CHURACTIS, 48 WELL A8 THIKIX CORRICT
FRENTHCTATION 45D ACCERTUATO
AMEWR % ERGLIRIL LETTE,
U I AOTI B THN AT 4 - TAD TN
TN COLAGRAL LATAEATE

"
A, W, REDIOUSE, FILAS.

Mgiox:
THRSARD QUARITCH,
ORIEITAL AXD FHILGLOYIC AL FERLISIER
FANTLE VMR, iR ma
(TR

Lot' 8342 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 300 €

REDHOUSE ). W., “An ENGLISH AND TURKISH DICTIONARY, in Two Parts, English and Turkish, and Turkish and English. In
Which the Turkish Words [...] by the Author in His “Vade-Mecum of Ottoman Colloquial Language”, London: Bernard Quaritch,
1857. RARE FIRST EDITION. Two volumes in thick 8vo, p. xxvi,1-427, 428-1149. Full leather bound of the period, gilt title and
numbering over spine, gilt lines over boards’ edges; spines dull and rubbed, bumped corners, nice condition though. Scattered
spotting and foxing inside, but clean and very tight.

The author, SirJames Redhouse, was an ideal candidate to undertake the daunting task of writing the first Turkish/English diction-
ary. In 1826, he began his working life with a tour of the Mediterranean that brought him to Smyrna and Constantinople, where
he accepted a draftsman post with the Ottoman government. After a four-year stint in Russia, Redhouse returned to England,
anxious to publish a Turkish/English/French dictionary, which he had completed during his travels. He found, however, that
a Turkish/French dictionary had been completed while he was away. Instead, Redhouse returned to his employment with the
Turkish government, this time as a translator and confidential interpreter, first with the grand vizier and later with the minister
for foreign affairs. By 1840, Redhouse was working with the Turkish admiralty and had become a member of the naval council,
an engagement which, in turn, led him to Syria. It was only a matter of time until Redhouse’s services were sought by the British
government and he soon was assisting a British commissioner to negotiate peace between Turkey and Persia. The dictionary was
finally published in 1856. The result of his many years of study in Turkey and with distinguished members of the Ottoman govern-
ment, Redhouse produced the finest Turkish dictionary extant for over a hundred years. It remains in print even today.

AVery Good copy.
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Lot' 8343 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

“ANOOX XAPITQN” Au€nuévov pe ibaokahiag kat tapadeiypata, apuodia €1 tag apetds kat kakiag, BLpAiov weehipwratov
e1g otrotov emumoBei va yupvadetal £1g Ty ttalkrv Kat ypatkikiv ya\wooav / “FIOR DI VIRTU”, Ek Tou EAAnviko0 Tuttoypageiou
ToU Ayiou lewpyiou, Bevetia ,1866. St 120, o). 128, (otiypata o&sidwong).

Mot petdppacn tou “Fior(e) di virtd’, evdg TipwTtdTuTIou £pyou TG LTAMKAS ypapuaTeiag Tou botepou peaaiwva (1406 atcvag),
10 “AvBog twv Yapitwv’, amote)el To Ttpwto évtuTro Tedd Keipevo ot SNuwdn veoeAAnvikr). MpOKeLTaL yLa £va a@nynpuaTikol
xapaxtipa avBoldyLo pe nbikodibaktikois atdyoug, To otoio yvwploe gupltatn dtaboan e XELPOYPaAPN Kat EVTUTIN LOp@N,
1600 auToVoLo 000 KAl WG diyAwooo oXoALKO eyXeLpibLo. ITaAkd Keipevo Kal EANANVLKY PETA@paon o€ 2 OTAHAES.

EmtipeAnpévn veotepn BBAobeoia, Seppdtivn pdyn pe éktuto Titho kat kéopunon. Aidomaptn o&€dworn, kabBapd kat kald
Sepévo. Kald avtitutro.

Lot. 8344 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

MAAIAKAS ABPAAM, “AEZIKON TOYPKO-EAAHNIKON / JuvtayBév emi t Bdoel Twv TeENELOTEPWV TOUPKLKWV Ag&LKOV Kat
meptéyov [...] Sla xapaktApwv eAvikay, KT, KTA, uTtd ABp. MaAdka’, Ev KwvotavtivouTtdhel, Tuttoypageiov Boutupd kat
10, 1876. 3¢ 80, oe). 934 (\eimouv oL ogA. 935-936). Nedtepn BiBAodecia, Seppdtivn pdyn e XpUOTATUTIO TITAO Kal KGGHNON,
vpaopdtiva kamdkia, pkpr @Bopd. Zedida tithou pe exktetapéveg emdlopBioelg Kal okloipata, kabwg Kat XeLpoypageg
OMNUELWOELS KAl UTIOYPAUMIOELS pe HOAUPL 5To scwTepPLKO o e§ALPETIKA KatdoTaon. Sepayida Kal eTikéTa SLaQopETIKWwVY
BBAomtwAeiwy tng TepLtddou.

A
STANDARD DICTIONARY

Starting Price: 180 €

FUNK, Isaac K. (Editor-in-Chief) Et AL, “A STANDARD DICTIONARY OF THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE Upon Original Plans / Designed
to give, in complete and accurate [...] English-speaking peoples. Prepared by more than two hundred specialists and scholars /
Complete in One Volume”, London: Ward, Lock & Co., Limited - New York: Funk & Wagnalls Company, no date [c.1900]. In large
4to, p. xx,2318,[4].

Edited by Isaac Kaufmann Funk, an American Lutheran minister, editor, lexicographer, publisher and co-founder of Funk & Wag-
nalls Company. This standard Dictionary of the English Language was Funk’s most important achievement, first published in
1893. His aim was to provide essential information thoroughly and simply at the same time.

Richly illustrated throughout, with colour plates with tissue guards, along with smaller images in text. Full leather bound, with
gilt embossed decoration and spine lettering. Visible wear, spine detached, boards rubbed and corner bumped; humidity over
whole lower part. Internally very well preserved, binding tight, pages bright and generally clean with scattered spotting. Fresh
images, except of water stain along lower parts. Rare and early One Volume copy.

e - 2 7 X - S R R LR R ERE Ry Starting Price: 30 €

[MYAAPINOZ XAPAAAMMOZ]. “Ohiya Tept tng Mwoong pag”. Ex tou Tutoypageiov “Néag Huépag’, Tepyéotn, 1911, Te wikpd
80, 0e). 102, [2]. TO MPQTO BIBAIO TOY XAPAAAMIMOY MYAAPINOY. 18wtk BiBhodeaia, Travi, pue xpuodtuto Titho oTn pdyn.
KaAé avtituto.

Lot. 8347 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

BAASTOZ MNétpog, “Tpappatikr tng dnpotikig’, MPQTH EKAOZH, ABfva, 1914. Se 120, oe). 96. Apyikd xdptwva e€guiha. Me
15 oppayideg “Tyuntikd avtitumo” kat n StebBuvon Tou Bhaotol oto AiBepmoul (AyyAia). Kaln katdotaon.

Lot' 8348 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

TPIANTAPYAAIAHE MANOAHE, “OtvéoL kat To yY\wootkd {itnua’. ABrjva, 1934. 120, 0. 44. NMaviva eEw@uila, éxouv StatnpnBel
Ta apyka eEWeUANG, ENa@pWS Talattwpnpéva. ASAKpLOTO avTiTuTto. Z€ KaAf} KATAoTAoN OUVOMKA.
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Lot' 8349 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 30 €

KAMIMANHS APIZTOS, “lotopia tng Néag ENAnviknig Kprtikig”. MPQTH EKAOZH, Mapdptnpa tng “Néag Eotiag’, ABriva, 1935,
oe). 173, [3]. Navi (eBopd otn pdyn, pe emdLépBwon).

AEMENO MAZ|

KAMIMANHZ APIZTOS, “lotopia twv AtoBntikwv Oswprwv’, MPQTH EKAOSH, Mapdptnua tng “Néag Eotiag”, ABrjva, 1936, asA.
160, [4].

KaAé avtituto.

e - 2 1o O R R R LT R EEE R PR PP Starting Price: 25 €

RIVETTA Pietro Silvio (TODDI), Che bella lingua il Greco!, Milano: Urlico Hoepli, 1940. S& 120, ge). 202, ue 62 e1kdveg Kal oxédia
TOL oLYYypaEéa. ApyLKd etkovoypa@nueva eEwWPuANa, PBopd KUPLWG TIEPLUETPLKA.

Lot‘ 8351 ...................................................................................................................... starting Price: 70 €
MANAMAPKOZ Xapiotog, “Ta Avayvwotikd BiAia twv pikpwv ENnvottaibwv”. Topot 2, MAHPHS SEIPA. ABRva, Tuttoypageiov
Abehpwv Meppn, 1897. 410, 0. 1N +629+[5] & 16'+600+[2]. 161wTikr BtBA0Seaia ue Séppa oTn pdyn. Aepwpéveg ol oeAiSeg 416-
417 Tou TPLTOL TOHOL. T KAAN KATAOTAOT] GUVOAKA.

Lot. 8352 Starting Price: 70 €

“TO AGHNHZI MANEMIETHMION”, ABrvay, 1923-24. AsOkwpa Thayiou oxripatog 19x29 skat. pe pwrtoypagisg kal chvtopa
ONUELWIATA YLa TA TIAVETILOTALAKA 18pUpaTa. 135 @M, ot Triow dPeLg Aeukés, [2]. Apyikd kattdkia, Ttavi ot payn. Ze Kay
Katdotaon.

I -3 13 B R Starting Price: 60 €

MAMATEHS Takng, “NEOEAAHNIKH IZTOPIA yia v Z’ kat H’ Ta&n’, Panstwowe Zaklady Wydawnictw Szkolnych, Warszawa
(BapooBia), 1971. S& pikpé 8o, ae). 260. To BBAio ek§6Onke o 6.000 avtituTa kal xpnotpotoliBnke yia tnv ekmaidsvon Twv
TIALSLWV TWV TIOALTIKWY TIPOCPUYWV TOU £UPUALOL TIOAEUOL OTLG XWpES TNG AvatoAtkig EupwTng. Meplapfavel téooepa
KepdAaia ota omoia Tpooeyyifovtal Bépata amd v mepiodo tng Toupkokpatiag Katl tng emavdotaong touv 1821 kat Bépata
amo v mepiodo ou akoholbnoe petd tnv avaknpuén tng Ave€aptnoiag, omwg kat BEpata amd v mepiodo g EBvikng
Avtiotaong. Apxikd elkovoypa@nuéva eE@EUANG, Kahr] KATAoTaa ) OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8354 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

TPAMMATIKH Tng EAAHNIKHE TAQSSAY Na tnyv £Bdoun td&n, Editura Didactica si Pedagogica, Boukoupéott, 1980. S& pikpo 8o,
oe). 248. Neploplopévn £kdoan oe 250 avtituma. Atdaktikd ToTwHA yia eEAAnvika oxoleia tng Poupaviag. Apxikd e€0@UAAa,
Kahr katdotaaor).

[ T 11 SRR R LR R R RE R RPN Starting Price: 40 €

NEOEAAHNIKA AOTOTEXNIKA ANATNQEMATA la tnv éBopn ta&n, Editura Didactica si Pedagogica, Boukoupéoty, 1980. 3¢
UKPO 80, ael. 128. Meproplopévn €kdoan oe 250 avtituta. AdakTiké TOTwpa yia eNnvika oxoleia tng Poupaviag. Keipeva
Twv Pitoou, Kpuotdhn, Bahawpitn, Zkirm, Nalapd k.d. Apyikd e§w@ulia, kalf katdotaon.
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Lot' 8356 ............................................ BTSSP OSSO UPPPORSPPRPRROY Starting Price: 70 €

[EYPIMNIAHZ IpuyéveLa ev Tabporg] GLUCK C. W. “Iphigénie en Tauride Opéra Piano Chant’, Launer, Paris, ¢.1840. 8vo, pp.176 of
engraved music scores. Contemporary binding, spotting & toning throughout.'Omepa yia miidvo pe Bépa tnv tpaywbdia lpyévela
ev Tavpotg tou Eupurtid). 176 o€l pe eyXApAKTEG TIAPTLTOUPES.

[ o o Y AR R R TR LR R R R R Starting Price: 25 €

SYNAAINOZ ©£68wpog, “lotopia tng NeogAnvikrg Mouotkiig 1824-1919”, ABrivay, “Tutog”, 1919. Se wikpd 80, oeh. 336. 181wtk
BiBMoSeaia (pétpia @Bopd oo Séppa tng pdxng), veacudriva kahbppata. Exouv StatnpnBel ta apyikd eEneuila. EEatpeTikn
KATAOTAON OTLG ECWTEPLKEG OEAIDES.

3}:‘..
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Lot' 8358 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €
TENNYSON ALFRED LORD, “Evoy ‘Apvtev. Anédwoe o otiyoug ehnvikolg Il Mmoophog’, ABrjva, EkS. Teplodikol “Mouotkd

Xpovikd”, 1930. Meydho 8o, oel. 51. Emdvia ékboor o 300 apBpnpéva avtituta ap. avt. «65». Me 16LéxeLpn apLépwaorn Tou
Mrto0pou atov Ayidto Bedkn. MAABog EuloypagiLiv evtdg kat ektdg (2) ketuévou kabuwg kat Euldypaga TTpwToypaupata
oyxedlaopéva amd tov {wypdo Baoo Meppevry. MARB0g onpewwoswv/lopBurcewy pe LoAOBL oxeTkda pe T pouoiki amddoon

ToU £pyou Trou evéTveuae Tov Pixapvt Ztpdoug. BifAwodeatia emoyng ékdoang, Seppdtivn pdxn.
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BYZANTINH MOYZXIKH / BYZANTINE MUSIC

Bu{avtwvr) Mouokr) / Byzantine Music
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XOYPMOYZIOZ XAPTODYAAZ, «Tapeiov AvBoloyiag Tiepiéyov dmtacav tny eKKANoLAoTLKrv eviabatov akohouBiav eotepvoy,
6pBpovu, Aertoupyiag, MeydAng TeooapakooTtig Kal tng AApTpo@dpou AvaoTAcEWS PETA TWWVY KAMNOPWVLIOKWY ELPUWV EV
téheL... e€nynBeioav g1 tnv véav g Mouoikig peéBodov, kat petd maong emipéletag dropBwbeioav nén eoxdtwg mapd tou
e@eupeTou G pnbeiong pebodou didaokdrou Xouppoudiou XaptogplAakog...», Ek tng Tuttoypagiag Kdotpou i faatdy,
KwvotavtwvouToln, awkd’, 1824.

NMAHPEZ: Topot A’ kat B'. 80 oel. €, [4], 2-577, [3] + [1], 2-424, [14]. Katdhoyog cuvEpountadv 12 cehibwv otov 20 Tépo. MpdkeLtat
yia v Saitepa omdvia £kdoan Pudavtvig pouotkig Tou amotédeoe tn Bdon yia OAeg TIG peTEmELta eKOOTELS TWV
AvBoloyiwv. Xapaktnpiletal emtiong n Mpwtn peydin ékdoon Budavtvrg Mouaotkrg téoo ato armon aptBpol aeidwy 6o Kat
Teplexopévou. EAdyLota avtituta katayeypappéva o BtpAoOrikeg tng EANGSag.

Avopotoyeveg Séotpo. A Topog: Seppdtivn payn oy k6. pe epmieatn Slakdopnorn og xpuoo, Lappapoypagnuéva xovopd
x&ptiva kahoppata. B’ Tépog: eviaia Seppdtivn Biphodesia (pdyn kal kahbppata) eToxAs €kS. pe epmicotn Slakdounon oe
XPUOO TOCO 0TN PAxN 600 KAL TTEPLUETPLKA TwV KAAUUHATWY. POOPEG TTEPLUETPLIKA TwV KAAUUHATWY Kal 0TI AKPES TNG PAXNS,
UE ULKPEG ATIWAELEG GTO KATW THAKA TNG pAxNG Tou B’ TOpoU. TPNOPEVO TP 0TO EGWTEPLKO TOU UTTPOTTVOU KANOUUATOS TOU
A’ topov. KaBapo 1o eowteptkd tou A’ TOHOU Pe 0TIopadIiKA HOVO OTIYUATA, HIKPEG TPUTIEG EVIOUOU GTO Avw TteplBIpLo Twv
0€M.489-567. B" topog: emtdidpBwaon oty évwon tng oel. tithoy, otiypata o&eidwaong, Aya pévo @UNa pe xahapeég eVWoELg.
(XatgnBeodwpou A, 4 & 5)
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LOt. 8360: - vvemrerremmreneenuenenneans Starting Price: 100 € LOt. 836 L -vcvververvrrmeemnenneneeneenuennens Starting Price: 80 €

Oe6bwpog Pwkaelg, “Mouoikp Méhooa Tepiéyovoa [BYZANTINH MOYZIKH] «<EIPMOAOTION twv kataBactwv

To obvtopov Avactacipatdplov’, Ek g tou Kdotpou
tmoypagiag, Eg fadatd mg Kwvotavtwvoumodng, 1847.
Topog 20¢. 8o oeh. 134. Zuhdypaga emititAa KoopRpata.
Aeppdtivn pdyn pe @Bopég tpLfng, kahbupata pe @Bopég
0Tl ywvieg, ktetapéveg o€eldwoelg oto TePBWPLO Twv
@UNwWY, Lo eppaveis otig oe).77-134. H tetpdtopn Mouotkr
MéMoa tou Oeddwpou Pwkatwg amotelel pia armo T mo
a&éhoyes exddaelg Bulavtvag pouotkrs. (XatdnBeoSwpou
A, 46)

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Métpou tou [Melomovviiolou PeTA Kavovwy Tou OAou
eviautol kat ouvtdpou Etppoloyiou», Kwvotavtivoutodn,
Ex tng tutoypagiag @auvdaiou Tifrtordy, 1856. 8o, oeh. 474,
[14]. NepLéyeL to apyd kat olvtopo EtppoAdyto. MpopetwiSa
Kat EUAOypaga Koounpata Kat emititAd evidg. 3To TEAOG
“NMivag mepleyopévwy” kat “Katdhoyog twv @uAopolcwv
ouvbpopntwv. Aeppdtvn pdyn Kat KaAdppata €Toxng
ékdoong. Oopég eEwTepka 0Tn pAXN KAl TG GKPEG Twv
KOAUUUATWY. SNUELWOELS OTO E0WTEPLKO TWV KAAUMUATWY,
Aepwpévn  oel. Tithou, otlypata evidg, XAAAPWHEVES
EVWOEL KANUPUATWY, WKPOG AekEG vepol ota Teleutaia
@OMa. (Xat{nBeodwpou A, 70)
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BYZANTINH MOYZXZIKH / BYZANTINE MUSIC

Lot. 862 ....................................................................................... .......................... Starting Price: 60 €

«O Emtagrog ©privog fitot n AkohouBia tou ‘OpBpou tou Ayiou kat Meydhou ZapfBdrou... exkdidovtal darmdavn Zupewv
AvSpedSou», ek Tou TuToypageiou A. Kopopn\d, Kwvatavtvoitoln, 1865. Mikpd 8o, ae). 134 (xepdypapa). Xetpdypapa
cupTtAnpwpéveg TToAES attd Tig oeAideg BulavTiviig HoUaLKAG evTog pe Woiaitepa emipeAnpévn ypaen (oe). 35-46, 99-102,
105-134). (XatdnBeo8wpou A, 107).

[AEMENO MAZI] «AkoouBia tou Ayiou Bamrtiopatog / AkohouBia Tou appaBuwvog / AkohouBia Ztepavwpatog / AkohouBia
VEKPWOLLOG», Xwpig ael. Tithou, oel. 120. Aeppdtivn payn £TT0XAG €KS. OTIAGUEVT E0WTEPLKA, pe PBOpES.
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Lot. 8363 Starting Price: 60 €
MOYZIKH BIBAIOOHKH Aunpnpévn €ig topoug Kal Tieptéyovoa amdong tiig éviavaiouv dkolouBiag td pabnuata tdv dpyaiwy,
éni g Pulavtwvilg émoxig kai pet’adtriv pouctkodibaokdiwy, petd TpooBikng TGV péxpt To06e avegnyrtwy, ékdidetat
gykploeL kal adeiq tig A. ©. Mavayldtntog kal th¢lep. Suvddou Ttapd TGV pouvotkodibackdlwy tfig Matplapykii ExoAds Thg
’EkkAnotactikij Mouaotkiig / Topog Asltepog, ek tn Matpiapyikr Tuoypagia, tn SteuBuvopévn utd tou K. B. Karigpovog,
1869.%¢ 80, oe. 442,[6]. MepLéyeL To apyosivTopo Avactolpatdpto Tou Métpou MehdTovvialou katd tnv e€Aynon twv Sackdwv
TNG HOUCLKNG ZX0ARG Tou 1866. BiBAodeatia emoyrig, Seppdtivn pdyn e xpuodtutto Titho Kat aptBpd, pikpri attokdAAnen oto
avw TEApA. Yeaopdtva Kamdkia og KaAr katdotaon. O&edwuévn oeAiba tithou, Sidomaptn o&eibwaon eowteptkd, OxETKA

KaAd Séatpo. Xelpdypapa cuUUTTANPwWHEVES oL 0eA.145-152 (oA kaAA ToTdTNTA). Tuvolikd kaé avtituTo. (Xat{nBeodwpou
A, 116).

Lot' 8364 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 65 €
0e66wpog Pwkaelg, “Tapeiov AvBoloyiag TepLéyov dmtacav v ekkAnolaotikiv Eviadolov AkodouBiav... tapd Osodwpou
DWKAEWS... META TV TIpocBnKwv uTtd Mnvd Aopevikou. Aattavn fewpylou Teitavidou’, Kwvotavtvoimodn, BiBhomwAeiov
lewpylou ZeitaviSou, 1869. 8o, oel. 614, [8]. Katdhoyog ouvbpopuntwv 3 oe). oto Téhog. Z0yxpovn BBAodesia. Stiypata
oeibwong evtdg. (XatlnBeodwpou A, 46).

[ - 11 SRR R Starting Price: 60 €

AO=AZTAPION METPOY tou MEAOMONNHEZIOY mepiéyov Amavta ta 16topela kat Ao€aotikd tou Eomepwvoy, tng Autig,
Twv AttooTtiywy Kat Aivwv [...] katd TapalnAopdy ek tng apyaiag Tpog v véav MéBoSov / ExSi8éTal uté Tou Mouo. . T.
KHATZANIAOY MPOYZAEQS / Tépog Aglhtepog, ev KwvotavtvouttdAey, ek tou Turtoypagpeiou A. KopounAd kat Yiou, 1886. 2¢ 8o,
oel. 420,y BiBAodeatia emoyng, Seppdtivn pdyn, u@acpdtva Kamdakia, eeavig @Bopd e€wtepikd. Mepikwg amoKOMNUEV
pAYN ECWTEPLKA, KITPWLIoPEVES OEAISEG, aMN Kahd kaBapég kat pe kahd Séatpo. (XatlnBsodwpou A, 163)

Lot' 8366 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

[Gregorian Chants / Tpnyoptavé péhog] LOOTENS Louis, “La théorie musicale du chant grégorien”, Paris, Thorin et fils, 1895.
Large 8vo, pp.xxiv, 432. Original soft paper covers. External heavy wear: tears, chipped edges, cracked spine; internal spotting.
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Lot' 8367 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

[Monumenta Musicae Byzantinae] HOETZ Carsten, “La Notation Ekphonetique”, Copenhague, Levin & Munksgaard, 1935.
8vo, pp. 162, and 3 photographic illustrations of Byzantine manuscript codices. Scarce edition published by the “Monumenta
Musicae Byzantinae” the project under the Royal Danish Academy that aimed to make generally accessible the musical traditions
of the Byzantine Rite, which were, until the beginning of this project, almost inaccessible. Edited by Carsten Hoeg one of the
founders of the “Monumenta Musicae Byzantinae”. Original paper covers, round cachets “bibl. S-Ignatius College - Amsterdam”.

[ -3 1Y SRR R R PR R R PRRP Starting Price: 80 €

[Monumenta Musicae Byzantinae] HOETZ Carsten, ZUNTZ Gunther, “Prophetologium”, Hauniae [Copenhagen], Einar Munks-
gaard, 1939, 1940. 1st and 2nd parts bound together. 8vo, pp. 191. Scarce edition published by the “Monumenta Musicae Byz-
antinae” the project under the Royal Danish Academy that aimed to make generally accessible the musical traditions of the
Byzantine Rite, which were, until the beginning of this project, almost inaccessible. Edited by Carsten Hoeg one of the founders
of the “Monumenta Musicae Byzantinae”. Original paper covers, round cachets “bibl. S-Ignatius College - Amsterdam’”.

[ - 1) R TR R R L E R PR PP PP PPRRS Starting Price: 35 €

WELLESZ, Egon. A History of Byzantine Music and Hymnography. Oxford : The Clarendon Press, 1961. Second Edition, Revised
and Enlarged. 8vo, (6),[v]-xiii,(1),[1]-461,(3), original dark pink cloth covers with gilt lettering to spine. Wrapper lightly torn due
to usage, in an excellent condition overall.

A definitive record in the field of Byzantine musicology, useful not only to those interested in Byzantine studies, but also to stu-
dents of Eastern Liturgy. With music notes along the book and photographs at the end of the book.

Anpotika Tpayoudia / Greek Folk Music

CHANTS POPULAIRES

GRECE MODERNE,

BECUEILLIS ET PUBLIES,

Pan € FAURIEL
TOME 7.

EMANTE WISTORIQUES
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gette belle mostage. — Li les braves ne sont
mais malades, et los malades { méme) sont brs
¥es. — L fes Klephites sont noenbreus; 1) sint
lewrs quatre primantis, — Li se distribucnt fes
potces dor ot les capitanats. — A Niko.Taarss est
dchue b rive du fleuve, Alassone i Chiristos : —
Tolios ext, extte année, capitsine & Katérine,— et
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Lot 8370 - v v v v v e e e ettt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 150 €
FAURIEL Claude, “Chants populaires de la Grece moderne, avec une traduction francaise, des eclaircissements et des notes’,
Mapiot, Firmin Didot, 1824. MPQTH EKAOZH. O log tépog (amd toug 2), 8o, oel.cxliv,303 (amé Tig 306) To keipevo TARpEg,
xwpig Tov Ttivaka meplexopéviv aTto TéNoG. Keipevo ota EMnvikd pe petdepaocn ota faMikd. H ottdvia culoyr SnpoTikv
KOl KAEQTLIKWV TPAyoUSLWV TIOL GUYKEVTPWOE KAl LETEPPATE 0 [AA0G akadnuaikog @hdloyog & totopikdg Claude Charles Fau-
riel. Aeppdtivn payn. Zepayideg tiwtikig BpAoBAknG otn ogA. tithou. Topadikd otiypata o&eidwong evtdg. PBopeg TpPrg
€EWTEPLKY, 0TA AKPA KaL TIG evwoels. HAtol 1824.8, Droulia 507.

Lot' 8371 ..................................................................................................................... Starting price: 120 €

[AnuoTikd TpayobSia] MARCELLUS Comte de, “Chants de Peuple en Gréce’, COMPLETE in Two (2) Volumes, Paris: Jacques
Lecoffre et Cie (eds), 1851. 80, oel. xix, 428 + 496. Xelpdypapn a@lépwon «Awpov Tou YTToupyeiov Twv EkkAnoLacTikwmy Kat
s Anpooiag Exmaidevosws (1887-1888)» kat Sucavayvwotn ogpayida oTig oe). Tithou. Zuhoyr SnuoTikawy Tpayoudiwy ot
petdgppaon ota falkd. NepthapBdvel epwtikd, yapia, potpohdyia k.a. BiBhodeaia emoynig ékdoong deppdrtivn paxn pe
@Bopég. Ofelbwaoelg amd 1§ oppayibeg ota mpwrta @OAAA.

[ - 7 R R R R R R LR R R PR PP PP Starting Price: 60 €

[ZIFAAAZ N. Avtwviog]. “Suloyr EBvikiv Acpdtwy” / Tepiéyouoa TeTpakdola dopata tovieBévia / umé Tou ék Brpag
pouokodibaakarou Avtwviou N. Ziydha, MPQTH EKAOZH, ek tou tuttoypageiou “X. N. Dladehpéwg”. Ev ABrivaig, 1880. 3¢ 8o,
oel. k&, 543, [1]. EvSLapépousa pouatkr culoyn pe amdSoon otn Bulavrivi tapacnpavtikr]. SuvSuddsl Snpotikd Tpayoldia
ard 6An v EAASa, amoomtdopata Budavtviig HOUGLKS, “EUPWTIAIKA Kat eTTTavnotakd’, alld kat “pwotka’. Mavi pe Séppa otn
payn (uappapoypa@nuéves ot akpés). MoAd kaln katdotaon.
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Lot' 8373 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €
MOAITHZ I. NIKOAAOS, “ExMoyai amo ta Tpayotdia tou EANAqviko0 Aaov’, ev ABrjvaig, Tuttoypageiov “Eotia’, 1914. S¢ 80, oeh.
[6],309,[3]. Ta eptexdpeva tou BiBAiou Statpolvtal o 14 uépn: lotopikd tpayobdia, KAéptika Tpayoldia, AKpLtikd Tpayoldia,
Napahoyaig, Tpayotdia g ayamng Nugudtika tpayolvdia, Navapiopata, Kdhavba Baitika, Tpayoldia tng Eevitidg,
MotpoAdyta, Motpohdyla Tou Kdtw Kdapou kat tou Xdpou, I'vwpikd tpayobdia, Epyatikd kat BAdyika, Mepyedaotikd. TéAo,
2 emipeTpa: “Anpotikd TpayobSia Twv Méowv Xpévwy” kat “Tpayotdia g eMnvikag Staléktoug”. Mavi (Aekédeg uypaciag
Kuplwg oTn pdyn), SepudTivn €TikéTA Ue Tov TiTAO 0TN pdyn. Koopnpéva eaw@uAla, KITpwiouéves oeliSeg, ald kaBapd kat
KaAd Sepevo.

Lot' 8374 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €
MEPAIE MéAttw, “Tpayoudia tng Podpuelng”. lotopikn kat Aaoypagikr) BtBAobrkn, “12”. ZuMoyog mtpog Auddoav Qelipwy
BiBAiwv, ABAva, 1931. 3¢ 80, oel. A, 96, (apatés uTtoypappioels oTn eloaywyr, AeiTrouy WKpd TUApATa amd ta Tepldpla TG
televtaiag oeAiSag, povoypagr katdyou otnv apyn). Mavi, (éxel Statnpndei To epmpocBoPuIN0).

AEMENO MAZI

“50 &npwdn dopata MNelomovvrioou kat Kprtng”. lotopikn kat Aaoypagikr BtBAtoBrkn, “9”. T0Aoyog tpog Atdboov Qeipwy
BiBAiwv, ABrva, 1930, oe). 240, (Asimouv pikpd TuApata amd Ta meplBwpla Twy LV Teheutaiwy oehiwv. Movoypaer
KaTOXoL OTNV apxr).

KaAf katdotaon.

Lot' 8375 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

METEHE lwavvng, “Tuloyr Avékdotwy Anpotikwv Acpdtwv Makeboviag - Xahkibikrg - Opdkng’, Oeooalovikn, 1931. 3¢
pkpd 8o, oel. 184. Apyikd e€wpuAla, Ehappwg Aepwpéva. KaAn katdotaon cuvolkd.

[ - I R R RS Starting Price: 30 €

BAUD BOVY Samuel, “TpayotSia twv Awdekaviowv”. Tépog A” (améd Toug 800). Teipd: Ek§6oelg Mouatkold Aaoypagikol
Apxeiou, 1. ABrjva, BiBMotwAeio “I.N. Zi8épn”, 1935. Mikpd 40, 0.N'+[4]+374+[2]. Mdviva e€wuAla e SepudTivn ETIKETA PE TOV
Titho ot payn. EAappws Aepwpéva eEw@uAha. e oD kal| katdotacn GuVoALKd.
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Lot. 8378 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
[ZAKEAAAPIOY X.]. «50 EAAHNIKOIXOPOI att 6Antnv ENGSa
IE TOUG OTiYOUG TOUG, TI§ vOTEG Kat Ta Brpata toug / FIFTY
GREEK DANCES» / ZuMoyA X. ZakeMapiou, ABrva, 1940.
Ye peydho 4o, y.a.c., [124], [4]. ABoypapikn extiTwaon B.

Lot. 8377 -+ cvvvrererniiiiiiiiiiiiints .Starting Price: 100 €

AAMMEAET lecopyrog (Lambelet Georges), “La musique pop-
ulaire grecque. Chants et danses. Traduction de Antoine C.
Ruben’, ABriva, Ekdoon EMnvikol Ytroupyeiou EEwtepkwdv.
40, 1934. 4o, oe). 195, [1]. Epyo tou EMnva cuvBétn kat

HOUCLKOKPLTIKOU Tewpytou Aapmelet, oto omolo amodidet
OTO TIEVTAYPAPO EANNVIKA SnuoTikd Tpayoddia kat xopoug.
Apxikd xdptwva kahOppata. AmokoMnpéva kahdppata pe
MLKPEG amwAeleg Kal onuddia vypaciag. Enuddia vypaciag
0TA TTPWTA Kal Ta TeAeutaia @OAAa. ‘Akotto avtituTro.

Lot‘ 8379 ..................................................................

NamaypuodvBou. Eikoot tpayoudia sival petagpacpéva ota
ayyAkd amd tov ©. Ztepavidn. Mpagr) povakig P. Ppétoag.
Mavi, amopipnon &éppatog. ‘Exouv diatnpnBel ta apykd
e€@LAa. ‘Akotto avtituto. PBopég otn paxn e&wrtepka
KOL TIEPLIETPLKA, 0 TIOAU KAl Katdotaon

.................................................... Starting Price: 60 €

AYNTEKE ENTBITH, “EAAHNIKA AHMOTIKA TPATOYAIA, MEPOS A, eM\nvikd keipeva’, Akadnuia ABnvwv, ABrva, 1947. Meydlo
80, oel. 10T, 367. Apxikd € @UAAa, dkoTro Kat a§dkploto avtituo, os oAy kalf katdotaocn.
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Lot' 8380 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

OEPOZ ATIZ (Moyotegviké Peudwvupo Tou STtipou Oeodwpdmouvlou), «Ta Tpayolddia Twv ENAvwv». Tépog A[-B]. A Akpltikd,
G aydmng, maparoyes. B Twv appdtwy, TG EEVITLAG, TOU OTILTLOY KAl TwV YLopTwy, Tou Bavdtou, Sidgopa Mavotpdyouda
Tou peoaiwva kat g N. ltahiag, emipetpo. MPQTH EKAOSH, Ekboon “EBvikr - Aetdg’, ABrjva 1952. 3¢ 8o, 0. 349+331. 2
TépoL. Blopnyavikr) BiBhodesia. Apyiké Séopo (Upaopa), eEhappld @Bopd atd tov Ao Kal To Xpdvo. Mevikd og ToAD kadR
Kataotaon.

Lot' 8381 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

METPOMOYAOS AnpAtpng ‘La Comparaison Dans La Chanson Populaire Grecque’, Collection De L Institut Francais D’
Athenes, Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique, 1954. MeAétn tou Anurtpn MNetpdttouldo yia ta Anpotikd Tpayoudia.
ApxLKA xaptva KaNOppata, Aepwpévo To Tiiow KAAUPpa. AKoTto avtituTo.

17 Anédny Gnidny e podvoyeas TOOPONH 8, ZOBPONIAAN
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Lot B8 c vt ettt Starting Price: 50 €

SQ®PONIAAHS %, «<H Zwvacdg tng Kamtadokiag kat ta Snpotikd tng tpayovdia» ABrva, 1958. 4o, oeh.332. Mepiéyel Kat
TIAPTITOVPES ATTO 33 SNUOTIKA TpayoLdia. Apyikd xaptwa kahoppata. PBopég otn payn, eowteptkd ae TTOAY kah| katdataon.

Lot‘ 8383 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

ewpylou I. Xatdiddky, Kpntikr) Mouatkr, lotopia, Mouvoikd Zuotruata, Tpayoudia kat Xopoi, MpdAoyog uttd tou Akadnuaikol
MavAn Kahopoipn, ABrvar x.x.
Me yAwoodpt kal TTapopdpata, pikpoé 8vo, [10], 11-236, [4], pikpr) @Bopd yevikd, kahéd avtitumo

e -2 1 -7 R R R R R R R EERETRRRrY Starting Price: 50 €

YMYPIAAKHE T, MEPIZTEPH Sttup., «<EAMqVikd Anpotika Tpayobdia (Lovotkr exkhoyr)», Topog I, Akadnuia ABnviv, ABrva,
1968. 4o, oeh. w) 437, [8]. ‘AkoTro. Apyikd XAPTVa KAMOUMATA ME @BOPEG KAl PIKPES ATIWAELEG TIEPLLETPIKE, ECWTEPIKA OF
e€alpetiki Katdotaan.
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Lot. 8385 Starting Price: 1800 €

Bonfils Felix, Zangaki Brothers and other photographers. Photographic album entitled “Palestine - Egypte - Grece” of 98
photographs from the Holy Lands and Greece ¢.1880. Most of the photographs of the Holy Lands (64 photographs) are taken by
the prominent photographers Felix Bonfils and Zangaki brothers and include views of Jerusalem (31), Kaiffa, Nazareth, Palestine,
Jaffa, Bethleem, Alexandria, Cairo & Memphis. Among the 34 photographs from Greece are included views of Patra (3), Athens-
Piraeus (21), Mycenae (3), Corith (1), Nafplio (1). All photographs are large albumen prints ~28.5 x 22.5 cm each, attached on thick
cartons.External rubbing and spine wear, interior with mainly marginal spotting throughout.
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Lot' 8386 .................................... Starting Price: 120 €
“Athénes Antique / Collections D. Rhomaidés’, téAn 190u
atwva. MAdyto 80 [25 x 16.5 ek]. AeOkwpa e 14 putoypapieg
(photomechanic) Staot. 23 x 155 &k apyalOTATWV TwWV
ABnvwy, oL TtepLlocdTepeg pe apiBpnon oto apvntikd. Apyikd
Tdviva kahbppata, pe gpmieotn Stakdounon kal Titho og

Lot. 8387 --:-cceverereieieennn ........... S{arfing Pr.ice: 200 €

Pwroypapkd Aedkwpa  EANGSa, 1913-1914. 29
pwtoypagieg diaot. 11.5 x 8.5ek £kaotn, tomoBetnpéveg
KAALTERVIKA 0TI 600 OYELS 8 XAPTOVLWY, PE XELPOYPAPES
Aeddvteg. Zknvég amd ABrva - Mewpaid, KopwBo, Mukrjveg,
TipuvBa, Ohupria, Kpitn, Zavtopivn, Nadmo.

xpuo6. Bopég kal amoypwpatiopds eEwTteptkd.

Lot'8388 ............... BT TS T U TS U PO U RS UUR RO Start.i-ngprice:120€

BaAkavia - Makedovia, A’ Maykdoptog NMOAepog. Zetpd 116 LELWTIKWY HKPWV YWTOYpaPLwV, attd TAA0 oTpaTIWTLKS TTou
utnpétnoe oto Makedovikd Métwto katd tn Sidpketa touv A’ Maykoopiov ToAépou. To dAptoup €xet titho “Expedition con-
tre la Comitadjis” kat mepthapfavel pwtoypaeieg amd tnv Poupavia éwg kat ta mepiywpa tng Osooalovikng pe apKeTEG amd
autés TpaBnypéves otn Vraila. AMa pépn mou katovopddovtal MpeBevd, Kremenica (Kenali), Orahovo, Vodena (ESecoa), Ka-
jalar (Mtohepaida). Ot pwrtoypagisg sivat ueyéBoug 6.5 x 4.5 €k Kal givat TomoBsTnuéveg oe SlapopPwuévo TeTpddio. ‘ONeg
ouvobelovtal atd XELPOYPAPES TIEPLYPAPLKEG AeCAVTES.

Lot. 8389 ................................................................................ Starting Price: 250 €

Oeooalovikn A’ Maykdopiog MoAepog. Pwtoypa@ikd dhumooup ~120 OWTIKWY Q@wToypa@wy, amd GAN0 oTpaTLWTIKG
Tou uTtnpétnoe oto Makebovikd Métwto katd t Sidpketa tou A’ Maykoopiou MoAépou. Ztig mpwtes 45 pwrtoypapies,
ATIOTUTIWVOVTAL OTTAVLEG oKNVES KaBnuepwvrg {wiig otn O@saaalovikn, akodouvBolv 20 pwrtoypagieg amo Mavvitod, 'Edeooa,
Makedovikn vTtadpog, Movaotrpt, akohouBolv 29 amd Bizerte, Mijho, kOpo kat Antibes kat 24 610 T€AOG OLKOYEVELAKEG-
TIPOOWTILKEG. ALAOT. PwToypaPLV ~5 x 8 ek ékaotr, TomoBetnpéveg o xovdpd Xaptévia oe GAUTIOUY, UE XELPOYPAPES
emte€nynpatikeg AedavTes .
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I -3 1o L SR RN Starting Price: 180 €

ANATOLIA - THESSALONIKI - YMCA / ANATOAIA - OEZZAAONIKH - XANO - MPOYZA, 1917-1929. ®wtoypapikd GAUTIOLH
emoyng, pe 118 a/p pwroypapieg Stapdpwv dtactdoswv. MAGyLo pkpd 8o, tavodeto. Ewoveg armd tn {wr) ENnva tpdogpuya
amé v Mpoboa ot Osooalovikn: Spactnpiotnteg X.A.N, KoAéylo Avatéda (otn Xapthdou alrd kat Ssvpogutsuon ot
Mulaia, \iyo Ttpwv TN peteykatdoTaon), XopTidtng K.a., katd tn dekaetia Tou 20. EkGpopég ot Bépota, Attikry (Bouhtaypévn,
Bdpkila). To AeOkwpa kAgivel pe T yvwoth ekéva (apyvpotutia, Stact. 15 x 8,5 ek.) Tou EA. Bevidélou va uttoypagel tnv
LoTopikn ZuvORAKn Twv ZePpwv (28 louiou/10 Auyolatou 1920). MoAl kaAr katdotac.

Lot' 8391 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

“AEYKQMA TOY ATI0Y ‘'OPOYZ ‘A@Q” lepopdvayou Zte@dvou KeEAMWTOU PeTd 52 KAMITEXVIKWY ELKOVWV KL LOTOPLKWV
onpeoswv / ALBUM DU MONT-ATHOS L’hiéromoine Etienne Kelliotés, avec 52 clichés artistiques & de notes historiques.
Exkdoon I. Tte@dvou KeAhiotou & Zuvodeiag A. AaviiA. Kunst und Lichtdruckwerk Paul Richter, Magdeburg, 1928. Mhdayto 8o, aeA.
96. 1816XELpN APIEPWOT ETILOTATWOV TwV MovWV Alovusiou, Zwypdpou, Kouthoupouaiou, Pwaotkol (Ay. Mavtelenpovog). ToTtika
ofeldwpéveg KaToleG oeNibeg otV apyr). Alyhwooo (EANVIkE/TaANkd). Apyikd Ttdviva e§0@UuAAa HE XpUCATUTIN KOGUNON,
ehaylotn @Bopa.

Lot. 8392 Starting Price: 250 €

MeAioookopia 1.1950. Ektevég dApmoup 186 pwToypa@Lwy, TOU ATIOTUTILVOUV HEALGCOKOMLKESG EPYOOLEG KAL TIPAKTLKES
KaBwg Kat oknvég amd PeTamolepkr) peAtocokopikn ékBeon-ouvédpro. Pwrtoypapies amd Sidpopa onpeia g EANVIKNG
ETILKPATELAG. ALAOT. WTOYp. aTO 6 X 8 €K £wg 25 x 18 £k.

88 A. KARAMITSOS #714



AOHNA - OEXXAAONIKH / ATHENS - THESSALONIKI

ABnva - Osgoalovikn / Athens - Thessaloniki

Lot‘ 8393 ................................... .Starting Price: 380 €
KQNZTANTINOY  Anupftpog, D.  Constantin, .
1860. MapBevwvag. MpdIHo  PWTOYPAPIKS  TOTIWHA
(aApmoupvolyo xapti dlatog), Siaot. 27,5 x 38 ek.
Yroypagry oto apvnukd “D. Costantin a Athenes”.

EmtikoAnpuévn o xaptov 35 x 54,5 k.

Lot. 8395 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €

AkpotoAn. KaMuteyvikr) apyupotuttia. Aekaetia 1920.
Awaotdoeg 22,5 x 28,5 ek. EmkoAMnuévn oe yaptovl. e
e€alpetikn katdotaan.

Lot. 8394 ..................................... Starting Price: 60 €
Mpwipo @wroypagiké Tavépapa ABnvwv améd v
Akp6ToAn, apmoupiva, . 1870, diaot. 25,8 x 20,8 ek. 10
KEVTPLkO TTAAvo to OAuprtieio kat 1 MUAN tou Abpravoy,
ota apiotepd to Zammeto kat oto Babog Swakpiverat o
avepdpudog kaln eployn tou Metg. ApiBunon oto apvntiko
«8%», XELPOYPAPO KELEVO OTNV Ttiow 0P ata yaAkd

AkpoToAn. KaMtexviki apyupotuttia. Aekaetia 1930.
EttikoAAnpévn o€ xaptdve kat pe pu{dxapto otnv mavw oyn.
Awaotdoelg 22,5 x 17 ex. Z€ aplotn katdaotaon.

Lot. 8397 --c-crerereiiiiii .Starting Price: 150 €

KaMtexvikp  @wtoypagia EMNVIKWY — apyatotitwv.
Askaetia 1930. EmtikoMnpévn og xaptove kat pe puddxapto
otV Tavw OYn. Awactdoelg 23,5 x 15 ek. Ze dplotn
Kataotaorn.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8398 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
Iki Zepupé Tapi, vuv lepdg Naodg Mappeyiotwy Ta&lapywv,
‘Avw MM6An Osooalovikn. Mepimou 1910. Awaotdoelg 18 x 13
ek. Me anueiwon kat oppayida “Section photographique de
U'Armee” oto Ttlow uépog. e oAd kaf katdotaor.
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Lot. 8399 Starting Price: 50 €

Oeooalovikn. Mepiobog lou Maykoaopiov Molépou. Mepimou
Sekaetia 1910. 2 apyupotuttieg, Staotdoelg 18 x 12,5 ek.
¢kaotn. Me o@payida “Section Photographique se l'armee”
07O TI{oW PEPOG. € TIOAY KA KATAGTAGT GUVOALKA.

Lot. 8401 -----vovererermrmnmniiiiiiii Starting Price: 100 €
Oeocalovikn, 1923. JuykEVTPwOon  ZTPATIWTIKWY — O€

OTPATLWTLKES EYKATAOTATELS. 2 Pwtoypagieg eTKOMNUEVES
o€ XaptovL. Alaot. : 23 x 16,5 ek. kat 18 x 24,5 3k.

Lot. 8400 ..................................... Starting price: 50 €

OEZXANAONIKH, Mepiodog lou Maykoopiou MoAépou.
3 apyupoturties. Awaotdoetg 18 x 13 ek. ékaotn. e KaAn
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.

LOt. 8402+ v-vrrrrrrrarrnnaneaneaeanannns Starting Price: 20 €

"H opyfiotpa oto kATo ToU AguKol Ttipyou 1918-1920”.
Puwrtokdpta 5taoT. 9 x14 eK. PE XELPOYPAPO ETIEENYNUATIKO
Kelpevo oTnV Ttiow o).

Mwpaotatikn Ekotpateia / Asian Minor Campaign

Lot. 8403 .................................... .Starting Price: 60 €
[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Mikpactatikr Ekotparteia]
‘EM\nveg  avwtepot aiwpatikoi. Imdvia  pwrtoypapia
23,5 x 17,5 ek oe pwrtoypa@ikd xapti Agfa Brovira, m.1930.
E€aipetikr katdotaon. Greek officers. Rare photograph 23,5
x 17,5 ¢m, printed on paper Agfa Brovira, ¢.1930. Excellent
condition.

20

Lot. 8404 ..................................... Starting Price: 80 €
[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Mwpactatikr| Ekotparteial
"EN\nvag @avtapog, Aoutpd oe pudkL. Ztdvia pwrtoypapia
23,5 x 17,5 ek og pwtoypa@ikd xapti Agfa Brovira, 1.1930.
E€atpetikr) katdotaon. Rare photograph 23,5 x 17,5 cm,
printed on paper Agfa Brovira, ¢.1930. Excellent condition.
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Lot. 8405 - -c-coverreeriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiil Starting Price: 60 €
[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Mikpactatikry EkoTpateia]
Sknvip amd oTpatdmedo OTO HIKPAOLATIKO HETWTIO, HE
TARB0¢ eMVwy oTpaTlwtv avePacpévous o 0pOPES
OXNMATWY, avapévovtag (owg A@eLEn emonpwy. Xmavia
ewtoypaypia23,5x17,5ek og pwroypapikd xaptiAgfaBrovira,
1.1930. Rare photograph 23,5 x 17,5 cm, printed on paper
Agfa Brovira, ¢.1930.

LOt. 8AQ7T- -+ v vrvrrnrnrnrnenenaneraeaeannn, Starting Price: 60 €
[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Mikpactatikf Ekotpateial O

Bao\dag Kwvotavtivog égurmog emiPAémnel mapélaon
mteikov, SitrAa tou Stakpivovtal o tpiykimag MrewpyLog Kat

mlavws o Apxwotpatnyos A. MamolAag. Smdvia
ewtoypagia 23,5 x 175 ek og pwtoypa@ikd yapti Agfa
Brovira, 1.1930. E€aipetikr katdotaon. King Constantine
along Prince George of Greece in a military parade. Rare
photograph 23,5 x 17,5 cm, printed on paper Agfa Brovira,
¢.1930. Excellent condition

LOt. BAQG: -+ +vvrrrrrrrrnannaneananeaaans Starting Price: 60 €

[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Mkpaotatikr Ekotpateia]
TouploO Mmouvdp, emiBewpnon, Siakpivetar o =.
Stpatnyos. Smavia gwtoypagia 23,5 x 175 ek of
ewtoypagkd yaptt Agfa Brovira, m.1930. Efaipetikn
katdotaor. Dumlupinar, Greek head military officers. Rare
photograph 23,5 x 17,5 cm, printed on paper Agfa Brovira,
¢.1930. Excellent condition

Lot. 8408 -----cvererereriiiiiiiii Starting Price: 60 €
[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Mwkpaotatiky Ekotpateia]
Avayvwplo Tk Trtion eAANVLKOU TTOAE KOV AEPOTKAPOUS.
Smdvia pwrtoypaeia 23,5 x 17,5 €k o€ QWTOYPAPLKO
xapti Agfa Brovira, m.1930. Greek warplane during
flight. Rare photograph 23,5 x 17,5 cm, printed on paper Agfa
Brovira, ¢.1930.

Lot. 84009 -+ -cverremiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiain, Starting Price: 60 €

[Greco-Turkish War 1919-1922 / Muwpaoctatikry Ekotparteia]
‘EM\nves a§uwpatikoi tapakohouBolv petagopd ulikol amod
KapfAeg. Smavia gwtoypagia 23,5 x 17,5 ek 08 WTOYpAPLKO
xapti Agfa Brovira, m.1930. EEaipetiki katdotaocn. Rare
photograph 23,5 x 17,5 cm, printed on paper Agfa Brovira, ¢.1930.
Excellent condition.
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EAAAAA / VARIOUS FROM GREECE

Lot' 8410 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €

[Greco-Turkish ~ War  1919-1922 /  MupaolaTik
Ekotpateia] Afwwpatikés tou EAMQvikol otpatoll oto
Z18npodpopuké Ztabpé tou EABavAdp (2 Auyolbotou 1921
otnv Ttlow TAeLpd). Pwrokdpta Stactdoswy 14 x 9 ek. KaAr
Katdotaon.

EANaba / Various from Greece

Lot' 8412 ...................................... Starting Price: 70 €
METEQPA - Stépavog Stoupvdpag. AAutoupliva, Ttepimou
1880, Staotdoelg 23y 29 ek. Attetkdvian tou Aylov Apoeviou. O
Tithog avaypd@etat 0to apvnTikd. Ze oAU Kahi} katdotaor.

LOt. 8414 -+ vvrvrrrrenrrnennennannannannns. Starting Price: 60 €

METEQPA - Sté@avog Stoupvdpag. AAutoupliva, Trepimou
1880, Gwaotdoelg 23 x 29 ek. Amewkdévion g Movig
MeTapoppoews. Ze oAU kaAr katdotaon.
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Lot_ 8411 ...................................... S tarting Price: 30 €

[Greco-Turkish War1919-1922 / Mkpactatiki Eketpateial
‘E@uiog  a§uwpatikég tou  EMnvikol  otpatol  kat

otpatiwteg oe otpatdmedo ot Mikpd Acia. Apyupoturttia
Slaotdoswy 14,5 x 10 ek., emikoMnpévn oe xaptéve. Kain
katdotaon.

Lt 8413 ..................... SUUOTT Starting Price: 70 €

METEQPA - Stépavog Stoupvapag. Alutoupiva, Ttepimou
1880, Saotdoelg 23 x 29 ek. Amelkdvion tg Movrg Ayiou
Mvedpatog. O tithog avaypd@etat oto apvntikd. e ToAY
KaAr| kataotaon.

Lot. 815 ....................... U Sta-rting Price: 60 €

METEQPA - Sté@avog Stoupvapag. Alutoupiva, Ttepimou
1880, taotdoelg 23 x 29 ek. Artetkodvion g Movrg Baphady.
Y€ oA kaM katdotaon.

A. KARAMITSOS #714



EAANAAA / VARIOUS FROM GREECE

Lot' 8416 .................................... .Starting price: 20 €

Metéwpa - Kalaptdka, 11.1900. Pwrtoypagia 28 x 22 €k, pe
Titho oto apvntko “50. Vue generale de Kalambaka”.

Lot_ 8417 ...................................... Starting price: 70 €

Movj Metewpwv (Couvent des Meteores). Kalteyvikn
ewtoypagia emikoMnuévn oe xaptovi. Me xelpdypaen
Aeddvta. Aekaetia 1950. Awdotaon gwtoypagiag: 24 x 18
EK.

LOt. 8418 ---w-vrrrrreraeennn e e e e a e e s

................................................... Starting Price: 180 €

Mavépapa MYTIAHNHE Aéofou, .1880. 2 aApmoupiveg eTikoMNpéveg @wtoypapieg o xaptovy, avutdypages. Atdotaon

ouvoALKn 29 x 15,5 k.

Lot. 8419 .................................... Starting Price: 180 €
Akpo-KopwBog. AApmoupiva, peyalo tomwpa, dtactdoetg
27 x 38,5 ek. Ayvwotou @wtoypdgou pe apibunon “85”
010 apvnuko. EmikoMnuévn e xaptévy, oe TOAD Kald
Katdotaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8420 ---c-crrrrrrerermmnniniiii Starting Price: 50 €

Képkupa. ‘OPn amd to AxiMetov. EAelBepn @uwtoypagpia
og TOANO KA katdotaon. Me ogpayida tou @wtoypdpou
oto Tlow pépog “Fotografia B.Borri & Figlio, Corfu”, xwpig
nuepopnvia. Me avemaioBnta otiypata oto TAvw pEPO.
Tuvolikd og TIOAY kaf katdotaor). Atdotaon 27 21 ex.
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EAANAAA / VARIOUS FROM GREECE

Lot. 8421 Starting Price: 160 €

AEADOI / DELF11907. 8 pwtoypagisg (apyupotuTtieg) amd Toug AsA@olg Twy apywy ToU aLiva, ETILKOMNEVES GE XELPOTIOINTO
xaptt. Ataot. pwtoyp. 17 x 11 k.

Lot. 8422 Starting Price: 150 €

"AyLo°'0pog. 6 apyuPOTUTILEG ATIO HOVES, TOTTiA KAl £Lkovoypagraels. Mepimou dekaetia 1920. Alaotdoeig 18 x 13 ek. Inueiwon
pe HoAOBL kat oppayida “Section Photographique de 'armee” oto Tiow MéPOG KATIOLWV PUTOYPAPLLV. € KON KATACTAON
OUVOALKG.
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EAANAAA / VARIOUS FROM GREECE

Lot. 8423 -+ cvvvemriiiiiiii Starting Price: 50 €

SEPPEZ, Nadg Ayiou MMpodpdpou. TMepimouv Sekaetia
1920. Apyupotuttia. Avdyluyn ogpayiba ‘Mévvag &
Aawpetddmoudog >éppal’
Katdotaon.

17 x 12,5 ek. T& TOAO Kahn

Lot. 8426 ------ccvrerrrriiiii .Starting Price: 50 €

AQAEKANHZA, 9 pwrtoypagieg amé tnv KAAYMNO (Aydvi,
o@oupyyapadeg, kapvdyto k.d), . 1950. Ataot. 15 x 10,5¢k.,
oe Mol Kahf katdotaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8424 -------ceveiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 200 €
Savtopivn. KaMhtexvikr) apyupotuttia. Aekaetia 1930.
EmtikoMnuévn o xaptove kat pe puloxapto atnv avw ogn.
Awaotdoelg 23 x 16,5 €. Ze dplotn katdotaon.

LOt. 8427+ ++vvvrrrrrrnraneneananeananeananens St

HMEIPOZ, 4 pwtoypapieg amd to ZOYAI, (Ppolpio “Kidea’,
Hpwo ZouAiou), 1. 1950. Alaot. 13,5 x 8,5¢k., o€ MoAd Kaq
Kataotaaot).

95



EAANAAA / VARIOUS FROM GREECE

e 2 2 SR TR TR R LR R PR R PP PR Starting Price: 20 €

[ZKIAGOZ] ZTOYPNAPAS K., . 1950. ®wroypagia ueydhwv Staotdoswy 23,5 x 17,5¢k, eTTIKOMNUEVN GE XAPTOVL, HE EKTUTIN
o@payiba Tou pwtoypdgou kaTw Sg&Ld. Tithog “TkidBog’” kat uTtoypagn kdtw amd T wtoypapia. MoAd kahr katdotaon.

Lot. 8429 Starting Price: 100 €
AQAEKANHZA - KYKAAAES, 13 (pwTtoypaieg amo TL§ KATACTPOPLKEG CUVETIELEG TOU OELOPOU TG ApopyoUl otig 9 loudiou
tou 1956. O oelopdg, pe eTikevipo ota voTa Tou vnotol g Apopyol, ftav o peyaAitepog otnv EAASa katd tov 206
awwva. Anpodpynoe éva peydlo toouvapt pe péytoto 0Pog 30 petpa, Aoyw piag utoBaldoaoiag katohioBnong kat £mAnée to
HeyaAOTEPO THAKA TwV VOTIwY KukAdSwv kal Twv Awdekaviowy (Zavtopivn, Auopys, Avden, Actuttdhala, ‘lo, Mdpo, Néo,
Kdhupvo, Aépo, Mdtpo wg kat tnv Kw). 8 pwtoypapiss Stact. 10,5 x 7,5ek. kat 5 wtoypapies 15 x 10,5¢ek., oTnv Ttiow 4P Twv
omolwv avaypagetat “National observatory of Athens Seismological Institute, Bulletin 1957 - No 7”. oAU kalAf katdotaon.

Lot' 8430 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €

Natpog (Patmos). Kahitexvikh gwrtoypapia emikoMnuévn os xaptovi. Me xelpdypapn Aeldvta. Aekagtia 1950. Aldotaon
pwtoypaplag: 24 x 18 ek. Ze TTOA) KaAr| katdotaon.
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EAANAAA / VARIOUS FROM GREECE

Lot' 8431 .................................... .Starting price: 30 €

Ae)got (Delphes). KalTeyvikr @wTtoypagia emikoMnuévn
oe Yaptovi. Me yewpdypaen Aeldvta. Askaetia 1950.
Aldotaon pwtoypapiag: 24 x 18 ek.

LOt. 8433 -+ vvrrrrrrrrerneaneainaiaieanans Starting Price: 30 €

‘Avdpag pe mapadootakr] OTOAR Kat TTAOUGLA TIOAELLKN
e€dptnon, téhog 190u awwva. Pwrtoypagia studio. Me
oppayiba touv Pwroypdpou oto Tiow pépog, “‘A. Farrougia,
Relieur de la cour. Depot de photographies. Corfou”.
Awaotdoelg 14 x 10 €k., o€ dplotn katdotaon.

TIML el rouy Hf Ry
eI ey

0? ﬂ‘p- -'jnui ﬂ§ {?i;%: -

Lot. 8435 .............................. Starting Price: 20 €
"OL Teeld@oLToL TNG QPUPUAKEVLTIKAG Tou £toug 1910
ewtokdpta Swaot. 9x14 ek. pe Yewpdypago Titho otnv
UTTPOOTIV O KL KElpeVo oty Ttiow. EAa@pd Toakiopéveg
oL YWViEg.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8432 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

Afhog (Delos). Kaleyviky @wtoypagia emikoAAuévn oe
Xaptovt. Me xetpdypagn Aelavta. Askaetia 1950. Aldotaon
ewtoypagiag: 24 x 18 ek. Z& 0NV KaAr| katdotaon. € TToAY
KaAr| Kataotaon. 2e oAl KaAr katdotaon.

2 o P

LOt. 8434+ vvvvrrvrnrenerneaninnanianiaans Starting Price: 20 €

"To Mpoedpeio tou Zuléyou ESwdipomtwAwv ABnvwv
Katd tnv etnotav tou eoptiv ev Ay. Mapaokeur 1927”.
dwroypagia Staot. 23 x 17 k., emkoANpEVN 0 XapTOVL.
XelpOypageg onpewoelg otnv Tiow oYn. Mikpr) @Bopd
TIEPLUETPLKA.

LOot. 8436 - -ccrrrrrrrrneniieiiiiiiiiin, .Starting Price: 50 €

Smavia apyvpotutria, 1.1910, TIOU ATTOTUTILVEL LATPOUG
f  omoudactéq watpkig  Katd T Sdpkela
pabrpatog avatopiag. Awaot. @wtoyp. 165 x 11 ek
eTKOMNpEVN o€ passe-partout. e Kahf katdotacn n
pwtoypagia, ehagpd Aepwpévo to passe-partout.
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MOPTPAITA - NTPOXQNIKOTHTEX / PORTRAITS -

PERSONALITIES

Moptpaita - MpoowTikotnteg / Portraits - Personalities
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Lot‘ 8437 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

KAZANTZAKHZ Nikog, 1902. Mpwipn kat otdvia pwtoypagia tou Nikou Kalavtlakn, og nAwkia padntr Mupvaciou (6p6iog
0TO KEVTPO - 40G aTd APLOTEPA GTNV TIPWTN OELPd), WG epacttéyxvn nBomolol otov pého Tou Kpéovta otnv Tapdaotaocn
“Obimoug Topavvog” Ttou ZowokAr Tou 1902 pe nBortolotg pabntég tou Mupvaciov HpakAeiou, Kprjtng. Kapt-mtootd pe évtuto
T{tho «2. Odirmoug Topavvog ev HpakAeiw uttd MaBntdv tou fupvaciou (1902)», ekd. I. N. Zoupidng, Hpakheto, ameatahpévn o
1910 oto NMapiot amd 1o PEBULVO, e XELpOYPAPO KELHEVO KAl o@payiba aTooTOANC.

Lot. 8438:------- Starting Price: 30 €

[KATINA MAZINOY] MMOYKAZ
lewpylog / Geo Boucas, Beatpikn
ewtoypapia Kativag Ma&wol oe
TpwLun NAkia, . 1920. Awot. 20 x
12 ex. Ymoypa@r] Tou QwToypapou
oto katw 6e&l epBplo. MoAD kahr
Kataostaon.

928

Lot. 8439--------- Starting Price: 15 €
EAEYOEPIOX BENIZEAOZ
amepyoOpeVOG  amd  autokivnto,

ewtoypagia Swaot. 13 x 18 ek,
1. 1930. KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8441 ------- Startlng Prlce 20 €

“NELLY’S” (ZOYTIOYATZOTAQOY -
SEPAIAAPH  'EM\n).  Pwtoypagia
(apyupotumia) Saot. 7Y9¢k.
Moptpaito tou Bao\id lewpylov B
Sepayida NG @uwToypdpov oTNV
Tiiow oYn.
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MOPTPAITA - NPOXQMIKOTHTEX / PORTRAITS - PERSONALITIES

Lot. 8442

Starting Price: 300 €

AHMHTPIAAHE Kwatag / Konstantinos Dimitriadis (sculptor), 800 (2) pwrtoypaeieg Tou yAutrtol Tou «fuvatkeiog koppog»
(1920, E6vikA MwvakoBAkn, £pyo 505) n pia pe xewpdypagpn a@lépwon tou YAOTTN kat nuepopnvia 1937. Alactdoelg

pwToypapLwy 13.5 x22 ek €kaotn.

Lot. 8443 ---coverrrmermieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin Starting Price: 12 €

KATINA TAZINOY - AAEZEHE MINQTHE, Oesatpikn
ewrtoypagia daotdoswv 175 x 13 ek, m 1950. 3¢
ewtoypapkd xapti Agfa Brovira. Zepayda “APOI

METAAOKONOMOY / EMnvikd Pwtoypapkd Néa” otnv
Ttiow o). MoAd kalf katdotaon.

Lot. 8445 -+ -ccveveniiii Starting Price: 25 €

APIZSTOTEAHZ QNAZHX ot pouaikn £€§060, 1957. Awaot.
13 x 18 ek. Zppayida “©wto-OPANTZHE” kat nuepopnvia (5
louviou 1957) otnv Tiow 6Yn. KaAf katdotaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

[KATINA MAZINOY] Kéxia Mavayiwtou (Avtyévn) - Kativa
Na€wou (lokdatn), Bsatpikr) @wToypagpia amé “Poivicoar”
oto Apyxato Béatpo tng Emibdupou, lovhog 1965. Aiaot.
25 x 18 ek. Topayiba “Pwtoypapkdv Mpaktopelov A. A.
XAPIZIAAHY” ot Ttiow 6Yn. MoAd kahr katdotaot.

Lot. é446 .................................... .Starting Price: 28 €

Qvdong Aptototéhng, m. 1960. 6 @wtoypawisg Slaot.
24y18¢k, amo be€Loelg Tou Ap. Qvdon, 0TG4 aTo Tig oToieg
ameikovietat o i6tog. «<APOI METAAOKONOMOY»
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MOPTPAITA - NPOXQMIKOTHTEX / PORTRAITS - PERSONALITIES

Lot' 8447 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

APIZTOTEAHZ QNAZHX - XPIZTINA QNAZH otnv
kndeia tou AAé€avdpou Qudon, 1973. Awaot. 24 x 18 ek.
Sppayiba “Pwroednosoypagikdv MMpaxtopeiov AGFA
Agoi Avayvwotomovdot O.E” otnv miow 6Yn. MoAs kaAn
Kataotaon.

Lot' 8449 ..................................... Starting price: 15 €
I. MANANAPEOY kat dM\a peéAn tng mpwtng KuBépvnong
s Evioswg Kévtpou (I NOBAZ, >O®. BENIZEAOZ
K.4), HETA TN Vikn TOu KOUUATES Tou OTIG eKNOVES TNG 3N
Noeppiov 1963. dwrtoypapia Staot. 18 x 13 k. Zppayida
“NMpaxtopeiov EAAvikout Pwrtopemoptd” K. Ogoxdpn - N.
Towouptd. MoAd KaAr katdotaon.

Lot_ 8448 .................................... .Starting Price: 35 €

KAPAMANAHZ  Kwvetavtivog, Matpdng A. (pwtoyp.),
Moptpaito tou Kwvotavtivou KapapavAl, pe xepodypagn
aglEpwor] Tou kat nuepopnvia 16/01/59. Xe passé-partout,
ME UTIOYpaPr] TOU QWToypd@ou Kal o@payiba otnv Tiow
oYn. Ataot. ewtoyp.11,5 x 16ek, ouvoAkég Staot. 25x20¢k.

Lot_ 8450 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

Avtdypago TG tpayoudiotplag kat nbormowol Amalia
Rodrigues os pwtoypagia atov Kwota Kwpaio, 10,5x15 ek,
X-X- AoTipopavpn wtoypagia og TOAY kah katdotaon

LOot. 8451 ---c-vrvrrreremrinniiiiii Starting Price: 20 €

dwrtoypagia tou pouvaikoouvBeétn Bayyéhn Namabavasciou
pe tov dnpootoypdgo Kwota Kwfaio utoyeypapuévn
amd tov mpwto, 12,5175 €., x.x- Eyxpwpn @wtoypagia
UTIOYEYPAPpEVT ME XPUOO HapkadopdkL ot TOND KaAr
Katdotaon.
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Lot. 8452 ......... Starting Price: 20 €

Pwroypagia tou pouctkoouvBétn Bayyéhn Marabavaciov
pe tov dnpootoypdpo Kwota Kwfaio umoyeypapuévn
amd tov mpwto, 12,5¢16,5 €., 1990. Eyxpwpn pwroypa@ia
UTIOYEYPAPMEVT] ME XPUOO HaPKASOPAKL ot TIONO KaAn
Katdotaor.
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EAAADA - KAAAITEXNIKH ®QTOTPA®IA / GREEK ARTISTIC PHOTOGRAPHERS

DR — _ AT RS

Lot‘ 8453 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €
Autdypago tng T¢évng Kapéln ot pwtoypagia (oTov Kwota
KwBaio), 7¥10,5 ek, x.x. AoTpduavpn @wrtoypagia og Kahr
Katdotaon

LOot. 8455 - -cvrvenriiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 40 €
Autdypago tng ‘ENANG Aapmétn o wtoypagia oTov
Snuoatoypago Kwota KwBalo, 10,5¢15 €k., ¥.x. AcTtpopavpn
pwtoypagia oe TTOAU KaAr KatdoTaon

Lot' 8454 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €
Autdypago g EMng Aapmétn oe carte-postale pe okitoo
(otov Kwota Kwpaio), 10x15 k., x.x. AcTpépaupn carte-
postale pe okitoo og kahr katdotaon

Lot. 8456 - Starting Price: 40 €

Autdypago touv AnpAtpn Xopv otov dnpoctoypdago Koota
KwpBaio, 10,5x14,5 ek., x.x. Aompopaupn carte-postale oe
Kahr kataotaon

EANGSa - KaAAwtexvikn Pwtoypagia / Greek Artistic Photographers

Lot‘ 8457 .................................................................

..................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

A Aed@ikég Eoptég”, 9 - 10 Maiou 1927. ®wrokdpta (apyvpotutia) Siact. 8,5x14 k. 'OTwg avagépeTal XeLpdypapa oTnv THiow
oY, amekoviletal 0 EKKANOLAOTIKOG X0pOG 0T apyaio Xtadio ae cuvaviia Bulavtivig LOUGLKNG.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS
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EAAADA - KAAAITEXNIKH ®QTOTPA®IA / GREEK ARTISTIC PHOTOGRAPHERS

| ?}‘.\.

Brapeta bnas Memm

Lot‘ 8458 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
KarmvoBlopnyavia I. MEZHE, 11.1927. 17 kaptoAiveg pe atoBnolakég ametkovioelg yuvatkwv kat uyaptwv. Ataot. kaptohivag 3,5

x 5 k.

Lot. 8459---------- Starting Price: 25 €

MMNOYKAS Tlewpylog. Pwrtoypapia
Kopttalol o€ passe-partout,
e avdayhuen évdelln
ToU Qwtoypdpou, T. 1930. Awot.
pwtoypaplag 10 x 15 ek, passe-
partout 20 x 29 ex. MoAd kalf
Katdaotaon.

== S

ls==4-, - - |

Lot. 8460---------- Starting Price: 30 €
MMNOYKAE  Tewpytog /  Geo
Boucas, gwrtoypapia madiwv Otk.
Makka, 1916. Awaot. 14 x 9,5 ek,
ETIKOANNUEVN OE XAPTOVL. YTIoypa®n
TOU  QWTOYPAQPoOU  OTO  KATW
meplBoplo.  Xepdypagn onueiwon
“ENévn,  Ale€avdpa &  Nadine
MavpouxdAn” otnv mtiow 6. MoAs
Kalf katdotaon.

Lot. 8461---------- Starting Price: 35 €

ZQIPA®OZ N., dwrtoypapia
yuvalkag pe vu@lkd o€ oTOUVTLO,
pe Xepdypaepn uTtoypagn
TOU (PWTOYPAPOUL 0TO KATW TUAWA, TI.
1930. AwaoT. pwtoypagiag 24 x 17 €k,
0€ XaptovL ouvolkwv Saot. 28.5 x
22.5 ek. MoAU kalr katdotao.

e 2 Lo R R R LR R PP PR PP Starting Price: 20 €

“NELLY’S” / SOYTIOYATZOTAOY - SEPAIAAPH ‘EAAn. ®wtokdpta (apyvpotutia) Stact. 14x9ek. MpopnBag Asopwytng Tou
AwoxOhov, Apyxaio O¢atpo Aehpwv, B’ Aehpikég Eoptég, 1930. Zppayideg “Delphic Festival 1930” & tng @wtoypdgou otnv

Tiiow OYn.
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AANEX XQPEX / OTHER COUNTRIES

‘AM\eg Xwpeg / Other Countries

Lot' 8464 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 €
ANdpvaka, Kompog.  ApBunuévn  (504)  Alumoupiva
£TTLKOMNHEVN o€ XapTovL. ApiBpnon kat tithog avaypdgovtat
01O apvnTko. Avuttdypaepn. Alaotdoelg 21,5 x 27,5 €k. , pe
otlypara o onpeta.

£l
Lot. 8466 Starting Price: 100 €

Costantinople/ Istanbul. Two (2) albumen photographs, late
19th century, one of Abdullah Freres (title and photographer’s
name in negative) and the other one is not signed. Dim.
26,5 x 21 cm. Attached on both sides of a single thick carton
with hand-written descriptions, photographs in very fine
condition.

LOt. 8BAGE -+ -vvrvrrrrrrrnranannaneaiaanans. Starting Price: 60 €

[Ayia-Zo@id KwvotavtwvoimoAn] GULMEZ Freres. Two
(2) scarce albumen photographs on both sides of a thick
carton, of Hagia Sophia temple, Constantinople, handwritten
descriptive text on lower margin. Dim. 27.5 x 20.5 cm.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8465 .................................... Starting Price: 150 €

Constantinople/ Istanbul. Two (2) albumen photographs
by Sebah & Joaillier. Views of Hagia Sophia and the Bridge
of the Golden Horn. Titles and photographers’ signatures in
negatives. Dim: 26,5 x 21,5 cm. Both attached on a single thick
carton with hand-written descriptions in English in the lower
right margin. Occasional spotting and bindings.

s 1. ot il LIRS ot M)
Lot. 8467 .................................... Starting Price: 150 €
Constantinople / Istanbul. Two (2) albumen photographs
from the Abdullah Freres, late 19th century. Title and
photographers’ name in negative. Dim. 25,5 x 20 cm. Attached
on both sides of a single thick carton with hand-written
descriptions, photographs in very fine condition.

Lot. 8469 .................................... .Starting Price: 65 €

[Istanbul - Constantinople / Kwvotavtivobmohn] Scarce
albumen photograph with handwritten descriptive text on
lower margin “Constantinople Mosquee Hamidie S.M.T. le
Sultan a la ceremonie du Selamlik”. Dim. 27 x 20.5 cm.

103
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Lot. 8470 .................................. .Starting Price: 100 €
Armenian priests sorrounded by a large music orchestra,
Ottoman Empire, late 19th century, albumen photograph dim.
15.5x22cm. MeydAn opxfoTpa TIVEUOTWV KAl KPOUGTWV
0pYAvwY, UTtpootd o Appévioug Lepwpévoug, OBwpavikn
Avtokpatopia, TéAn 190u awwva. ANuTtoupiva eTitkoAnpévn
o€ xaptovy, avuttdypagn. Atactdoelg 15,5 x 22 k., og TTOAY
KA KATAoTAoT GLUVOMKA.

LOt. 8472+ -vvrvvrrrrnrennanneneaneaneaens. Starting Price: 60 €

Trogir, Croatia, early 20th century photograph Dim. 17 x
22,5 cm., mounted on thick carton. Photograph in very fine
condition.

(1S -y 2

Lot. 8471 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

Sibenik, Croatia early 20th century photograph Dim. 22 x
14,5 cm., mounted on thick carton. Photograph in very fine
condition.

LOt. 8473+ -vvovrrvrenrrnranennaanaanaanannand Starting Price: 40 €

GINIVISIAN Freres, EMnvikd 2xoAeio otnv Ahe€dvdpela
(AlyutrTog) - pabntés kat kabnyntés, . 1920. Pwroypapia
Slaot. 23 x 17 ek., emikoMnévn oe Xapti, He to AoydtuTo
oL oTolvTLo (“Photographie GINIVISIAN Freres”) kdtw Seid.
MoAU kaAn katdotaon.

.................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

FTAANIKH NOMIKH ZXOAH ato Katpo / Ecole Francaise de Droit du Caire - 3me anne 1914/16. ®wrtoypagpia kabnyntwv/
pabntwv otov TtpoavAlo Xwpo, apxelo Ayutrtidtn, Stact. 37 x 26 ek. EmikoMnuévn xaptévl. Kalf katdotaon, pikpr| Bopd

OTNV KATW apLoTepn ywvia.
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BAXIAIKA / ROYALTY

BaotAwka / Royalty

Lot‘ 8475 ..................................... .Starting Price: 15 €

Baowhké {elyog Mavdog - Ppelbepikn pe o Ttpatdpyn
Mouykoohafiag Tito, ot 6e€lwan Tpog TLpr Tou Teheutaiov
ota Avdaktopa, 2/6/1954. dwrtoypapia Siaot. 18 x 13 ek.
Sppayiba "A®OI METAAOKONOMOY” otnv Ttiow o, padl
pe daktuoypagnuévo titho. MoAv Kalr katdotaon.

Lot‘ 8477 ...................................... Starting PriCeZ 14 €

Bacothwkr] owkoyéveta (Mavhog - Ppeidepikn, Kwvotavtivog
K.4.) e o Anu. Mntpémoudo, poucikd SteuBuvth Tng
®appovikrg Opyrotpag Néag Yopkng - “Opetag” /
®eotfar ABnvwy, 3/10/1955. Pwrtoypaeia Sact. 18 x 13
ek. Zppayida “Mpaxtopeio Hvwpévwv Pwtopetmopep” otnv

miow 6PN, padl pe Saktuhoypagnuévo titho. MoAd KaAn
Katdotaon.

Lot. 8479+« veveemeiniiiiiiiii starting Price: 12 €

Baociliooa Ppeidepikn kat AtdSoxog Kwvotavtivog B’ otnv
Knbeia tou Baowlid Madlouv, 1964. Pwtoypagpia dtact. 18 x
13 ek. Zppayida " Pwto Pemoptd{ ENnvikol kat Zévou ToTtou
A. Natotafot” oty tiow 6Yn. Mol Kahr katdotaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot‘ 8476 ...................................... Starting Price: 12 €
Baol\iké {ebyog Mavlog - Ppeldepikn pe to Anp.
Mntpotoudo, pouotkd  StevBuvtry g Pappovikig
Opxnotpag Néag Yopkng - “Opgéag” / deotiBah ABnvav,
3/10/1955. Pwrtoypapia Siact. 18 x 13 k. Tgpayida
‘AP0l METAAOKONOMOY” otnv miow oYn, pall ue
daktuhoypagpnpévo titho. MoAd Kahr katdotaan.

Lot_ 8478 ..................................... .Starting Price: 15 €

Baothikn otkoyéveta (Mavhog - Ppeidepikn, Kwvotavtivog,
Etprivn), . 1955. ®wroypapia Staot. 18 x 13 ex. Zppayida
“Mpaktopeio  Hvwpévwyv QPwrtopemdpep” oty  miow

oYn. MoAv KaAn katdotaon.

Lot. 8480 -+« cvrrrrrrerreraiiiiiiiiiiii starting Price: 40 €

SNYPOZ MEAETZHZ - Baoidg Maovlog,
1. 1955. Apyupotuttia Staot. 25 x 19 ek., uTtoyeypappévn amd
T0 peyaho EMnva @wtoypdgo Imdpo Mehetdr). Zepayida
otnv Ttiow o). MoAd KaAr katdotaon.
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BAXIAIKA / ROYALTY

Lot‘ 8481 ............................................................................. Starting Price: 14 €

A& MNoptpaito Bashd Mavdou, . 1955. Pwroypaeia Siaot. 18 x 13 ek. S@payida “D. PATRIDIS”
=3 oty tiow 6. MoAd KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8482 Starting Price: 80 €

Royal - Greek junta or Regime of the Colonels. Collection of 20 press photos / ZuMoyr} 20 8npocLoypa@ikwv QwToypapLwy,
HeTa&l Twv otolwv elvat kat pia Mg amd v opkwpooia tng kuPépvnong K&MLa, Tou tpafrixtnke to amdysvpa tng 21ng
Attpihiou 1967, pe ta péln tng YouvTikig KuBépvnong va thatstwvouy tov BactAtd. H pwrtoypdenon ekeivi tedikd 6paoe
VOMLMOTIOLNTIKA yLa Tr XoOvta.

3¢ 14 akoun gwrtoypagieg etkoviletat o Kwvotavtivog oe SLaQopeg XpovIKES OTIYUES: e Tov ApyLeTtiokoTto KOTtpou Makdapto
I, ota eykaivia tou epyootaciov tng Tupperware otn Orfa, Ue TOUG CUVTAYRATAPXES KATA TNV ETILOTPOWPH TOU ATIO TLG
H.M.A. to ZemtépfpLo Tou 1967 kat AANEG KOWVWVIKESG EKONAWTELS.

Y& pa dMn ewkovidetat o Nikog Tappwv, amoé toug o evepyols ekteheotég g EOKA, e€epydpevog Tou dikaotikol peydpou
Neukwotiag. Eixe poacayBei yia dnpootedpata g epnuepidag tou, «Mdyn».

Alaotdoetg utoypa@Liv ao 18 x 12 éwg 25 x 20 ek.'OAeg oL pwToypapies pEpouv o@payiba L6NoELOYpAPLKWY TIPAKTOPELWV
HE HENGVL oV TTiow 6PN Kal KATIOLEG TUTTOYpa@nuéveg Ae{AvTeg.
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EAAHNIKH AOTOTEXNIA - MOIHXH / GREEK LITERATURE
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Lot. 8483 ---cccevrviiriiiiii Starting Price: 100 €

[ZENOZ Ztépavog]. KABOYP, X. B, “O evayfg atpd,
ftot n moAVkpotog Sikn tou OuiAAtap MaApep, ek g
ouyxpoévou ayyAkng onpootoypagiag umd X.B. KaBoup,
Samdvaig Zte. ©. =¢évou”, Aovdivo, Wertheimer & Co, 1860.
40, oeh. 299, [1]. Keipevo oe 2 otiAeg, TARB0g EudoypapLiv
EVTOG Kal eKTOG Kelpévou (500 avaSumhobpeves). BiBhodeaia
emoxng pe Séppa otn pdyn. O €Anvag ouyypagéag kat
emuyelpnuatiag pe £dpa to Aovdivo, Ité@avog Zévog, frav
0 KOPLOG ELONYNTAG TOU LoTopkol pubilotopripatog otnv
EMdda. E€aipetikd acuvrBiotn £kdoor), meplapfBdvet kat
10 510€AL80 «TTpooipLov».

Lot. 8484+ - ccvvrrvrreneriniiiiiiiiiy Starting Price: 50 €

AAMAPINOY MOIHTIKAI MEAETAI petagpacBeioar kat’
eKAOYAV EPPETPWG UTIO ‘Ayyedou Z. BAAXOY, ev ABrvaig, ek
Tou Tutoypageiov A. AB. Maupoppudtn, 1864. 3£ 120, oel. 125.
O Lamartine vtrp&e amd TOUG KOPULPALOUG EKTIPOCLITIOUS
Tou yaAMkoU popavtiopol, pe Stebvi) avayvwpion kat
aktwoPolia. O ‘A. Bhayog emélefe kat Snuooicvoe 29
Towjuata amé tn culoyr “Méditations poétiques” (1820), tnv
omoia o MaAapdg Bewpei xapaktnplotikd delypa tng peyding
emibpaong tou Lamartine ota veoeAnvikd ypappata.
Aeppdtiv pdyn pe @Bopd, XOVTpoXApTOVa KATIAKLA, EANAQPWG
amokoAMnpévo to epttpoaBog@uilo. Awdotiaptn o&eidworn
€0wTePLKY, kaBapd kal kald depévo.

Lot. 8485 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

AOPAOZBYPQN [George Gordon Byron], “MotjpataBopwvos.
O Tkiaolp Ttepdylov toupkikol dnynpatog”. Metdgpaotg
Awatepivng K. Aociouv. Ekdibetatl to Seltepov umd Ap. K.
Aoaiou. ABAvnal / Tumolg Avdpéou KopopnAd, 1873.120,0.U
+69+ [1]. Mavi, égouv SlatnpnBel ta apyikd e&§buiia
(emiSlopBuroeis @Bopdv pe avtidEivn autokdAAnTN Stdgavn
tawia). A£dkploTo avtituTo. S& TIoA) Kaly katdotaon.

Lot. 8486 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 40 €

FANFANI Pietro, “O Tu@Adg tng AokOAng, Lotopikdv duiynua
Tou IA" awbvog” / uttd Nétpou Pavedvn, peta@pacHev ek tou
ttalhikov uTtd A. NtkoAaibou. Ev ABrvaig, ek tou tuttoypageiov
Abehpuwv Méppn, 1874. 120, 0.354, [2]. BiBAodecia emoyig
pe déppa otn pdxn. Me @Bopég TepLUETPIKA Kal KdTOLd
oTlypata EcWTEPLKA.
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Lot_ 8487 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 40 €

[ANTQNIAAHE Tewpylog]. “Oela kwpwdia” / Advtou
AN\yLEpoy, HETAPPAOLS E£MPETPOG UTIO Tewpylou  Epp.
Avtwviddou. EvABAvalg, ek tou Tuttoypageiou K. Avtwviadou,
1881.

Lot. 8488 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
[HUGO Victor] Biktopog Olyou, “O TopkouvepdSag” /
Apdpa petd poldyou / petdepaon éppetpog 2.1, Boutupd,
ev ABrivaig, 1883. 3 80, oel. n'+221. 1&wtikn BiBAodeoia
€TT0XNG, SépHa 0N pAxN HE XPUOHTUTIO TITAO KAL UYATUATIVA
kaAUppata. ®Bopd kuplwg 0TI GKPEG KAl OTLG EVWOELS.
I610xeLpn vToypagn katoxou otn oehiba tithou, kdopnon
ota akpoogAda, kabapd kal kahd Sepévo. Kadé avtituto.

Lot. 8489+« cccvrrereiiiiiiiiii starting Price: 50 €

BELOT Adolphe, AEONAPAOX T. (utg.), «O Bacthelg twv
Tavolupywv, pubiotopia mapiowr| petagpacbeioa ek tou
yaAiko0», ABrva, Tutt. «THAETPA®Y», 1884. MAfpeg ot 500
(2) topoug Sepévoug pali. 8o, oeh. 124 + 132. Metdppaon
ota eMnvikd tou publotoprpatog «Le roi des GRECS» tou
yvwotol puBiotoploypdeou Adolphe Belot, Tou agopa
NV oTopia evog TIAVoUPYOU TUXOSLWKTN - XAPTOKAEPTN -
tdoyaddpou oo Mapiot. O Tpwrtaywviotrg Sev elvat KATTOLOG

‘EMnvag, omwg Ba mepipeve kaveig, aA\d €vag tuvrolog

tuxoduktng. To €pyo TAvIwg Adyw TOUu TitAou TOUL
T(POKAAETE APKETEG AVTLEpATELS 0 TOV EAANVLKO YW PO, KATL
TIOU ETILONHAIVETAL KAl ATIO TOV HETAPPACTH OTNV ELOAYWYN
Tou. Aéowpo emoxig €kdoong. deppdtvn payxn. MoAd kahr
Katdotaor.

Lot. 8490 -cveevrrermermeiiiniiniinnn., ’Starting Price: 30 €

MAMNAPPHIONOYAOS K. AnpAtpng, “Avékdota ¢pya, meld
- xapaktipeg - oo’ Ev ABRvatg, Apioteidng fahavadg,
1894. Mikp6 80, 0. 176. BifAodeaia oy, okAnpd xdptwva
e€WELAA Kal Seppdtvn paxn. Me @BopEg TEpLUETPLIKA KaL
ehappd otiypata e§wteptkd. € KAl KaTAoTaon GLUVOAKA.

Lot. 8497 -+« vvverermerienaiiiiiiiiiiiiiy starting Price: 40 €

STAMATIAAHS Emtapewvvdag, “Maviklag, Ttoinpa KWUKov
elgdopatamévte’, Zapog, Hyspovikd Tuttoypapeio, 1897. 8o,
oe).341. O&elboelg otn ogl. Tithou kal oe M Aiya @UAAa.
Mavivn pdyn kat ot ywvieg. HALO & Moléun, 1897.306.

Lot. 8492+ cvrnrrieniiiiiiiiiiiii starting Price: 50 €

[APATOYMHZ ‘lwv]. “lwvog Apayolun épya. To povOTIdTL.
words, words, words!”. Zeipa A. Aoyotexvikd, 1. NMPQTH
EKAOZH. Mpagtnke ota 1902. TumtiBnke otnv ABAva ota
1925 W' empélela Phitmou 3. Apayoupn kat g €€oda tou
ILA. Kokkwvn wg £kdoar tou ekbotikol kataotrpatog “Nia
Zwn", ANe€av8peiag. 80, 0.0’ +[2]+221+[3]. Névwva e§bpuila,
éxouv StatnpnBel ta apyikd eEweulha. Agimel hikpo TuApa
ard to Tavw pépog Tou omttaBopuAou. AEdkpLaTo avtituTo.
Y€ oAU KaAf) katdotaon cuvohikd. Me L8LoyeLpn agLépwon
Tou Pidurtiou Apayobun, adehgol tou lwva.
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Lot' 8493 .................................... .Starting Price: 60 €

FTANNOMOYAOX Mepikig, “EkkAnoig Ttpog to TtaveAAjviov
kowov”, ABriva, I.A. KoMdpog, tomoig “Tl. A. ZakeMapiou’,
1907. MPQTH EKAOZH, o. 75. $x¢6ia pe pehdvt oto Tiow
u€pog g tedeutalag Aevknig oeAibag. To €pyo autd amotelel
TNV EKTEVESTEPN EKPPACT TNG LOLOMOPPNG KAL ETILOPACTIKNAG
eMnvokevTpLkig toeoroyiag Tou MeptkAr Mavvdmouou, Tou
ETINPEAce pia oelpd amd oLYXPOVWY TOU KAl LETAYEVETTEPWY
Stavoolpevwy kat Aoyoteyviv. ZOyxpovo Séotpo (mavi),
a&dkplato avtituTo.

|
|
Lot. 8494 -+ -cvriiiiiiiiiiia .Starting Price: 500 €

SIKEAIANOZ Ayyehog, “Alagpoiokiwtog’, MPOQTH EKAOSH,
TuTtWHEVN o€ XelpoTrointo xapti. ABrva, M.A. ZakeAAdpLog,
x.x- [1909]. 40, oeA. 143, [1]. HNPQTH MOIHTIKH SYAAOTH
TOY ZIKEAIANOY. Apyikd Aeukd Sépua €kdoong pe titho
og ¥puod kal Seppdtiva kopdovia (koppéva oTig AKpes).
A&dkploto avtituto. Mikpég @Bopég Tpifrg eEwtepikd katd
UIAKOG TWV EVWOTEWV KAl TwV AKpwY, TIOAU ehagploi Aekédeg
010 Kdtw TEPBPLo 3 POMWY, GUVONKA Ot TIOAD KaAr
katdotaon. [Katoipmaing 1.

Lot. 8495 .................................... Starting Pl'iCe: 100 €

SIKEAIANOE  ‘Ayyehog, “H  Aeh@kry ‘Evwon. ‘Eva
Tipoavdkpouopa’, MPQTH EKAOZH, ABrva, 1932. Meydho
80, og). xvi, 47. Mg OLOXELPN APLEPWOT TOU TIOLNTH Kal
nuepopnvia «I-1V-932» Apyikd e€w@uila, ehappés @Bopég
TeplueTpikd.  ‘Exet ofnotel (amofeofel) n tumwpévn
nuepopnvia «18 Okt. 1932» otv teheutala oeliba.
[Katoipmaing 38].

LOot. 8496 - - - orrvrrreririiiiiii Starting Price: 100 €

SIKEAIANOZ Ayyehog, “O teheutaiog opikog 8180pappog i
o 8180papPog tou pédou’, MPOQTH EKAOSH, tutoypageio
Twv “Mouatkwv Xpovikwv”, ABrva, 1932. 8o, gel. 35. Me
18L0xeLpN aPLEpWaOT TOU TTOLNTH KAl Npepopnvia 23-9-1932.
ApxKd €L OUANG, EAa@pd Aepwpéva, apatég uTIoypappioetg
HE XpWHATIoTd poNUBL. [Katoiumaing 21].

Lot. 8497 .................................... Starting Price: 100 €
SIKEAIANOE ‘Ayyedog, “Kwotig Malapdag’, MNPQTH
EKAOZH, “A\@a’, ABrva, 1943, oe). 61, [3]. Me uttoypagn
Tou ZikeAlavol oTo TEAOG TOU KELPEVOU Kal LOLOXELPN
agpiépwon oto Peuddtitho. Apykd &w@ulla, slagpd
otiypata kat pikpr) Bopd oTo KATW prpa TG paxns.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

/e

AITEAOV SIEAIANOY.

ANTIAQPO

o | [-_ I %“Lf Bl

.L_' : | B 145
Lot. 8498 ----c-cereveniiiiiiiiii Starting Price: 100 €
SIKEAIANOS Ayyehoc, “AvtiSwpo’”, TPQTH EKAOSH, ABAva,
1943.80,[12], 227 0., [9]. Me 1816)ELpn apLépwan Tou TToLNTH
otV mpwtn oeAiba. Apyikd e§w@uAia. Zuhdypaga otoAibia
Tou Tmhpou Baaotheiov evidg Kalpévou Kal ota KaAOppata.
ExMoyr| amd to TotnTikd €pyo tou A. TikeAtavou, aro tov (o
Tov TrotnTr). 2Tig 0. 50-54 dnpooiebeTal yia tpwtn gopd «To
KatopBuwpévo owpa». EAa@pd Aepwpévo eEWTePLKE, KPES
@BOpEG TIEPLUETPLIKA KL OTLG GKPEG TG pAxNnG. oTopadika
otiypata evtde. [Katotumadng 14].

Lot. 8499 .................................. .Starting Price: 100 €

SIKEAIANOZ Ayyehog, “O Aaibalog otnv Kprtn. Tpaywdia’,
MPQTH EKAOSH, tumoypageio “EMnvikig Ekdotikig
Etaipeiag’, ABAva, 1943. Me 1810xelpn agiépwon Ttou
ot otov Peudotitho kal nuepopnvia 1-12-943. 8o,
oeh. 47.  Apxikd €§w@ula, ehappd Aepwpéva, apatég
UTIOYPAPUITELG e XpWHATIOTS HoNOPL. [KaToipmalng 23]

Lot. 8500 - - vrerrrrrrmriiii Starting Price: 100 €
SIKEAIANOZ ‘Ayyehog, “ZifuMa. Tpaywbia’, MPQTH
EKAOZH, ABfva, tum. “EMnvikng Exdotikrg Etalpeiag’,
1944. 3¢ 80, o). 77,[3]. Me 1816xeLpn agLépwaon Tou oA
otov Peuddtitro. Ehagpd otiypata evidg. Apxikd e€wguAia.
[Katoipmang 24].

Lot. 8501 ----covrvevrrnriiiii Starting Price: 30 €

MOAEMHS lwdvvng, “Abpa’. ABAva, AvBoloyia tng vewtépag
eMNVIKAG Totjoews, “EMnvikf Ekbotikr) Etarpeia’, 1910.
Navva e€0uAAa, éxouv SatnnpnBel ta apyikd e§weuiia,
Aelmel koppdtt amd to epmpocBo@uUAN0. Te TOAD KaAn
KATAOTAOT) GUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8502 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

TANATPAS ‘Ayye)og, “Makebovikal papwdiat”. ABrva, 1910.
BiBAwobeaia oy pe Séppa otn payn. e kadr katdotaon
OUVOMKG.

Lot. 8503 c-ccvrvrvrrmmnniiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

®EPENTINOZ T., “Mowpata’, Ae€dvépeia, Tutog K. A.
®dkou. 1911. Apykd xdptva eEw@uiia. Me ehagpLég kulibeg
TEEPLUETPLKA. T& TIOAD KaAr KATAoTaoT GUVONKA.
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Lot' 8504 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
“AIANEZEIZ mepi EAAHNQN MOIHTQN tou 10’ awwvog”.
®oloykdg  ZOMoyog  “Mapvacoog”.  Tomog M. A

SakeMapiou. Ev ABrvaig, 1916 - 1917
Aepéveg og éva Topo oL TTapakdtw 15 Stalégelg, (1-10, 12-16):

-MOAITHE T Nwdlaog, “Tvwotol Towtal  Snpotikiv
aoudtwv’, oeh. 46, [2]. O N.T. MoAitng eivat o elonynTAg g
Aaoypa@ikig etatiung otnv EAAGSa.

-AAMMOPOY M. Smupidwy, “PAyag, Bniapdg, Xplotdmoudog’,
oel. 510, [1].

-MATEZIZ Avtwviog, “O Zohwuog kat n ZakuvBog’, ag. 34.
->QTHPIAAHS Tewpytog, “Avdpéag KaABog”, oel. 56.
-TSOKOMOYAOZ Tewpytog, “Ot ToUTOOL KAl 1 TIOATIKY)
moinotg emti’0Bwvog’, oel. 34.

-ZANOKQZITAS T. Euyéviog, “ANé€avdpog Pidog Paykafnc’,
oeh. 32.

-ZEPBOX lwavvng, “Avdpéag Aaokapdtog’, oel. 48.
-AMMNEAAZ TipoAéwy, “O Oe6dwpog Oppavidng kat n toxn
Tou”, oel. 67, [1].

-AHMHTPAKOMOYAOS MoAGBLog, “Zaokwotag’, ogh. 24.
-STE®ANOY Alovioiog, “Tewopytog Teptoétng” (Let’ emiuétpou
TEpLEXOVTOG avékdoTov Toinpa Tou Teptagtn «To dveLpov TOu
Bac\éwg), oel. 51, [1].

-MAAAMAS Kwotag, “lodAtog TuttaAbog”, oeh. 36.
-ZENOMOYAOZ pnydprog, “Ot Mapdoyot’, oeh. 52.
-BEAAIANITHE ©g68wpog, “MoAluldg, Mapkopdg Kat n oxoAr
g Kepkopag’, ogl. 50.

-ANNINOZ Xapdhautog, “Bacihetddng Mamappnydmouiog
KaL oL Ttepi autotg’, og. 56.

-MAANAMAS. Kwotag, “Bidufvog kat KpuotdMng”, o). 55, [1].
AEMENO MAZI

STAMATEAOZ B., “O EOvikég 'Yuvog kat o ZoAwpdg”,
MPQTH EKAOZH, Oikog “ABnvd’, ABrval, [1924], oe). 126,
(okiowo oto Teheutaio @OMo o. 125-6, Aeimel TPAUA Toy,
HE amwAela Kepévou. Xwplig tv oehida pe ta SopBwpata
Kal Ta TrEpLeEXOpEvVa). Me (8L8YELpn apLépwan otV apy Tou
KELHEVOU.

Lot. 8505 - ccereeerrmeiiiiiia .Starting Price: 80 €

KATZIMMAAHE Kwvotavtivog, «Opadp Kayiap,
Pouptayldt». ABrjva, 1919. 3¢ 8o, oeh. [4], 123, [7]. ExSoon
oe 850 avtituma, éva amd ta 800 avtituma os oAavdLko
xapti, ekTUTIWON €€ 0OAOKARPOUL peE KOKKLVO peAdve. H Ttpuotn)
olokAnpwpévn kat aptidtepn amodoan Twv TOLNRATWY
tou Mépon mowt ota eAAnvikd. 16wtk BiBAodeaia,
TIav6SeTo, e Ta apyikd eEW@uIa og kal katdotaon (Wikpn
em8LopBwon oTo KATW THAMA Tou 0TILBE@LMOU). AKOTIO
katL a§dkploto, Qpaio avtituto.
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Lot_ 8506 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

®INYPAZ Pwpog, “Tuptopoi(1912-1918)", ABrjva, 1919.MPQTH
EKAOZH. 120, 0.63+[1]. Mdviva e€h@ulha, éxouv StatnpnOst
Ta apykd e€w@uiha (e @Bopég To euttpocBO@UIND). St
MaBog Béon depévo to @OMO Tithou: Eomepvoi. Se TOND
KA\ KATAOTAOT GUVOMKA.

Lot‘ 8507 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €

XOPN MavteMig, “To ®wrtavdkl. ABnvaiki nboypapia,
ABrva, 1923. 120, o. [5]+6-322+[2]. Apyxikd Sepudtiva
€€WPUAAa. Ze kahr| katdoTaon.

Lot. 8508+« -cvrvrereiiiiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 30 €

[VERNE Jules] BEPN loGAtog, “To Awyaiov avdotatov” / katd
petagpaocv A. H. Kuplakdtoudou, BiAtomtwAeiov lwdavvou N.
318¢pn, Ev ABrjvaig, 1927. S peydho 8o, oeh. 226, [2]. Apxikn
BBAodeatia pe TTAvvn paxn, ETILKOANPEVO ELKOVOYPAPNUEVO
e€WUANo. KaBapd kal kaAd depévo eowtepikd, okiopo
emblopBwpévo pe avud§ivn tawia oto TepBwplo Twv
0. 219-20, okwipata ota mepBwpla Twv 0. 225-6. Kahoé
QVTITUTIO GUVOALKGL.

Lot. 8509 ---c-coverrmiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

[NOVALIS]. “Motipata tou NoPdAlg’, petappacuéva amd
tov I.N. MoAitn. MpopetwmiSa (avamapaywyr cdvBeong
Tou Nikou Xatlnkuptdkou-Tkika). MPQTH EKAOZH. ABrva,
“Kokhog”, 1939. 80, [10]+11-43+[5]. Apxikd xdptiva eEb@uila.
Aepwpéva KAl TEPLUETPIKA TaAAmwpnuéva  eEWQUAAQ.
'AKOTIO E0WTEPLKA KAL O€ TIOND KA katdotaan.

Lot‘ 8510 .................................... .Starting Price: 80 €

ZENOMOYAOS lpnyépiog, “OEATPON A’ & OEATPON T /
Tépog Mpwtog kat Tpitog”, ABrivat: ekd. lwavvng A. KoAdpog
- BiBAomtwAegiov Tng “Eotiag’, 1913 & 1922. Avo (2) tépol,
og 120, ogA. n’252,[4] + n’195,[3]. Ta Beatpwkd épya Tou
Zevomoudov, 2 amd Toug 3 Topous. Me dioyxelpn apépwon
KAl UTIOYpapr) TOU ouyypagéa ota TposeMda Kal twv 600
BiBAwv (1943). 16wwtiky BiBAodeaia eToyrs, beaoua otig
pdyeg, amopipnon déppatog ota kahvppata, eBopd xpriong.
KaBapég eowtepikeg oehibeg, oxetkd xahapd Séoipo otov
TPWTO TOO. ETTAVLO.

Lot. 8511 ---ccvvvrerneereniiiiiianiinn, .Starting Price: 30 €

MAAAHZ  AAé€avbpog  (Malapég),  “Mmpoucdg”.
“BiBMoTtwAeio Mavidpng’, ABrva, 1923, (avatimwon amd to
“Noupd”). MPQTH EKAOZH.120, . 223+[1]. Apyikd Tdviva
e€WUAa. EAappwg Aepwpéveg k'armoleg Aiyeg oehideg,
onueiwaon katoyou otn oeAiba tithou, UTTOYPAULOT| UE TTUAG
01N 0. 109). S kahf KATAGTAGN GUVONKA.

Lot. 8512 - ccverereemrmmmmnnnniniiiainan. Starting Price: 50 €

MAAAHZ AAé€avSpog (Mallapds), “IMdda / Stepvéotumn’,
London, Oxford University Press, Humphrey Milford, 1935.
EWKOVES £KTOG KeLpévou Tou John Flaxman. 8o, oe). 394, [4].
Apxikd e&weula. O A. MaMng amobdidet tnv IAdda tou
Opfpou otn dnpotikr YAwooa, £va onuavtiko €pyo otov
aywva yia tny emkpatnon g dnpotikng y\wooag. Evturn
aglépwon «tou €akouvotol pou dackdhouv Wuydpn» oto
@V TIpLv TO Kelpevo. H ouykekpipévn ékdoon kukho@opnoe
TN xpovtd Bavatou tou AAé€avdpou MAMn. Zepayida oto
Peubotitho kal oto Téhog.

A. KARAMITSOS #714
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Lot' 8514 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

SAPABASX I. Nikog, “Koxuhap kU aMa dunyfpata”. ABrva,
1925. NPQTH EKAOZH. Mwkpd 120, 0.64. Mavi, €youv
StatnpnBel ta apyka e€wpuila. Akoto ka agdkploto
avtituTo. X& TToA) KaAr KATAoTao E0WTEPLKA.

To mpwto BiBAio Tou Nikou ZapdBa (Atav, o TPWTOS owg
‘EM\nvag ooupeadiotiig medoypdgog, oUPQwvVA PE TOV
Epmetpiko. NéBave oe nAkia 26 xpovwv amd kairmdalovoa
@upatiwon).

Lot‘ 8515 ...................................... Starting Price: 50 €

AEAMOYZOS AAE=ANAPOZ, “Anpotikiopdg katr Mawdeia”.
MPQTH EKAOZH. Mg 1616)eLpn agpLépwan tou dnutoupyol.
oelpd “Zyoheio & Zwr)". BLBAL0BI Kk yia Aaokdhoug kat lovelg,
ap. 18. ABrva, “A.l. PAMAng kat Zia’, 1926. Meydho 120, o.
[11]+12-182+[2]. ‘Exouv TtpooteBei aviva e§0@ulia, éxouv
StatnpnBel ta apykd £€wpula. AEdkploto avtituto. e
Kahfj katdotaon.

Lot. 8516 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €

FOYZEAHE Anuntpng “Xdong” Kwpwbia 1927. Nedtepo
Ttavi.

Lot‘ 8517 ...................................... Starting Price: 40 €

KAZANTZAKHS NIKOZ, “NIKHO®OPOS ®QKAS”, MPQTH
EKAOZH, ABrva, €kb. Ttoxaotrg, 1927. S dppaga tebyn
[6Ttws kukho@dpnae]. 2e 8o, ael. 111, [1]. H tpwtn ékboon tng
Bulavtwng tpaywdiag tou Nikou Kaldavtldkn, pe tn poper
otixwy, TV dla xpovid pe tnv €kdoar Tou PAOGOPLKIG TOU
Slaknpugng, “Acknukn’. Apxikd efweulla, pkpn @Bopd
KUplWG TIEPLPETPLKA. AkoTto kal a§dkploto avtituto, ot
Kaln katdotaon.

H AZKHTIKH TOY NIKOY
KAZANTZAKH TYNOOHKE

| N. KAEANTEAKH
AZKHTIKH
SALVATORES
nEIL

6’%{] NH EKADEH TPABHXTHEAN
KAl EIKOE1 ANTITYNIA EE
4 XAPT] DARCHES A LA FORME
APISMHMENA AIIO 1V, TIOY
AEN MMOYAIOYNTAL KALL-15,

AEKEMBPILY TOY 1845,

2C.

¥
EVAOFPASIEE
TIANNH KEPAAAHNOY |
ABINA 105

Lot' 8518 ................................... .Starting Price: 200 €

KAZANTZAKHXZ Nikog, «Aokntikrp / Salvatores Dei»,
ABAva, 1945. Mikpé 8o, Sel. 78, [6]. Me Euloypaepieg
tou I KepaMnvod. O Nikog Kalavtlakng Eekwd 1t
ouyypaen tou épyou tou, Aokntikr, To 1922 otn Biévvn kat
autr) odokAnpwvetat to 1923 oto Bepohivo, dtou Bplokdtav
0 ouyypagéag. To keipevo dnpootedtnke TpwTN Popd to
kahokaipttoul927otoTteplodikdAvayévvnon, toudiuBuve
o A. TAnvég, pe Tov Titho “Salvatores Dei” (ut@p: Swtrpeg Tou
0=00) kal Tov UTIOTITAO «ACKNTIKA». To Keipevo Ba Tdpel
TNV TENKT] pop@n Tou otny Tpitn ékdoon (MPQTH EKAOZH
o€ PPAio) to 1945, tnv omoia emiuelydnke o @ilog Tou
ouyypagéa, Mavtehrg MpeBehdkng. Nedtepo S€otpo, Tavi.
E€atpetik katdotaon oto eowteptkd. QPAIO ANTITYTO.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8519 ...................................... Starting PriCe: 30 €

KAZANTZAKHZ Nikog, “ Toda Raba” / “Tévta Pduma”. ABrjva,
“Dippog’, 1956. MPQTH EKAOZH ota EAnvikd ( H mptn
¢xSoon fArav oto Mapiol to 1934). Ie petdppaocn amd ta
yaMikda tou Mdvvn MaykAr. Tuttoypa@iki emipélela tou
E.X. KaobayAn. Apxikd xdptva eEw@uiha, e TeptkaAuppa
(ewovoypdpnon Ttou Tpyou Baphdpou). Axomo  kat
a&dkpLoTo avtituto. Ze TToAO KaAr KatdoTaor cLVOMKA.

Lot_ 8520 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

KAZANTZAKHE NIKOZ, “Emiotodés mpog tn lahdtewd”
ABrva, “Alppog’, 1958. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, o). 301+[3].
Apykd xaptwva e€w@uia. Ev pépet dkoo avtituTro. Te TToAd
KA KATAOTAOT GUVOMKA.

Lot. 8521 --cvcvrvrrremreenrnenineniieniian Starting Price: 25 €

[NIKOZ KAZANTZAKHE]. lo0AogBepv [Jules Verne], “H ywpa
twv adapdvtwy”. Metdgpaon Nikou Kadavtldkn. Emuédeia
AnpooBévng Boutupdg. ABAva, “Anuntpdxog” 1931. Aotrp
1958. 80, [7]+3-180+[2]. Ehag@pug Talatmwpnuévo. Te kadr
KATAOTAOT) GUVOALKA.

Lot_ 8522 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 30 €

KAZANTZAKHEZ NIKOZ, “O Bpayoknmog”. Mpdloyog kat
petdepaon amoé to yaMiké tpwtdtuto M. MpePerdkn. ABrva,
BiBAomtwAeiov g “Eotiag’, 1960. MPQTH EKAO:H ota
EMnvikd. 8o, o. XIl1+[1]+277+[3]. Apyikd xdptiva e€w@uAla.
Akomto  kat a§dkptoto avtitumo. EAagpug ofetdwuévo
TIEPLUETPLKA. € TIONU KO KATAOTAGT GUVOALKA.

[0 Nikog KaZavt{dakng éypaye Tov Bpayxdknto ota yaAkd -
Le jardin des Rochers- 1o 1939, yAdooa otnv omotav épelle
va ekdoBei to 1959, 6vo ypdvia petd tov Bdvatd tou. H
eMnvikr €kboon Tep\apBAdvel, eKTOG ATIO TO KEMEVO TOU
HuBLoTopAHaTog, TIPOAOYO Kal CAUEWNA TOU METAPPATTH].

Lot‘ 8523 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

KAZANTZAKHE Nikog, “Ou ASeppogpadeg, riBehe Ay, va
vat Ae0tepog, okotwote tov!..”. MuBlotopnua. ABrva, 1963.
NPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 0. 319+[5]. Apyikd dptiva e€wpulia
KaL pE To elkovoypagnueévo TepiPAnpa. Aakpiato avtituto.
Me onpeiwon katdyou otnv TTpwtn Aeukr) oeAida. . KTntopikn
oppayida otov Peudottro, otn oeAiba tithou kal oto
TEN0G. EAa@pw§ TaAALTTWPNUEVO TIEPLETPLKA. Z€ TIOND KaAr
KATAOTAOT) GUVOALKA.

LOt. 8524 .................................... .Starting price: 30 €
[KAZANTZAKHS - KAKPIAHZ]. “Opripou IMdSa/ Metdgppaon
N. Kalavt{akn - I. ©. Kakpib. ABrva, 1955. MPQTH

EKAOSH. Metdgpaor, TOWTKY, EUUETPR, O OnNUOTIKN
yAwoaoa, Touv cuvodevetal amd eloaywyn} tou 1.0. Kakpidn.
80, 0.401+[3]. Me Ttpdloyo tou 1.0. Kakpt8r. ApxLkd xdptiva
€€WEUAa, pe TO TepkGlvppa. AEdkploto  avtituTo.
EAappw talaumwpnuévo TeppeTpikd. EcwTeptkd oe Kali
KATAOTACT GUVOALKA.
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Lot' 8525 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

[KAZANTZAKHZ - KAKPIAHZ]. “Opfpouv O8lUcosia /
Metdppaon N. Kalavtlakn - I. ©. Kakptdr)”. ABfva, 1965.
MPQTH EKAOSH yia hoyaplaopd twv peta@paoctwv. 8o,
0. 331+[3]. Mpdloyog Tou 1.O. Kakpidh. Apyikd Ydptiva
€EWELANG, pe TO TiEPIKAAUPpA. AEAKPLOTO AVTITUTIO. € TTIOAD
KaAj Katdotaon ouvolKd.

LOt. 8526 -+ cvrvrererireriiiiiiiin .Starting Price: 40 €

MOAYAOYPH Mapia, “TpiMieg Ttou aBuvouv”. ABiva, “A.M.
Kovtopdpns kat >{a’1928. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, ¢.111, [1].
Naviva e&w@ula, éxyouv dtatnpnBel ta apyikd e§weuiia.
Ehagpwg Aepwpévo T0 eumtpoaBo@uilo, oe TON) Kali
katdotaorn ouvohkd. H Tpwtn TowTikiy ouMoyn TNng
Mapiag MoAudovpn.

Lot' 8527 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €

MIEPIAHZ TIATKOZ, “Ot cwtrpeg» (Sthynua)”. Ahe&dvSpela,
“Tumoypageiov Epmopiov’, 1929. MPQTH EKAOZH. >yédia
s dwypdgou XapikhetagAhe&avdpidou - Stepavomovlou.
Mikpd 80, 6.147+[5]. Ndviva eEb@ula, £xouv StatnpnBei Ta
apykd e€w@ula. ME povoypag@r| Katoéxou HE XPWHATLOTO
HOAUBL otV apyr Tou Kelpévou. EAAPPLIG AepwiEVo apyLko
£EWPUANO, O EEALPETIKI KATAGTAOT CUVOALKG.

Lot. 8528 -« -cvreeerrminiiii Starting Price: 20 €

IAKQBIAH TMATPIKIOY AW, «Ou Xawpetiopoi g
HAwoygvvntne». MPQTH EKAOSH, “EXTIA, ABrjva 1929. 120,
0el.23. Apykd xdptwa eEweulla, pe 8Loxelpn aplépwon
NG CUYYAPEWSG. AeKEG VEPOD 0TO AV TUMAKA TOU eEWPUANOUL
ELPAVAG KaL 0TaA TTPWTA GUAG, LKPESG PBopEG e€wTepLKd.

Lot' 8529 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

MOAITHE Koopdg, “Aspovoddcog. lotopla pag {wng”™
ABrjva, 1930. MPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 0. 224. Nedtepo mavi,
éyouv StatnpnBet to apykd eEweuiia. Movoypagn katéyxou
010 €EW@PUANO KaL OTNV apyr] TOU KEWWEVOU. e TIOND KA
Katdotaon ouvohikd. TO MPQTO BIBAIO TOY KOIMA
MOAITH.

LOt. 8530 - --cvrrrerermrenenininiiiiiian Starting Price: 40 €

AOYKAS Stpatfg, “Eig Eautdv”. ABrva, Tumoypageio
Stépavou Tapouodmoudou, 1930. MPQTH EKAOZH, yia
\oyaplacpé tou cuyypagéa. 160, o. 48+[8]. Me 18oxetpn
agpLEpwon ™G oulbyou Ttou, Afuntpag Aouvka. [Mdvwa
e€ula, £xouv SlatnpnBel ta apyikd eEweuila. (uikpA
@Bopd oto eumpocBé@uIN0). Te efalpeTikf katdoTaon
OUVOALKG.

Lot. 8531 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €

KOTZIOYAAZ Nwpyog, “O Stpatrg MuptBrAng kat n oAk
Noyoteyvia”. MPQTH EKAOZH. Me 1810xeLpn agLépwan tou
Snuioupyol. ABrva, Tut. “A. Pobitn’, 1931. 8o, o. 61, [3].
Maviva e€eulia, £xet StatnpnBel o omtioBd@uAo.

Lot. 8532 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €
KOTZIOYAAS Tuwpyog, “To kakd cuvamavinua ki dAa
SipyAuata”. ABrjva, 1939. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 6.126+[2].
Me 810yelpn agpLépwan tou dnuoupyol. Apytkd xdptwa
£€0uAa. AZakpiaoto avtituto. O&slbwpévo avtituto, ot
KaAr] KATAoTaoT CLUVOMKA.
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Lot_ 8533 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

KOTZIOYAAZ TIQPTOZ, “Duyr| otn @bon, oujpata’. MPQTH
EKAOSH, SE 300 ANTITYTIA. Me 1810xeLpn agLépwon Tou
Snuioupyol. “Moyoteyvikg ywwvid, 1952. 8o, oeh. 15, [1].
Apyikd yaptva g€W@uIa, ehappug ofeldwpéva, oe Kahr
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8534 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

SKAPIMMAZ Tavvng, “TugploBSopdda otn Xahkiba kat
aMa Supyripata’, MPQTH EKAOSH, Mvrun, ABfva, 1973.
80, o). 154, [6]. Apyid e€w@ula. Zepayida katéyou otn
oehida tithou kat 0to Téhog. MoAL kahi katdotaon.

.
TIANNH IKAPIMITA

fxaskina)

MAPIAMTTAZ

Lot_ 8535 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

SKAPIMMAZ ldvvng, “Maprapmag’, TIPQTH EKAOSH. ABrjva,
“K. Namtaboytdvvn’,1935. Me 6 £1KOVEG eKTOG KELWLEVOU TOU A.
NoAukavdpLwtn (n Teleutaia ewkéva sival Sepévn avamoda),
120, o. [9]+10-158+[6]. Apxikd Tdviva e€b@ula, a&dkploTto
avtituto. e e€atpeTik katdotaon. Me povoypagn Katoxou
oto Yevddtitho kat atn oehiba tithou.

Lot_ 8536 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

SKAPIMMAZ ldvvng, «To c6Ao tou @iykapo», ABrva, eks.
FKOBOZTH,[1939].NPQTHEKAOZH.Xelpdypagpnagpiépwon
TOU ouyypagéa oto TPWTO Aeukd GUANO pe nuepopnvia
31/5/39. 80, 0e).112. To 6o tou Piykapo Bewpeitat amo ta
TILO TIPWTOTIOPLAKA KaL TOARNPA publotdpnpa tng Mevidg tov
Tptdvta. ApyLkd elkovoypa@nuévo e§w@ulo ao tov Mwpyn
Sappnytavvn. Aepwpévo omoBé@uiho, omopadikd pikpd
onuadia o&eidwong.

T. K. MATIATIONH

EKAOTH
P

AT,
s,

LOt. 8537 - cvrerrrmremrininniiiiiiiin Starting Price: 80 €
MANATEQNHSE K. Takng, “ExMoyry A”, ABrva, “Kaotahia’,
1934. NPQTH EKAOXH. H NPQTH MOIHTIKH XYAAOIH
TOY MANATZQNH. 3¢ 200 aplOpnpéva avtituta ap. avt.
«164». 80, oel. 125. Metayevéatepo mavi, £xouv diatnpnBel
Ta apytkd e§weula. AEdkpLoTo avtituTo.

A. KARAMITSOS #714
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Lot' 8538 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
AAZKOZ Opéotng, “To @\ tg {wr|g, Toujpata’”. ABrva,
ekdooelg twv “Xpovikwv’, 1934. MPQTH EKAO:H, ot
750 avtituma. 12, 0.78+[2]. Ewovoypdenon: Bdoog
Xaviwtng. Maviva e€h@uiha, éxouv Satnpnbel ta apykd

e€weula. AEZdkploto avtitumo. e kaM] katdotaon
OUVOALKG.
Lot‘ 8539 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €

BOPEAS Qsgdé@ulog, “Pubuoi ABavatwy’. ABrva, 1935-1937.
MPQTH EKAOZH. Topou 1-3 depévol padi, MAHPHS SEIPA.
80, 0. 119+[1], 119+[1], 119+[9]. Ndviva e€wpuiha. AspudTivn
ETIKETA e TOV T{TAO 0T pdyn. Z€ KA} KATACTAGT CUVOALKA.
O Bopéag Atav o €Lonyntrg TG TEPAPATIKAG Puyoloyiag
WG ETOTAUNG Kal o Bputig Tou Tipwytov Wuyoloyikol
Epyaotnplou to 1925.

Lot. 8540 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

BPETTAKOS Nwkngopog, “Ot ykpiudtoeg tou avBpwrou’,
ABAva 1935, o. 92, [4]. MPQTH EKAOZH, pe 2 oyédla
tou EuBoOpn Mamadnuntpiov (to éva ohocéhdo). Mpwrn
OLYKEVTPWTLIKN €kd0oan Twv €pywv Tou TrotnTr, akoholBnoe
Seltepn ¢kboon ue mpooBrikeg to 1940. Mavi, €xouv
StatnpnBel ta apykd e€weuia (Aepwpéva). AZdkploto
avtituto.

Lot. 8541 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 50 €

BPETTAKOS Nuwkn@opog, “H emotod] tou  KOkvou’.
ABAva, “TkoBdéotng’, [1937]. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, o. [48].
Apxikd eikovoypagnuéva  e§w@uia. Akotto  avtituTio.
Ehagpwg o&etbwpéva eEwpuila pe pikpég @Bopég. e kahi
KATAOTAOT OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8542 ---ccvcvrmriiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €
BPETTAKOZ Nwkn@opog, “Bacthikr Apug. SupmAfpwpa
oto Xpévo kat oto Motdut. Mowjpata’. ABAva, “Alppog’,
1959. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8vo, 0.24+[8]. Me povoypaer
KatoxoL aTr Ttputn Aeukr| oeAiba. Apxikd xaptiva e€w@uiia.
Ehagpwig Aepwpéva eE0QUANA TTEPLUETPLKA.

Lot. 8543 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €
BPETTAKOE  Nwkngopog, “AutoBioypagia’, MPQTH
EKAOZH, “®¢8ng”, ABrva, 1961. 4o, oeh. 30, [2]. Apyd
€€W@uMa. Moptpaito tou N. Bpettdkou oe oxédlo tng
T¢¢vng Narmadnuntpiou oto e€w@ulho. Ehagpd Aepwpévo
£€wteplkd, @BopEG 0T PAyn ME ATIWAELA UKPOU TUIHATOG
™ Baons g paxns.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

ra 2l Eplprava S Guteondape
Guhe G ik B s P idan usnk e

b e, v an o fpne ubiat.
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e A el ol et ke
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AB Arhe 2 G e sy e, Py vk ke S e

Starting Price: 300 €

BPETTAKOZ Nikngépog. Emtd (7) autéypapa motfpata os
3 apBunuéva @UMa pe vttoypagr] oto téAog «Nikneopog»
Kat nuepopnvia «lodviog 70». Mpdkeltal yla ta moljpata
dlowe», «H kAlon g Juyaptag», «Ta xaptd pou», «Na
pWTHoW», «Katwy, «Ayamw dpa uttdpxwy», «KL 0 HLkpog pHou
KOOMOG». Xelpdypapo Kellevo Kal UTtoypag@r HE Havpn
HEAGVN, UTTOYPAMMULOT TWV TITAWY TWV TIOLNHATWY PE KOKKLVN
pehavn. Atdotaon @UMwv 15x21ek.

Lot. 8545 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 30 €

BPETTAKOZ Nikngdpog, “Q8n atov AAto. Me 4 oyedia g
Christine Lichthardt’, MPQTH EKAOZH, Awoyévng, ABrva,
1974. 80, ae). 29, [4]. Apyikd elkovoypapnuéva ew@uiia.

Lot. 8546 - vrerereriiiiiiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 500 €

SEQPEPHS Nwpyog, “Mubiotépnua’, Kaotalia, ABfjva,1935.
MPQTH EKAOSH. 80, oeh. 49. Ekdoor Tteploptopévn oe 150
apOpnpéva avtituta, ap. avtitutou «27». Apxikd xaptva
mepikahOppata. Edagppd Aepwpéva kaldppata, @Bopég
otn paxn, pkpd oxiowo oto omiaBo@uio emiblopBwpuévo.
Mpokettal yia Tnv T€taptn montkiy culoyr Tou ekdidet
o Tpyog Zepépng Wetd TG ex8doelg: «Xtpor» (1931),
«Mdvw o’évav Evo otixo» (1932) kat «H Ztépvar (1932).
Katoipmaing 4.
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Lot' 8547 ..................................... Starting Price: 80 €

SEPEPHE Tlpyog, “Epwrtoékprtog”’, MPQTH EKAOSH,
“Apa |.M. Tkalikn’, ABAva, 1946. 120, oe). 67, [5]. Aokiulo
Tou lWpyou Te@épn TAvw oTo éppetpo pubiotdpnua tou
170u awwva Tou ouvtédnke amo tov Bitoévtlo Kopvdpo. Me
81 sikoveg (offset) ekTOG KelPéVOU, QVAPETE TOUG ELKOVES
amo yelpoypago Ttou Epyou Tou PBpioketal oto Aovbivo
Kat amd épya Tou Aaikol {wypdgou Ogd@lou. Apxikd
e€LEUAAA. Mikpég TpuTEG amd £vtopo ota TeplBpla Kat
ULKPA OoXLolUaTa TIEPLUETPIKA TWV XAPTWWY €EWPUANwVY.
[Katotpmaing 21].

Lot. 8548 ---ccoveeemriniiiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

SEPEPIAAHE Ztélog, “H Buoia tng Aptag. Apdpa og dvo
mpagels’, MPQTH EKAOSH, “Ikapog’, ABrva, 1956. Ze pikpo
80, o). 45, [3]. To BiBAio ypagTnke Myo Ttpwv o Bdvato Tou
Sepeplabn. Ta madd touv Mwpyog Zepépng kat lwdvva
K. Todtoou akohouvBwvtag tnv tedevtaia tou emBupia,
10 €€£6woav. Apxikd EW@UANA. AKOTIO AVTITUTIO, PE HLKPT
@Bopd.

Lot. 8549 ----ccvrvemiiiiniiiiii Starting Price: 25 €
[ZEPEPHS Mwpyog]. ANATNQITAKH Népa, “O Te@épng Tng
MVIALNG Kat TG Anopovids” oto HpepoAdyto Kataotpwpatog
a’. avdtuTo amd tov tépo “Tia tov Teépn”. ABriva, 1962. 8o,
0.14+[2]. Me 816xelpn apLépwon g Snioupyol. Apyikd
xaptwa eEw@uAla. Ze oA KA KATAoTaoT GUVOAKA.

LOt. 8550 - - vrrrrremerimeniiiieiann, .Starting Price: 40 €

SEDEPHS Mwpyog, “Aokipég”. AEYTEPH EKAOZH og 2000
avtituma. ABrva, ekdotikdg oikog “T. Peéng’, 1962. 8o,
[6]+7-451+[7]. Apywd Tdvva €w@ula pe TrepkdAuppa.

EmiblopBwpévo pikpd okiowo oto Tiow HEPOG, Ot TOAD
KA KATAoTaoT CLUVOMKA.

=g T 9{/-‘».
Ko y‘pruht'.
1
e
R, 8. 60

Lot. 8551 .................................... Starting Price: 300 €
SE®EPH:E Twpyog, “Tpia kpupd mowjpata’, MNPQTH
EKAOZH, ABrva, 1966. XE 2050 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTIA,
ap.avt. “1529”. 8o, o). 67, [5]. TuTtwpévo oTa TUTIOYPAPLKA
epyaotrpLa tou faMikol Ivotitobtou ABnvwv. Me 161oxeLpn
apLEpwarn tou Ze@épn otov Tronth Mwpyo Opeln. Apyikd
€€WPUAAG, eEAappd Aepwpévo To eptpocBo@uiio.

Lot. 8552 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €
[ZE®EPHE TMwpyog]. SEPEPIAAHE ‘Ayyehog, “Trua’ (ue
onuewwpata tou Mwpyou Sepépn). ABAva, “Ikapog’, 1967.
Ye 80, oeh. 52,[4]. MPQTH EKAOZH SE 515 ANTITYMA.
Me pwtoypagpia tou A. Zepeplddn pe to yd TOL Kal
TIAVOHOLOTUTIO XELPOYPAPOU Tou. Apykd eEW@EUANA. AkoTio
avtituto. e e€alpeTik KataoTaon.
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Lot_ 8553 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

SEPEPHE Mwpyog, “Xelpdypago em. ‘41", ABrva, “Ikapog’,
1972. NPQTH EKAOZH. Mwkpd 8o, oe).,75+[5]. Empélela
onuewwoswv AAE§avbpou Z06n. Apyikd xdptva e€wguAia.
A&dkploto avtituto. EAa@pwg ofetbwpévn pdyn. e TTOAD
KA KATAOTAOT GUVOMKA.

Lot' 8554 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €
SEPEPHS Mwpyog, “Bpadid Zepépn’, dnuooia ouditnon
otnv ABAva 22-11-1971 (aibouca Ahpa). ABrva, 1972, KESpog,
YreBuvog €kboong: Pobng Pougog-Kavakdpng, Etaipeia
HEAETNG eEANVIKWV TTpoPAnudTwy. Mikpd 8o, o. 60 + [4].
[Keipeva: Mavong Avayvwotdkng, Mavvng AdMag, Pédng
Polpog, Takng Zwoémoulog, Qedpiog Ppaykdtoulog).
Apxikd yaptwva e&weuila. Ehaepug ofelbwpévo, ae oA
KA\ KATAoTAOT GUVOMKA.

Lot. 8555 ..................................... Starting Price: 60 €

SE®PEPHS Tuwpyog, «Hpepoldylo Kataotpwpatog, B'»,
“Epung’, ABrjva, 1973. Mpwtn @WTOTUTILKA avatuTwan g
autéypaeng yvwoths ws aheavdpwi ékdoon (8wtikn). St
40, o). 42, [5]."Eva amé ta 1000 avtituma apldunpéva pe
TO XEpL «664». TuTtwpEVo 08 OMavOLKO XapTi ouvoAkd og
1055 avtituma. Apytkd xaptva e€0@UuANG, EAappd Aepwpiévo
Kuplwg oTL§ AKpeg. AKOTIo avtituTio, o€ KA Katdotaot.

LOt. 8556 - cerrrernrmrneiiiiiiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

[ZEPEPHE Twpyog]. “Tuwpyog Osotokds & Tdpyos
Te@épng. ANnloypaepia (1930-1966)". diholoyikr eTtipuélela
rM.ZaPPidng.  ABAva‘Epudc’, 1975. MPQTH EKAOSH.
Mikpé 80,0. 234+[2]. Apyikd xdptiva e€w@uia. Me pikph
©Bopd amd tov cuvdetrpa otV TAvw EEWTEPLKT ywvid Tou
eurtpooBo@UAou. S TTONO kal katdotaon GuVOALKd.

MAZI

Kaptatoul.N.ZapPidn pe bioxelpn onpeiwon tov emtiueAnTn:
“Me Bepuég euyaplotieg kal eykdpSieg euyég”. Me Aekég= amd
o&eidwon tou cuvdetrpa.

Lot. 8557 ...................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

SEPEPHS Mwpyog, “Eva Troinpua - pa otdon {wng. Ze@epng
«Emi AomaldBwv...» (MoAiteia, 616)", MPQTH EKAOZH,
“MvAun’, ABAva, 1975. Alpullo peydhou oxApatog, (31x23 ek).
To teleutaio Troinpa tou Ze@épn ypaptnke tv 31n Maptiov
Tou 1971 kaL Snuoctevtnke oo Bripa otig 23 ZemteuPpiouv tou
(6lou £toug, TpeLg pépeg petd to Bavato tou, otnv mepiodo
¢ diktatopiag. >to omioBo@uIo @ ogeveital n SAwor
Tou Te@épn katd TG Xouvtag tou [Mamadémouvdou (28
Maptiov 1969) e Tnv otoia TTalTNKe amd TTpéaPng el TLur,
£V() TOL ATIAYOPEVTNKE KAL VA KAVEL XPrjoT TOU SUTAWRATIKOU
tou Stafatnpiou. EAa@pd Aepwiévo to omttoBO@uNo, HikpEg

Hovo @BopEG TPLPRAG TTEPLUETPLKA.

Lot. 8558 - vcvrereriiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 30 €

SEQ®EPHS TNMwpyog, “Evag EMnvag - O Makpuyiavvng”
ABrva, “Ikapog’, 1975.NMPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 0. 42+[6]. Apyikd
xaptwa eEW@UuANG. Ze dplotn katdotaon.
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Lot' 8559 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
SE®EPHE MNQPrOz, Aspéva og Suo avodetoug tépoug:
Topog A’

“MépegA’ /16 DeBpouapiou1925-17Auyovotou1931”.MPQTH
EKAOZH. ABrjva, “Ikapog’, 1975. 120, 6.138+[6]. Me oppayida
katoyou ot oeAida tithou."Mépeg B’ / 24 Auyovotou 1931 - 12
®eBpovapiov 1934”. MPQTH EKAOSH. ABrjva, “Ikapog’, 1975.
120, 6.141+[3]"Mépeg I’ / 16 AmtpiAn 1934 - 14 AekéuBpn 1940”.
MPQTH EKAOZH. ABrva, “Ikapog’, 1977. 120, 6.266+[6)].
Topog B’

“Mépeg A" / 1 Tevapn 1941 - 31 AekéuPpn 1944”. NPQTH
EKAOZH. ABrjva, “Ikapog’, 1977.120,0.383+[7]. Me oppayida
Katoyou otn oehida tithou.'Mépeg E' / 1 Tevdpn 1945 - 19
Amtpidn 1951”. MPQTH EKAOXH. ABAva, “Ikapog’, 1977. 120,
0. 243+[3]. Me o@payida katdyou oTo TENOG. e TTOAD KaM
KATAOTAOT) OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8560 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

SEDEPHS lNnwpyog, “‘MoAttiké HpepoAdyto A* / 25 Nozpfpn
1935 - 13 OktwoBpn 1944. Empédeta - Enpewwoetg ANe€dvopou
=068n», MPQTH EKAOZH, “Ikapog’, ABrva, 1979. 8o, ael. 320,
[4]. Apxd e€w@uAa. Ev pépet dkotto avtituTo. Tppayida
KATOXOL OTNV apyr| KAl 0To TEAOG,.

[MAZI]

SEDEPHS Mwpyog, “MoActikd nuepoldyto B’ /1945 - 1947,
1949, 1952. Empédela - onpewwoelg Ae&avbpou =06np,
NPQTH EKAOZH, “Ikapog’, ABAva, 1985. 8o, oe). 238, [6].
Apyikd e€pula. Ev pépel dkomo avtitumo. Zg@payiba
Katdyou otnV apyr kat oto téhog. MAHPHE SEIPA.

Lot. 8561 ...................................... Starting Price: 30 €

SE®EPHE Twpyog, “Xewpoypago Okt. '68”. “Adttwy’,
ABrjva, 1986.Elcaywyn - onuewoeg M.A. Zavag. NMPQTH
EKAOZH. 80, oe). 91+[2]. ‘Akotto kat a§dkploto avtituTo.
Apxtkd xdptiva eEw@uila. Me onpeiwan tou tithou pe 6Tuhd
otn Aeukr) ogh. 24 kat oppayida oto Téhog. T eEApETIKN
KATAOTAOT OUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8562 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €
[ZEPEPHE Muwpyog]. “lyvatng Tperds. Ot wpes tng ‘Kupiag

‘Epong”. ‘Eva Yeudwvupo dokipo tou lMwpyou Tepépn Kat
éva avékdoto ypappa tou Nikou Kaytitorn. Ppovtiopéva kat
oxoAlacpéva atd tov I.M.Eutuyidn [= .M. ZaBBidn]. IPQTH
ANATYTQSH. Me (810xeLpn a@Lépwon oTnv TIPWTN ALUKN
oehida tou Kwoth TkipwooovAn oto TMdvvn Kovtd.ABrva,
“Eppng’, 1987. 80,0. 110+[2]. Apyikd xdpTiva e&h@ulla. Ze

€EALPETLKT| KATAGTAOT GUVOALKA.

Lot. 8563 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
MYPIBHAHZ Ztpdtng, “O Apyovaitng”. ABrva, “Kaotahia’,
1936. MPQTH EKAOSH. 80, o. [8]+192+[4]. Ewovoypdgnon
tou EuBopn Namadnuntpiov. Mdviva e€w@ula, €xouv
SatnpnBel ta apykd §weula. Adkploto avtitumo. Ie
TOAO KA KATAoTAGT GUVOALKA.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

ITPATH MYPIBHAH

TO TPATOYAI
TR ER >

TEAAHRIEN EYMSENIAY

negTGIIE: 3vad
Ve, m—luuiﬁﬁﬁ)v

Lot. 8564 ------covereeiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiin .Starting Price: 400 €

MYPIBHAHZ Stpdtng “To tpayoudt tng Mg (eEMnvikn
oupguwvia), ABhva, 1937. MPQTH EKAO3ZH, ZE 280
APIOMHMENA ANTITYMA (ap. avtit. 59). Meydho 4o,
oel. 41, [7]. Me mpwrdtuteg Euloypapisg tou EuBipn
Mamadnuntpiov evidg Kepévou, avdpeod Toug apytkd
ypappata, Biéteg kat uTtooéAda pe KOKKWVO HEAAVL. 2TO
Ttapdguido éxet emtikoAnBel to aToAidL Tou otLeBd@uIIoL.
Nedtepn BipAodeata, avi.

[

O BAILIIAHE
O APBANITHE

e T

Lot_ 8565 ................................... .Starting Price: 180 €

MYPIBHAHE Ztpatng, “O BaciAng o ApBavitng’, MPQTH
EKAOSH - mtpbtn xthidda, ENA AMO TA 200 APIOMHMENA
ANTITYMA ZE KAAO XAPTI, “TMiyacog”, ABfva, 1943. 3¢
Hikp6 80, o). 113,[3]. Ewkovoypdgnon Navou Bahcapdkn.
BiBAoSetnpévn éxdoon pe Ta apyikd eEw@ula (tou Ayyelou
TTTupidwvog).

[AEMENO MAZI]

MYPIBHAHS Ztpdtng, “Ta mayavd’, AEYTEPH EKAOZH -n
OPLOTLKI HOP®T] TOL £pyou- e TG (dLeg akptPwg Euloypapieg
g Tpwtng (tou Médvvn Mépadn), ald pe Siapopetiky
ypappatooepd kat oeMbotoinon, oe 4100 avtituma,
“BiAomtwAeiov tng Eotia’, ABrjva 1962. Mikpo 8o, oel. 124,
[1]. ‘Exouv SlatnpnBsi Ta apyikd eEb@uiia.

[AEMENO MAZI]

MYPIBHAHZ >tpdtng, “O Nahapdg otn {wi pou’, NIPQTH
EKAOSH, BifAoBrkn “Pe€n’, ABrva, 1963. T& pkpd 8o,
oel. 123,[5]. ‘Exouv StatnpnOei ta apyikd €w@ula, pe To
ELKOVOYPAPNHEVO, LAOUCTPACLOV TIEPIKANULUA.

Kat ta tpia avtituma @épouv 18L0xeLpn agpLépwaon tou
MupBAAn otnv Tatidva Stadpovu.
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Lot' 8566 .................................... .Starting Price: 45 €

MYPIBHAHZ Ztpatrg, “H {wr ev td@w. To BiBAio tou
ToMépou”, 8n  €kboon, 33n yhada, 1959. Agiépwon
Kat utoypagr tou Etpat MupBriAn pe nuepopnvia
AsképBpng tou 1961, otov Yeubdtitho. Eikovoypdapnon
pe mohudpBueg Euloypagieg tou Mdpiouv AyyeAdouAou
(ohooéNSa  oy£bla, uTooEASa  Kal  Elkovoypa@nuéva
TpwToypdppata). AsppatédSeto. Mikpés @Bopég e€wTepikd,
TIOAO KA KATAoTAOT EVTOS.

Lot. 8567 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

MYPIBHAHE Stpatrig, “Mrepdevta. Xpovoypagrpata’,
MPQTHEKAOZH ABrva, “Eotia’, 1964. 80, oe). 153, [1], Apxikd
xpwpoABoypapnuéva eEw@uAha. Akoto To peyalitepo
pEpog tou avtitutou. A&dkploto. Tepayida katdyouv otnv
Ttpuytn Agukn ogAida kat otov Yeudotitio.

Lot. 8568 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €
AAMMOIKHE Anprtpog, “EMnvideg moujtpieg. Amd v
otopia g @rloloyikig yeveds pag”. ABriva 1936. MPQTH
EKAOZH, &eitepn yhdda. 8o,0eh.n’+19-143+[1]. Me
WLtk Loxepn apépworn. Nedtepo mavi, dev €xouv
SatnpnBel ta apyikd e€w@uia. TupmApwon ETWVLHOU
HE 0TUAG 0T 0. 119. AYVEG UTIOYPAULICELG OVOUATETIWVULWY
otn oehiba pe ta mapopdpara. ‘lyvn amd oehoTEUT otV
TpWTN Kal tnv tehevtaia oehida. e TOAD KaAr katdotaon
EOWTEPLKA.

H MPQTH AN©OAOTIA ME AMIFTQN EAAHNIAEZ MOIHTPIEZ.
H avBoloyia - perétn g ABnvag TapooUAng «ENnvideg
Mou)tpleg» ekd0Bnke to 1951.

Lot. 8569 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 70 €

APOZINHZ  Tewpylog, “Devydta  yeAdlovia (1911
1935)". ABAva,I.N. Z18épng”, 1936. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o,
0. 254. Me didyelpn a@épwon tou cuyypagéd. Mavwa
e€WELANa, €xouv SlatnpnBel ta apylkd elkovoypa@nuéva
£€WUAa. AEdkploto avtituto. e efalpetikn katdotaon
OUVOMKA.

Lot. 8570 ...................................... Starting PriCe: 25 €

FNEYTOX MadAog, “Mowjpata 1930 - 1934”. Ahe€avlpeia,
Natpiapykév  Tumoypageiov,1937. Meydho 12, o. 63.
Metayevéotepa maviva  eEw@ula.  Asimel  TUAMA TG
oelibag tithou, oe TOAD KaAf katdotaon cuvolikd. ‘Exouv
BBAodetnBel oL TonTKEG cUMNOYEG: AVAOTIEPO QW
Apoddagveg kat KaomeLa.

116

| 0 DANATOL

l ¥ TOEPIATTHPIOTHIXA
. PAKTIKHE THE ANOTA
1 THE IXOAHY TAN KAARN
F_, % TEXNON MEAETONTAZ
TIANPOTH$0FA ZVETH
I MATIKA THN TEXNH TOY
| BIBATOY TYNOXE ITA
| i TIEITHPIA TOY STESA
HOY K.TAPOYEDNOYADY
TOADKIMIO TOVTO ZEAN
TITYIAZAPIOMUMEN A

=, MEAEIA
| Aora gmste
& ITIN SYAOIPASD TMOY
k I SAETFIA A MATTIOFOY

h.{ Ao N.ll :cx xL

4
el f o DN
Lot. 8571 c-cvevereererieiiniiiiiinne, .Starting Price: 700 €

OEOTOKHE Kwvotavtivog, “H {wr kat o Bdvatog tou
KapaBéha’, ABriva, MCMXL (=1940). Z¢ 80, oe\. 12,[6]. ZE 25
APIOMHMENA ANTITYTA (No 14). ExSoon Tou epyactnpiou
XAPAKTIKAG NG Avwtdtng ZxoMig Kahwv Texvev. Emipédeia
- ewkovoypdenon: AOYKIA MAITIQPOY (lwypdpog -
xapdktpia, obvtpo@og tou Taooou Alefilou kal amd ta
(SpuTika pENN Tou EAM Kadteyviov). 'EyXpwHo XapaKTiké
(mpopetwmida), §vo Euldypaga evtdg Ketpévou. Apyikd
€EWELANA Pe pikpr) PBopd KUpiwG TIEPLUETPLKA.

=MANIO avtituto, oe MoAv Kalfj katdotaor.

Lot. 8572 -ccvrverereeininiiiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €

[KABA®HE, K. M.]. “Aéka oxébia tou EM. AIQKH amé motipata
Tou K.IM. KaBden’, ABriva, 1943. 3¢ 80, oe). 38, [2]. Mpdloyog:
KwotigA. Mepavaiog. Me 18toxetpn agpiLépwaon tou ETt. Auwkn
otnv Tpwtn oehida. Apxka e§w@ula, Kahf katdotaon
OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8573 --cccvrverereiiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €

[KABA®HZ, K. M.]. MIEPIAHE Tdykog, «O KaBdens.
Suvopieg, Xapaktnpiopoi, Avékbota». ABrva, Ekddoelg
“Opiwv’, [1943]. M' éva okitoo Tou TowTy TOU Tdvvn
Ke@aAlnvoi. 8o, 0.66+[2]. Apxikd yxdptiva e€w@uMAa.
A&dkploto avtitumo. X kaAr katdotaon.

Lot_ 8574 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €

KPIZMHE MavBog, “KaBagng, o @épnuog vootahyog”.
[ABAva], TuTtoypagpeio K. Zeputivy, 1948. NPQTH EKAOZH
SE 400 ANTITYTA. 80, 0.80+[4]. Apxikd xdptiva eEb@uIa
(tou Mwpyou Bakald), a&dkploto avtituTo. e TOND KAl
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.

Lot_ 8575 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

[KABA®HZ, K. M.]. C. P. Cavafy, “Poemes”. Traduits par
Georges Papoutsakis. Preface de Andre Mirambel. Paris, Pub-
lication: “Les Belles Lettres”, 1958. 12mo, p.278 + [2]. Nwooa
YaMKr). Apxikd xaptva e€W@uAa, eEhagppws Aepwpévn Kat
Tahamwpnpévn payxn. Afdkploto avtitumo. Awaypagr] Kat
OUUTIAPWOT KE OTUAG pag A£Eng ot o. 65. Te apKeTd Kar
KATAOTAOT) GUVOALKA.
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Lot' 8576 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

[KABA®HZ Kwvotavtivog]. ZABBIAHE .., “Ot kaBa@ikés
ekd60eLG (1891 - 1932). Mepypagr kat axdALo. BiBAoypa@ikA
perétn”. ABAva, Taxubpopou”,1966.MPAQTH EKAOSH, os 1120
avtituma. Tumoypageio “®. Kwvotavtwidn & K. Miyahd’, pe
@povtiSa Eppavoun X. KdoSayAn. Meydho 8o, o. 364+[4].
Apxkd xaptva e€w@ulia. AEAKPLOTO Kal €V PEPEL AKOTIO
avtituto. Me onueiwaon katdyouv otnv Ttpwtn Aeukr| oehiba.
Ehagpég 0€eldroelg TrepLUETPLKA. e TIOA) KA Katdotaon
OUVOMKG.

Lot. 8577 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €

[KABA®HS, K. M.]. “K.N. KABA®HS, Mowjuata, Ahe§dvSpeia
1896 - 1910”. To Ttetpddio Sepkomovlou (autdypaga
TIOLAUATA) OF TIavoUoLdTUTIN £kSoon TapoucLacpévn attd
tov M. ZafBibn. Tumwbnke @wtoldbBoypagpka E 500
APIOMHMENA ANTITYMNA (ap. 316). MPQTH EKAOZH,
“Texvoypagikny’, ABriva, 1968. Apxikd xdptwva e§weulia. Te
€EALPETIKN KATAOTAON.

] &m&w r\-;mg:'-
ey kg sy v e i
R EIN

Lot' 8578 .................................... Starting Price: 170 €
KONTOTAOY ®wtng, “O MYITIKOT KHMOS, £xovtag péoa
évav Adyo dtexvou yla tn BeooéBea kat ya todg pakapioug
aokntadeg g Zupiag kat g Meoomotapiag, kabBwg kat
EYKWHLO 0TOV Aylo loadk to 20po, kat déka AGyoug Tou
yuplopévoug otnv amhr ydwooa amd tov avd&io Puwn
Kévtoyhou”, Fpappévo & Tumwpévo otnv Tteptféntn moAiteia
Twv ABnvwy, 1944. MPQTH EKAO3H, o pkpd 8o, oeh. 138,
[2]. ABéypagog Tithog, pe 15 olocéAdeg ABoypacpisg
XApaypEéVES até To ouyypagéa. Zuhdypages Pviéteg Tou
Mavvn Mépaln. Avtituto pe 8Loxelpn aglépwon: «Ztov
@tho kOpLo X. Motaptdvo, éva pikpd delypa extipnon / .
Kévtoyhou / “eig oopiv euwbdiag mveupatikig’». Nedtepo
empelnuévo Séopo, Sépua (éxouv SlatnpnBei ta apyikd
£€0uN\a). ZakpLlopévo avtituto (katd To Edkplopa KETINKE
TUAUA TNG xpovoroylag).

S1tdvio kat MoAs kahd avtituTro.

Lot. 8579 - ceeremrmeniiiiii Starting Price: 40 €

KAPYAHZX Nikog, “Atomtipt, M’éva oyédlo tou Toapouyn’,
IKAPOZ, 1944. 80, oeA. 29, [3]. MPQTH EKAOZH tng MPQTHZ
MOIHTIKHE XYAAOTHE tou Nikou Kapibn. ‘Exboon
Teploptopévn oe 200 apBp. Avtituma, ap. avtitdmou
«14». Xelpdypapn a@Lépwarn tou Totntr otov Peudotitio.
Mpopetwmida olooéAibo yapaktiké tou Mavvn Toapouyn.
Apxtkd yaptva kaAbppata Aepwpéva, pe Bopég. Tupa tou
UTTPooTVOl KaAUUpaTog kaAUTTeTal amd tawia. Znuddia
Aeké vepol ota kdTw TeplBwpla.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8580 ...................................... Starting Price: 15 €

KAPKABITEAZ Av8péag, “Ainyfpataavexkdota”. Mpoleydpeva
kat @povtiba Nikng Greczynka. ABrva. tumoypageio
Mrtolkoupn, 1944. MPQTH EKAOZH. Mikpd 8o, oeh. 58+[2].
Apyikd yaptva eEw@uila. Akotto avtituto. EmibiopBwon
ULKPOU OKLG{LATOG 0TO ePTtPoaBO@UAND. Z€ KAAN KaTAoTaoN
OUVONKA.

Lot. 8581 ---cvrvevrrrrmrmrniiiiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

KYPOY KAEITOZ, “Néot dyyAot tointég”. ©eooalovikr, 1945,
MPQTH EKAOZH. 410, o. [24]. Apxikd xdptva e€w@uAla.
Maopévo €€ apxis pe kKAwotr. OEeldwpévo TIEPLUETPLKG,
ENAPPWG TANALTTWPNHEVT PAXN.

Lot. 8582+ -cvveeiriiiiiii .Starting Price: 30 €

KYPOY KAEITOZ, “Avadrtnon. Avapvioels pag apgiBoing
emoyng”. Oeocalovikn, tum. Oavdon lpatkdmoulou, 1949.
NMPQTH EKAOZH XE 150 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTIA (ap. 24)
yla Aoyaptacpé Tou cuyypagéa. Mikpd 4o, o. k8'+[3]. Apyikd
xaptva eEweuila. EAa@pidg o€eldwuévo TEpLUETPIKA. 2€
KA KATAoTAOT GUVOMKA.

H NMPQTH MOIHTIKH SYAAOTH TOY KAEITOY KYPOY.

Lot. 8583 --cccvrverrrmeiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

KYPOY KAEITOS, “Y& tpwyto ipéowtto”. Oeocadovikn, 1957.
MPQTH EKAOZH SE 200 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTIA (ap. 129).
80, 0. [32]. Me 1816xeLpn agLépwon Tou Snptoupyol. ApyLkd
xaptva eEweuiha. EAappws o&etdwpévo kat tahatmwpnpévo
TEEPLUETPLKA. T€ KAA KATAGTAGT CUVOALKG.

Lot. 8584 ----c-crvevriiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

KYPOY KAEITOZ, “KAetddpiBuot’, MPQTH EKAOZH ZE 400
ANTITYTA yia hoyaplacpd tou ouyypagéa, Osooalovikn,
1963. ¥t 80, oe\. 27, [5]. Me 81oxelpn a@iépwon Tou
KA. Kopou otnv mpwdtn oeAiba. Apyxikd e€wguiia. Kadn
Kataotaaor.

Lot_ 8585 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

KYPOY KAEITOZ, “Kpauyég tng voytag, moujpata 1956
- 1959”. @eooahovikn, 1963. MPQTH EKAO:H ZE 200
APIOMHMENA ANTITYNA (ap. 178). 410, o. [32]. Apxikd
xaptwva e€wguiha.’AkoTro avTtituTio. S TToAD kah katdotaon
OUVOALKA.

Lot' 8586 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €
KYPOY KAEITOE, “AMOAOTIA, mowjpata’, MPQTH
EKAOSH SE 500 ANTITYNA vywa Aoyapiacpd Tou
ouyypagéa, Oecoalovikn, 1966. e 8o, oeh. 82, [6]. Me
8Loxelpn apiépwon tou KA. Kdpou otnv mpytn oeAiba.
Apxkd e€pulia. Kalr katdotaon.

Lot. 8587 ----cvereremriiiii Starting Price: 25 €

AEMOYNTHZ laowv, “Ta paptupikd - Meiva”. ABrva, 1945.
MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 0. 30+[2]. Apyikd xdptiva e€w@uAla.
EAagpwstadatmwpnpéva eEweuihaeppetpikd. Eowtepikd
og oAU KA katdotaor).
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Lot. 8588 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

BENEZHE HAIAZ, ‘TAAHNH / MuBiwotépnua’, MEMMOTH
EKAOZH, “Ou ®{ot tou BiBAiov”, ABrva, [1946]. e pikpd
80, oe). 273, [3]. Qpaia BiPMoSesia emoxAg ue Sépua otn
paxn, pikpr) Bopd. MoAb KA KataoTacn ECWTEPLKY, EKTOG
armd o) pikpd THAKA TTou AelTteL amd v TTavw eEWTEPLKA
ywvia twv og). 107-8.

Me 1810xeLpn a@Lépwon tou ouyypagea: “H véa pou @idn
Péva Ntovlou va pdbet to dpdpa twv yploTavwv tng
Avatolrg Tou fipBav otnv EANGSa. H.B., 1947”.

AEMENO MAZI

BENEZHY HAiag, “Awodwkiy Mn, puBiotépnua’, AEYTEPH
EKAOZH pe mpoloyo tou Ayyedo Zikehavol. “Adga |.
Ykalikn’, ABrjva, 1944, oe). 290, [3].

Lot. 8589 - -coverimiiiiiiii Starting Price: 50 €

TZIPKAS Stpatrg, “O Ampidng eivat o okAnpog”. MPQTH
EKAOZH 3E 700 ANTITYNA. Ale€dvépeta, “Opilovteg’,
TuTtoypageio Tou Eutopiou, 1947. 120, o. [9]+10-161+[7].
Ek véou &éotpo pe Seppdtva e§w@ulia, €xouv SiatnpnBel
Ta apykd Tmavwa eEw@uia. Mikpr) TpoTTA 0TV KATW
e€wteptkn ywvia Tpiwv @UMwv 0. 99-104, pe ehdyotn
ATIWAELD YPAPUATWV).

Lot. 8590 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €

TZIPKAZ Ztpatng, “AkuBépvnteg MoAuteieg. APIATNH,
puBiotopnua’, MPQTH EKAOZH, exd. “Kébpog”, ABrva,
1962. S 80, oeh. 338, [2]. Apiépwon katdyou oTNV TTPWTN
oehida. Apyikd ewkovoypapnuéva eEw@uAla, @Bopd kupiwg
TepLUeTpkd. AEdkploto avtituto, oe KaAr katdataon.

P

o
NOAITIKOX
KABAOHZ

KEAPOZ

Lot. 8591 ...................................... Starting Pl’iCe: 50 €

TSIPKAE Stpatfg, “O moltkég KaPaeng”, KEAPOS,
ABfva, 1971. MPQTH EKAOSH. 80, oeh. 294. Me agiépwon
tou X. Toipka, uttoypaen Kat npepopnvia 17.12.1971 otov
PeuddTItro. ApyIKA KAADUPATA. ATTOXPWHATIONOG pAXNG Kat
MLKPOU GV TUAKATOG TOU UTTPOsTVOU KAAUUHATOG. AKOTIO
avtituTo.
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Lot. 8592« cveverrnereiiiiiniiiiiiinnn .Starting Price: 280 €

Metdgpacr tou épyou tou Bradford Ernle, “Ulysses Found”,
a6 tov Mavwin Ppaykioko, pe ag@épwon otov HAia
Beveédn, Semtéufpng 1968. Ixnua 4o, Saktuhoypa@nuévo
Kelpevo og 165 aplBunuéva @UMa. 3to BLAio Tou o LoTopikdg
Bradford akolouBsi tnv mopeia tou Oduocta amd Tnv
Tpola Ttpoomabuwvtag e EMITOTLEG €PEUVEG va TAUTIOEL
tomtoBeoieg Tou Opnpikol €moug. To ouykekpipévo BiBAio
bev éyxeL ekboBel péxpt onpepa ota eMnvika. PBopég
€€WTEPLKA.

[MAZ]]

Xapaktikd pe emmpdobeto emiypwpaTopnd Kat oxedLo
(Lavpn peAdvn) kal e LOLOXELPN a@Lépwarn Tou KaAALTéyxvn
otov HAia Bevédn “a llias Venesis / souvenirs aux réves /
Paris 1958”.

Lot. 8593 -- ccverermeminiininiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

[FIANNHE TEAPOYXHE]. KAPAMANOX 6spyos, “Adpa TS
ayamng”.ABrva, 1946. MPQTH EKAOZH. 6 1000 apBunuéva
avtituma (ap. 651). Me 3 ohooéMeg avatapaywyés oxediwv
tou I. Toapolyn. 120, o. 87+[9]. Me 18Léxelpn apiépwon
Tou ouyypagea. Apxtkd xaptva e§w@uia. Ev pépel dkoto
avtituto. Mad, évtuto @UMo pe kpioetg. ENa@pug Aepwpévo
KL TOAQLTTWPNUEVO TIEPLUETPLKA KAL 0T PAXN. Z€ TIOAD KaAr
KATAOTAGCT) OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8595 .................................... .Starting Price: 50 €

AIKOX Mwpyog, “Téooepig tpoowTtideg tou avépou”, MPQTH
EKAOZH >E 250 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTIA, To cuyKeEKPLULEVO
gival éva améd ta 50 extog epmopiov (ap. 1). ABrva,
“Ikapog”, 1949. 80, 0. [10]+11-59+[3]. Apyikd e€wpuiha Tou
Twpyou Mavpotén. EAappug Aepwpéva kat talatmwpnpéva
e€LEUAAQ.

H mtpuytn Trown Tk} cuMoyn Tou Mwpyou Aikou.

Lot. 8596 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

OEOTOKAS Twpyog, “Aokipo yia tnv Apepwkr), NMPQTH
EKAOSH. ABfva, “lkapoc’1954. 4o, [7]+8-236+[8]. Me
WBLoxelpn agpiépwan touv ouyypagéa otov  kabnyntn
Ogoloyiag tou Maveriotnuiov ABnvwv Apidkag AABLddTog.
Apykd Taviva e§w@ula. AEdkploto avtituto. T dplotn
Katdotaon.
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Lot' 8597 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

OEOTOKAS Tuwpyog, “lepa 0866¢”. ABrva, “Ikapog’1950.
NPQTH EKAOZH. Mikpé 8o, 6.190+[2]. Mdviva e€weuiia
pe SepUATIVN ETIKETA TTOL PEPEL TOV T(TAO aTr pdyr. € TTOAY
KA KATAoTaor GUVOMKA.

Lot. 8598 v rvrvrririniiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

[zHZIMO= AOPENTZATOZ]. ‘E{pa Mdouvt, ‘Katdn”
Metdgpaon amd 1o ayyAkd Znowwog Aopevt{dtog. Abrva,
Tumoypageia STtep. N. Tapoucomoulou, 1950. MPQTH
EKAOZH 3E 400 ANTITYMA. 80, 0. 49+[3]. Apxikd xdptiva
e€WEUAA. EAappwg Talaumwpnpévo TEpLUETPLKA. & TTOAD
KaAr| KATAoTaoT CUVOMKA.

Lot. 8599 ---ccvrvrmriiiiii .Starting Price: 30 €

POYMMATIAT tou Opap KATIAM / Metagppaon M. A.
XPONOTIOYAQY, Ex6. Aetég A.E., ABrva, 1951. 3e pikpd
80, oeA. 74, [6]. ApOunuévo avtitumo TEPLOPLOUEVNS
¢kbdoong, 360/500. Xewpoypapn apiépwon otn oeAida
apiBunong. Apykd etkovoypaenuéva eEwguiia, @Bopa
KUPLWG TTEPLUETPLKAL

Lot. 8600 - tvvreereereeieiieiiiiiiniin, .Starting Price: 40 €

BAPBITZIQTHE Tdakng, “Emutderog’. Oeooadovikn,
1951. MPQTH EKAOZH, SE 350 APIOMHMENAANTITYMA (ap.
197). 120, 6.21+[3]. Me 1810xeLpn apLépwon Tou Snutovpyod.
Apyikd xaptva e§weuia tou Tdvvn ZRopwvou. Akoto
avtituto. Agpwpévo epmpooBo@uiho. T kalr katdotaon
OUVOALKG.

Lot. 8601 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

BAPBITZIQTHETaknG, “Hyévvnontwvtnywv”.Oscoalovikn,
1959. MPQTHEKAOZH, YE 500 APIOMHMENAANTITYTA (vo.
399). 120,0.52+[4]. Me 1816eLpn apLépwan Tou cuyypagéa.
Apyikd xaptva eEw@uAia tou Mavvn ZPopwvou. EAappés
o€eldwoelg kat otiypata ota e€WEUAAa, og KA Katdotaon
OUVOALKG.

Lot' 8602 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

BAPBITZIQTHE Takng, “HAvva trg amouoiag”. @scoalovikn,
“Doloyki’,1979. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, o. 32+[6]. Me
8oxelpn agpépwon Tou ouyypagéa. Apylkd xdptwa
€@ tou Mwpyou Aaddyka. Ze TOAD KAl katdotaon
OUVOALKG.

Lot. 8603 -----cvrvrereiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, .Starting Price: 30 €

BAPBITZIQTHE Tdkng, “Evwpéva xépa”. Oegooalovikn,
“©oloyikry’, 1980. NMPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, 0.38, [4]. Me
WBoyelpn agiépwon. Apyikd yaptva efw@uia.  Ze
e€alpeTIKA Katdotaan.

Lot. 8604 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

[FPAMMATONOYAOS Kwotag]. “E’ ayame. Ta wpaldtepa
veoeEMNVIKA epwTtkd Trotpata’, IPQTH EKAOSH, “Ou Pidol
tou BifAiov”, ABrva, 1951. Me &uloypawisg tou Kwota
Fpappatémovlov. Me (SLdyelpn a@Lépwaon Tou Xapaktn.
Meydho 8vo, [4]+5-259+[5]. Apxikd mdviva e&b@ulla,
a&dkploto avtituTo. Ze dplotn katdotaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8605 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

FKOA®HE Pryag, “Tetpduetpa’. ABrva, “BifAiomiwAeiov
s Eotiag’, [1952]. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 6.126+[2]. Mg
8LoxeLpn aLépwaon tou Prjya NkdAgn otov lwavvn Mohitn.
Apyikd xaptva e&weuiia. Ehappwg Aepwpéva eEwpuiia
TIEPLUETPLKAL.

[0 lwdvvng Molitng Stetéheoe TpuTavng Tou MavemioTnuiou
ABnviv To akadnuaikd £tog 1944 - 1945 kat tpdedpog Tng
AkaSnpiag ABnvev to 1949].

Lot. 8606 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €
IQANNOY Twopyog, “HAwotpémia’, MPQTH EKAOZH (tou
ouyypagéa), Osccahovikn, 1954. Se 120, oe). 18, [2]. Apxikd
e€w@uAa (AelTel pkpd TUAUaA TNG KATW e§WTEPLKAG ywviag
Tou epmtpocBo@ilou). Kaln katdotaon.

Lot. 8607 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €
IQANNOY Twpyog, “Ta xila 6évipa’, MPQTH EKAOSH SE
500 ANTITYTA, £x6. “Alayviog’, Oecoadovikn), 1963. 3¢ 8o,
oeh. 76, [4]. Apxikd e€w@UuAa, Aepwpéva oTo dvw THAUA.
KaAf katdotaon eowtepika.

Starting Price: 50 €

Skapog ZAong (Peudwvupo Améotolou ZAon) , «To
@loytopévo Pouvoe - Bpllog», ABrva, 1954. NPQTH
EKAOZH, pe Xewpoypagn a@Lépwon TOU OUyYpaEa
01O TPWTO AeUKS @UMNNo. Mpwrtoypdppata, emititAa Kat
éva oMooéMbo yapaktikd oyxedlaopéva amd tov A. Taooo.
Aiypwpn ¢kdoor, tutwpévn oe 360 aplBunuéva avtituma
oe yapti chamois 100 ypappapiwy, ap. avirturmou 341, Apyka
KaAUppaTa pe pikpeg pBopég eEwtepikd, dkotro.

Lot. 8609 ---crrrrerermrerniniiiiiiiinn, .Starting Price: 30 €

[KOTZIOYAAZ TIQPrOZ]. “KahePdda. To A dopa’
Metagpaotng: IKotdobAag. lwdvviva, avdtuto amd tnv
Hmewpwtikr Eotia, 1954. MPQTH EKAOZH. Mwpd 4o,
0.15, [1]. Me 8L6xelpn apiépwan tou Snptoupyol. Apyikd
xaptva e&weuiia. EAappwg Aepwpévo e§wteptkd 0Tiws Kat
oTIg 0eAibeg 4 kat 5.

Lot. 8610 -« -cvrerrrerrrrmeeniniaeaninn.. .Starting Price: 30 €
AIKTAIOZ APHZ, “MMolteia” (BBAio Tpwto). ABhva,
“K.M”, 1956. MPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 0. 64+[4]. Me 1516xetpn
apLépwon tou Snuoupyol ato Niko Eyyovormoulo. Apyikd
Xaptva e€@uAa. AkoTro avTiTuTto. Z€ oAU KaAr Katdotaon
OUVOALKG.
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Lot. 8611 ...................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

SAXTOYPHZ MIATOE, “Otav oag pdw”. ABrva, 1956.
NPQTH EKAOZH, SE 300 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTA (ap.117).
80, [8]+9-18+[6]. Apywkd xdptwva e&h@ula. Elagpuwg

o€eldwpéva  TEPLUETPIKA. Te  TOAD  KaAf|  KatdoTtaon
OUVOALKG.
Lot. 8612 ...................................... Starting Price: 50 €

SAXTOYPHZ MIATOZ, “Ta @dopata, i n xapd otov
aMo Spopo”. ABrva, 1958. MPQTH EKAOXH, :E 300
APIOMHMENA ANTITYTIA, (ap. 154). 80, 6.47+[9]. Apxikd
xaptwva e€w@ulha. AvertaioBntog Askég amd vepd ot
paxn. EAa@pwg talatmwpnpévo TEpLUETPLKA. S€ TIOND KaAr
KATAOTAOT) OUVOALKA.

Lot' 8613 ...................................... Starting Price: 50 €
SAXTOYPHZ MIATOZ, “O mepimatog”. ABrjva, 1960. MPQTH
EKAOZH XE 400 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTA, (ap. 272). 8o,0.
41+[7]. Apyikd xdpTva e€0@uIA. AEPWHEVO TTEPLUETPLKE
avtituto. Ecwtepikd og KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8614 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
SAXTOYPHZ MIATOZ, “Ta otiypata”. ABfva, 1962. NIPQTH
EKAOZH, 3E 500 APIOMHMENA ANTITYMA, (ap. 453). 8o,
0.45+[3]. Apxikd xdptva e&beulla. Oeldwpévo otn pdyn
avtituo. & TOAY KA KATATTAGN GUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8615 ...................................... Starting Price: 50 €
SAXTOYPHZ MIATOE, “Sgpayiba, 4 n 6ydon oehivn”
ABrva 1964. TMPQTH EKAO=H, XE 600 APIOMHMENA
ANTITYNA, (ap. 294). 8o, 0. 43+[5]. Me 181dxelpn agiépwon
Tou Snpoupyol. Apyikd xdptva eEW@UANa. Agkeg attd vepd
07T payn, 0€ TTOAU KA} KATACTACT ECWTEPLKA.

LOot. 8616 - - -cvrrrrrenriiiiiiiiiaa .Starting Price: 40 €

AEIBAAITHE Taoog, “O dvBpwTtog e to tapmotpho”. ABAva,
“KéSpog”, 1956. MPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 0.90+[6]. Apyikd
xaptwva eEweulla. EEweuila  ehappudg Aepwpéva  Kal
kamota otiypata o&eibwaong eowteptka.
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Lot. 8617 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

AEIBAAITHE Tdoog, “Kavtdta ywa 600 Sioskatoppopia
ewveég’, MPQTH EKAOSH. ABrfva, “Kédpog’, 1960. Mikpo
8vo, [8]+9-56+[4]. Apyikd ydptva e£k@ula, e ixvog amé
OENOTELTT 0TO euTtpoaB6@UAND). Se TOAD Kal katdotaon
OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8618 - --vervreemrmimeiiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

AEIBAAITHE Tdoog, “Ou tpeg’, MPQTH EKAOSH, ABfva,
“Kebpog”, 1975. Mikpd 4to,[10]+11-18+[6]. Apyikd YdpTva
£EWPUANG, EAAPPLEG 0EVBLITELG TTEPLUETPLKA TWV EEWPUAAWV.
T€ oA KM KATAoTaG GUVOAKA.

Lot_ 8619 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €

AEIBAAITHE Tdoog, “O &tdBolog pe to knpotryto’, MPQTH
EKAOXZH, pe (516xeLlpn a@Lépwaon Tou TowTr oTov ToLNTH
Mwpyo OéueAn. Abrva, “Kédpog’, 1975. uikpd 4to, [6]+7-31-
+[5]. Apxikd xdptva e€wula, og dpLoTn katdotaon

Lot. 8620 --- vrvvrrereeeeiiiiiiiiiiiinny Starting Price: 25 €

AEIBAAITHE  Taoog, “Avakdluyn’, MPQTH EKAOSH.
ABrva, “Ké8pog’1977. Mikpd 4to, [6]+7-156+[4]. Apywa
e€WUANa xaptva eEWuAa, EAappws o€etdwuéva. Ze oAy
KA KATAOTAOT GUVOMKA.

Lot. 8621 ---ccvrererrreneeeiiiiiiiiiint, .Starting Price: 30 €

[PITZ0Z Ndvvng] MMAOK ANéEav8pou, “Ot8wSexa / amdboon
Navvn Pitoov” Zyébia kat empédea Tdkn Kahpovyou.
NPQTH EKAOZH, ABrva, “Kédpog”, 1957. Mikpd 4to,[8]+9-
30+[2]. Apxikd xdpTiva e€w@ulla, eEhappudg ofeldwpéva. Te
TEOAD KA KATAOTAGT GUVOALKA.

TIANNHI FITIOL

MOIHMATA

1930 = 19600

TRITH REoEN

EKAUEEIS ~KEAFDE

Lot_ 8622 ..................................... Starting Price: 90 €

PITZ0% Mdvvng, “Mowjpata 1930-1960". Topog A'. TPITH
SYTKENTPQTIKH EKAOZH. ABrva, “Kebpog”, 1967. 4o,
0.525+[3]. Apyikd ydptiva e€w@uiia Tou BaoiAn Baoelddn
. Ev pépet dkoto avtitumo. ENa@pug Aepwpéva e€gulia,
ENAQPUG OEELOWUEVO TIEPLUETPIKA. Ze KaAf katdotaon
OUVOALKA.

Me Suoxelpn agiépwon tng adeherg tou oty AovAag
MéQou-Pitoou oto lewpylo lewpyadd, £vav amd Ttoug
TIPWTAYWVLOTEG  TNG  XOUVTIKAG  emtaetiag.  Ektevelg
XELPOYPaPES oNUELWaTELS NG Aovhag Méou-Pitoou otig
Tpelg TIpdteg oeAideg, kabBuwg kal ota TeplBwpla Twv o.
21-23, 207, 383, 392-3, 398 Kal KATIOLEG UTIOYPAUUIOELS TN,
Kupiwg titAwv Trotnpdtwy f Aégewv.
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PIANNNE FITEOE

HNETPEZ
ENANAAHWEIZ
KITKAIAZMA

KEAPOE-1972

Lot' 8623 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 50 €

PITZOZ Tdvvng “Métpeg, emavalfPetg, KykAiSwpa’,
MPQOTH EKAOZH ABrva, Kédpog, 1972. 8o, oeh. 161, [3]. Me
8oyelpn ag@épwon tou Mdvvn Pitocou kat npepounvia
«15.1V.72» otov Yeubotitho. Eyxpwpn popetwtida. Apyikd
e€WPLANA. ENa@pd Aepwpéva KAADUATA, ATIOXPWHUATLOMEV
Kal Aepwpévn pdxn. Ecwtepikd oe e€atpetikny katdotaon.

Lot. 8624 ------coveveriiiiiii .Starting Price: 50 €

PITZOX Navvng, “H EAévn’, TPQTH EKAOZH. ABrjva,Kébpog,
1972. Tpopetwmida (avamapaywyr £pyov NG Bdowg
Katpdkn). Me 18LOXELpn agpLépwaon Tou TIoLNTH GTOV TIoNTH
Mwpyo Ofpehn. Mikpd 4to, [9]+10-40+[4], apyikd xdpTva
€€WEUANQ. Z€ TIOA) KaAT) KATAOTACT) CUVOALKA.

Lot. 8625 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

PITZE0% Tdvvng, “Tétaptn Gudotaon’, MPQTH EKAOZH.
ABrva, “Kedpog”1972. Me 18LoyeLpn a@Lépwon ToU TIoLNTH
otov Towth lwpyo Ofpehn. Mpopetwmida (épyo Tou
ouyypagéa). [9]+ 10-308+[12]. Apyikd dpTva e§w@ulia.
Mukpr poAuBLd pe kOkkvo aTUNS 0TS 0. 16 Kat 303, EAagpLég
0&ubwoelg TEPLUETPIKA TwV eEWPOMWY. e TOAD KaAn
KATAOTAOT OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8626 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
PITZOZ Navvng, “Métpeg, Emavainperg, KykAibwpa’, MPQTH
EKAOZH. Me (610xeLpn apLépwan Tou TOLNTH OTOV TIOLNTH
Mwpyo Ofuen. ABrva, “Kédpog”, 1972. 8o, [8]+9-156+[8].
Apxtkd xaptwva eEw@uAia, ehappuwg o&etbwuévo avtituto.
Se TOA) KaM] KATACTAGT CUVOALKA.

Lot' 8627 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €
PITZOZ TNdvvng, “Xelpovopieg” ABrva, “Kédpog’, 1972.
NMPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 6.97+[3]. Apxikd xdptiva e€w@uAia.
Ehagpwg ofeldwpéva e€gulha, o TOA) kalf katdotaon
OUVOMKG.

Lot. 8628 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
PITZ0Z navvng, “Tkpaykavtd’, NPOTH
EKAOZH. ABrva, “KéSpog’1973. 8o, [7]+8-34-[6]. Eyxpwpn
TpopeTwida  (épyo  Tou ouyypagéa). Me 8oxeLpn
apLEpwan tou oty otov Townt NMwpyo Oéuehn. Apyxikd
xaptva e§w@uAla, og TTOAD KA KATAGTAGT GUVOALKA.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot_ 8629 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €
PITZ0% Mdvvng, Meletipata / MaylakdBokn - XiKpét -

‘Epevproupyk - EAudp - “Maptupieg” - “Oupwpelo”. MPQTH

EKAOSH. Me (616xeLpn a@Lépwaon Tou ToLNT 0ToV ToLNTH
Mwpyo Oéuehn. ABAva, “Kédpog”, 1974. 8vo, [9]+10-106+[6].
Apykad xaptva e§0@uAa. e TToAD ka katdotaor.

Lot_ 8630 ..................................... Starting price: 50 €

PITZOX Navvng, “Kwbwvootdoto”. MPQTH EKAOSH, ABrjva,
“Ké8pog”, 1974, ael. 21, [3]. Me Sidyelpn apiépwan Tou
Pitoou atov tountr Mwpyo O£uehn. Apxtkd e§neuiia

LOot. 8631 ---ccvrvrrrrrrmeieiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €

PITZOZ lndvvng, “To paxpwo”. ABrva, “Kedpog”, 1977. MPQTH
EKAOZH. Mikp6 12, o. 38+[10]. Apxikd xdptiva e€w@uAla.
EAappwg o&eldwpévo eEwtepikd. Te TTOAD KaAr katdotaon
OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8632+ cvcvrererrmeniiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €

PITZOZ Mdvvng, “Aourtov;”. ABfva, “Kébpog”, 1978. MPQTH
EKAOZH. 120, oeh. 73, [7]. Apxikd ydptiva e€w@uila.
Ehagppug Aepwpéva e€w@ula, oe oAU Kalr katdotaon
OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8633---ccvrereremreniiiiiii Starting Price: 15 €

Jannis Ritsos. Milos Geschleift. Poeme und Gedichte. Carl
Hansen Verlag Munchen 1979. Verlag Philipp Reclam jun.
Leipzig 1979. Fabricated covers. Dim. 27,5 x 19 cm. Casually
worn. In a very good condition overall.

Lot. 8634 .................................... .Starting PriCe: 20 €

[PITZOZ Mdvvng], “ExkBeon - apiépwpa ota 70xpova ToU
Mavvn Pitoou”, Négg Mopgég, 26 Ampihiou - 5 Matou 1979.
AlgpuMo 28,5x20 ek. Kahr| katdotaon.

Lot‘ 8635 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

PITZOZ Tdvvng, “Ta Epwtikd”’, MPQTH EKAOZH, “Kebpog’,
ABrva, 1981. S TAdyLo peydho 8o, oel. 123, [5], Tumtwpévo ot
xapti Velvet. Eikovoypdagnor - oxédia tou Atoviaon Badon.
Apywko Tavi. E€atpetikn katdotaon.

LOt. 8636 ---c-corerrrrrerieeiiii Starting Price: 40 €

PITZOX Mavvng, “Emwikia”. ABrjva, “Kédpog’, 1984.NMPQTH
EKAOZH. 4o, 0. 239+[9). , pe Teplexdpeva kal kohopwva,
ME 7 QWTOYPAPLKEG ATIOTUTIWOELS £pywv Tou Kupldkou
Katfoupdkn €KTOG KeLPEVOU. SUYKEVIPWTLKOG  TOHOG,
okAnpddetog, Tou TepkAeieL TroNTkéG ouvBEaelg amd To
1977 ¢wg to 1983. Blopnyavikd Séotpo, mavi, pe xdptwo
vtootuo (emidtépBwon pikpol okioipatog oTo Tiow pépog
TOU TIEPIKAAUUpMATOS). Exel StatnpnBel n xdptvn Tawia mou
ouvddeue tov Topo: «Ma ta 50xpova Tng Toinong tou Navvn
Pitoou». Ze e€alpetikr) katdotaon cLUVOMKA.

LOot. 8637 --c-covrvrererniiiiiii Starting Price: 20 €

PITZOZ ldvvng, “Atyootebouv oL epwtrioelg’, publotdpnua.
Etkovootdaoto avwvopwy ayiwy, “8”.A0Ava, MPQTH EKAOSH,
“Ké8pog’,1986. Mwkpd 8o, oeh. 101, [3]. Apxkd ydptva
£EWEUAAQ.
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Lot' 8638 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €

PITE0: Tdvvng “Thukeld pou  Aovha”.  Empélela
Aéomowva TAeQou. MPQTH EKAOZH. ABrva, Néa Zuvopa,
1997. AMnloypagia tou ldvvn Pitoou pe tv adehen
Tou. 80, [7]+8-266+[8]. Apyikd Tdviva e€w@ula kat
mepkdAoppa.  Mepkdhuppa  edaepws  @Bappévo. e
e€alpetikni katdotaan.

METAIXMIO, B
[

i i

Lot. 8639 ---ccerereriiiiiii .Starting Price: 40 €

$INOMOYAOS Tdkne, “ Metaiyuo B’ (1949-1955)", MPQTH
EKAOZH. Me 610xelpn ag@iépwon otnv Tpwtn oelida.
ABrva, “Dippog’, 1957. 8o, o. [6]+7-36+[4]. Apywkd xdptva
e€WEUAa.Ehappwg o&etbwpéva e§wpuila pe avetaioBnteg
@Bopég TTEPLUETPLKA.

Lot. 8640 ---cvrvrrermiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, .Starting Price: 40 €

SINOMOYAOX Tdkng, “To xpovikd”, MPQTH EKAOZH og 1000
avtitumta. Me 8L0xelpn agépwon tou dnpouvpyol oTo
Peudotitho. ABAva, “Kédpog’, 1975. 8o, oe. 87,[1]. Apyikd
xaptva eEweuAla, eEAa@pidg TAAATWPNUEVA TIEPLUETPLKA.

LOot. 8641 -----cvcvvvrerrrrneiiiiiiiiia. .Starting Price: 60 €

ANEZANAPOY ‘Apng, «EuB0Otng obwv». MPQTH EKAOZH,
“Homo Humanus’, ABrjva 1959. 3& pkpd 8o, oel. 64. To
BiBAio ypaytnke to 1954-1958 oTi§ pulakég tng Alywvag
kat tng Mudpou kat TumwOnke og péAg 200 avrtituta.
Apxikd €€0@UA, Aiyo Aepwpéva Kal pe pkpeg @Bopeg
TLEPLUETPLKA. AKOTTO.

Lot. 8642 -+ -covereriiiiiiii .Starting Price: 30 €
ZQIPA®OY AW\j, “Nikog Kalavtlakng. ‘Evag tpayikdg’.
ABrva, “Kébpog”, Aeképfplog 1959. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o,
0.314+[6]. Apxikd xdptiva eEmeuiia. Ehagpws ofedopéva
£EWQEUAN TTEPLUETPLKA. T€ TIOAD KA KATAOTACT) GUVOALKA.
Me to oUYKEKPLUEVO £pyo N AN Zwypd@ou €ylve yWwoTh
0TO AVAYVWOTIKG Kowd. Mpdkettat yia pia amopuBototntiki
KAl PUXAVAAUTIKE TIPOGEYYLON TNG TIPOOWTILKOTNTAS TOU
KpNTkol cuyypagéda.

LOot. 8643 ---ccerrremrininnnniiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

OEMEAHE Mwpyog, “To Mpoowto kat to EidwAo’, MPQTH
EKAOXH SE 500 ANTITYTA yLa AoyapLaopo Tou ouyypagea,
Oscoahovikn, 1959. S¢ 8o, oel. 46, [2]. Ktntopikr onueiwon
otV Tpwtn Aeukh oehida. Apyikd e§weuMa (ehagppd
Nepwpéva), KaAf KATAGTAOT GUVOMKA.

Lot. 8644 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €
OEMEAHE TQPros, “To kAelbi. Aokipto”, MPQTH EKAOZH,
“Néa Mopela’, Oscoahovikn, 1960. Y& 8o, oe). 45, [3]. Me
8Loyelpn apLépwon otny pwtn oeAida. Apxikd eEWPUAAa,
NekEG ammd vepd katd pikog g paxng. Kalfj katdotaon
OUVOMKA.
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Lot. 8645 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €
OEMEAHE Mwpyog, “Mowjpata I”, MPQTH EKAOZH oe 1000
avtituta, Oecoalovikn, 1969. ¢ 8o, oeA. 177, [3]. Apyikd
e€WUAAa. Akotto avtitutto. Me 8idxelpn agépwan otnv
Ttpwtn oehida.

MAZI

OEMEAHS TIQPTOs, “Mowjpata I, MPQTH EKAOZH oe
1000 avtituma, Oscoalovikn, 1970, oe). 207, [1]. Apyikd
e€W@LANa. AkoTto avtituTro.

KaAf katdotaon.

Lot_ 8646 ..................................... Starting price: 25 €

OEMEAHS Muwpyog, “HAtookomio”, MPQTH EKAOSH XE 800
ANTITYMA, Osooadovikn, 1971, ce). 63, [5]. Me (SLéyelpn
apLEpwarn. Apxkda eEw@uiia.

LOot. 8647 -----vcvovrrrmeiniiiii Starting Price: 25 €

OEMEAHZ Mwpyog, “Oikog eptopiov. Moinua armd oknvrg
og 500 Ve kaL xopo”, MPQTH EKAOZH XE 600 ANTITYTIA,
Oecoalovikn, 1974, oe. 30, [2]. Apyikd xdptiva eEwpulha. Te
€EALPETIKNA KATAOTAON

Lot. 8648 ---c--vveveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiinn. .Starting Price: 20 €

OEMEAHE TIQPros, “Ta BifAwd’, MPQTH EKAOZH, “Néa
Mopeia’, @ecoalovikn, 1975. Se 8o, oeh. 63, [1], (eimeL n
TIpWTN Aeukn oehida). Apxikd xdptiva e§w@uAia, edyLoTn
@Bopd oTLG AKpES.

Lot_ 8649 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

ASAANOTAOY AA£Eng - Nikog, ‘O ©davatog tou Mipwva,
Moujpata’, MPQTH EKAOXH XE 500 ANTITYMA,
“Aaywviog’, Osooalovikn, 1960. Ze 8o, oeh. 37, [3]. Apxikd
elkovoypagnuéva eEwguiia, @Bopd Kuplwg TTEPLUETPIKA.
‘AkoTto avtituto, ot Kahr kataataon.

Lot_ 8650 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

ASNANOTAOY AA£EnG - Nikog, “Motpata yia éva kahokaipt'.
Osooalovikn, “Aaywviog’, 1963. MPQTH EKAOZH SE 500
ANTITYNA. Mikpé 80, 0.26+[2]. Me 18L6xeLpn apLépwan tou
Snuovpyou. Apyikd xdptiva eEwguiha. EAagpwg o€etdwpévo
TIEPLUETPLKA.

T oAU KaMj KATAGTAGT OUVOALKA.

Lot. 8651 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €

ASAANOTAOY AAéEng - Nikog, “44 moujpata. Emihoyn
1946-1964". Qecoadovikn, “Awaycviog”  (ap. 17), 1970.
MPQTH EKAOZH SE 500 ANTITYMA. Mikpé 8o, o. 61+[3].
Me 8Loxelpn agpLépwaon tou dnpoupyol. Apyikd xdptwa
e€w@ula. Akotto avtitutto. OEeldwpévn payn. & TToAU Kar
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.
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Lot' 8652 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

XPIZTIANOMOYAOS Nrtivog, “AvuttepdoTiiotog  Kanpos.
Nowpata’, MPQTH EKAOSH SE 400 ANTITYMA, “Awayviog’,
Osooalovikn, 1960. e 8o, oeh. 15, [1]. Me Sudyetpn
agpLEpwon tou Nt. Xplotiavomoudouv otnv Ttpdtn oehida.
Apykd e€WpuAAa, oe KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8653+ cvcererrrrmiiiiiiii Starting Price: 50 €

XPIZTIANOMOYAOS Nrtivog, “loTtoptkr] Kkat awoOntikn
Stapdpewon tou peptétikov tpayoudiol’, Oecoalovikn,
avdTuTo amé To Tep. “Alaywviog’, 1961. Se 8o, oeA. 18, [2].
Me Suéxelpn agiépwon tov Nt. Xpiotiavomoulouv aTo
€00 @UANO. Apyikd eEWPUANa, oe Kahr katdotaor).

Lot. 8654 ..................................... Starting Price: 50 €

XPIZTIANOMOYAOX Nrtivog, “MMowjuata  1949-1960,
MPQTH EKAOZH XE 500 ANTITYMA EKTOX EMMOPIOY,
‘Aaywviog’, @ecoalovikn, 1962. Y& 8o, oeh. 98, [2]. Me
BLoyelpn apLépwon tou Nt. XpLoTlavomouAou oTtny TTpwIn
oehiba. Apxikd e&w@ula. Afdkploto avtituto, ot Kahf
Kataostaon.

MY
LOPMI

KAI
T
SAPAKL,
o8 - .‘__-__:.._,l_. E /_x,____ LoV ;*Md o Niao k“f“""‘h‘
A Ll N Aot
1} Briowa aviien 24004
LOt. 8655 - rrrrrrernnatetiaeiiiiiia Starting Price: 50 €

XPIZTIANOMOYAOS Nrtivog, “To Kopui kat to Tapdky,
mowjuata (1960 - 1963)", MPQTH EKAOXH XE 500
ANTITYTA, “Alaywviog’, Oecoalovikn, 1964. Te 8o, oel. 29,
[7]. Mg 1816xeLpn ag@iLépwon tou NT. Xplotiavétoulou oTny
TpwTn oeAiba. Apyikd e€w@uAla. Akotto avtituto, oe KaAn
Kataotaon.

Lot‘ 8656 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €
XPIZTIANOMOYAOS Ntivog, “To awbdvio  Tapdrmovo.
MNowpata kat tpayoldia’, MPQTH EKAOSH, “Atayviog’
Oeooalovikn, 1981. T 80, oel. 44, [4]. Apyikd eEw@UAAa, o€
KaAn katdotaon cuvolkd.

Lot' 8657 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €
XPIZTIANOMOYAOX Ntivog, “Moujpata”. MPQTH EKAOSH.
Osooalovikn, “Alaywviog’, 1985. Mikpé 120, o. [12]+13-265-
+[6]. Apxikd ydptwva e&b@uila (tou Kapélou Toilek). Ev
MEPEL AKOTIO AVTITUTIO. 2€ KaM| katdotaon.

Lot. 8658 ---crvrvrermeiniiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

XPIZTIANOMOYAOZ Ntivog, “Otpepméteg Tov viouvid. Mikpd
med”. MPQTH EKAOSH. Osooalovikn, “Awaywviog”’, 1986.
120, o[8]+9-35+[5]. Apxikd xdpTiva eEb@uAla (tou Kapdhou
Toilek). AkoTro avTiTuTto, 08 TIOAU KAA KatdoTaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8659 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €
XPIZTIANOMOYAOS Ntivog, “To e’ gpol. Aokipa”. ABrva,
“Mrhiéto’, 1993. MPQTH EKAOZH. 160, 0. 60+[4]. Apyikd
xaptwa e€OuMa. A&dkpioto  avtituto.  EAagpwg
o€eldwpévn pdyn. e TTOAD kal| katdotacn GuVoALKd.

Lot‘ 8660 .................................... .starting Price: 50 €
XPIZTIANOMOYAOS  Nrtivog, “Aoyoteyvikég — ekdooelg
Osooalovikng, 1850 - 1950", AEYTEPH EKAOZH

oupmAnpwpévn, “Alaywviog’, Oeocalovikn, 1997. e 8o,
0eN.138, [6]. Apxid eikovoypagnuéva eEw@uAa, eAdyLoth
@Bopd. Ev pépet dkotto avtituo, oe Kalf katdotaon.

MOIHMATA
Zeby muoneh iy Ochecr,
=t et Tay ilr'r{;fu-a‘ r:u ) \‘ﬂ/ém ‘_’7 ":/67“
Lot. 8661 ----cvrvrrreeerriiiiiii Starting Price: 50 €

KAPOYZOX NIKOZ, “Moujpata’, MPQTH EKAOZH XE 500
ANTITYTA, ABAva, 1961. Ze 8o, ce). 96, [4]. Me 81dxeLpn
agLépwon tou N. Kapotlou otov ot Nnwpyo OEMEAH
(TtpwyTn oeAiba). Apyikd e€wpula, pikpr) @Bopd oTig dKpEC.
Muwkpr) pohuBLd pe otuld otg 0. 68 kat 91, katd ta Aourtd
kaBapo kat kahd epévo. Kahoé avtitutro.

LOot. 8662 ---crvrvrvreneninnniiiiiiiil Starting Price: 50 €

KAPOYZO: NIKOZ, “H 'Edagog twv Actpwv’, MPQTH
EKAOSH 3E 500 ANTITYTIA, ABrjva, 1962. S¢ 80, oe). 81,[7].
Apxikd eEw@uANa, pikpr) @Bopd dxpeg. AEdkploto avtituto,
Kaha Sepévo, iyvn amd ofrowpo onpeiwong ot o. 74 & 81.
KaAn katdotaon cuvolkd.

Lot. 8663----vcvrerrrreeniiiiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €
KAPOYZOX NIKOZ, “Avapvnotiki ARBn”. ABrva, “Topyw’,
1982. MPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 0. 60+[4]. Apyikd YdpTwa
e€weula. Ehagpla o€eibwon meplpeTpikd. e TOAY Kalr
KATAOTAOT) GUVOALKA.

LOot. 8664 -+ cvrvrereriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, .Starting Price: 30 €
SOTHPIOY AWw, ‘Matwpéva yopata, pubiotopnpa’
ABRva, “KeSpog’, 1962. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 6.313+[7].
Apxikd eEbpuAla (to Tavw Tou Tdooou AAeBilov). ASdkplaTo
avtitumo. Elagpwg ofetbopévn paxn. e TOAD  Kan
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.
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Lot. 8665 - crvrrerrerreriaiiiiiiiiiiiin.y Starting Price: 100 €

EFTONOMOYAOS Nikog, “MIMOAIBAP / Me 8 eyyxpwpoug
Tiivakeg ektog Kewpévou / AEYTEPA EKAOZIT”, exb. “Ikapog’,
ABAva, 1962. 3¢ 8o, oeh. 45, [5]. ,Asitepn ékSoon oe 1000
APIOMHMENAANTITYTA (ap. 496), [5]. (cppayida katdyou
otn oeAidatithou). Apxikd eEbpuila. Mohd Kalf katdotaon.
‘Eva eM\nvikd Toinpa, To otolo ypd@tnke otn Sdpkela tng
Katoxng, to xewpwva tou 1942-1943, kukho@dpnoe apyikd
og Yelpoypaga avtiypa@a, dlaBdotnke og CUYKEVIPLIOELS
avTLoTaclakol xapaktipa kat dnuooteltnke to 1944. Me
£VTOVA UTIEPPEAALOTIKA OTOLKElQ KAL PE TIEPLEYOHUEVO TTOU
avagépetal o ebvikoameleuBepwTikolg  aywveg, Exel
WG KEVIPIKG TIPOoWTIO Tov Tipdv MmoABdp, ToATikd Kat
OTPATIWTIKG nyétn oe TOAG ameleuBepwtikd Kwrjpata
Twv Aawv g NoTag Apepikig (1810-1830) evdvtia oToug
loTtavoUg KATAKTNTES.

[MAZzI]
Aipulo pe v Kputki tou Avbpéa Kapavtwvn yia tnv
Tpwn €kdoaon Tou Toljpatog “MroABap’, to 1944,

Lot. 8666 - -rrvreererriieeiiiiiiiiiiiny Starting Price: 25 €

APTYPIOY ANe€avbpog, “HAoyotexvikr {wrtngOeooalovikng
ta Televtala Tpldvia ypévia' Zxédlo ewcaywyng (oTo
TENOG GUPTTANPWOELG Kal Ttapopduata). Avdtuto arméd tnv
“EmiBeopnon Texvng”. Me SLOXELpN a@LEPpWOT) 0TV TIPWTN
oehiba otov ot Twopyo OfpeAn. ABrva 1962. Mwkpo
80, og\. 390-415, [3]. Apyikd xdpTva e£b@uila, eEAappug
o€elbwpéva.

KUETAX TAKTIHT

TO
TPITO
ZTE®ANI

MVBEZTOFHMA

ABHNA 1063

LOt. 8667 -+« - cvrerererrieiii Starting Price: 60 €

TAXTEHE Kwotag, “To Tpito Ztepavi / MubBiotopnuad’,
ABAva, 1962, MPQTH EKAOZH, ot 8o, oeh. 235,[5]. Apyikd
xaptiva eEheuAila (eTipéleta Tou cuyypagéa), hikpr @Bopd
KuplwG TepLULETPLKA. KaAr katdoTtaon cuvoAikd.
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Lot. 8668 -+ cvvreerreeniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiny Starting Price: 50 €

[TAXTZHZ Kwotag, XATZHKYPIAKOZ-TKIKAZ Nikog],
“APISTOPANHE, Auvciotpdtn. Metdgpaon Kwotag

Taytong, oyxeda N. Xatlnkupidkou - Tkika’, ‘Ekboon
“MoAuttAdvo”, ABrva 1977. Exkdoon meplopilopévn oe 1000
aptBunuéva avtituma (ap. avtit. 329). 4o, oeh. 123, [5]. Apyikd
e€WPUANG, EAa@pd Aepwpéva, €0WTEPIKO 0t £EALPETIKN
Katdotaon.

Lot. 8669 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €
TAXTZHZ Kwotag, “H yuayid pov n ABrva”. ABrjva, “Epung’,
1979. NPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, o. 197+[3]. Apywkd Ydptwa
e€WuAa. To epmtpooBoé@ulo eivar oxedelo tou AAékou
Paotavou. e TTOAU KA} KATAGTAGN CUVOALKA.

Lot. 8670 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €

ANATNQZTAKHE MavoAng, “Ymép kal Katd, ONpELWOELS
Kpttikng”.  Oeocalovikn, 1965. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o,
0.106+[6]. Apxkd ydptiva €€0@UMa. AkoTio  avTiTuTIo.
EAappég o€eldwoel ot pdyn Kal TIEPLUETPIKA. S€ KAAN
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.

Lot. 8671 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €

ANATNQETAKHE Mavolng, “Ta mowjpata (1941-1971)"
ABrjva, 1971.Emoxég - Emoyég 2 - MapevBéoelg - Emoxég
3 - H Zvvéxela - H Zuvéxela 2. Zuvéxela - H Zuvéyela 3.
O >toxog. EYTKENTPQTIKH EKAOXH TIA AOTAPIAZMO
TOY ZYTTPA®EA. Mikpd 80, oel.134+[10]. Apyikd TOTIOU
Seppdtva e&weuia, bwtikn BpAwodeoia. Ztn oehiba 119
elvat o€ KOKAO e 0TUAG To Trotjpa “O oTtdx0g”. Z& TTIOND KaAn
KATAOTAOT GUVOALKA.

Lot. 8672 -----verrrereneniniiiiiniii Starting Price: 25 €
ANATNQSZTAKHE MavoéAng, “To mteplBwpto '68-'69”. ABrva,
“Meldg’, 1979. NPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, 0. 43+[5]. Apyikd
xaptva eEweuila. e ealpeTIk KATAoTAON.

Lot. 8673 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €

ANATNQSTAKHE Mavodng, “YI”, Ek8doelg “Ne@éhn’,
ABrva, 1992. 8o, oe). 37, [3]. To épyo kukho@dpnoe wg
WOuwtikn €kdoon og 100 avtituma to 1983. H guykekpLuévn
¢kboon elval n TPWTIN TOU KUKAOQOPNOE OTO EUTIOPLO.
Apxkd e€w@ulha. Zepayida katdxou otn oehiba tithou Kat
0To TéMoC.

A. KARAMITSOS #714
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Lot' 8674 .................................... .Starting Price: 60 €

BAFENAZ Ndoog, “O tpimodag”. ABrva, 1965. MPQTH
EKAOZH ZE 400 APIOMHMENA ANTITYTIA, (ap. 65). 4to, o.
50+[6]. Me 3 ohocéAiSa oxdia Tou cuyypagéa. Me L8Loxetpn
a@LEpWOoN TOU ouyypagéa. Apyikd Ydptwva eEw@ulia.
EAappug 0€eldwpévo TiEPLUETPLIKA. € TTOND KOAN katdataon
OUVONKA.

H NPQTH NOIHTIKH ZYAAOTH TOY NAXOY BATENA.

Lot' 8675 ...................................... Starting PriCe: 25 €

BAFENAZ Ndoog, “Medlov Apswg, mowjpata 1970-1974"
ABrva, “Aoyévng’, 1974. MPQTH EKAOSH. 80, 0e).31+[1]. Me
OLoxelpn  aplépwon Tou  dnuioupyol. Apyxlkd xdptwa
e€W@UAA. Akotto  avtituTo. Se TOAD KaAf Katdotaon
OUVOALKG.

LOt. 8676 - vcvrvrerrerrieeiiiiiii Starting Price: 25 €

BATENAZX Ndoog, “O moutrig kat o yopeutr|g. Mwa e€étaon
NG TONTLKIAG Kal Tng Ttoinong tou Tepépn”. ABrva, Kedpog”,
1979. NMPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, 0.348+[4]. Me 8idxeipn
apEpwan tou Snpoupyol. Apxikd e€w@ulia. AEdkpLoto
avtituto. EAa@pdg 0€eldwpuévo atn payn Kal TIEPLUETPLKA.
Y& TTOAU KAl KATAoTaoT CUVOALKA.

Lot' 8677 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €
BAFENAX Ndoog, “Moinon kat petdgpacn’.  ABRva,
“Trypn’, 1989. MPQTH EKAOSH. 80, 6.135+[9]. Mg 1516xetpn
apiEpwaon tou Snuioupyol. Apxikd yaptva eEw@uAla.
‘AKOTIO avTiTuTro. S€ TTIOANO KaM] KATAoTAGT GUVOALKA.

0 KIRAFIZTEE TON SAAMESFEOL

Lot. 8678 Starting Price: 50 €

XATZIAAKIZ Mdvog, “MuBoloyia’, Kepapekds, ABrva,
1966. MPQTH EKAOSH, pe 6uo axédia tou Mdvvn Moépaln
ot ogA. 34 kat 39, autOypaPES OMNUELWOELS KAl HIKPN
pwtoypagia tou M. Xattbdki Sepévn eviog. Apxikd okAnpd
TIAvVIVa KANOPPATA KAl apyLKO TiepIKAAUPpA. To TTEpLKAAL LA
Nepwpévo, oxLoUEVO Kal ETILOLOPBWLEVO, ECWTEPLKA E ULKPO
onpadi veol oto dvw TepBuwpto.

Lot_ 8679 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 30 €

METPOMOYAOX HAiag, “EAOTng Mépalng, Toapolyns’
NPQTH EKAOZH, Oscoalovikn, 1966. ¢ 8o, oeA. 63, [1].
Snueiwon katdxou otnv Tpwtn Aeukr) oeAiba, cuvolkd

kaBapd kat kaAd Gepévo. Apxika e€wpulia.  Kaln
Kataotaot.
Lot‘ 8680 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

METPOMOYAOS HMAiag, “Ymokoopog kat Kapaykiodng”.
ABrva, Tpdppata, 1978. MPQTH EKAOXH. 8o, ¢.101+95
oeAiSeq pe eikéveg+[4]. Apyikd ydptiva e€w@ula. Te o)
KaAr| kataotaon.

NINEY AP ENTERN

TO MYSIZETOPHMA
THE KYPIAE EPIHI

Set Qrrnrns e Bofse
okl ¥
A %

Lot. 8681 - --cvvrvereerereiiiniiniinin, .Starting Price: 100 €

MENTZIKHZ Nikog - lfafpui), “To puBiotépnua tng Kupiag
"Epong’, MPQTH EKAOZH oe 1500 avtituta, Tou Teplodikol
“Tayudpopog”, ABriva, 1966, 8o, o. 437, [3]. Me 8LdxeLpn
apiépwon tou Mevtlikn otov Towth MNwpyo Ofueln.
Apxikd e€wula (tou ouyypagéa).

Lot_ 8682 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

MENTZIKHZ Nikog - TaBpuj), “Mntépa Oeooahovikn’,
NPQTH EKAOZH, KéSpog, ABAva, 1970. 8o, oeh. 45, [3].
ApxLKA ELKOVOYPAPNEVA ATIO TOV CLYYPAPED €EWPUANQ.
Sepayida katdyou otn oeAiba tithou kat oto TéAOG. Kaln
Katdotaon.

Lot. 8683 ----cverreeriniiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, .Starting Price: 30 €

MENTZIKHS Nikog - faBpwj), “To puBiotépnua tng kupiag
"Epong”. AcUtepn £kboan, AypOTLKEG SUVETALPLOTIKEG EKSOTELS,
1978. 80, 0. 436, [4]. Apikd eEbpuAa (Tou cuyypagéa).

Lot. 8684 ..................................... Starting Price: 40 €
MENTZIKHZ Nikog - TaBpwui), “MaAaidtepa moujpata kat
vewtepa meld”. , “AypoTikéG ZUVETALPLOTIKEG EkGO0ELS,

Oeooahovikn, 1980. MPQTH ZYTKENTPQTIKH EKAOZH.
80, 0.179+[5]. Apxikd XapTva e§w@uMia. Te TOAD kadr
Katdotaor.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot. 8685 ----cvverrreriiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €
IFKATZOZX Nikog, “Apopyodg’, Tpitn £kboaon, “Ikapog’, ABrva
1969. Me téooepa oxedia tou Xatdnkupldkou - lkika. 8o,
oel. 35, [5]. TIn ouykekpluévn éxSoon TpooTéBnkav Ta
Totjpata ‘O Immétng kat o Odvatog (1513)" kat “Eheyeio’,
Tou elyav TpwtodnuootevBel oe TepLodika To 1947 kal to
1946 avtiotowa. Apyika eEw@uiia. ASdkpLoto avtituTo.

Lot. 8686 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

AEKABAAAES Avtwvng, “Qkeavibeg”. ABrva, “Ikapog’, 1970.
NPQTH EKAOZH. 80, 6.139+[5]. Mg 1810eLpn apLépwan Tou
ouyypagéa otnv Tpwtn oehida. Apyikd Ydptva eEwguiia.
O&eldWLEVO TIEPLUETPLKA, UE APALEG UTIOYPAUUIOELG HE GTUND
£0WTEPLKA. € KA KaTdoTaor).

LOot. 8687 -+ ccvrrererriiii Starting Price: 25 €

XAKKAZ Mdplog, “O prvtég kat dAAeg wotopieg’, MPQTH
EKAOZH, “KéSpog”, ABrjva, 1970. 8o, oe). 133, [3]. Apxikd
e€weula. Zepayida katdxou otnv apyr Kal oTo TEAOG.
310 BiPAio autd KupLapyel I TIOATIKOKOWWVLKI] KPLTLKI| TOU
Mdptrou Xdkka kaL atoteel To teheutaio £pyo oL TUTIWVETAL
Ttpwv Tov TTpdwpo Bdvatd Tou.

Lot. 8688 ..................................... Starting Price: 25 €

[MIKHZ @EOAQPAKHZ] MIKIS THEODORAKIS, “Culture et
Dimensions Politiques / Preface de Roger Garaudy”, Flammar-
ion, 1973. 3¢ 120, oe). 362,[2]. Metdppaon amé ta ENnvikd
ota faMikd tou Jean Criticos kat Pierre Comberhouse. Apyika
xaptva eEw@uila, og TTOAD KAl KATAGTAGT CUVOALKA.

Lot. 8689+« cvreemiiiiiiii Starting Price: 50 €

[AKPIOAKHE AAéEng]. “AKPIOAKHE. TetpdSio oyediwv’,
ANé€avbpog 10Mag - Tkalepi Zoupmouldkn, 1973.
O katdhoyog tng €kBeong, TAdyto 8o, 18x24 ekat. pe
aompopavpeg avarmapaywyég oxebiwv Tou  kaMtéyvn,
uia éyxpwpn. [36] @. (ou miow o6Yelg Asukég). Apyikd
xaptwva g€weuila. Ehagppws Aepwpéva. EKAOSH SE 700
APIOMHMENA ANTITYNA (ap.127).

LOot. 8690 - - vrvrvrrrmrmrimiiiiiiiiiiin. .Starting Price: 35 €
KAZAN H)iag, «O Zupfipacpog, petappaon Koopd MoAitn»,
Exb6oeig Maiavdpog, x.x. Meydho 8o, oe). 600. Mg agpLépwon,
uTtoypa@r] kat npepopnvia «1973» tou H. Kaddv oto tpwto
AeuKO EUANO. Apxikd KaAOppata pe ektetapéves @BopeEg Twy
KaAuppdTwy e€wteptkd. Ecwteptkd o kaAr katdotaor.
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ODAYZIZEA EAYTH

villa natacha

Lot. 8691 ----covrvrreeemriniiiiiiiintn .Starting Price: 400 €

EAYTHS OSucctag, [E. TERIADE, P. PICASSO, H. MATISSE,
H. LAURENS], “Villa Natacha”, Tpdy, @sooahovikn, 1973.
MPQTH EKAOZH. 120 (9,5x15,5¢k), oe).16,[3]. AptBunuévo
OVOpaoTIKO avtituto «96» pe utoypagr] tou Oducoia
EAOTN 0T0 OM0 apiBpnong. H ékboon kukho@opnoe ag poALg
111 apOunpéva avtituma ekt6g epmopiov. MepapBdvet
£yXpwHn TtpopeTwTIida Kat 3 0AocéAda EyXpwpa XAPAKTIKA
twv Pablo Picasso, Henri Laurens kat Henri Matisse kaBwg
Kat 9 koopApata oe oxédLo Tou Matisse evtdg kelpévou, arod
T0 YaAAKO TtepLobikd téxvng Verve tny emtipéela tou otoiou
elye o Ttpatig EAeuBepiabng - Teriade. Imavia €kboon pe
eTtikevtpo Tnv oxéon peta&y tov Oduvoofa ENOTN kal Tou
Stpatr EAeuBeplddn - Teriade. O tithog tou €pyou “Villa
Natacha”avagépetal oto otitt tou Teriade oto Saint-Jean-
Cap-Ferrat tng laAAiag dmou o otntr|§ eixe pho&evnBei kat
ouvavaoTpa@el pe onuavtikolg {wypdeoug Kal KaALTEXVES
TNG ETIOXNG. APXLKA ELKOVOYPAPNUEVA KAADUPLATA, O QAKEND
TWV EKSOTEWV TPAY UE EUTILEGTO TO TUTTOYPAPLKO O TWV
ekdooewv. MoAy kahr katdotaon.

Lot_ 8692 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

EAYTHE  Obucoéag, “Ta  etepoBadp”.  MPQTH
EKAOZH ABAva, Tkapog 1974. 8o, aeh. 59, [5]. Mpopetwmida
Nikog Xat{nkuptakog Mkikag. Apytkd eE0@uAAa, o€ EEALPETIKT
Katdotaon.

Lot_ 8693 .................................... .Starting Price: 50 €

EAYTHZ O8ucofag, «AEYTEPH FPA®H. Arthur Rimbaud,
Comte de Lautreamont, Paul Eluard, Pierre Jean Jouve,
Giuseppe Ungaretti, Federico Garcia Lorca, Vladimir Maiak-
ovski». ABrjva, Tkapog, 1976. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, 0. 214. Me
aQLEPWON KAl UTIOYpAWr Tou Trowntr atov Peudotitho.
Apxika  €€w@ula. Elagpd Aepwpéva  kaAlppata  Kat
Aepwpévn payn, E0WTEPIKA OE EEALPETLKY KATATTAON.

Lot. 8694 ..................................... Starting Price: 60 €
EAYTHE Obuootag, “Enpatoldyov’, MPQTH EKAOZH,
ABnva, Eppeiag, 1977. Me aglépwon Kal uttoypagr Tou
Towt) otov Peuddtitro. MAdyio 120, oeh. 96, [2]. Apyikd
£LKOVOYPAPNUEVA e§WEUANA. XTOTINUA 0T EoT EVOG UM OU
EVTOG, HKPEG LOVO pBopEg e€wTepka.
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Lot' 8695 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €

EAYTHZO6uootag, “Tnuatoloyiov”.MPQTHEKAOZH. ABrjva,
“Eppeiag’, 1977. 8o, oeh. 96, [2]. Apyikd elkovoypapnuéva
e€LPUAa eEWPUAAa.

Lot. 8696+ - ccerrriiiii .Starting Price: 40 €

EAYTHS Obuootag, “Avagopd otov Avbpéa Epmeipiko’,
NPQTH EKAOZH, “Tpay’, Oscoadovikn, 1978, oel. 71, [1].
Apyikd  ewkovoypagnpéva e&weuila. epayiba katdyou
oTo PeuddTitAo Kal oTo TENOG Tou Kelpévou). E€alpetikA
Katdotaon.

“ebisary ubiry

Unagec Endevins Erarpis

T0 AZTION EXTI

Lot‘ 8697 ..................................... Starting Price: 30 €

0Obuootag ENOTNG. ‘A§lov goti. Me AlBoypapieg tou Mavvn
Toapoliyn oto e&w@ulo kat tou dvvn Mépaln otnv
mpopetwiba.  Evbékatn ¢kdoorn, ABrva 1979, oeAibeg
92+1. Xaptodeto, oxApa 4o Wikpd (24,5x16). Ehappuwg
ATIOXPWHATLOPEVA EEWPUANA KAL PAXT, GKOTIO OTO ECWTEPLKO.
Y& KaAr KATAoTaAOT GUVOAKA.

et , |
CI9 U Yea)o Ty aw F @5’;/4— 5% Pl .
f g

2 )‘. b -, 4 .. -
P eF G il e vty

Lot. 8698 -« -cvereriiiiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 300 €

Xelpoypapn agiépwaon tou Nopmehiota Obducoéa EAOTN
oe xapti. Ot pwtot otiyol Tou 4ou pépoug tou Alov Eot,
“Eva 1o xeAdovt ki n Avol&n akplPr) ya va yupioet o fAog
BeAeL Souleld TOAY’, ag@iépwon otov dnpoctoypago Kwota
KwBaio. Mehdvt o€ xapti, o kopvida pe t{dpL, og TOA) Kai
Katdotaon,17x9 ek.
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Olisseas Elitis

DIARIO
DI UN INVISIBILE
APRILE

oo 7 discgad i Alekes Fnsiasin
adiioms i Poods Abists Mommcri

CROCHTT B TOITORE

Lot. 8699+ - cverririiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 30 €

EAYTHZ OSucotag, PAZIANOZ ANékog/ ELITIS O., FASSIA-
NOS A., «Hpepohdyto evdg aBéatou Ampthiou. Me 7 oxébla
tou AAékou Pactavou / Diario di un invisibile Aprile, con 7
disegni di Alekos Fassianos, traduzione di Paola Maria Minuc-
ci», Crocetti editore, Milano, 1990. 80, oe)\.129, [8]. Keipevo
ota eMnNVIKA pe TapdAAnAn pETAQPACT KAl EL0AYWYH|
ota ttalkd. Me etrtd (7) ohooéiSa oyédia tou A. Pactavou.
Stiypata povo e§wtepikd, oe eEALPETIKY KATAGTAON EVTOG.

Lot. 8700 - -crrrrerermrmmnnniaii Starting Price: 30 €

KABBAAIAS Nikog, “TPABEPZO / Mpopetwmida Mdvvn
MépaAn’, MPQTH EKAOZH, Kébpog, ABrva, 1975. Xt 8o,
oeh. 49. 'Eyxpwpn, ohocéAdn mpopetwmida tou Mavvn
Mépahn. Apyikd xdaptva e§WEUANG, KPOG AekEG aTto vepo
070 guttpooBo@ulo. ZuvoAikd kaAf katdotaon.

Lot. 8701 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €
BAAAQPITHE Navog, “Aviovupo Toinpa tou Pwrtewol
Ai-Tiavwn”.  ABrva, “Ikapog’, 1977. AEYTEPH EKAOZH.
Mpopetwmida oxébio tou ANEEN AkplBakn. 8o, o. 41.
Apyikd xdptva eEw@ulia. Ehagpuws o&etdwpéva e€n@uila
TIEPLUETPLKA. Z€ TIOAU KAA KATAGTACT GUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8702 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €
BAAAQPITHE Navog, “O fipwag tou tuyaiou”. Oscoalovikn,
“Eyvatia’, 1979. MPQTH EKAOZH. 160, 0. 27+[5]. Apyikd
xaptva eEweuila. e e€alpeTIK KATAOTAON.

Lot. 8703 ...................................... Starting Price: 25 €

[EMMEIPIKOE Avépéag]. Maumho Mikdooo, “Ta téooepa
Kopltodkia. Osatpikd £pyo oe €81 pd&eg”. ABrva, “Aypa’,
1979. MPQTH EKAOSH. 120, 0.108+[4]. Apyid ydpta
e€weuia (tng Natahag MeAd). Afdkpiloto avtituto.
EAa@pws 0€el6wLEVO TIEPLUETPLKA. T€ TTOA) KA KatdoTaon
OUVOALKG.

MAZI

Pierre Leiris, [améoTacpal, oTov oeASodeiktn Tou TépOUL
Pablo Picasso, “Téooepa kopttodkia’, amtdédoon Emapevwmvéa
X. Tovartd.
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Lot. 8704 -------vvvvrriiiiiii Starting Price: 400 €

EMMEIPIKOE Avdpéag, «Oktava», MPQTH EKAOZH,
k8. “Ikapog”, ABrva, 1980. Mikpd 8o, oe). 105, [7]. H
pwtoypagia ektdg Kelpévou givat tou Apn Kwvatavtwidn.
Apxkd €w@uiha (ehag@pd Aepwpévn n pdayn). MoAd wpaio
avtituTto.

[MAZI]

EMMEIPIKOE  Avbpéag, omavidtatrny @wrtoypagia
(apyupotumtia 11x16,5 ek.), pe L8LOXELPN a@Lépwaon Tou
Epmetpikou otov ot MiAto Zaytolpn.

Lot' 8706 .................................... .Starting Price: 30 €

[FONATAZ X. EmapewwvSag]. GOLL Ivan, “Malaiciak
a tpayoudia”. Metagpaotiké dokipo E.X. Tovatdg. ABrva,
Kelpeva, 1979. ENA AMO TA 300 APIOMHMENA oe xapti
oapoud eupwraikd. 120, 0.56. Apxkd xaptva eEw@uAia.
EAagpwg Aepwpéva. Eowtepikd og TIOAD KA katdotaon.
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Lot. 8707 .................................... .starting Price: 50 €
[YNEPPEAAIZMOZ].
“Yreppealiopds 1”7, Mapalnhdypappeg Exbooetg, SE 983

ANTITYTA, ABrjva 1980. 4to, o). 71, [8] kaL 4 @OMa pe
QwToypa@ieg ektOg Kelpévou. Kelpeva: Avtpé Mmpetov: «Ti
givat o utmeppealiopés;» (ute. A. Todkag). Tplotdv Tapd:
«Aokipio yia v Toinony» (ute. K. MamaiakwBou). L. Madge:
«OL amdPelg Tou Mrpetdv yia ) YAwooa. InUeLOELS aTOo
Mpwto pavipéoto Tou uTEpPEallopol» (ute. Mavayrg
Bac\eiou). Apyikd ydptwva e§w@ula. Se TOAD  Kahf
Katdotaor.

MAZ|

“Yreppealiopdg 11”7, MapalnAéypappes Exkbooeg, SE
976 ANTITYMA, ABrjva 1981, ce). 73, [7] kat 4 @UNa ue
QWToypapleg €KTOG Kelpévou. Kelpeva: Avipé Mmpetdv
- Nwh EAudp: «Inuewwoelg yia tnv moinon» (ute. Soela
Marmaypriotou). Avipé Mmpetév: «H Bdpka Tou épwta
ouvtpippla oto pedpa g wrg. (H autoktovia Tou
Maytaké@ok)» (ute. K. MamaiakwBou). Avtovév Aptw:
«H uvypotoinon tou oémiou» (ut. Xogia Matayprotou).
Pevé Maykpit: «OL AéEelg kat ot ewdvey (utop. 1. M.
Nétoag). ZaABaddp  NtaAl:  «[paypatikéTnta  Kat
umepmpaypatikétntay  (ute.  EOn  Mamadotoulou).
SaABaddép Ntahi: «HBkA Béon tou umeppeahiopoly» (pte.
E0n NamaSomoulov). Poumép Nteovég: «O Odvatog. To
8puvo teixog» (utg. Topia MamayprioTou). Apxlkd XdpTiva
£€W@UANQ. Ze TTIOAD KaAr katdotaon.

Lot. 8708 -covrveererirnneiniiiiiiint. .Starting Price: 25 €

[AANAGIQTHZ NamoAéwv]. “Namoréwv Aamtabiwtng. H Lwn
pou. Amomelpa ouvotttikig auvtofloypagiag”. Ploloyikn
empélela: Navvng Mamakwotag. “Ttypr’, 1986. MPQTH
EKAOZH. 80, 0.237+[3]. Apxikd xdpTiva e€w@ulha. ENa@pug
o&elbopévn pdyn. Te KaAf KATAOTAON E0WTEPKA. TPELS
uTtoypappioslg pe aTUNG Kkat onueiwaon oto meplBwplo ot
c. 83.

Lot. 8709 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 20 €

AHMOYAA Kukr), “Extég oxebiou, (emihoyn medwv Kelpévov)”.
ABrva, “Ikapog’, 2004. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 0.157+[7].
Apxikd xaptwva e€w@uila. Ehagpug oetbwpévn payn. e
TIOAO KA KATAOTAGT GUVOALKG.

Lot_ 8710 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €

AHMOYAA Kk, “MetapepBrkape mapamietpws”. ABrva,
“lkapog’, 2007. MPQTH EKAOZH. 120, 0.82+[6]. Apykd
xaptwa e&weuila. Ze eatpetik katdotaon.
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Lot. 8711 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 600 €
[Homer Iliad Odyssey, Aeschylus, Hesiod / OMHPOZ IAtd8a-08UaoaosLa, Aioyiog, HoioSog] FLAXMAN John (ill.), [Oeuvres de
Flaxman, sculpteur anglais]: Fourimpressive works in a large folio (45x31cm) containing 128 (of 129) in total superb engravings,
designed by the prominent British artist John Flaxman and inspired by the ancient Greek tradition. Printed in Paris (Bance /
Delpech / Benard) between 1820 & 1821, at the eve of the Greek Revolution against the Turks. The 4 works, bound in two
contemporary bound volumes, are the following:

“Sujets de l'lliade d'Homére, gravés d’aprés les compositions de John Flaxman, Sculpteur Anglais” with 33 full-page engravings.
“Sujets de 'Odissee d'Homére, gravés d’aprés les dessins et compositions de John Flaxman, Sculptr. Anglais” with 28 full-page
engravings.

“Compositions D’Apres les Tragedies D’Eschile dessinees par John Flaxman sculpteur anglais” with 31 full-page engravings.
“Ouvre des Jours et la Theogonie D’Hesiode. Composes et dessines par John Flaxman et graves par Mme. Soyer 1821", with 36 (of
37) full-page engravings.

During his seven year stay in Rome (1787 to 1794), the British sculptor and designer John Flaxman received a commission from

Mr. Udney and Mrs. Hare-Naylor for drawings after the Iliad and the Odyssey, from Countess Dowager Spencer for Aeschylus
drawings.

Contemporary binding, leather spines and thick carton boards. External extensive wear along spine and extremities, internal
spotting. Collated with the copy of the National Library of the Netherlands.

Lot. 8712 Starting Price: 600 €

POUSSIN Nicolas, “Sammtliche Werke Von Nicolaus Poussin”, Firmin Didot Freres Fils & co, Paris & Leipzig, n.d. COMPLETE
Vol. | & Il bound together. A catalogue of Poussin’s work including 239 black-and-white engravings. 4to, pp. vi, [2], 20 + 239
plates sheets. Waterstain on lower part of Vol. I and upper part of Vol. II. Ex libris label on front pastedown. Half-leather binding,
wear along joints and corners.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 129



EIKONOTPA®HMENE> EKAOXEIY / ILLUSTRATED BOOKS - LIMITED EDITIONS

Lot' 8713 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 250 €

[Alexander the Great / Napoleon / B. Thorvaldsen,] Liicke, Hermann, “Der Einzug Alexander des Grossen in Babylon.
Marmorfries von B. Thorwaldsen. Nach Zeichnungen von F. Overbeck, in Kupfer gestochen von S. Amsler’, Leipzig, Alphons
Diirr., 1870. Folio, frontispiece, pp. 15, [1] and 21 full-page copper engravings. This edition presents the monumental frieze
designed by the Danish sculptor Bertel Thorvaldsen in 1812 and presents the Alexander the Great’s Triumphal Entry into
Babylon. The original 35 meter long relief frieze was executed by B. Thorvaldsen for the papal Palazzo del Quirinale in Rome on
the occasion of the Emperor Napoleon’s planned visit to the city, chosen as an ancient parallel to Napoleon’s arrival in Rome.
Original engraved boards. External wear along edges and corners and soiling, internal spotting.

e - 7 T R R R R R R R R R TR RS Starting Price: 100 €

LA VIDA DE LA SERAPHICA SANCTA CATHERINA DE SENA, Reproduction Facsimile, photolithographic edition of the originals
by Sancho Raydn, edition on short-run bond paper. Madrid 1871-74. 24x16, 36 pages. yarn paper with beards. Rustic, retains the
original printed cover, gray.This is the reproduction of the 36 lithographs contained in the work Vida de la seraphica Santa Catalina
de Siena, printed in Valencia in 1511

e - 72 R R R R R R PR RR Starting Price: 1000 €
BILDER aus dem ALTEN ZURICH / Gezeichnet & gestochen von J. ARTER / Mit erkldrendem Text von Professor Salomon Végelin,
Sohn. Ziirich, Vlg. Orell Fiissli & Co., 1874. In oblong folio (32.5 x 42 cm), p. IV,19 text and plate decoration, 66 aquatint plates.
Loose sheets in original folder.

COMPLETE copy of the 3rd edition (first in 1831-32) with beautiful decorative views of the old (medieval) Zurich as well as many
detailed images of the churches and monasteries with their cultural monuments. Publisher’s clothed hardcover, with title in gilt
over front board along wtih embossed decoration and leather corners; some edge wear, slight rubbing throughout. Engraved
initials on title page, red and black lettering. Fresh engravings.

Very good and clean copy.
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Lot. 8716 ................................... .Starting PriCe: 100 €

FALKE Jacob Von, “HELLAS und ROM eine Culturgeschichte
des classischen Alterthums’, W. Spemann ohne Jahr [1878-
1880], Stuttgart, 1878. Folio, pp. 345,[1]. Complete with 51
full page & double page plates and numerous illustrations
in text. Original brown cloth with decorated boards and spine
(embossed lettering and designs in black and gold), clothed
endpapers and gilt edges. Light shelf wear, mainly on spine
head & tail, bumped corners, interior in Very Good condition
(some scattered spotting).

Jakob von Falke’s work was extremely popular in his day. First
published in 1878-1880, it brought together the knowledge
known at the time in the form of an illustrated encyclopae-
dia. The presentation encompasses all areas of life: history
and politics, everyday life and customs, art and literature. En-
riched with numerous, often full-page or double-page wood
engravings; domestic scenes, graceful landscapes, ancient
sites and works of art of all kinds alternate in quick succes-
sion.

THECGCHITE
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Lot. 8717 .................................... Starting PriCe: 200 €

[APOZINHZ T. (emrip.)] “KAAAITEXNIKH MINAKOOHKH THZ
EXTIAZ. Zepd 98 elkOvwv APLOTOUPYNUATWY TNG TEXVNG
META €pUNVEUTIKOU KeLEVOU evTdG xpuootelktou Brkng’,
(tuttoig LI, Béumep, ev Aswpia). “BipMotwAeiov tng Eotiag’
ABrjva, [1887]. FOLIO (44x31ex). MAHPES.

Nephapfdver 98 ouvohika §uloypayieg Tou ywpidovtaloe
4 evétnreg:  «EMnviky  Apyawdtne» (24 xapaktikd),
«Xptotiavikny Téxvn» (16 yapaktikd), «Motkilat Ewkéveg» (30
XAPAKTIKA), «Elk6veg Mvatkwv» (28 xapakTikd). ApkeTd atd
autd sivat Stoghda. ZuvodeuTikd oktacEAdo TapdpTnpa pe
TEPLYPAPT) TWV £PYWV, TOTIO KAL XPOVO TTou @LAoTexvhBnkay,
TOUG KAAMTEXVEG, KAL TN CUANOYT) OTNV OTTola AVIKOLV.
Mpwtomoptaki yia tv EAMGSa twv tedwv tou 190u awwva
glkovoypapnuévn €kdoaon Tou cuvEBale 0TV KAMITEXVLKA
mtatdeia twv ENAvwv thv eTpéeta tng omolag eiyxe avadBet
o NMwpyog APOZINHZ (BA. avtitumo Mouceiou Apoaivn).
Ttnv apyikn 0Akn (ue @Bopég). ZMANIO.

................................................... Starting Price: 180 €

[OEOKPITOZ] Theocrite - LOARISTYS / OAPIZTYS, Pari, Eduard Pelletan (ed.), M.D.CCC.XCVI (1896). In 8vo, p. 41,[13]. 41 pagi-
nated pages on hand made paper (Biitten) with etchings and vignettes by GEORGES BELLENGER. Limited edition, No. 273 of
350 copies on untrimmed wove paper. With a beautiful bookplate of Arthur Christian (1838-1906), former director of the French
Imprimerie Nationale”. OWN SIGNATURE BY EDOUARD PELLETAN (publisher of the book) to Arthur Christian on endpaper.
Bilingual Ancient Greek/French. First part’s text (p. i-xi) is preceded by a “Letter from Sicily” by Anatole France. Hand-bound
private half-leather/ (unique) on five real frets, with large leather corners, cut not ebarbed and artistically polychrome marbled
endpapers. Slight rubbing and bumping, but heavilly cracked hinges. Clean and tight inside, with sparse spotting. Good copy
overall.
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Lot' 8719 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

La Lithographie Francaise De 1796 a 1896 par Alfred Lemercier - R. J. Lemercier. Cet ouvrage est publie en 12 fascicules sous le
patronage de la Maison Ch. Lorilleux et Cie, Paris, 1897. In 4to, p. 358. Hard cover. The book is a Bible for lithographers of the
beginning of the 20th century since it collects in 1897 the whole knowledge on lithography of that time. With illustrations in the
text (with clichés) on technical issues and full-page (with lithographs) for the art works that have been created with the various
methods of lithography. 33 authentic full-page lithographs, either creations or reproductions of other art works. The whole book
contains knowledge on the technique of lithography and deals with lithographic stones, inks, papers, grounds, presses, rollers,
lithographic drawing, autographic processes, printer, chromolithography, zincography, photolithography, heliography and facto-
ries producing materials and tools.

THEOCHITE

IBYLLE XXIV
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Aotati, Al b Mikivane plae skl b i
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Lot' 8720 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 170 €

THEOCRITE - Les Idylles / Traduction de Leconte de Lisle, Paris, Imprime pour Société du Livre d’Art, 1911. In 4to, p. 146,[6]. One
of 135 copies: N°19 - 1 of 100 nominative copies reserved for members of the Society (for “Madame B. De La Pommeraye”). Il-
lustrated by René Menard, engraved woodcut vignettes by Jacques Beltrand.

25 original woodcuts including a frontispiece by R. Ménard, 19 in color heads, an engraved vignette, a tailpiece and 3 in heads
and borders by Beltrand.

Original paper covers, semi-detached on spine. Spatial spotting inside, loose sheets (some almost detached), but Complete, with
fresh images. Untrimmed and Rare copy.

Lovls BERTRAND
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Lot. 8722 ‘Starting Price: 250 €

Lot' 8721 ................................... .Starting Price: 180 €

BERTRAND Louis, DETE Eug. (ill.), “La Grece du Soleil et des
paysages”, Paris, Gaston Boutitie, 1920. Numbered copy “89”,
of a total print run of 320. Including Eugéne Dété’s woodcuts
from Greece of the beginning of the 20th century of which 10
full-page coloured and numerous b&w in text. Half leather.
Private library ex-libris label. Both covers detached, spine
cracked, light spotting inside.

132

Paul Fort, Rackham Arthur (ill.), “Le livre des Ballades”, Edi-
té par Piazza, Paris, 1921. Numbered copy “752” of a total print
of 1300. 4to, pp. 108, [1] including 14 colour plates with tis-
sue guards, designed by Rackham. First edition in French of
the “Some British Ballads” (London, 1919). Contemporary half
leather, marbled board. External wear along joints and edges,
bumped corners and spots. Including the original engraved
soft-paper cover and engraved title page. Light toning mainly
along edges.
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A VISION OF

- - -~ =
GREECE
DESCRIBED & PAINTED BY
VERA WILLOUGHBY

m

LONDON
PHILIP ALLAN # CO.
MOCCOCKRY.

Lot. 8723 ...................................... Starting PriCe: 70 €

WILLOUGHBY Vera, “A Vision of Greece described and
painted by Vera Willoughby”, London, Philip Allan, 1925.
Large 4to (29.5 x 23 cm), pp.196, [4]. Numbered edition
“No.38” limited to 500 pieces, including all 16 full-page
coloured plates and wood-cut vignettes in text.

Impressive edition with innovative illustrations, published
in a small number of copies.

The current work is an illustrated record of painter’s Vera
Willoughby travels in Greece in 1925. Captivated by the
natural beauty and the myths, she views modern Greece as
a vision. The images are blending the sweetness of the Greek
landscape with passionate designs inspired from the Greek
Mythology, resulting in an artwork that capture the reader’s
imagination (loli Vingopoulou, travelogues.gr).

Original binding: half cloth, paper boards decorated in gilt.
Clean inside, a very good copy.

PROSPER
MERIMEE

CARMEN

AVEC BES GHAVURES
Sil CUlvRE
bE
I GALANITS

l

EOITIONS
LITTERAIRES DE FRANCE
MM ALY

Lot 8725 e e

Lot. 8724 -------covereeiniiiiii Startlng Price: 90 €

«GALANIS», ®UNa téxvng tou Ppaykeiiol, Ap. 7, ABrva,
1928. Avtituto pe 810xepn APIEPQSH TOY AHMHTPH
FTAAANH ZTON TIANNH TZAPOYXH oto mpwto @UMo
«KbOplov Toapouyn / ®hikd / D. Galanis». Keipeva twv Moxav
Pwpavoy, Avaotdolou ApiBa kat George Gabory yia ) {wn
KaL T0 £pyo Tou Anurtpn faAdvn. ZuAdypago TtopTpaito Tou
TaAdvr 0TO UTTPOOTVO KAAUPUA KAl QVaTIapaywyEg £pywv
oL evTég (8 Euloypaieg kal 6@oeT TuTwpata). 4o, oel.10
+ 7 @ON\ pE avaTiapaywyEg £pywv. ApyKA KaAOppata pe
©Bopég, atiypata evtdg.

................................................... Starting Price: 500 €

Prosper Mérimée, GALANIS D. / TANANHZ A., “CARMEN avec des Gravures sur cuivre de D. Galanis”, Editions Litteraires de

France, 1945 [1946].

ONE OF THE TEN (10) COPIES, numbered “V”, accompanied by an ORIGINAL DRAWING in pencil & pen by Galanis and two
(2) suites with the engravings printed in Japon & velin de Rives paper. In total the copy includes the original drawing and SIXTY

(60) engravings of which:
20 are placed within the text sheets: 12 full-page & 8 in-text

40 engravings printed 36 sheets placed at the end of the book of which 20 printed in Japon paper & 20 printed in Rives paper.
4to, 28x20cm, pp.161, [46]. Although the title page bears the date 1945, the book was actually printed in 1946. Half leather.

In Excellent condition.

Anurtpng lfaAavng Ta etkovoypaenuéva BiAia, MIET, 2014, 1946/1, pp.264. Very Rare.
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Lot. 8726 -+ cvvereereerariaiiiiiiiniine .Starting Price: 200 €

[GALANIS / TAAANHZ] “La Table Ronde”, Avril 1945 No I, Les
editions de la Table Ronde, Paris. Numbered copy, No “63” of
the 150 with the engravings of D. Galanis and A. Jacquemin
numbered “63/175” and signed by the artists in pencil. Also
including one double-page music-score lithograph, two full-
page coloured lithographs 6 b&w full-page lithographs and a
lithographed facsimile of a manuscript, designs by A. Maillol,
G. Braque, H. de Waroquier, E. Bouneau, F. Salvat, R. de la
Fresnaye. Text by Jean Giraudoux, Pierre de Ronsard, Louis
Jouvet, Ernest Renan, Alexandre Blok, Jean Anouilh, Virginia
Woolf, Jean Paulhan, Rudyard Kipling, Jean Genét, Thierry
Maulnier, Maurice Blanchot, Stéphane Sinclair, Alexandre
Astruc, Yanette Delétang-Tardi.

COMPLETE 4to, pp.274 in 31 loose double-sheets including all
edition’s engravings, in original case. External wear along edg-
es, interior in excellent condition. [faAdvng Eikovoypapnuéva
1945/1]

SALUMS

& TRAGEDY IN ONE ATT
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Oscar WiLoe
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Lot. 8728 -+ ccvrereemiiiiiii Starting Price: 40 €

WILDE Oscar, VASSOS John (ill.), “Salome, A Tragedy in One
Act, by Oscar Wilde. Inventions by John Vassos”, New York,
E. P. Dutton and Company, 1927. Small 4to, pp.57. One of the
earliest works of the illustrator and industrial designer
John Vassos, including a frontispiece, 12 full-page designs,
as well as letter, head & tail-pieces. Printed on laid paper
with “Louvain book” watermark. All printed sheets are
embellished with star designs in silver colours. Original paper
covers.
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Lot_ 8727 ................................... .Starting Price: 500 €

GALANIS DEMETRIOS [and] BUFFON, G.- L. LECLERC.
“Histoire Naturelle”, Paris, Les Freres Gonin, 1939.
Meploplopévn ékdoon oe 225 avtituma (ap. avtitdmou 78).
Folio, 19 dppaga tetpacéMba + 5 @OMa pe £LkOVES. ZUVOALKA
39 o&uypayieg amo T omoieg 1 tpopetwtida, 5 0AocéALdeg,
17 evtog KeLévou Kal 16 TIpwWTOoYPAMATA e TIAPACTAOELS.
OZeldoelS - eEha@pLég pBopEg TIEPLUETPLKA.

THE BALLAD OF
READING GAOL

BY OSCAR WILDE

JOHN ¥ ASSOS

£

wivems  EPDUTTON KCOLING s

L —

Lot. 8729 --ccevrrrmieiiiiii Starting Price: 80 €

WILDE Oscar, VASSOS John (ill), “A Tragedy in One Act,
by Oscar Wilde. Conceptions by John Vassos”, New York,
E. P. Dutton and Company, 1928. Small 4to, pp.57. One
of the earliest works of the illustrator and industrial
designer John Vassos, including a frontispiece and 15 full-
page designs. Printed on watermarked laid paper. Original
illustrated paper covers, rear joint worn.
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LONGUS

| DAPHNIS |
ET CHLOE

Lot. 8730 Starting Price: 75 €

SALVAT Francois Martin, “Antiqua. DAPHNIS et CHLOE”, A l'enseigne du Pot cassé, Paris 1928. Small 8vo, pp. 207, [2]. Numbered
copy “CXVII”, one of the 300 printed on Rives laid paper. Richly illustrated with woodcuts by Frangois-Martin Salvat, including 5
full-page, 12 in-text designs, 7 chapter ornaments and tailpieces and engraved initials. Very Fine condition.

THE LYSISTRATA
ARISTOPHANES

Lot. 8731 Starting Price: 280 €

APIZTO®ANHE AYZIZTPATH / Aristophanes, Aubrey Beardsley (ill.) George Frederic Lees (txt.), “The Lysistrata of Aristo-
phanes. Wholly translated into English and illustrated with eight full-page drawings by Aubrey Beardsley with a preface on Aris-
tophanic Comedy and its reflection in the art of the illustrator by George Frederic Lees”, Privately printed in Paris, 1931. Limited
edition, numbered copy “280” of a total print of 525 copies. 4to, pp. xv, [3], 61. Including eight (8) full page illustrations by
Aubrey Beardsley the famous Art Nouveau English illustrator, here inspired by Aristophanes to produce his unique grotesque,
decadent, and erotic style images. Bound in the original paper wraps, loose sheets as issued. External wear: rubbing, grubbi-
ness, chipped, with loss and torn to margins and spine. Interior: overall very fine with just occasional light spotting , page edges
rough. A nice example of a very rare work.

ATION OPOZ

Lot. 8732 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 180 €
NAMNANTQNIOY Zayapiag, MAMAAHMHTPIOY Eub. (swk.), «<ATION OPOZ». ABAva, 1934. ApiBunuévo avtituTo «56», éva atmd
ta 100 tuttwpéva ywpLotd oe xapti Velin pur Chiffon kat umoyeypappévo otn oeh. apibunong amo tov ouyypagéa. e 8o,
oel. [10], 222, [4], pe Euldypaen TpopeTwiSa kal TTpwtdTuTIEG EUAOYpaPieg EVTOG KELPEVOU, OXESIACHEVES KAl XAPAYUEVES
amé tov EuBupn Namadnuntpiov. Apxikd KaAOppATA aTToXpWHATIOMEVA KAl PE 9Bopég eEwTePLKY, oE IO KA Katdotaon
EOWTEPLKA.
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e - 7/ 1 SRR R R R R LERES Starting Price: 700 €

MANAAHMHTPIOY EuB0pung, «<AOQS §éka Tévte tpwtdTtuTieg EUloypapieg oxediaopéveg kat xapaypéveg amd tov EuBupto
Namadnuntpiov», ABRva, 1935. Ekdoon aplBunuévn «123» kal meploplopévn o 197 avtituma, 6ha oe xapti toluteAeiag
«Alfa Mousse Navarre». Meydho 4o, 22 @OMa ywpig apiBunon. MNephapPaver 15 olooéhdbeg Euloypapieg tou EuBipn
Namadnpntpiou (ek Twv omoiwv N pia éyxpwun), Stoéhdo kelpevo tou I. M. Mavaylwtémoulou kat SloéhSo pe amoomdopata
QATIO KPLTLKES VLA TO XAPAKTLKO £pYO TOU KAANTEXVN KAL A{OTA PLe TOUG TITAOUG TWV XAPAKTIKWV. APYLKO £YXPUOILO ELKOVOYPAPNEVO
€EWPUANO, EAa@Pd ANepwEVo eEWTEPLKA, 0€ TIOAD KAA KATAGTAGT OUVOALKA.

des maitréd

. ! aux ¢lévés

L3 _:;.t).r'J‘ . {Wopitnux-deole de médecine)

@ P I e
\ j.,\{ /i l croquis do pazzi

<

¢ nantéd
i, b7 41 1955

Lot' 8734 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 120 €

NPQTOMATZHZ Avtwvng (PAZZI), “Des maitres aux eleves (hopitaux - ecole de medecine), croquis de Pazzi’, Nantes, 1935.
40. ApBunpévn £kdoor), teploplopévn oe 180 avtituta, ap. avt. «81/180». ApiBunon kat utoypagn tou A. Mpwtotmtdton oto
otttoB88@uAho. 46 Autd @UAAa pe AlBdypapa Troptpaita, oxédia tou Mutidnviod {wypdgou Kat okitooypdpou pe Stebvr
@run Avtwvn Npwtomdton (kaAlTey. Yeud. PAZZI). Alya otiypata kat pikpég @Bopég Lovo eEwTepikd.

Lot 873D et ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e Starting Price: 160 €
[VRIESLANDER Klaus / ®pioAdvtep KAdoug], PPIZAANTEP Nikog, “25 Aaikég {wypapLés, kapwpéves o E0Mo amd tov Niko
Pproldvtep’, ABrva, 2.I. NikoAdTtovhog, 1941, EKAOSH SE 170 APIOMHMENA ANTITYNA, ap. avt. «90/170». 40, 20 @UMa pe
25 Euhoypawpisg TUTtwpEVEG 0TN ia TOug 6P, OAeG uTtoyeypappéves pe poAUPL amd tov kaltéyvn. Me &Ldyxelpn apLépworn
Tou k66T 0T oel. Tithou. Apyikd e§W@UNAQ.

O leppaves Lwypdgog KAdoug pLohdvtep (1909-1944) épBace otnv EMASa o 1931 6Trou kat TtapépeLve éwg Tov Ttpdwpo Bdvatd
TOL T0 1944. SuvavaoTpAa@nKe KAl YVWPLOE TNV AvayvwpLon TTIOAWY oNpavtikwy eAAVWV KAAATEXVWV TOU LECOTIOAEHOU
omwg tov N. Eyyovomoudo, A. Eumetpiko, N. Xatdnkupiako Tkika, A. Mikwwvn, . KévtoyAou, M. Téton. H ouykekpipévn ékdoon
(6tov uTtoypdpeL wg «Nikog» DpLoAavTep) CUYKEVTPUWVEL XApaKTIKA pe Bépata amd tnv mpwn (kat tehevtaia) atopkn
¢kBeon Tou 10 1936, avdpeod toug kal BEpata pe mpwraywvioth Tov Kapaykiddn. ZMANIO.
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Lot. 8736
[EROTICA] Cluseau - Lanauve Jean, “Sonnets A L’ Amye”, 1945.

Fifteen (15) love sonnets chosen by the artist himself, from the poets of France including Bellay, Ronsard, Labe, Brantome, Guy
of Tours, all beautifully illustrated by the artist. Unusual copy printed in “Arches” paper and including various additions from
the different printed sets. Analytically:

- An original pencil drawing signed by the artist with the indication “XV”, referring to the numbered engraving of the 15th poem
present in text

-A Suite of all the 31 lithographs with additional 60 lithographs (dim. from 4,5x5,5cm to ~10x10cm) designed on the lower
margins of the sheets and presenting several states-variations of the designs and

- one sheet with 4 vignettes at the end.

All printed in “Arches” paper. In the main book body: an impressive frontispiece, 15 numbered and 16 full-page lithographs (to-
tal 32). Although the copy is numbered “No.142", and according to the “justification du Tirage” it seems that the suite has been
added to the current copy from the set of the 20 pieces (numbered “16-35") and the original design from the set of the 10 pieces
(numbered “6-15").

Original printed paper wrapper & case. Case worn along extremities, interior in Very Fine condition.

N2

Lot‘ 8737 .................................................................................................................... Starting PriCEZ 180 €

HENRI MATISSE, "Pierre a Feu”, Edited by Maeght, 1947. Small 4to in a case, pp. [11]+12-86+[4]. Numbered copy “158” of a
total print of 950 + 49 (signed) copies. In French. Light external wear, overall in a very good condition overall.With 17 full-page
illustrations, 1 original lithograph out of text, 1 woodcut and14 heliogravures, all designs of the influential painter Henri Mat-
isse (1869 - 1954). Missing the lithographed cover wrappers. With texts by Jacques Kober, Rene Lacote, Gillbert Rigaud, Rene de
Solier, Yves Battistini, Edouard Jaguer, Jean Desrives, Leon - Marie Brest, Georges Hugnet, Emile Dermenghem, Andre Marchand,
George Spyridaki, Jean Lescure, Maurice Blanchard, Rene Char, Luc Decaunes, Gilbert Lely, Tibor Tardos, Roger Caillois, Paul Elu-
ard, Therese Aubray, Louis Aragon.
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JEHNAN-RICTUS

Les
SoLiLoqueS

EIITIONS VIALETAY

PAKIS 1047

Lot. 8738 Starting Price: 500 €
RICTUS-JEHAN, PASCALI Lela / Aéha MAZXAAH (engr.), “Les soliloques du pauvre. Illustres de gravures originales au burin de
Lela Pascali”, Paris, Editions Vialetay, 1949. 4to, pp. 177 + SUITES.

ONE OF THE 10 COPIES, No."39” of a total print of 197 copies, printed in “Marais” paper and including:

An original engraved copper of the plate of page 143,0ne original small drawing in pencil signed by Lela Pascali,5 first-state
copper-plate designs printed in “Isle de France” watermarked paper and17 final-state copper plate designs out of text followed
by engraved remarks on lower paper parts printed in “Auvergne” watermarked paperCopy signed by L. Pascali on the justification
page. Later half leather. The engraved copper attached on front pastedown. Interior Very Fine condition. Very Rare.

Lot. 8739 Starting Price: 500 €

RICTUS Jehan, PASCALI Lela / Aéha TAZXAAH (engr.), “Le Coeur Populaire”, Editions Vialetay, 1950. Numbered copy “No.46”,
one of the 20 copies (of a total 198) in “Montual” paper including:

an original sketch in pencil signed by the artist, a Suite of 11 “first state” plates in “Chine” paperand a Suite of 31 plates in
their final state “Japon Imperial”paper a frontispiece, 16 full-page engravings and 14 engravings in text

Printed thick carton wrapper and carton case. 4to (21x30cm), pp.212. Loose sheets, as issued. Light wear on wrapper, otherwise
in Very Fine condition. Rare.
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Lot. 8740 Starting Price: 80 €

FLAUBERT Gustave, “LA TENTATION DE SAINT-ANTOINE” & “VOYAGES 1840”, Paris, éditions Nationales, 1950. Including 10
full-page and 13 in-text coloured wood-cuts engraved by G. Poilliot after original the original drawings by Louis Berthomme
Saint-André. 8vo, pp.311, [4]. Numbered copy in Latin numerals “CXXXIX". The normal edition books numbered from 1 to 2500.
Original paper covers, Very Fine condition.

JACQUES PREVERT
«f G. RBEMONT-DESSAIGNES

JOAN MIRO

Lot' 8741 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 700 €

Prevert Jacques & Ribemont - Dessaignes G., JOAN MIRO’, Published by Maeght, Paris, 1956. 4to, pp. 219. COMPLETE, including
the title page vignette, the lithographed front/rear panels of the dust jacket, 4 double-page and 3 single-page finely engraved
lithographs all printed by Mourlot Fréres in Paris. Over 100 additional Moiro’s works reproductions (offset), some in color. Light
external wear, interior in excellent condition.

For additional and more detailed images, visit the online auction catalogue at:
www.karamitsos.com
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Lot. 8742 .................................... Starting Price: 500 €

Guth Paul, “ELOGE DE VAN DONGEN”, Ed. Manuel Bruker,
1957. Limited edition. One of the 200 pieces, numbered copy
‘44" Seven (7) coloured lithographs by Van Dongen of
which one double-page and 3 full-page. Original soft-covers.
Light external wear, interior in excellent condition.

LES CUMPORITIONS [
RAOUL DUFY
BLLUSTRENT LE TEXTE INEIXT D
JEAN WITOLD
SUR LA MUSHOUE

MICHEL DE SAINT-PIERRE
A PHEFACE CET OUVRAGE.

Lot' 8744 .................................................................

Lot. 8743 ---cceeeeerniininiiiiiia, .Starting Price: 180 €

[PUSHKIN Alexander], Vladimir Andreyevich FAVORSKY /
Bnagumup Angpeesny ®asopckuii (ill.), [KATPAKH Béow],
“A. C. NYLLIKWH C. Manenbkue Tpareaun” [Alexander S. Push-
kin, Malenkie tragedii / Little Tragedies”, 1961 HB/D] (Russian),
Favorski Illustrations. Rare First printing of this collection of
four short plays by Pushkin, with numerous full-page wood-
cut illustrations, vignettes and vignettes by the Soviet art-
ist Vladimir Favorski. Dedication on front pastedown in Rus-
sian to the prominent Greek engraver Vaso Katraki. Original
illustrated cloth, overall in excellent condition.

MPQTH EKAOZH. To ¢pyo tou Movokv «MikpEg tpaywdieg»,
elkovoypa@nuévo pe TABog ohooéAbwy  EuloypapLwy,
EUNOYPa@wV UTTOGENS WV KaL BLVLETWV ATIO TOV DLAKEKPLUEVO
Pwoo yapdktn Vladimir Andreyevich FAVORSKY. Me
XeLpOypawpn agiépwon otnv eAnvida yapdktpia Baow
Katpdakn (ota pwolkd, petagp.): «To £pyo Tou KalUTEpOUL
xapdktn pag (Bavtiuip AvipéyieBirg) PaBépokt amd
Toug pabntég g oxoMig tou divw mepApava otn Bdow
Katpdkn)...». ApxLkd etkovoypa@nuéva dviva kaAippata. 2e
€€ALPETIKT KATAOTAON CUVOMKA.

................................................... Starting Price: 800 €

WITOLD Jean, DUFY Raoul, “Concert des Anges”, Pierre de Tartas, Paris, 1963. Large 4to (38x29cm). Exceptional designs by
Raoul Dufy inspired by orchestral music themes and accompanied by texts of the composer and orchestra director Jean Witold.
Including two (2) coloured full-page lithographs at the end with publisher’s relief stamps, seven (7) coloured lithographs
of which 6 double-page and one (1) in text, one (1) double-page coloured lithograph in half-title pages, seventeen (17) b&w
lithographs of which 4 double-page, 4 full-page and 9 in-text, an engraved in colours title page and an engraved front wrapper-
cover. In original red cloth case. Case rather sunned and rubbed along edges and corners, interior in excellent condition.
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Lot‘ 8745 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 600 €
DALI Salvador, Max Gérard, “Dali De Draeger”, Paris, De Draeger, 1968.
Deluxe edition limited to 1500 pieces, numbered copy “1258” including:

- a Bronze medal (diam. 180 mm) entitled "L'Unicorne Dyonisiaque” numbered “1258”, especially casted for this publication by
the “Monnaie de Paris’, housed in the case

- a suite of the illustrations of the book rolled in a black tube, housed in

- the book 4to (~31x29cm) with a melting clock metallic motif on front cover, including 243 reproductions of Dali works in
colours & b&w.

Lightly worn the front cover of the case, otherwise in excellent condition.

- rar’(ﬁeng

53U

JOUIRN,\ D'UN ASTRONAUTE MILLENAIRE C O D S [ el La tton

Lot' 8746 ................................................................................ ..‘ ................................. Starting PriCe: 60 €

[IOLAS Alexander]. ERNST Max, “Journal d’un Astronaute Millenaire”, Galerie Alexandre lolas, Paris, 1969. Limited edition to
1250 copies. The current copy is unnumbered. Oblong 8vo, pp.80. Numerous illustrations in black and one in colour. Original soft
cream covers. Dimensions: 22x25 cm.
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Clade et Francois-Xavier Lalanne

DESSINS

Abexandre bokbas Eddire

Lot. 8747 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

[IOLAS Alexander (ed.)] Claude and Francois-Xavier LALANNE, “Dessins’, Galerie Alexandre lolas, Milan, 1972. Claude and
Francois-Xavier Lalanne Artist book edited by Sergio Tosi for the 1972 Alexander lolas Gallery exhibition in Paris. Numbered
copy “241” for an edition limited to 600 copies. Small 4to (23x24cm), including 24 beautifully lithographed designs (of which
4 coloured and 4 double-paged), plus a design on the title page. Highly uncommon lolas’s edition. Original covers, lightly soiled.
Interior in excellent condition.

Lot' 8748 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 180 €

"Oskar Kokoschka Griechisches Skizzenbuch”, Edition Bucher Luzern, 1970. Numbered copy “6”, one of the 500 pieces.
Including 24 numbered full-page coloured plates of Oskar Kokoschka inspired from the ancient Greek history.

Folio, pp. [2], 24 sheets, [3]. Complete, in original cloth slipcase. In Excellent condition.

L°t8749 ........................................ ................................................ Startlngprice:150€
SEMEPTZIAHZ BdAwag (gik.) “POAOE. Oktw xapaktikd tou B. Sepeptlidn, keipevo: I Kwvotavtivorovlou / Rodos eight
engravings of Valia Semertzidis, text by G. Konstandinopoulos”, .1970. Folio 50x35 £k, g€).8 + 8 oAoc€ALba £yXpwLa XAPOKTIKA
tou BaAwa Sepeptdidn. Ta yapaxtikd tng ékdoong elvat armd peTalkeg TTAAKeG Kat TuTtwpéva art’ suBelag amo tig Thdkeg Tou
Xapa&e o kahTéyvng.

142 A. KARAMITSOS #714



EIKONOTPA®HMENEX EKAOXEIX / ILLUSTRATED BOOKS - LIMITED EDITIONS

OAYZIEAZ

EAYTHZ
OANATOZ KAl

ANAETALIE

Lot‘ 8750 ................................... .Starting Price: 450 €

EAYTHZ Obuocéag, KOYAENTIANOZS Kwotag, “@dvatog Kat
Avdotaot Tou Kwvatavtivou MalatoAéyou”, Chavannes-
sur-Reyssouze, Geneve, 1971. AplOunpévo avtituto «47»,
amo ovvolo 111 avtrtimwy. Pépet tnv uttoypaer kat twv O.
EAOTN kat K. Kouvlevtiavol otn ogAiba apiBunong. Meydho
40, (28,5 x 38.5 £k). MepthauBavel 3 avaylupsg (epmicotn
texvik] oe Xapti) cuvBéoelg tou K. Koulevtiavol otn
oehida tithou kat og 2 akdpa @UNAA KaL TO KEHEVO EVTOG KaL
oto mepkdAuppa kat Brjkn va £xel tutwBel pe petagoturia.
Apyikd Teplk@huppa kat Ydptwvn Orkn. ®Bopég otn pdyn
TOU TIEPIKAADUUATOG KABWG KaL TIEPLUETPLKA TNG BrKkNg, ixvn
vypactiag oTLg EVWOELS TWV SipuAAwV.

e e

Lot‘ 8752 .................................................................

TS,

Lot‘ 8751 .................................... Starting Price: 250 €

TAKIS (Baoci\dkng Mavaywwtng), “Musicales”,  Paris,
Alexandre lolas, 1974. 8vo (20x20cm). Numbered copy “18”,
of a total print run of 1000. Innovative artistic book issued
on the opening day of TAKIS exhibition at Espace Pierre Cardin
as part of the 3rd Festival d’Automne in Paris in October 1974.
Itincludes a 45 rpm vinyl with a recording of the “Musicales’,
a loose coloured lithograph, a reproduction of artist’s work
“Schema Musical” and 4 loose double sheets with texts by
William Burroughs, Pierre Restany, Allen Ginsberg and Mikis
Theodorakis (Mikng ©@=08wpdxng), accompanied with
photographs of artist’s works. In original paper case.

}'\F‘-JTHSF%AVITY‘_-.

................................................... Starting Price: 600 €

TAKIS (Baothdkng Navayiwtng), “ANTIGRAVITY BOOK”, Area, Paris, 1983. 8vo, (23x17.5cm). )Numbered edition, THE FIRST COPY

nln

OF THE 25 pieces with Latin numerals, numbered “I”. The total print run was limited to 150 pieces. This innovative artistic book,
is consisted of 5 thick carton folding sheets (canvas backed) that include photographs of his magnetic works by Nishan Bichajian,
Béatrice Hatala, André Morain and H. Schmitt and two (2) colour compositions printed on canvas: a two-sheets work , depicting
a magnet powered by a red and a blue line and a single-page composition of three cloth strips on red background. On the front
cloth cover is attached a circular magnet with free-moving nails, enabling the reader/viewer to shape his own composition. All
housed in original cloth case. External parts of the case with light soiling, otherwise very fine. Rare.
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Lot' 8753 .................................... Starting Price: 120 €

PICASSO PABLO, “Pour Eugenia. Une suite de 24 dessins
inédits exécutés en 1918”, Paris, Berggruen, 1976. Numbered
copy “72”, of an edition limited to 500 pieces. Oblong 4to,
including a frontispiece with portrait of Eugenia Errazuriz,
and 24 full-page coloured plates. Comments by Douglas
Coope.r Internally fine. Original edition’s grey boards. Very
Fine condition.

APIZTO®ANH
AYZIETPATH

Anibean arh Neaelhaind

KQITA BAPNAAN

Lot' 8755 ................................... .Starting Price: 120 €

[A. TAZZ0Z] APISTO®PANH AYZIZTPATH / Améboon ota
NeoeMnvikd Kwota Bdapvaln / Zuvloypagieg-Ekdoon A.
Tdooou, ABrva, 1978. Folio, oeh. 152+[2]. Apt®unpévn ékoan
“367/1500”, uttoyeypappévo Kat Xpovoloynpévo atd tov
Xapaktn. 24 éyxpwpes Suhoypawisg oe dpbBio E0Mo, evtdg
Kkepévou (oL 5 ohooéAideg) o yapti Glastonbury - Antique
Laid AyyAiag, BiBAodeoia atnv Aottiwtn - EAKA. Stn xdptvn
BAkn NG éxkSoong (UEPLKLG aTTOXpWHATIOPEVN), O TEOAD
KaAr] KatdoTtaon ouvoAKa.

[MAZI]

Tetpdulho 31,5x24,5 ekat. tng ykahepi “Négg Mopgeg),
OktwBprog - NoépPplog 1978, oto omoio avaypd@ovtat ot
glkovoypa@nuéves ekbdoetlg tou A. Tdooou: AploTopavng.
Avototpdtn / Anabasis of Xenophon / To dopa aopdtwv.
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KATO | DIKTATORIA

CAT (TATORIA

Lot_ 8754 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 60 €

«TIA THN EAEYOEPIA - KATO | DIKTAOTORIA». Zuhoypapieg
HAP Grieshaber. Keipeva Margarete Hannsmann. lMpooeypévn,
KaMtexvikr| ékdoan pe agoppr) v ékBeon tou yeppavou
xapdktn oto [veupatikd Kévipo tou &rjpou ABnvaiwv,
amd 1§ 16 fwg g 31 Maptiov 1977. e 100 avtituma,
T0 ouykekpluévo 13/100, 86 o. Apylkd elkovoypagnuéva
e€WUAa. Madl pe aeAdibobeiktn Touv agopd oto Bépa Tou

BBAiou.

Lot_ 8756 ................................... .Starting PriCe: 150 €

PITZOZ T., TAZZ0Z A. (eik.), <EMITA®IOZ Zuloypapieg A.
Tdooog, Tiuntikr €kdoan XXX», “Kébpog”, ABrva, 1979. 3¢
40, oe). 87, [7]. Mg 6 ohooéhbeg Euloypapieg Tou A. TAZZOY,
og 2000 apBunuéva avtituma (600/2000). Avtituto ue
IAIOXEIPH YTMOIPA®H TOY T. PITZOY akptfwg mdvw amod
10 Peudotitho. Empedeta . Kapaypriotou. H tiuntikr avt
¢kdoon tou «Emitagiou» kukhogopel otnv emételo Twv 70
XPOVWV ato T yévvnon tou Tountr, pe Tig Suloypagieg tou
Tdooou, Ti§ omoieg TG cuvodebouy oTiyoL amd to Toinua.
YTIOYyEYPAUMEVO OTOV KOAO@WVA ATId TOV TIOLNTH KAl TOV
XAPAKTN. ApXLKA XapTOVLA, AEAKPLOTO AVTITUTIO, AEKEG VEPOD
0TO PTTPOCTIVE TIEPIKANV AL
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ERAGEEE L KUAROZS AINA  EDITIONS <KEDROS- ATHIENES

Lot. 8757 ................................... .Starting Price: 150 €

“DAZIANOS / FASSIANOS Mpohoyog Aoui Apaykdv, Loaywyn
EAévn Bakahd”, MPQTH EKAOZH, Kebpog, ABrva 1980.
40, ogh. 105, [1]. Avtituto ' éva mpwrtdTuTto 0AocEALSo
oxedlo kat 8Loxelpn agpépwan tou Alékou Paciavou.
Kelpeva ota eMnvikd kat ota yarikd. MNavodeto Aebkwpa
ME  ELKOVOYPAPNUEVO TIEPKAAUUPA, eha@ples  @Bopeg
€EWTEPLKA.

ANKAI O

A

Lot. 8759 ...............................................................

Lot. 8758 .................................... Startlng Price: 700 €
GAZIANOSE A. / KABA®HS K. /Alecos Fassianos, Constantin
Cavafy, [J’ai tant contemplé la beauté... Traduction de Bruno
Roy, Fata morgana, 1984]. 4to, 29x39cm, the usual size is
19 x 28 cm. The large format suite from the set of the 40
numbered pieces, including the 12 lithographs (38.5 x 28
cm each) all signed by Fassianos and numbered “27/40” in
pencil. Very Fine condition.

..................................................... Starting Price: 650 €

FASSIANOS / ®AZIANOS A. (xap.), Kakiong 3., «<AAKAIOZ oktw Trotfjpatay, Miveppos, ABriva, 1991. AptBunuévo avtitumo
49/120, uttoyeypappévo ard Tov ot kar tov {wypdpo aTov Kohopwva. Me técoept 0Aoa€Adeg éyxpweg xaAkoypapieg Tou
Alékou Pactavou Oheg uToyeypappéveg kat aplBunuéves ue poAOBL Avtd SipoAa. Apytkd Si@uANO KAAUPUA ELKOVOYPAPNEVO
amo tov A. actavd. Ehappd Aepwpévo e§wtepikd, §atpetiki kataotaon evidg.
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Lot' 8760 ......................................... Starting Price: 400 €

MOREAS Jean, FASSIANOS A. / ®ASIANOZ A., “Le Quatrieme
Livre des Stances | - IX, Gravures A. Fassianos”, Mimnermos - Eir-
mos, 2011. Limited edition to 100 pieces, numbered copy “37, in-
cluding 4 full-page copper engravings by A. Fassianos all signed
in pencil. Handmade - collage front cover. Ot Ztpogég: Evvia
otpo@eg amo to tétapto PBAio Tou Jean Moreas, petdppacnkat
glkovoypagnon tou A. Pacolavol. Exboon Teploplopévn o
100 avtituma, ap avt. «37», pe 4 olooéMda yapaktika tou A.
Paoiavou, dAa vtoyeypappéva pe LoAOBL.
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Lot. 8761 ' ' 00 €
[KABA®HZ K. 1.], PAZIANOZ A. / FASSIANOS A., “K. . KaBdpn Mowjuata. Técoepa xelpdypaga motiuata tou K. M. KaBaen’,
MIMNEPMOZ, 2013. Ex8oan Teptoptopévn og 30 avrtituma, ap. avt. «12», pe 2 mpwrdtuta épya (akovapéla / kohdl) tou
Alékou Paoctavoy utoyeypappéva kat aptlBpnuéva amd tov (6to. Folio, 4 Autd SipuAha. Apxikd digpula kaAdppata armd
XELpoTroinTo Yapti, elkovoypapnuéva amé tov A. Pactavd (kordd).

Lot 86 ................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 600 €
SANPQ, “SAPPHO. POESIES. Illustrations de Amandine DORE’, Paris, Ed. d’Art LES HEURES CLAIRES, 1982. Small folio, Com-
plete in 2 Volumes placed in original slipcases and cases. Numbered “78”, one of the 65 printed on vélin chiffon de Rives paper
and including a suite of two erotic designs in Vol.l and a suite of all the plates in a separate volume. Text in parallel Greek and
French, with Sappho’s poetry accompanied with 93 designs of a strong erotic character prepared by Amandine Dore. Occasional
spotting.
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YAPA TN NOYAIQN
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Lot. 8764 Starting Price: 600 €

EFTONOMOYAOZX Nikog, <Y6pa twv MouAwwy, pe pia éyxpwun xarkoypagpias, Mipveppog, ABrjva, 1986. Folio, SipuAlo, ékdoon
Teploptopévn og 120 avtituma, ap. avt. «60». Mepdapfave pia éyxpwpn xaAkoypagia tou N. Eyyovattoulou uttoyeypappévn
otV TAdKa Kkat aplBunpévn Ke To xépL «60/120%. ETipdoBeTa, To oUyKeKpLUévo avTituTo ouvodelbetal amé §vo (2) Autég
XaAkoypagieg (Lovoypwpeg) TBavotata Sokipa Tou KaMALTéXvn, TO éva e UTIOYpaQr TOU 0TNV TAAKA. TOP@WvA HE TIG
TIANPO@opieg 0TOV KOAOPWVQ, N EyXpwHn XaAkoypapia TposToludotnke amd tov N. Eyyovomoudo to 1984 yia éva Aelkwua
pe téooepeg YaAkoypapieg ou Ba cuvddeuve ta moujpatd tou. H ékdoorn Tuttwnke TeAKA Pe £va XApPAKTIKO KAl HETA ToV
Bdvato tou kaMitéxvn to 1985, pe v @povtiba tng culbyou tou E. Eyyovortovlou. Apxikd xdptva kahdppata. E§atpetikn
KaTaotaon.

Lot. 8765 ............................................................................................................ Starting Price: 120 €
TAZ303 A. (gik.), “HMEPOAOTIO ATET HPAKAHS, 1986” - “H Avtiotacn. Mviipes Katoxrig” EwovoypanOnke pe £pya tou
xapdktn A. Taooou. FOLIO.’Eva amé ta 130 ap®unuéva avtituma (ap. 28). Me 40 éyxpwpeg avamapaywyés EuloypapLiv
Tou Tdooou (23x16ek), N pia TUTTWUEVN OF XOVEPO XAPTOVL Kal OAEG TTKOAMNUEVEG 0TNV ETIAVW TOUG TIAELPA O £L8LKA XovEpd
Neukd yaptévia (32x39ek) pe évtutteg TrEpLYpa@LkéG AeldvTes. ‘OTwG ava@épeTal oTa loaywyLlkd Keipeva, katd tn Stdpketa
£KTUTIWONG ToL Nuepoloyiou TEBave o yapdaktng. Apxtkd Ttavivo portfolio, TTAdyLo, peydou oyrpartos.
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Lot‘ 8766 .................................................................................................................... starting Price: 250 €
[EURIPIDES MEDEA / EYPIMIAHZ MHAEIA] MONTOYA Mon (ill.)“PRAETEXTA”. Patronato del Festival de Teatro Clasico de
Mérida. Comunidad Auténoma de Extremadura, 1991. Edition limited to 100 copies with numbered engravings. Folio, (50x37cm).
Introductory text and 4 full-page coloured engravings by Mon Montoya, all signed and numbered “70/75” in pencil, with
designs inspired by the ancient Greek tragedy Medea of Euripides. In original wooden case, case also numbered “70/75”. Rare.

g A - “\.a
Lot‘ 8767 .................................... .Starting Price: 60 € ‘\2- "‘ o~ \\
DAIZ Mioé) (utp.) MIMTOTZOTAOY Xpévng (gik.) “Xaiko. MNa - (;i Jj} )
) A , ' , . B i =
™ Bpoxn, To XLovt, Tov dvepo, Tov Lo, To Peyydpt. Mtep: S | 2
MigéN ®dig. Ewkov.: Xpévng Mmétooylou’, EkS. Mmdotag N '3 =
—

M\éooag, ABAva, 1994. 4o (30x20¢k), oeh. 79, [1]. ENA ANO
TA 100 APIOMHMENA ANTITYMA pe 5 avamapaywyeg LOt. 8768 -+ wv-vrrerrerrnrnaruernaunnianass Starting Price: 260 €
£pywv aplOunpéveg Kal UTIOYEYPApRPEVESG ATIO TOV Xpovn
Mrtétooyhou tortoBetnpéveg og Brjkn Ttiow amd To umpooTtvd
Kahuppa, apBp. «77/100». Me 35 cuvoMKA Trivakeg, €vav
avé oeliSa Trou cuvoSeleTal amé éva xaikol (Aeukég ot Tiiow
SPeLS). Mahakd e€@uINO e TO TIPOCTATELTIKS pLbyapTo.
Mwooa: LaTWVIKE, HETd@paoT amd Ta yaAAKd.

ANAPEAAH Tiavva / Andreadis lanna, “Vols 11
lithographies’, Atelier Franck Bordas, Paris, 1993. Zmavia
ékboon, meploplopévn oe poOAg 30 avtituma, TG
eMnvidag {wypdgou kat pwtoypdgou TNdavvag Avdpeddn.
NephapPavet 11 olooehdeg aompopavpe; ABoypaepies,
OMeg aplBunuéveg pe poAUfL «12/30» Kal UTIOYEYPAPHEVES
amé v kaAéyvida. Mdylo 8o (30x20ek), BAkn kat 13
A . OUVOMKA AUTA @UAAa.

0 TATORTHTHE THE EAAAAAE

Lot. 8769 ....................................................................... Starting PriCe: 330 €

KAKIZHZ SwtApng, XOYAIAPAZ Nikog (gik.), «O t8toktAtng TG EAGSag (emtd motipata améd to péMov)», Mipveppog - Eipuds,
ABrva, 2000. Exboon Tteploptopévn og 100 aplBunpéva avtituta, ap. avt. «26». Folio, 6 Autd Sigulla kat 4 Autd odooélda
XAPAKTLKA, 6Aa uTtoyeypappéva até tov Niko Xoultapd. Apytkd, elkovoypagnueva eEw@uila.
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Lot. 8770 Starting Price: 300 €

KYPIAKIAHE Tiavvng (eik.), «Acpa Acpdtwvs», Aldttwy, 2000. Mohutedris aplOpnpévn £kdoarn «116», cuvolikd 165 avtitmwy
Tutwpévo ot xapti Rosaspina 285yp. Ewkovoypagnuévn pe 9 ouvohkd Euloypagieg tou Nadvvn Kupiakibn oe 6pOio
&0Mo, ek Twv ottoiwv 3 0AogENSEG Kat uTtoyeypaupéveg pe poABy, pia oto e€wpuAlo, pia otn oegl. tithou, 3 utoceAba Kat
Stakoopuntikd kepahaiwv kat 1 EuMdypago pwtdypapua. MepthapBdvel covita pe 6Aa ta XapakTikd TuTtwuéva oe 6 UAAG,
OMAa uttoysypappéva pe poAOBiL. Ttnv apyikr| tavivn Brkn. E€atpetikr| katdotaon.

Lot' 8771 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 560 €

MYTAPAS Anurtpng, KAKIZHE Zwtipng, «Mwkpd Aupikd tng @dlacoagy», Elppdg, Osooahovikn, 2005. Ekboarn TieplopLlopevn
og 100 ouvoAkd aptBpnpéva avtituta, ap. avt. «51». Folio, 6 Autd Sipulia kat 4 olocehibeg petagotuttieg Tov AnpATpn
Mutapd, 6Aa aplBpnpéva kat uttoyeypappéva aro tov {wypd@o. S dvivr Brikn.

Lot. 8772 Starting Price: 150 €

IQANNOY Twpyog, XAPOS Mavwng, «O MaAidg Aépagy», EIPMOS, ©sooalovikn, 2007.'Eva amd Ta 50 avtituta epmopiou, ap.
avt. «33», ékdoon ouvolikd 70 avtitumwy. Folio, Si@ulo yepomointo xapti pe éva ohooéAbo xapaktiké tou MavwAn Xdpou,
UTTOYEYPappUEVO pe poADBL attd Tov kahitéyvn. Apxikd kahoppata (Sipuiho xetpottointo xapti).
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Lot_ 8773 ...................................... Starting Price: 30 €
[TAZOZ A.] TZIMENTA HPAKAHZ OAYMIOZ, 1954. MAdyLo
80, etfjoo nuepoldyo pe 12 orooéMba ABdypaga tou
{wypagou kat xapaktn AleBiou Tdoou. Apyxikd eEwpulia,
oe oTipdA. E§atpetikr) katdotaon.

Lot. 8775 - -cccereremmmiiiiii Starting Price: 30 €
[AZTEPIAAHE Ayfvwpas] TEIMENTA HPAKAHE OAYMIOS,
1956. MMAdywo 8o, etficlo nuepohdyto pe 17 olooeAba
MBoypagpa tou Jwypdpou, ayloypd@ou Kal XApAKTN
ATHNQPA ASTEPIAAH. Apytkd e€w@ula, oe ottiipdA. KaAn
Katdotaon.

Lot. 8777 ‘Starting Price: 30 €
TEIMENTA HPAKAHE OAYMMOZ, 1958. T[Aaywo 8o,
€TAOL0  NUePOAOylo pe 12 ohooéhdeg avamapaywyég
XAPAKTIKWV ToAwY Baphdpog, Mamadnuntpiou, Méoyog,
Fpappatdmouviog, Katpdkn k.a. Apyikd eEW@UANa, og oTiLpdA
pe @Bopeg e€wteptkd.
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Lot. 8774 ...................................... Starting Price: 30 €

[TAZOZ A.] TZIMENTA HPAKAHZ OAYMMOZ, 1955. MAdyto
80, €tNo0 nuepoldylo pe 16 orooéMba ABdypaga Tou
{wypagou kat xapaktn AleBiou Tdoou. Apxikd eEwpulia,
oe otipdA. MoAl kaAr katdotaor.

LOot. 8776 ------coveremeeaiiii .Starting Price: 30 €

TZIMENTA HPAKAHZ OAYMMOZ, Avwvupog levikr Etatpeia
Tolpévtwy, 1957. MAdyto 8o, oe). (44) y.a., amé €TAoLO
NUEPOAOYLO pe 20 {wypa@Lkég okNVES Twv ABAwvY Tou HpaxAr
amo toug kaMtéxveg Mopaln, Xatlnkupiako- [kika,
Toapouyn, Nikohdou, Mavouodkn. Apyikd €Ew@uAla, ot
oTupaA.

Lot. 8778 ...................................... Starting Price: 15 €

®ulddio “©EATPON AXIAAEION” H tpuntikn gomepis tng
kuptag Mapitoag Avhwvitou kat tng Aog Kaitng ©eoldyou -
H B’ Zeipd Tng Zerkag, . 1920. Mibavdtata mepioyr Bérov.
KaAf katdotaon.
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Lot_ 8779 ...................................................................................................................... Starting price: 50 €
OEATPO. Evvid (9) Bsatpikd tpoypappata 1936-1977.

BAZIAIKO OEATPO. SogokAfoug “HAéktpa”. H EBSopdg tou Apyaiou Apduatog g1 to Qbsiov Hpddou tou Attikol, ABrva,
1936. Metdgpaon: lwdavvng Mputtdpng. Zto poro g HAéktpag n Kativa Ma&wou kat tng KAutatuotpag n EAévn Mamaddkn,
oeh. 32 (ukpr @Bopd oo TeENeuTaio PUANO). Apyikd eEw@UAAQ.

OEATPON KOTOMMOYAH. “Pottte)”. ABrjva, 1944-1945. Oiacog Mapikag KototoUAn. oel. 4. Apyikd eE0guila.

EONIKH AYPIKH SKHNH. MavwAng Kahopoipng, “Avatohl”. Mouotkéd mapapdBl os 800 pépn ki’ éva wieppuédio. Eheltepn
Staokeur| Tou ouvBéTn amoé To povoTpakto Tou Ndvvn Kautdon. ABAva, 1945. dilofevel dpBpo tou ouvBétn, oel. 8 (otn
oeMbapiBunon utoloyidovtatl ta apyka e§WEUAN.

EONIKH AYPIKH ZKHNH. ©¢atpo ONOpTtia. Zuh Maové (Jules Emile Frédéric Massenet, “Mavév”. MeAdSpapa eiG pd&eig 5 kat
glkovag 6. ABrva, 1945. Sknvobeaia: Kipwv Tpavtagiihouv. Metdgpaon: lwdvva MroukouBdla-Avayvwotou. ApxLLouotkdg:
Avtioxog EvayyeAdrog. Aigpuo.

EONIKON OEATPON. Eppikog'lpev, “OL pvnotrpes Tou Bpbdvou”. ABrjva, 1945/46. Sknvobeaia: NMéNog Katoéhng. Metdgpaon:
Néwv KoukoOAag, oeh. 16. Apyikd e€w@uAia.

EONIKON OEATPON. Bevéqng HAiag, “MmAok C”. ABRva, 1945/46. SknvoBeoia: Médog Katoghng, oel. 16. Apxikd e§w@uida.
BAZIAIKO OEATPO AOHNQN. “O koupéag tng ZeBiAAng”, Tou Miep-Qykuotév Kapov vie Mrwpapoat. ABriva, 1948 - 1949. 310
polo tou Giykapo o veapd tote Anurtpng Xopy, tng Polivag n'EAn Aaprétn, tou koun AApaBiBa o Avdpéag Puhimmibng kat tou
ylatpo Mrtaptdého o Xplotogpopog Nélep. Metagpaon: Anurtpng Povtipng, oel. 16. Apyikd e§w@uiia.

EONIKH AYPIKH SKHNH. Mrtévtpy Spétava, “H MouAnuévn pvnoth”. Metdepaon: Mavidn Kalopolpn. ABrva, 1950/51,
oel. 16. Apyxikd eEw@uAa.

OEATPO AADA. lepdoipog Stavpou, “Kainviyta Mapyapita”, (Bsatpiky petagopd tou SinyAuatog tou AnpAten Xatdd,
“Mapyapita NepSikdpn’, amé T culoyr Stpynudtwy Tou cuyypagéa “To TéNOG TNG HikpAS Mag TeAng”). Tpitn Tapousiaon,
Kal Ywpig amayopeloelg auth T @opd, ABrva, 1977. Me ‘EMn Pwrtiou kat Ttégavo Anvaio, Ttoug Tpwtoug Sida&avteg tng
Tapdotaong, oeh. 16. Apyikd e€w@ulia.

Lot. 8780 ...................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 15 €

®uldabo “OEATPON APIYPOMOYAOY’, Mouotkr| Kwuwbia pe toug Tak. MnAddn - Kaitn Bepwvn - A. Mavpdmovdo K.4. /
Mavvoukdkn - KatptBdvou H ®POY ®POY / Biacog Apyuportotlou “O FYNAIKAT”, 1. 1940. Kalr katdotaon.

Lot‘ 8781 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

“©EATPO TEXNHZ 1942 - 1972”. ABfva, EAMnvikr) Etatpeia Oedtpou, 1972. ANTITYMO EKTOS EMMOPIOY. Ymoyeypappévo
avtituTo amé Tov Kdpoho Kouv, To Snpioupyd Tou Odtpou Téxvng. Meydho 4o, 0. [10]+11-316+[10]. Apyikd Tdviva e€w@uiia.
3& TTOAU KAl KATAoTAGT) CUVOALKA.

Lot‘ 8782 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 14 €

Oxtacéhido mpdypappa Kpatikig Opxriotpag ABnvwv - Qdeiov Hpwdou tou Attikol, 17 Auyovatou 1949. e gOumpaln pe T
Xopwbia ABnvwv. Kahr kataotaon.

e - 74 3 SRR R R R R R ERERERRRRS Starting Price: 50 €

“H Téxvn otn Oecoalovikn’, 16 Mnviaia Aehtia tng “Téxvng” MakeSoviknig Kaliteyvikrg Etatpeiag (0o Sirmhd). Ta tebyn 1-7,
ToL TTPWTOL £toug, 1956. Ta tebyn 10, 12-13, 14, 16-17, 18, 20, tou Seutépou £toug, 1957. To telyog 23 Tou tpitou £Toug, 1958.
Tuveydpevn oedSapiBunon avd £tog. Mavi, £xouv StatnpnBei ta apyikd e§wpuiha (ektdg Tou TEbKOUG 10 KaL TO 0TTLoBOPUIAO TOu
Te0X0UG 7). Ta TIEPLEXOLLEVA TOU TIPWTOU £TOUG elval Sepéva LeTd to Tebyog 7. Yypaoia oTo Telyog 7, KATIoloL pikpoi AekéSeg).
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Lot. 8784 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 50 €
«OEATPOTEXNHE KAPOAOZ KOYN. To¢ywpAvtov, O Bgiog Baviag», To tpdypappa tng mapdotacng1960-1961. Sknvobeoia:
Kdpohog Kouv. Metdgppacn: Aukobpyog KaAépyns. Mouatkr: Mdvvng Mapkdttouhog. 8o, ael. [32]. Apyikd sikovoypagnuéva
e€weuANa. Me L8LoxeLpn uTtoypagn Tou Kapdlou Kouv ot gpwtoypapia otn oeh.[5] 61ou ikovietal pe Tov notold AnurAten
Narmapyan), o omoiog cuppeteiye otn tapdotaon. To Beatpikd Tpoypappa @épet LoLOXeLpN apLépwon tou MataptyanA otn
oeNida tithou Kat oTn oe.[16].

[MAZ]]

[KAPOAOZ KOYN]. “Kdpolog Kouv / 25 xpévia Béatpo. Emipélela tépou Mdplog Mwpitng’, “©éatpo Téxvng’, [ABAva], 1959.
40, oe). 106 & 10 pe dragnpioelg o TéAog. Ektdg aeMbapiBunong éyxpwies pakétes twv I Mdpahn, I. Bakald. I. Zte@aveNin.
ApxLkd etkovoypagnpéva eEweuiia.

Lot. 8785 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

Opyaviopég EBviko Osdtpou - Qbsiov Hpwdou tou Attikol, EBAOMAS KPHTIKOY ©EATPOY, 18-24 lovhiou 1962. Mpoypappa
Tapactdoswy, o€ 80, o). 16, pe elkovoypagnpéva apyika eEweuiia. MepapBavet tdyepa avtdéypagpa yvwotwv ENAvwy

nBotolkv TG eToxAs (Avtly. Bahdkou, EA. Xatdnapybpn, Nétpog Puccoiv, Auk. KaAlépyng). MoAd Kalf katdotacn.

LOot. 8786 ------cvrvrerereiiiii Starting Price: 20 €

[FAITHE Mévvng]. “Gaitis”, Galerie Merlin, 1967. O katdhoyog
¢kBeong, AdyLo 8o, 16.5 x 21.5 ekat., 0. 16. EEL aoTipOpaLpES
ELKOVEG £pYWwV TOU KAAMTEXVN ATIO T OELPA «YKAVYKOTEPY
Kat pia @wtoypagia tou Mdvvn fait. Keipeva ota yarikd.
Apyikd e€WUANQ. Ze TIOAD KaAr katdotaon.

®conducts
theodorakis

Lot. 8788 ---ccvvvevriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 50 €

Theodorakis conducts Theodorakis. World Tour 1971-1973.
Biographies, Artistic Deco, General Programme, Text of Songs.
4to, n.d., designed by Voula Costopoulos, printed in London.
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TAITHZ

Lot‘ 8787 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €
“TAITHZ Tavvng, AvBpwmdkia’ / Keipevo Pierre Seghers
/ Tewpd: Néot EMnveg Zwypdgot, “Tpap’, Osooalovikn,
1973. 3¢ 80, oe). 38, [2]. Tta eMnvikd Kkat Ta ayyMkd. Apyikd
elkovoypagnuéva e§euiia. Kali katdotaon.

tsarouchis %

galleria d'amee il gabbiano via della frezza 51 roma

Lot. 8789+« -cveeeiririniiiiiiiiiiiiii, .Starting Price: 20 €

[TSAROUCHIS Yannis]. “Tsarouchis” / dal 29 maggio al 30
giugno 1974 / testi di Yannis Tsarouchis. Roma, Galleria d’arte
il Gabbiano, 1974. 80, p. [44]. Original soft covers.In a very
good condition.
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Lot' 8790 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

[TZEAPOYXHZ Mévvng]. “TSAPOYXHS. Zeipmékika kat pepikd dAAa”. Katdhoyog ékBeong tng Mkahept ZouptouAdkn pe tnv
eukalpia g ékBeong épywv Tou Lwypdpou, ABrva, 1982. Tt 4o, oeh. 132, [4]. AvtituTio pe xetpdypagn apibunon “3” otov
Kohopwva. Apyikd e€0UAAa, oe Kalf] katdataot).

Lot' 8791 ...................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

[XATZHMIXAHA Ogépilog]. “ Oedprog MX. Miyan)”. 4o, oeh.23, [3]. EKAOZH EKTOZ EMMOPIOY, tuttwpévn e81kd yia thv
EVINHEPWOT TV SNUOCLOYPAPWY, TWV KPLTIKWV KVNUATOYPA@ou Kal Tnheopdosws, yia Tnv tawia tou Mwpyou Kapuridn
«@ed@LAog, 0 Lwypagog» (1979). To olyooéhio évtutro @uhoEevei To Keipevo Tng Tawiag, Tou eival Tou O8usaéa EAGTN kat
TLG oUVEVTELEELS TV avBpwTiwv Trou yvwptoav to Oed@ho. AgitteL To omttaBo@uAlo, avtokdAANTo avtd&vo Slapaveg xapti otn
paxn tng tehevtaiag oeAibag.

[ YA D R R RRRREES Starting Price: 30 €

XATZHMIXAHA Ogd@ihog, “ O=d@ihog / Aéka épya attd T Zulloyr tng Epropknis Tpamedag’, ABrva, 1998. 13 hutd Sipuia
o @dke)o. Keipeva twv EAeuBepiadn - Teriade, ENOTN, Toapolyn, Ze@épn K.d., 0Tta eAANVIKA KAt Ta ayyMKA. STV apyikr,
glkovoypa@nuévn dvivn Brkn. MoAd kalj katdotaon.

Teen_ L A
LOt, 8793 -+ cvvrvrrrrreneenennenenueeneanans Starting Price: 30 €

BELLINI Paolo, PETIT Catherine, “Histoire de la Gravure
Moderne avec un réportoire bio-bibliographique de 1874
graveurs’, Published by Jean De Bonnot, 1st Edition, Paris, 1979.
Ye 80, oel. 542,[6]. EEw@uilo pe mpwrtétuTn Euloypagia
tou INGO AVOLTA. Meplopiopévn €kboon, AptOunuévo
Avtitumo 138/333 (oto ££w@ulo). Ymoyeypauuévo armd
Tov ekt 0TV TIPpWTr oeAiba. XpUCWHEVEG OL TTAVW AKES.
E€aipeTiki katdotaon.

Lot. 8795 .................................................................

NIKOZ EITONOIIOYAOZ
Lot. 8794 .................................... .Starting Price: 20 €
“EFTONOMOYAOX Nikog”. Katdloyog tng avadpopuikn
¢kBeang tou £pyou Tou otnv EBvikn MwvakoBAkn - Mouoeio
ANe€avbpou Soltlou. ABrva, 1983. 8o, oeh. 96. Apyikd
xaptva eEw@uAla. e oG Kal Katdotaon GuVOALKA.

MAZI H ttpéokinon eykawiwv tng ékBeong.

..................................................... Starting Price: 25 €

WYXOMAIAHE Tdvvng, “Mpétacn yia pia avtoPoypagia”. ABAva, “Aypa’, 1983. MPQTH EKAOZH. 8o, o. 1e'+28+[3]. Me
18LoxeLpn agpLépwan touv {wypd@ou oTo Xpnpatiot| Kat culéktn Zaxapia Moptaldkn. Apxikd xdptva e€h@uiha. EAagpuig

Aepwpéva eE@UANA. Ze TTOAD KAAF) KATAGTACT OUVOAKA.

LOt. 8796 - - -cccorrrereeee e

..................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

PA®TOMOYAOY MmtéMa, “MmtéAAa Pagtomoblou. Xapaktikd’, ABAva, 1984. Mpdhoyog Nupyou Moupélou. 4o (25x35¢k), oe.,
77, iepLéxet Bepatikd Staywplopéveg 48 ohoagAdeg Euloypapieg tng KaAATéxvidog. Blopnyavikd S£otpo pe okAnpd e§guido,

o€ TOAU KA katdotaar).

Lot. 8797 - -t ceer e

..................................................... Starting Price: 40 €

“ITANNHZ MOPAAHE / YANNIS MORALIS”. MoAuteAég AeOkwpa 600 oehibwv ot empéleia Baoihn dwtémoudou, eloaywyiko
kelpevo Anuiten Mamaoctdpou kat kelpeva twv Odvaoga EAUTN, Kaporou Kouy, NMwpyou Zegépn, Nikou Xat{ukupidkou Mkika,
Mavou Xt{nbdkn k.a. Ekdoon tng Epmopikrg Tpamedng, ABrva, 1988. Mavodeto 30 X 30 ek. EEapeTikr katdotaon.
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MOPAAHZX

Lot' 8798 ..................................... Starting Price: 70 €
[MOPAAHZ Tidvvng]. “MOPAAHY MORALIS”.  Keiuevo
XpboavBou Xprjotou. KaMutexvikn eTipENELa
BaciAn ~ Pwtémoulou. ABfva,'Adap’, 1993. MPQTH

EKAOZH. Me 1816xetpn agpLépwon tou {wypdgou. Mavddeto
AEUKWHA HE TIEPIKAAVMUA. Z€ TTIOND KaM katdotaon.

Lot‘ 8800 ................................................................

S

agrcayr

S
0 yapcvof

|
|
|
Lot. 8799 -« cerrriiiiiiie .Starting Price: 70 €

Paoclavog ANékog. O Xapévog Mapadeisog. ‘Exdoon 2.
Matakn, ABrva 1991. H EM\nvikf ékboon tou “Le Paradis
perdu (A. Biren Editeur)”, Tou eixe kukhogoprioeL og 100
apBunuéva avtituma. Ewkovoypa@nuévo, pe Kelpeva Tou
{wypdpou. EEavtAnuéveg kat ot 2 ekdooelg. 20 oehideg,
okAnpodetn ¢kdoon pe ta apyikd eEw@uila. Edag@pwg
Aepwpéva eEH@EUAND, og £EALPETLKI KATAGTACT CUVOMKA.

..................................................... Starting Price: 30 €

“NIKOZ EFTONOMOYAOS. 3yébia kat Xpwpata / Sketches and Colours”. MPQTH EKAOSH, “Yghov / BiBA”, 1996. 40, oe). 196.
EmipéAeia: Eppietn EyyovortoUou. Etoaywyry: Ayyelog AeAnBopidg, lakwBog Bouptang. Metd@paar) Twy KELUEVWY 0Ta ayyMKA:

David Connolly. Apytkd kamdxia pe TeptkGAUpLpa.

NIKOE ETTONOTOVAOR
& fuavmvds

Lot‘ 8801 ..................................... Starting PriCe: 70 €

“NIKOZ EFTONOMOYAOE o PBulavtwdg”. Zapavta upia
QUYOTEPTIEPEG, £TITA OXEDLA, E(KOOL TIOLATA KAL L0 OLVLKT)
pehdvn oe xapti. ABrva, 2001. MPQTH EKAOSH. Keipeva
‘Ayyehog AeAnBopprdg, Nikog Ziag. Kalitexvik emipélela
ZavBinmn Mixa - Mmavid. 4o,0el. 77+[3]. KalaioBnto
AeUkwpa 30x24 ekat. pe yopnyia tng etatpiag EKO - EAAA.
ENA AMO TA 250 APIOMHMENA ANTITYMA (ap. 193) ue
€€ EUANa Ao peta&wto Veaopa. AVTiTuTIo UTIOYEYPApEVO
amoé tnv Eppiétn EyyovomoUlou Aeddkn. e efaipetikn
KaTdoTtaon. Zav KawoupyLo.

Lot' 8803 .................................................................

HNUTHILT
THNGIMILI

=

THKIQONHE
7.0 | i‘..i..\ DI KA

Lot. 8802 Starting Price: 50 €

MIKIQNHE AquAtpng, “Zwypagkd”. ABrva, “Ivbiktog”, 1997.
MPQTH EKAOSH. Topot 2, MAHPHE SEIPA. Emtipéheta: Ayvr
Mikiwvn. Meydho 4o, o. 323+[7] & 259+[5]. Apyikd Tdviva
e€WELAa. Me ta apytkd mepikaltppata. Me pikpr) @Bopd
ota mepkalppata. Sty ékdoon aut mapouotaletat
10 oOvolo tou Jwypagkol £pyou Ttou Anuitpn Mikiwovn
Mpdloyog Tou akabnuaikod Mavaywwtn Tétorn, Keipeva
tou Mmou{tdvn kat tou Toapouyn Kal autofloypagkd
onpelwpata tou Mikiwvn.

.................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

“A. TAZ303, Xapaktikf 1932 - 1985”. EkGéoels “‘MéNooa’, ABAva, 1998. 4o (30x25¢k), oeh. 347. Mavédetn BiBModeaia pe

£YXPWHO TiEpLKAAUPA.

Lot. 8804 - - cvcvrrer i e

..................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

pnyopdkng Nikog ‘Ao atwveg veoeMnvikAg xapakTikhg (190¢ kat 2006 awwvag)”. Suloyr| Ndvvn Mamakwvotavtivou. Exk§éoeLg
MkoBoéotn, ABAva (2004). Malakd e§wpulho, oehideg 228 (40). KaAr katdotaon

154

A. KARAMITSOS #714



EPQTIKA / EROTIC ART

-'?&Mw' o

- o :: ¥ g
e ANTAT CER
%) " —J&:w;:; o Y y .f. i ..'i? &
| 3.‘2';2,-‘:1%:). 5 : e by
! e
| 2”“‘;‘?‘_?‘/}?7;’; T i Brregminade| o 7
! el : : y
""""_{?‘ 5 —\:é |
- %; e 1}:"" 3 = \ E‘k‘
A s & oy | idr e
e o [ ] | g
.}-m;kA fis =3 i o { t k i
b e it | 8 _-.g__a_:;.i’%'
e e R
Comernl IRl ;
LOt, 88O -+ v vrerrrrrrnrnenanreneneenannns Starting Price: 60 € LOt, 880G -+ v rrrrrrrrrrnrnrnrnanananans Starting Price: 45 €

Mikpo EpWTLKO SLAYNIA O€ ETILOTOAN e EpWTLIKA oXESL 0TV
Tlow OYn Kal ETLTAL0V 8 HIKPA ATIOKOUUATA XOPTLOU ME
EpWTIKA oyEdLa pe LoAOBL A peddvn. Keipeva ota eANAnvikg,
11.1910. Ataot. xaptiwv amoé 20x15ek €wg 7x10ek.

Pierre Louys, Jean Saint-Paul (ill.)"Le Crépuscule des Nym-
phes’, Editions Montaigne, Paris, 1926. Numbered copy “77",
one of the 400 printed in paper “Lafuma”. Including 5 full-
page woodcuts engraved by Jean Saint-Paul. Original front

cover, attached with self-adhesive tape. Missing the rear cov-
er. Spine heavily worn.

Lot S8 07 - -t vt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 15 €

Xenophon Manzu. Die Waffen Des Eros. 1968. Novel, translated from the Greek and introduced by Bernhard Kytzler. Illustrated
with 13 full-page erotic plates by Giacomo Manzu. 4to, [6]+7-121+[1]. Spine lightly sunned, lightly worn externally. In an excellent
condition on the inside.

fodl W

Lot. 8808 Starting Price: 80 €
BRANTOME (Pierre de Bourdeille), “Les Dames Galantes, illustrations de GESCO”, 1972. 8vo, pp.402. Illustrated by numerous
full-page illustrations, one of which folding. Contemporary leather, covers, spine and edges in gilt. Excellent condition. Pierre
de Bourdeille was born in 1537 and his stories were published after his death in 1614. His erotic novel “Les Dames Galantes” is a
collection of stories about women who used - and abused - their position to achieve their amorous goals. His texts inspired many
erotic illustrators reaching the end of the 20th century.

Lot' 8809 ..................................................................................................................... Starting PriCe: 40 €

GIP Bernard, “The Passions and Lechery of Catherine the Great”, Charles Skilton Ltd. - London / Les Editions Nagel -
Geneva, 1971. In 4to, p. 74. Legal Deposit No 524. Illustrated with coloured frontispiece, maps on endpapers and with erotica,
sepia coloured drawings throughout (no inscriptions). Original hard covers (tan cloth with gilt), minor wear-tear on the cover, no
dust jacket; some edge foxing inside, but and rather tight. Overall Good condition.

Lot' 8810 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 20 €

KAZAZHS ®wtng & EYSTAOIAAHS Euotdbuiog, “Tupvd Eidwla’, ABrva, 1983. S peydho 8o, oel. 79. Apxikd eEL@UAAG, ikpr
©Bopd kupiwg TepLpeTpIkA. Kaho avtitutro.
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Lot' 8811 ..................................................................

.................................................... Starting price: 80 €

"GRIECHENLAND / Baukunst - Landschaft - Volksleben (GREECE / Architecture - Landscape - Peoples Life) / by Hanns Holdt &
Hugo von Hofmannsthal”. Published in 1923 in Berlin, edition Wasmuth A.G., printed by Rotophot A.G., Berlin - 1st edition. Hard-
cover sunned and covers are worn. 192 pages (176 sepia photos in rotogravure printing, 14 pages introduction & index). Size: 22.5
x 30.5 cm. Photographs titled in English, German & French. Very fine.

CROISIERE

I EAKSOCIATION GUULLATNS SO0

EN GRECE

AR sy

ALBUN - SOUVENIE

4

AT BRI - LIS AL LETTHES
- —

Lot' 8812 .................................... .Starting Price: 40 €

CROISIERE EN GRECE - Association Guillaume Budé (Paques
1930)/Album - Souvenir, Société d’Edition “Les Belles Lettres”,
Paris, 1930. Ze pikpd 40, ae). 7 + 64 g, pe pwtoykpaPoupeg.
Neploplopévn €kdoarn auTol TOU AVAUVNOTIKOD AEUKWUATOG
og 500 avtituta, aptOpunuévo (N° 3). Keipevo ota TaAikd.
Apytkaxaptva e€0@uAAa, pikpr) @Bopd. AEdkpLoTo avtituTio,
OXETIKA Yahatoé Seotpo.

Lot. 8814 .................................................................

VICTOR BERARD

DANS
LE SILLAGE
D" ULYSSE

T
DI FRED. BOBSSONNAS

PARIS MCMXXXIN
LIBRAIRIE ARMAND COLIN

Lot_ 8813 ..................................... Starting Price: 80 €

O Berard pe ouvodourtépo tov Boissonnas oe éva taibt
ota xvapia tou Oduoota otn Meodyeto.

"Victor Berard, DANS LE SILLAGE D’ULYSSE - ALBUM OD-
YSSEEN, photographies de Fred. Boissonnas, Paris, Librairie
Armand Colin, 1933". Softcover, 22.5 cm x 27 cm, 264 pages,
165 pictures in photogravure (by Fred Boissonas), 1 inset map
- French text by Victor Berard. Original paper cover, external
joint teared with a partial split, lightly soiled, the interior is in
excellent condition.

QREECE

BY

ANTON ECOMNOMIDES

..................................................... Starting Price: 70 €

OIKONOMIAHE Avtwvng/ ECONOMIDES Anton, “Greece’, Published by Instituto Geografico De Agostini, Novara, Italy, 1949. 4to,
pp. 144, [2]. dwroypapwkd BiBAio Teptiynong otny uetamolepikry ENASa pe AB0og oMogENSE WY KAAALTEXVIKWY PWTOoYpa@LiV
TI0U cuvodelovtal amd kelpeva ota ayyMkd, tou N. Kuttapioon, Zalokwota, ANéEavdpou Pihadehpiwg. Xelpdypapn apiépwon
Tou 1952 tou ToALTIkOU Kat ToTe YTroupyol Mewpylou ABavaotddn - NoBa. Apyikd mepikahippata, Aepwpéva kat pe @Bopég.

MepLKWG ATtOKOAANEV 1) PAXT) ECWTEPLKA.
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®OTOTPAPIKA / PHOTOGRAPHIC BOOKS

=9

e 1< 3 A R R R R R R EE R PREPPRPR Starting Price: 60 €

VOULA PAPAIOANNOU (BolAa Mamaiwdvvou) / JACQUET PIERRE, “LA GRECE a Ciel Ouverte”, Lausanne, La Guilde du
Livre, 1953. S¢ 40, oe). 105. AplOunuévo avtituto (No. 194), ékSoon Ektdg Epmopiov (Hors Commerce). Keipevo Jacquet
Pierre. Mouoto og o0AocéAdeg pwtoykpaBolpeg trg Bovdag Mamaiwdvvou armd tnv EAGSa tou 50, Ttepiodo, katd tnv otola,
£8WOE TNV TIPOOWTILKI TNG PWTOYPAPLKT eKGOXN yLa TO ENNVLKO ToTtio, O€ oxéan pe Toug avBpwttoug tng uttaiBpou kat pe ta
armopewvapta g totopiag tou. Ehagpd Aepwpéva e€w@uila, @Bopd kupiwg Tepipetpikd. KaAf katdotaon cuvoAikd.

CECET

UBER

HELLAS

EINE SYMPHONIE IN BILDERN
VON HERBERT LIST

EINLETUNG
VON WH.SCHUCHHARDT

VERLAG GEORG DW. CALLWEY
MUNCHEN

Lot. 8816 .............................................................................................. .Starting Prlce: 150 €
LIST Herbert, “Licht iiber Hellas. Eine Symphonie in Bildern”, Georg D. W. Callwey, Munich. 1953. FIRST EDITION.

This is the first personal book of the influential German photographer Herbert List, presenting his photographs-impressions
of his travel in Greece between 1937 and 1939. Some of these photographs were published in magazines (Life, Photographie,
Verve and Harpers Bazaar), but the whole collection, was finally published in the current edition in 1953.

Presents ~170 full-page photographs from Athens, Sunion, Corinth, Olympia, Delphi, Meteora, Arcadia, Mistra, Delos, Crete,
Santorini, Mykonos, Naxos, Corfu, Hydra, Spetses, Syra, Nafplio, Euboea.

Original cloth binding, in very fine condition.

Lot B 87 - v v e ettt ettt ettt ettt Starting Price: 15 €

Griechenland und die inselin der agais. Eine Reise in 226 photos. Herausgegeben von Theodor Muller - Alfeld. Deutsche Buch -
Gemeinschaft - Berlin, Darmstadt, Wien. In German, printed in Germany, 1963. Big 4to, [4]+5-199. Original hard-paper covers, in
a very good condition.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS 157



A®IZEZ / POSTERS

Agioeg / Posters

KUNSTGEWERBEMUSEUM DER STADT ZORICH

RUSSTELLU NG
GRIECHISCHE ARCHITEKTUR
UND LANDSCHAFT

PHOTO GRAPHIEN VON
FRED BOISSONNAS, GENF
21.SEPTEMBER BIS 6.0KTOBER 1918

TAGLICH GEOFFNET VON 10-12 UND 2-6 UHR
SONNTAGS BIS 5 UHR*EINTRITT FREI

i G VSSTRTTES 6 T A G Z0MICH
Lot‘ 8818 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 500 €

BOISSONNAS Frederic, “Kunstgewerbemuseum der stadt Zurich / Ausstellung Griechische Architektur und Landscaft /
Photographien von Fred Boissonnas, Genf/ 21.September bis 6.0ctober 1918 / Taglich Geoffnet von 10-12 und 2-6 uhr sonntags
bis 5 uhr eintritt frei / Graph. Werkstatten gebr. Fretz A. G. Zurich”, 1918. Rare poster dim. (85 x 128 cm) from the 1918 Zurich
exhibition of Greek Architecture and landscape with photographs of Fred Boissonnas.

Imdvia apica peydlwv Stactdoswv (85 x 128 cm) amd'ExBean ENAnvikAg ApyLtektovikig kat Tottiou otn Zupiyn To 1918, ue
pwtoypagieg tou Fred Boissonnas.
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A®IZEZ / POSTERS

Lot. 8819 Starting Price: 100 €

[AAEZHE ~ ZOPMMAZ]  Original
film poster "ZORBA / Zorba the
Greek”, 1964. Chromolithographic
Swedish  poster  for  Mihalis
Kakogiannis (dir.) / Nikos Kazantzakis
(writer) movie, with Anthony Quinn,
Alan Bates, Irene Pappas et.al., dim.
100 x 70 cm. Folded, with scattered
chips, creases along perimetre and
foldings. Bright colors.

2001:1odyssee
de lespace

Lot. 8822----- - Starting Price: 380 €

Original film poster “2001: A Space
Odyssey / 2001: L'Odessee de
UEspace” (1968), reissued in 1970's.
Chromolithographic  French  poster
of Stanley Kubrick’s landmark science
fiction film, which it’s still considered
one of the most influential sci-fi films
of all time. Dim. 158 x 116cm. Circa
late 1970’s re-release, artwork is by
Bob McCall. Ste EXPL. Ets Lalande-
Courbet91-WISSOUS, Visade Censure
no 3004. Fine, minor wear along some
folds, with the colours remaining very
bright.

P
ANTHONY QUINN
ALAN BATES  IRENE PAPAS

GREC (1~

e

Lot. 8820-------- Starting Price: 320 €

[AAEZHE ZOPMMAZ] Original film
poster "ZORBA LE GREC”, 1964.
Chromolithographic  French poster
for Mihalis Kakogiannis (dir.) / Nikos
Kazantzakis (writer) movie, with
Anthony Quinn, Alan Bates, Irene
Pappas et.al., dim. 160 x 116 cm. Imp.
Atelier Lalande 91 Wissous, design G.
Kerfyser. Folded, with scatteres chips,
creases and a few tears along foldings.
Bright colors.

Lot. 8823 ---cvrvrvrmrmeniiiiiiiin

Lot. 8821 tarting Price: 350 €
Original ~ film  poster  “James
Bond 007 - Casino Royal’, 1967.
Chromolithographic French poster
released for Charles K. Fedman'’s and
Jerry Bresler’s movie, with Ursulla
Andress, Peter Sellers, Woody Allen
et.al.,, dim. 155 x 116 cm. Imp. Atelier
Lalande 91 Wissous, design G.
Kerfyser. Folded, with scatteres chips,
creases and a few tears along foldings.
Bright colors.

.......................... Starting Price: 60 €

Original Vintage Poster OH! CALCUTTA Elysee - Montmartre, c. 1970. An original
poster with the epic illustration of lovers by Pierre LA COLAS advertising the revue
‘Oh! Calcutta’ at the Elysee Theatre Montmartre, Paris. Oh! Calcutta is an avant-
garde theatrical revue, created by British drama critic Kenneth Tynan. It became a
symbol of the counter-culture by presenting totally naked performances for the
first time. It was one of the first shows where minors were not allowed to attend!
The show debuted Off-Broadway in 1969 and then in the West End in 1970 before
coming to Paris. Dim. 55 x 40 cm. With creases and some small tears on foldings.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

NeoeAAnvikr Xapaktikn / Modern Greek Engravings

e 1 < 2 R R LR R R R R R EETEs Starting Price: 700 €

KATPAKH Bdow. Eyxpwio ydpaypa os métpa (44.5 x 44.8 £k), pe apibunon “18/20” kat utoypa@r e woAlBL 0To KATW
TepBuwplo. Mikpd oxloipata otig dkpeg Touv Aeukol TteplBwptov.

TR

Lot. 8825 Starting Price: 700 €
KOTEBINAS AukoUpyog. Eyxpwpo xapaktikd 29x18.5ek, aplBunuévo «1/50», uTtoyeypappévo Kal HE XELpOypa@o titho
«Nwkngépog ENnvikég Stpatds (Eicodog Mepapyiag Zeppuv £1G Tag Z£ppag)». Ie passe-partout.
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

Evardiudse D

LOt. 8826 .................................... Starting Price: 140 €
ZIKEAIQTHE Mwpyos. AlBoypagpia (67.5 x 46 £k o€ @M 50

x 70.5 £k) pe xelpSypan évbel€n “Aokipto I/111" kat uvtroypaer
HE HOAUPL oTo KATw TtepBwpto. MoAy pikpd oTiypata.

% rud i

Lot. 8828:-:---+ Starting Price: 150 €
O Asehnykékag Ttou  Kapaykiodn.
Mwpyos Zikehwwtng (1917 - 1984).
ABoypapia. Awdotaon: 56 x 35
€K.  YTIOyEypapuévn pe  HOAUPL
xwplg nuepopnvia. e efalpetikn
Katdotaon.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8829-------- Starting Price: 150 €
O ABavdolog Aldkog.
ZikeAoTng (1917-1984). AlBoypagia.
Aldotaon: 56 x 35 ek. YTtoyeypappévn
ME MOANOBL ywpig nuepopnvia. e
e€alpeTikni Katdotaon.

Lot' 8827 .................................... Starting Price: 200 €
ZIKEAIQTHE Twpyos. ABoypagia (67.5 x 46 ek) ue
xeLpdypago titho “Ayyelog’, apibunon “155/220” umtoypaen
KaL npepopnvia “1978” 6Aa pe poAUBL oto kdtw TeplBwptlo.

Lot. 8830------- Starting Price: 150 €
O Kapaykiddng. Nnwpyog SikeAwtng
(1917-1984). ABoypapia. Atdotaon:
56 ¥ 35 £K. YTtoyeypappévn pe LoAupy,
xwplg nuepopnvia. e efaipetikn
Katdotaor.

Mwpyog
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

Lot. 8831 ----cvcerererrerainiiiiiiiiiiinn, .Starting Price: 180 €

FPAMMATOMNOYAOS Kwotag.  ‘Eyxpwun AtBoypagia
SLaot. 34,5 x 25 ek, pe xewpdypago titho «Awyaio», apiBunon
«EA 48/50», voypagn kat xpovohoyia «1981» oto kdtw
TEpLOWPLO pe PHOAOPL.

Lot. 8832 --cverervrrieiiiiiiiniiiiinn, .Starting Price: 280 €

PRASSINOS Mario / TMPAZINOX Mdplog. ‘Eyxpwpn
XaAkoypagia (33.6 x 47.5 €k), pe apibunon “35/100” kat
uToypa@n pe poAOBL oto kdtw TepBplo. Tuttwpévo ot
xapti “Arches”.

Lot. 8833 -c-cvcvrerreriiiiiiiin Starting Price: 280 €

PRASSINOS Mario / TIPAZINOZ Mdpog, [Jardin au couchant].
‘Eyxpwun xaAkoypapia (59 x 43 €k), pe apibpnon “73/100”
KaL uttoypar| pe poAOBL ato kdtw TeptBwpto. Tutwpévo o
xapti “Arches”.

162

Lot. 8834 ---cccevrveniiiiiiiiiin .Starting Price: 450 €

GAITIS / TAITHZ Tavvng. ‘Eyxpwpn MOoypagia pe
avayhu@eg eTtipdvetes (65 x 50 £k), e apibunon “9/250” kat
uTIoypa@n pe LoAUBL oTo KdTw TteptBwpto.
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

Lot. 8835 .................................... Starting Price: 260 €
TZAPOYXHE ldvvng. Eyxpwpn petaotutia (33.8 x 33.7
£K), e yeLpoypaon £vel€n “H.C.” kal uTtoypa@r pe HohPL
0to KdTw TEpBpLo. TuTtwpévo ot xapti “FABRIANO 50%
cotton”.

Lot. 8837 - vcvrrrrrenriiiiiiiiiiii Starting Price: 400 €

XATZHKYPIAKOZ - TKIKAZ Nikog. [Ztn xdon Ttou
@eyyaplov]. Eyxpwun petafotumia (58.5 x 58.5 £K), ue
apiBunon “159/160", uttoypa@r] pe HONOPL Kal KOKKI
oppayiba oto katw TEpBLpLO.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8836 .................................... Starting Price: 650 €
TZAPOYXHZ ldvvng. NMoptpaito tou Euyéviou SMAGAPH.

‘Eyxpwun ABoypapia (36.2 x 66 £k), pe apiBunon “29/200’,

uoypa@n kat nuepounvia ‘82" pe poAOBL oto KATW
mteplBplo. Tutwpévo ot yaptt “FABRIANO”.

Lot. 8838 ---ccvrvriririiiiiiiii Starting Price: 360 €

XATZHKYPIAKOS - TKIKAS Nikoc. Eyxpuwin xahkoypapia
(27 x 34.5 £K), pe xetpdypago Tov Titho “@OANa KAnpatapidg
I’ apiBunon “6/30” kat umoypa@rpe HOAOPL Kal KOKKLVN
oppayiba oto katw TepBwpLo.
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

Lot. 8839 -+ cvereriiiiiii Starting Price: 140 € Lot. 884 .............. . .Starting Price: 300 €

XATZHKYPIAKOS - TKIKAE Nikog. Eyxpwun petagotutia FASSIANOS A. / ®AZIANOZ ANékog. Eyxpwpn AtBoypaepn
(375 x 44 ex), pe yepodypapn apibunon “68/150” kal agioa, amé tv ékBeon Tou 1981 oty Galerie la Hune (51,5 x
uTTOYPAPr| e HOAUPL 0TO KATW TtEPLBWPLO. 68,5 £K), UTIOYEYPAUUEVT OTO AV THAKA ME MONUBL.

polrie
Jean date
Copiffate

Lot. 8841 .................................. .Starting PriCe: 300 €

FASSIANOS A. / ®AZIANOE AAékog. Eyxpwpn AtBdypapn FASSIANOSA. / PAZIANOZ AMékog. [MoSnAdtngNapkiseog).
agioca, amd tnv £kBeon tov 1982 otnv Galerie Jean-Marie ‘Eyxpwpn ABoypapia, (50.3 x 65 &k), ue apibunon “58/75”
Cupillard (75 x 56 k), uTroyEYypaUUéV 0TO Avw THAKA. KaL UTTOYpa@n He HoAUBL aTo Gvw TUAa.

164 A. KARAMITSOS #714



NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

FASSIANOSA. / ®AZIANOZ AAékog. [O epxépevog tng X0£g].

‘Eyxpwun petagotutia pe emimpdoBeto @OMo acnutou, (50
x 58 €K), e apiBunon “4/40” kaL uTtoypagn pe HoMOBL oTo
Avw TUAMA.

Lot' 8845 ................................... Starting Price: 200 €

MYTAPAZ AnuAtpns. Eyxpwin xahkoypapia (16.4 x 22 k),
e Xelpoypapn évbel&n “H.C” kat uttoypagn pe pohdPL oto
Katw TrepBdpLo.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8844 -+ -coeeeiiiiiiiiii .Starting Price: 250 €
FASSIANOS A./ ®AZIANOZ ANékog. Eyxpwpn XaAkoypagia
(29.5 x 29.5 k), optpaito N. Kapotdou, apibunon “14/60”
Kat uTtoypa@n pe LoAOBL oto kdTw TepBwpto. TuTtwpEévo oe
xapti “Arches”.

Lot_ 8846 .................................. .Starting PriCe: 200 €

MYTAPAZ Anurtpng. ‘Eyxpwun xahkoypapia (22.4 x 22.6
£K), 1e Xelpoypaen évdel&n “H.C" kal utoypaen pe LoALPL
070 KATW TIEPLBPLO.
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

Lot_ 8847 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 € Lot' 8848 ................................... Starting Price: 260 €
MYTAPAZ Anuritens. Eyxpwpn xaAkoypaegia (31.8 x 25.7 £k), TZOKAHZ Kwotag. Eyxpwun petagotumia (52.5 x 69 k),
HE XelpOypapn évoel€n “Aokipto xpupatog” kal uttoypagr pe apibunon “83/100” kau utoypagr pe HOAOPL 0TO KATW
ME HOAUBL oT0 KATW TEpBWpLO. mepBwplo.

Lot' 8849 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 € Lot. 885 .................................... Starting Price: 140 €
ZAMIOZ Madhog. XaAkoypaepia (29.5 x 24 £k), pe apiBpnon ZMEPANTZAZ Bacihng. Eyxpwpn xaAkoypagia (14 x 19.5 k)
“15/20” kat uttoypaer] kat xpovoloyia “88” pe PoAOBL ato eTl{WYPAPLOPEVT), UTIOYVEYPAPUEVN HE LOAUPL KATW SeELA Kat
Katw eptBuwpto. Tumwpévo oe xaptl “BFK”. HE TIPWTOTUTIO OXESLO 0TO KATW TTEPLBpLO.
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NEOEAAHNIKH XAPAKTIKH / MODERN GREEK ENGRAVINGS

Lot. 885 +--cvvvrveenrmeeeniiiiiiiiiiiin Starting Price: 80 €

levéBha  eugetnpia  kdpta  oxediaopévn amd  Tov
MouowkoouvBétn Bayyédn MNamaBavaciou vy tov
Snpocoypayo Kwota Kwpaio, 12x8,5 ek, papkadopdkia oe
xapti, €pyo kopvi{apLopévo Kal e TtaoTtaptoy, 1991.

Sx£dlo o TOAO KaAf KATAOTAON, TIAOTIAPTOU EAAPPWG
VYPACLATHEVO.

E€alpetikd omtavio avtike{pevo peydAng aglag. O Bayyéing
NaraBavaciov acxoABnke kat pe ™ {wypagiki. O dlog
Tou dfAwoe ‘Cwypapidw kat Tai{w LouoLkr OTiwg avamvéw'
To 2003 mapouciace 70 £pya tou, ta omoia mapovotalouv
peydin mowkihopopepia, otn Valencia Biennale otnv lomavia
pe titho “Vangelis Pintura”. H ékBeon ta&ibeye oe peydheg
TONeLG TG NOTLag kat Kevtpikrg APEpPLKAG.

Lot. 8853 -c-cveeveeneeniiiiniiiiiiinn, .Starting Price: 220 €

AKPIOAKHSE AMEng. Euxethpla kdpta (17 x 16.5 ek) pe
vmtoypaer] “Akrithakis 73” otnv umpootwr) 0Yn kat apiépwon
£VTOG “STov BpeTTo pe Tig kahitepeg suxég yia to 74. / ANEEng
/ ABrjva Aek. 73”

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

| £ =t =

€N fr = e CArD 3
Lot. 8852 .................................. .Starting Price: 200 €
STAGOMOYAOZ lwpyos. Em{wypagiopévn xalkoypagia
(32 x 24.5 k), pe xetpdypapn évEelEn “emiwypapLopévo” kat
uTtoypa@n pe poAOBL oTo KaTw TIEpBWPLO.

Lot_ 8854 ................................... .Starting Price: 100 €

BAKAAO TNwpyos. Eyxpwpn petafotuttia (51 x 35 €k), ue
apiBunon “85/100” kat uttoypaer pe poAUBL oTo KATW
meplBplo.
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AATKES AIOOTPA®IES / EARLY 20™ CENTURY GREEK PRINTS

Lot' 8856 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 480 €

Group of 3 color pochoirs depicting female figures, after Auguste Rodin, from Rodin’s Douze Aquarelles Inedites Set of 12, pub-
lished 1949. Published in a limited number of 600, extracts from no.569. Dim.: 45 x 32,5 cm. In an exceptionally good condition.

Pochoir painting is distinguished from ordinary stenciling, as it is a highly refined technique of making fine limited editions of
stencil prints. It is often called hand colouring, or hand illustration.

Maikég AlBoypapieg / Early 20t Century Greek Prints

Lot. 8858 .................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 350 €
[ANEAEYOEPQZH OEZZAAONIKHZ], «O EAEYOEPQTHS AIAAOXOZ KQONETANTINOZ, tapadidwv £ig tov Bacihéa tatépa
Tou tnv Oecoaloviknv tn 29n OktwPpiov 1912 / Le Prince Heritier Constantin le Liberateur remet Salonique entre les mains du
Roi Georges, son pere le 29 Octobre 1912», AiB. B. AuAiig I Ztdyyeh & Zia. Ekd. Apakou Mamadnuntplov. Aaikr xpwpoABoypapia
60 x 46 £k. 2& E0Mvo kASpo, pe PBopés (TpUTteg) KLPLWG 0TO Avw TUAWA.

| = -
Lot B850ttt ettt et Starting Price: 270 €
[ZMYPNH] MeydAn mtavopapikr} xpwpoABoypagia tng Spopvng, Stact. 131 x 19 ek. ot yapti (133,5 x 22,5 £k.). Asldvta
“H Zpopvn Aev Ymdpyet MAéov” oto kdtw TAMA. Mikpég emiblopBwoets, epgpaveis oty iow 6Yn kat didomapteg KnAibeg
vypaociag. Tuvohikd Kahf katdotaot).
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>XEAIA - EPTA TEXNHX / WORKS OF ART: SKETCHES, WATERCOLOURS, ETC.

Lot. 8860 ----cvrvrreeeeniiiiiiiiinnn .Starting Price: 160 €

J.J. Rolly, in rememberance of a true friend. Sketch (study)
of an ancient statue. Chalk and soft pencil on hard J. Honig
Zoonen paper. J.J. Rolly was a member of the Italian school
of the 20th century. Drawing in an excellent condition, occa-
sional scratches around the paper. Drawing on paper of simi-
lar quality are found at the archive of prints and drawings of
the British Museum and the Digital Collections of the Watson
Library at the MET.

Lot. 88671 ----vvrvrreeeeriiiiiiiniinin, .Starting Price: 100 €

Rhodes. July 15th 1847. Pencil and watercolor on paper, not
signed, with a note on the lower left part. 1847, dim. 34,5 x 22
cm. framed with a passepartout. In a very good condition.
Framed by Mark White est. 1869, fine art dealer, picture re-
storer and frame maker. Berkeley Square, Mayfair, London.

Lot. 8862 .................................... Starting PriCe: 100 €

Rhodes. Pencil and watercolor on paper, not signed, with a
note on the lower left part. 1849, dim. 34,5 x 21,5 cm., framed
with a passepartout. In a very good condition.

RARE BOOKS, PRINTS, PHOTOGRAPHY & DOCUMENTS

Lot. 8863 ..................................... Starting Price: 70 €

Zwypa@kd ¢£pyo tou K. Kapuotwool. 1898. “Pécheries
l'esponges” (= aleia oméyywv). Akovapéha kat pohoBia
o€ xapti, pe maoTaptol, oe kKadpo. Ataotdoeig: 39 x 57 ek.
YTIOYEYPAUPEVO KaL PE NUEPONVia KATW de&Ld.
YYpaGCLAGUEVO, LE OTIYATA 0T HECGN KAL TIPOG TA TIAVW.
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>XEAIA - EPTA TEXNHX / WORKS OF ART: SKETCHES, WATERCOLOURS, ETC.

.

e,

Lot. 8864 ..................................................................................................................... Starting Price: 80 €

To Awpavi tou Metpatd. Ameikovion. Avuttdypagn akovapéda e xapti. 08/07/1933. 1320, 25532 oo tacTaptol. X& oA KaAr
Katdotaon.

Lot. 8865 Starting Price: 300 €

Xiog + 5 akouapéheg o€ xapti. Tnueia amd 1o vl tg Xiou. Avuttdypageg, ot xapti. Oheg uhotronpéveg otig 10/07/1933. 13520,
25x32 010 TaoTapTou. X ApLoTn KaTaoTaon.
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Lot 8704 / p.128

Lot 8751 / p.143

Lot 8764 / p.147
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